Firestone

World’s Number 1 &

[ T T T T
[ T T T T T
Air Sprlng.
FIRESTONE INDUSTRIAL PRODUCTS COMPANY I r l
N
N
‘\A
= i". | (BN
- ]
(. i ‘!'-:l} | R = -*I
*?ﬁ ':j:',\ |L .I' |

% AN

ﬂl‘ .umhuﬁ\ A




Furestone

World’s Number 1 gz
Air Spring. sEEs

FIRESTONE INDUSTRIAL PRODUCTS COMPANY

NORTH AMERICAN

20N 7

Primary Trailer
Suspension

Lift Axle Air Springs
Air Springs

Cab Mount
Air Springs

Steering Axle Seat
Air Springs Air Springs BFI\éeplﬁ%%es

The information contained in this publication is intended to provide a general guide
for the identification and application of these products. The material, herein, was
compiled from our close working relationship with the OEM suspension
manufacturers and is believed to be reliable and accurate. Firestone, however,
makes no warranty, expressed or implied, of this information. Anyone making use
of this information does so at his own risk and assumes all liability resulting from
such use. It is suggested that competent professsional assistance be employed for
specific applications.

Copyright © 2007 BFS Diversified Products, LLC




Table of Contents

Ithough air springs are produced in single,

double and triple convoluted and reversible

sleeve styles, only those manufactured by
Firestone Industrial Products Company bear the trademark
“Airide™.”
Airide springs were pioneered and perfected by Firestone,
and only Firestone offers a complete line of Airide springs,
with replacement springs available for virtually every
vehicular air suspension system. Today, Airide springs are
used by practically all manufacturers who offer air

suspension on their vehicles.

While it may appear simple, an air spring is actually a highly
sophisticated and complex product. Even slight changes in
design, methods of construction, or materials used can

make vast and significant differences in performance.

It makes good sense to specify Airide springs by Firestone.
That trade name on an air spring guarantees you the benefit
of the very latest technical developments and
improvements. It is your assurance of a product not only
engineered and perfected to perform, but which also has a
long history of superior performance in actual use.

\-'/.

Firestone Airide™ SPriNgS.......oeevevreeureeersererssiessseessssessesenans 1
Components of Airide SPringS ........ccceveevecvreveeeererereeieevna. 2
[dentifying Airide SPriNGS .......cvvevrereereeerreinereesese e 3
General SPECIfications............oceveveereeiciieiceeesee e 4

(7]
1T Reversible Sleeve Style Springs §.
Reading the Parts TabIE...............covrrevrsvcserrsrssensins 56 [
Parts TaDIES .....cceeereeeirrreeeererereseeesesseses s ied AN RN 7-93 B35

=

Triple CONVOIULEA .......oecveeececereee e 120-130

=3
Convoluted Style Springs &
Reading the Parts Table ..o 94-95 IS
Single CONVOIUEd ... el 2
Double CONVOIULEA.............orvveereereerer e, 99-120 S
E
8

(7]
Sleeve Style Springs £
(Cab, Seat & Miscellaneous Applications) =
Reading the Parts Table............ccoevevieveeieeeee 132 3
Components of Sleeve style SPrings .........coecveveervevrernnee. 133 B3
Parts Tables by Logo GoIOr.........ccocvvererieeieieiene. 134-152 %
(-*]
(7]

Cross Reference Information

Sleeve Cross Reference by Manufacturer.................. 154-156
Sleeve by Cap and Piston Drawing No. ..........c.cc....... 157-158 ..
Sleeve by Gap and Piston Component No.................. 159-160
1T & Convoluted Manufacturer to Firestone No........ 161-178 S
OF SUSPENSion INAEX ..........ceeeeeeeeeeecessseeeeeseeeeeenes 179-185 |KH
1T & Convoluted Goodyear to Firestone Number .....186-197 |4
1T & Convoluted Triangle to Firestone Number-........198-209 B3
1T & Convoluted Bellows INAEXES .......ccvvvevvrvcrrcrnee. 210-215

1T Piston INAEXES.......cveveireieeieeereseeeeeee e 216-229

All Parts Assembly Order Number Index................... 230-236
Miscellaneous

Added and Removed HEmMS........c.ocvveveeieeeieireinennes 237-238
WaITANTY ... 239-242
Alignment DEfinitions .........ccoveveeveeeeesesecsieees 243



ALBIDE

SPRINGS

The Components of Airide” springs

nnnimnn

Double Convoluted

1.

Stud

A permanent part of the bead plate assembly
used to attach the airspring to the suspension.

. Combo Stud

Combination mounting stud and air fitting.

. Blind Nut

A permanent part of the bead plate assembly
providing an alternate mounting system to the stud.

. Air Fitting Hole

A tapped hole usually 1/4" N.P.T. providing
air entrance for the part.

. Bead Plate

Permanently crimped onto the bellows at the factory
allowing complete part leak testing prior to shipment.

6. Bellows

10.

The heart of an Airide spring. Includes at least four
plies, or layers, of material-an inner layer, two plies
of cord-reinforced fabric, and an outer layer.

. Bumper (Optional)

A solid molded rubber fail-safe device used
on many suspension applications. Prevents
excessive damage to vehicle and suspension
in the case of sudden air pressure loss.

. Piston

The lower section of the 1T and 1X style of airspring
made from aluminum, steel or fiber reinforced
plastic. Provides lower mounting arrangement for
the airspring in the form of tapped holes or studs.

. Piston Bolt

Attaches the piston to the bellows assembly.
Extended, in some cases, to serve as a means
of attaching the spring to the suspension.

Girdle Hoop
A ring between the convolutions of the convoluted-
type air spring.

Service Assembly

On Firestone Airide springs of the 1T style, the rubber
bellows bead plate portion of the spring is a separate
hermetically sealed unit, available for replacement
use without the piston. Called a “service assembly,”

it includes a bead plate, bellows, internal bumper

(if any), and all attaching hardware.



Identifying Airide” springs

1 \W01-358-9082

Fwrestone

[ | tieestone

51

1. Read AON and bellows number.
The first step to identifying an Airide™ spring

for replacement is to read the assembly order
number on the label adhered to the bead plate

(i.e., W01-358-9082). If the number is illegible,

read the bellows number which is normally

molded directly underneath the Firestone logo.

A style number such as 1T15M-6 or 22 would tell
exactly which bellows is needed and one could skip
steps 2 and 3.

If the bellows number is illegible, then determine
whether it is a convoluted style or a 1T style by
comparing it to the pictures in this guide. Proceed to
step 2 if 1T style or step 3 if convoluted.

2.1T Style

Measure the bead plate diameter and molded
(uninflated) diameter of the rubber bellows and
compare this with the 1T styles in the bellows index
until a match is found (please note that the molded
diameter can grow slightly with years of service).
Then measure from the bottom of the piston to the
top of the bead plate while the part is uninflated
and extended. Next, find this same or similar
measurement in the specific bellows section that
was previously determined. When this has been
done, skip to step 4.

4

1.D. NUMBERS

3. Convoluted style

First determine whether it is a single, double, or triple
convoluted style by comparing it to the pictures in
this guide. Then measure the bead plate diameter
and the diameter of the bellows (uninflated) across
its widest area and compare these dimensions with
those given in the bellows index. Once a match has
been made, proceed to step 4.

4. Rubber Bumper

Many Airide™ springs include a rubber bumper
inside the spring. To determine if one is present,
compress the spring to its minimum height and
measure from the bottom plate or piston to the top
of the bead plate.

Compare this compressed height with the
pictures in the appropriate bellows section that
was determined in step 2 (1T style) or step 3
(convoluted style). Proceed to step 5 if you
have a 1T style spring or step 6 if you have a
convoluted spring.

5. 1T style (bead plate

and piston)
The same bellows is used with many different
combinations of bead plates and pistons, so be
sure to check closely. Compare the bead plate and
piston with the pictures from the “Cross Section
View”, “Bead Plate Top View” and “Piston Bottom
View” columns from the appropriate bellows section
that was previously determined. Also, verify that the
alignment (bead plate mounting in reference to
piston mounting holes) is correct.
In addition, the piston can be further verified by
reading the identification numbers inside the piston
and comparing these with those shown in the
“Piston Bottom View” or piston index. Once a
match has been determined, the corresponding
assembly order number (i.e. W01-358-9082) can
be used to order the part.

6. Convoluted style
(bead plates)

The same bellows is used with many different
combinations of bead plates. Compare these bead
plates with those diagrammed in this guide under
the “Bead Plate Top View” and “Bead Plate Bottom
View” columns for the specific style convoluted part
that was previously determined and find the unit
with the identical hardware, measurements and
alignment (top bead plate mounting in reference

to lower bead plate mounting). Once a match has
been determined, the corresponding assembly order
number (e.g., W01-358-7135) can be used to order
the part.

w |



ALBIDE

SPRINGS

General Specifications

Fastener Tightening Specifications

- . Torque
Description Size (Ib-ft)
- Bead ring nuts on bolts 5/16-24 17-22
- Bead ring bolts and nuts 3/8-24 28-32
- Bolts in blind nuts in bead plates 3/8-16 15-20
- End of adapter studs in blind nut 3/8-16 15-20
- Nut on end of adapter stud 1/2-13 25-30
1/2-13 or
- Studs on bead plates or blind nuts 1/2-20 25-30
M12 x 1.75
- Bolt to attach piston base to lower 1/2-13 95-30
mounting surface
3/4-16
- Nut on air entrance stud M16x 1.5 | 40-45
M20 x 1.5
1 5/16-12UNF
-Nut to an entrance stud 1 1/4-120NE 45-50
- NPT air supply fitting 1/4 & up 17-22
- Nut on end closure lower mounting 3/4-10 45-50

Operational Cautions

Air spring failure can be caused by a variety of situations,
including internal or external rubbing, excessive heat and
overextension. For further details, refer to Warranty
Considerations.

Temperature/Pressure Range

The normal ambient operating temperature range for standard
vehicular air springs is -65°F to +135°F. The maximum pressure
is 100 psi.

Bumpers

In general, bumpers are used to support the vehicle weight to
prevent damage to the flexible member during times when no
air is in the system. They are also used as stops when the axle
is raised by a lift unit. In applications that require frequent
bumper contact, consult Firestone.

Down and Up Stops
Positive stops in both directions (compression and
extension) should always be used with Airide™ springs.

1. In COMPRESSION, the minimum height shown for each
air spring is at, or slightly above the PINCH POINT of the
bellows. Here is a #22 shown in the collapsed or “pinch point”
condition:

The bellows can be damaged if allowed to constantly bottom
out as shown above; therefore, a downstop is required to
prevent this. An external downstop can be something as simple
as a steel block and should be sized at or slightly greater than
the minimum height of the Airide™ spring. In our #22 example,
the block would need to be at least 3.0 inches high. If an
external downstop cannot be used, many parts are available
with internal rubber bumpers.

2. In EXTENSION, an upstop is necessary to prevent the
air spring from overextending. The reasons for this are twofold:
a) the life of the bellows may be reduced, and b) the crimp may
open up, allowing the bellows bead to blow out of the metal end
closure. There are many ways to design-in an upstop, including:

a. shocks,

b. a chain,

c. a cable or strap,

d. contacting a metal stop, etc.

Contaminates

Shielding should be used to protect the bellows from exposure
to hot metal, sand, petroleum base fluids, acids, etc. Please
consult Firestone if you wish to know how the bellows will
withstand a specific contaminant (For liquids such as acids, it is
important to know both concentration and temperature.)

Storage
The best storage environment is a dark, dry area at normal
room temperature.

WARNING
DO NOT INFLATE ASSEMBLY WHEN IT IS UNRESTRICTED. ASSEMBLY MUST BE RESTRICTED BY SUSPENSION
OR OTHER ADEQUATE STRUCTURE. DO NOT INFLATE BEYOND PRESSURES RECOMMENDED IN DESIGN
LITERATURE (CONTACT FIRESTONE FOR INFORMATION). IMPROPER USE OR OVERINFLATION MAY CAUSE
ASSEMBLY TO BURST CAUSING PROPERTY DAMAGE OR SEVERE PERSONAL INJURY.

il



Reading the parts table for
1T-reversible sleeve style springs

1 2 3 4 5 6
BELLOW # BEAD PLATE PISTON ASSEMBLY 2,
sgsnlém%{ CROSS SECTION VIEW TOP VIEW BOTTOM VIEW weahr | REPLACES =
. (7]
: * ] Kenworth =
y <—231 7&7 ~>08 UNF 3264 9786/2N385D 8514 K-eg(%,(is Z
e e (i 1046 =
ATI5L-4 A ET T
W01-358- 209.
9415 444.5 17.47
170.2
1
SERVICE ”;‘3
ASEUE%?LY 12.7-508-UNF —[‘22'1 Order No. WC1-358-06!

Hardware Key
e Threaded Hole 3/8-16 Blind Nut on Bead Plates 1/2-13 in Pistons

@ 5ot or Stud 1/2-13
Combination Stud/Air Inlet Stud Outside Thread is 3/4-16

1. Bellows # and Assembly Order
Number (AON)

This number identifies the specific bellows number
and the assembly order number for ordering purposes.
Complete Order No. for any type of electronic ordering
(EDI) is W01-358-9415.

Airide Cross Section View

A cross sectional view of the Airide spring showing
dimensional information in inches on uninflated diameter,
maximum height, and collapsed height. A bumper drawing
number is also referenced, if applicable (e.g.—3159).

A

g

Bead Plate—Top View

A top view of the upper bead plate with dimensional
information and detail on mounting attachments
(see hardware key). An Internal Firestone Reference
Number is also shown.

4. Piston—Bottom View

A bottom view of the piston with dimensional information
and detail on mounting attachments (see hardware key).
The Internal Firestone Reference Number (4 digit) and
the piston drawing number are also shown. Both of these
numbers are molded in the underside of the piston for
identification purposes. If available, a 4 digit order number
is shown to order the piston separately (complete number
for EDI purposes, WC1-358-0606).

() Air Inlet 1/4 N.P.T.
Studs Inside Thread (Air Inlet) is 1/4 N.P.T. Exceptions will be noted on Part View as @%

A No alignment specified-center stud mounting is standard

5. Assembly Weight

Gives total weight of the assembly in pounds.

6. Replaces

Vehicle and suspension manufacturers’ part numbers for
the particular Airide springs.

7. Service Assembly

On Firestone Airide springs of the 1T style, the rubber
bellows bead plate portion of the spring is a separate
hermetically sealed unit, available for replacement use
without the piston. Called a “service assembly,” it includes
a bead plate, bellows, internal bumper (if any), and all
attaching hardware. Please note the service assembly
has its own separate ordering number. For example, a
W01-358-9082 uses Service Assembly Order Number
WO01-358-0712.

v



ALBIDE

SPRINGS

1T Reversible
Sleeve Style

The Firestone 1T or Reversible Sleeve type spring is the most
popular style used on suspensions. Most replacement work will
probably be with this style.

Identification of the proper replacement assembly requires
identifying the bellows type and the bead plate and piston
type used, as well as whether the spring includes an internal
rubber bumper.

As with other styles, the quickest way to identify the airspring is
to read the manufacturer or Firestone order number on the bead
plate. If the number is illegible, read the part number molded on
the bellows, normally directly under the Firestone name. This will
lead you directly to the proper section of the guide, narrowing your
choice of assemblies to just a few.

Should the bellows number be unreadable, the type can still be
determined by measuring the bead plate diameter and the bellows
diameter (uninflated) and comparing this with the 1T styles in the
bellows index until you find a match. Then measure the extended
height as shown and compare this measurement with the
maximum height shown in the “Cross Section View” of the parts
tables for the general style of bellows (1T14, 1T15, 1T17 etc.) that
was previously determined.

To determine whether the spring has an internal bumper,
remove the air and compress the spring to its minimum collapsed
height. Measure this, as shown, and compare it to the minimum
height shown in the parts tables.

Finally, to complete identification of the assembly, carefully
compare the bead plate and piston with those listed in the tables
until you find a match.

Collapsed height

Extended height uninflated

o

Stud —>E Air entrance
Bead plate —>{ Tapped hole
Bellows — Service
Assembly

*]~<— Piston

"

Service Assembly Most 1T style springs are available as
either a complete assembly, including the piston, or as a service
assembly, which includes the bellows and bead plate only.
Before you order a service assembly only, we advise close
inspection of the piston to be reused. A slight imperfection or
build-up of corrosion or dirt on the piston may cause a new
bellows to wear out prematurely.

Special Note Further information on pistons used with 1T style
springs can be found in the Piston Index section of this catalog.

In addition to the center attaching hole, most newer pistons
have four threaded holes in the outer diameter to make the
piston more universal. All of the outer holes may not be used in
some cases. Check the drawing for the assembly you are
replacing to be sure.

Some pistons are also supplied with threaded studs inserted
in the proper mounting holes on the piston. Be certain to check
the listings for this feature as well.



1T—-Reversible Sleeve

BELLOW # ASSEMBLY
BEAD PLATE PISTON
WEIGHT
ASSEMBLY | GROSS SECTION VIEW TOP VIEW porTomviEw | ' | REPLACES
3093 9555/NBD-10500
1/2-20-UNF
t—6.31—> 7.00
b !
. ( 157 =3.38> %
1T14C-1 C ) ,|l arar:jn?nlg(} 512+2 '| g
enarickson Iraller =%
W01-358- s 59 [lener 3
2119 390 Rowe Truck 0467 =
—
1.37‘ -
Y'Y
Order No. WC1-358-0609
3148 9651/NBD-11498
fc—6.31— > < 7.25—
1T14C-1 | grann?ng 2?81(
aEn. : | ranning no
W01-358 i T fsuo)
2120 o 3136 P R Rowe Truck 0318
B 315
/ N Y
1.82 Order No. WC1-358-9095
3140 9555/NBD-10500
- 5»52_;-23{20““': ~<—6.31—> ~<——7.00 —>~
i A = I sy
1T1ae1 | Hmgl—e— |
W01-358- 5.9 |Kelderman
2131
Order No. WC1-358-0609
3079 9708/NBD-8626
—6.31 —= (—7.25 —
—=3.50 — American Carrier
9003-001
1T14C-1 ol % . | Hendrickson Trailer
W01-358- = 1.75 6.4 |[s8832
i Ridewell
5310 1003585310C
Circle R
Order No. WC1-358-0600
3079 9708/NBD-8626
—~— 6.31 - = 7.25 =
=350~
1T14C-1 or h‘
1T14F-2 P! : . 67 |Ridevel
W01-358- 1<I'5 " |1003585311C
5311
/ 1o
Order No. WC1-358-0600

Hardware Key |
. Bolt or Stud 1/2-13 @ Threaded Hole 3/8-16 Blind Nut on Bead Plates 1/2-13 in Pistons ® Airinlet 1/4N.P.T. A No alignment specified-center stud mounting is standard 7
@ Combination Stud/Air Inlet Stud Outside Thread is 3/4-16  Studs Inside Thread (Air Inlet) is 1/4 N.P.T. Exceptions will be noted on Part View as @%



Fwrestone

“\1/2-13 UNC

Order No. WC1-358-9095

BELLOW # ASSEMBLY
BEAD PLATE PISTON
[‘)\gsDIIEEII:I?\IL(}{ CROSS SECTION VIEW TOP VIEW BOTTOM VIEW \A:IIE;(:I-)IT REPLACES
3148 9708/NBD-8626
iy - gg; - - 725 =
T el
1T14C-1 or ' _ ' Air Ax (Roelofs)
1T14F-2 ! ! 6.8 Granning 7504
W01-358- 14.30 © [Ridewell
5323 5.40 1003585323C
: Order No. WC1-358-0600
3079 9708/NBD-8626
—— 6.31 - — 7.95 i
i |-3,50-
1T14C-1 or - !
1T14F-2 [+ | American Carrier
| 1.75
W01-358- 15?'9351 — 6.7 |g003-017
5328
1
Order No. WC1-358-0600
Y 3101 9555/NBD-10500
1.35 6.31- — — 7.00 - -—
A ~ 350 =
1T14CB-1 | ' Watson & Chalin AS
W01-358- 12.95 || ] 6 atson & Chalin AS-
3.70 1.75 0106
5297 | . . “T
1 N
A N\ 1/2-13-UNG Order No. WC1-358-0609
9508/NBD-10441
7.00 —
1T14CB-1
W01-358- 6.3  |Monaco Coach 8618
5319
Order No. WC1-358-0754
9651/NBD-11498
— 7.25 —=—
1T14CB-1
W01-358- 6.6  |Hendrickson 64827-2
8872

@ Boit or Stud 1/2-13

@ Threaded Hole 3/8-16 Blind Nut on Bead Plates 1/2-13 in Pistons
@ Combination Stud/Air Inlet Stud Outside Thread is 3/4-16

Hardware Key

() Air Inlet 1/4 N.P.T.

A No alignment specified-center stud mounting is standard

Studs Inside Thread (Air Inlet) is 1/4 N.P.T. Exceptions will be noted on Part View as @%




1T—-Reversible Sleeve

BELLOW # ASSEMBLY
BEAD PLATE PISTON
ASSEMBLY CROSS SECTION VIEW WEIGHT REPLACES
~———6.62 > Y 3148 9555/NBD-10500
H | 1s7 —-— 631 = -~ 700~
A ~ 338 =
1T14CB-1 ' -
laewe
W%L:;B 13?'7205 59 |1003588992¢
1
1,§?Y
UNC Order No. WC1-358-0609
3148 9555/NBD-10500
=631 = — 7.00 -]
=338~ Holland (Neway)
90557034 90557029
1T14CB-1 Watson & Chalin (AS-
W01-358- 6 [0026)
Ridewell
8997 1003588997C
Silent Drive
Order No. WC1-358-0609
3079 /3096 9708/NBD-8626
—~—6.31- - 7.25 -
— 3.50 =
1T14C-3 or _ '
1T14F-4 Circle R
. 6 |Hendrickson Trail
W01-358- 1_15 6.6 832420 son Trailer
5405 _
3.62
L B |
Order No. WC1-358-0600
1/2-20 UNF 3140 9708/NBD-8626
V= 662 L | - 63— 795 —
o i N O N~ ~ 338~
1T4c-30r| '2 ﬁ
1T14F-4 | 6.6 |Granning 1971
W01-358- '
5406
Order No. WC1-358-0600
3096 9708/NBD-8626
1T14C-3 ( W
W01-358- 6.3 |Jet Company
5408
Order No. WC1-358-0600

(%]
(=2
=
—
=3
(7]
=
=
(7]
[
-

@ Boit or Stud 1/2-13

® co

@ Threaded Hole 3/8-16 Blind Nut on Bead Plates 1/2-13 in Pistons

mbination Stud/Air Inlet Stud Outside Thread is 3/4-16

Hardware Key

() Air Inlet 1/4 N.P.T.

A No alignment specified-center stud mounting is standard

Studs Inside Thread (Air Inlet) is 1/4 N.P.T. Exceptions will be noted on Part View as @%




Fwrestone

BELLOW #

BEAD PLATE PISTON ASSEMBLY
WEIGHT
ASSEMBLY | GROSS SECTION VIEW TOP VIEW porroMviEw | ' | REPLACES
—1/2-20-UNF 3140 9778/NAD-18053
29 Y = _—__. 6.62 / )"' 9 - 53:; . a . ;gg - =
1T14C-3 or ' L i — Granning 2112
. Watson & Chalin AS-
1T14F-4 8 looos
W01-358- Ridewell
5410 1003585410C
Order No. WC1-358-0686
3079 9778/NAD-18053
gga ~ - 7.25 =
— 350 = —(2.25=
1-!'-1'_:2;:34‘" ' American Carrier
= 8003-011
W01-358- 1.75 . 8.2 [denkosh
5412 I Neway 90057057
Order No. WC1-358-0686
3148 9778/NAD-18053
—6.31—m 725 —=
=338~ —2.25 =
1T14C-3 or —
- Air AX (Roelofs)
1T14F-4 8.6  |Ridewell
W01-358- 1003585414C
5414
Order No. WC1-358-0686
3079 9708/NBD-8626
< 7.25— >
1T14C-3
W01-358- 6.9 |[Circle R
5422
Order No. WC1-358-0600
Y 3148 9651/NBD-11498
1.57 < 6.31—> 7953
A 3.38> W =2.25 =
1T14C-3 | granning gggi :
TN 15.50 ranning no
5423 . Rowe Truck 0072

= UL LU N Y‘
1/2-13-UNC 7| 2i00

Order No. WC1-358-9095

10

@ Boit or Stud 1/2-13

@ Threaded Hole 3/8-16 Blind Nut on Bead Plates 1/2-13 in Pistons
@ Combination Stud/Air Inlet Stud Outside Thread is 3/4-16

Hardware Key

() Air Inlet 1/4 N.P.T.

A No alignment specified-center stud mounting is standard

Studs Inside Thread (Air Inlet) is 1/4 N.P.T. Exceptions will be noted on Part View as @%




1T—-Reversible Sleeve

BELLOW # ASSEMBLY
BEAD PLATE PISTON
ASSEMBLY CROSS SECTION VIEW WEIGHT REPLACES
3102 9778/NAD-18053
= 6.62 > =725 — >
)--2,25r< o
LRSS Watson & Chalin AS £
atson & Chalin AS- =
W01-358- 82 o069 %
5433 =
7]
=
Order No. WC1-358-0686
3148 9708/NBD-8626
= 6.31 -~ 7.25 —>
i-(3 38>
1T14C-3
W01-358- 7.3 |Granning 7765
5434
Order No. WC1-358-0600
3148 9708/NBD-8626
< 631> e——7.95 — >
i—-(S 38> >‘
1T14C-3
W01-358- ' 7.4 |Granning 7831
5436
Order No. WC1-358-0600
3140 9508/NBD-10441
<— 6.31 > ~<— 7.00 —>
> 338 =
1T14C-3
W01-358- 6.8 |Granning 6250
9478
Order No. WC1-358-0754
3140 9778/NAD-18053
<— 6.31—> ~—7.25
> 338 < > 2.25 =
1T14C-5
W01-358- 8.8  |General Coach
5335
N A213-UNC Order No. WC1-358-0686

Hardware Key |
. Bolt or Stud 1/2-13 @ Threaded Hole 3/8-16 Blind Nut on Bead Plates 1/2-13 in Pistons ® Airinlet 1/4N.P.T. A No alignment specified-center stud mounting is standard l ]
@ Combination Stud/Air Inlet Stud Outside Thread is 3/4-16  Studs Inside Thread (Air Inlet) is 1/4 N.P.T. Exceptions will be noted on Part View as @%



Fwrestone

BELLOW # ASSEMBLY
BEAD PLATE PISTON
WEIGHT
ASSEMBLY | GROSS SECTION VIEW TOP VIEW porroMviEw | ' | REPLACES
— TANK VALVE 3148 9778/NAD-18053
~xg 6.62 = ~ 6.31 = i~ 7.25 =
1T14C-5 H 0 5 |ri308 1) R
Wo01-358- = ony i | ‘
5336 7 |John Deere AH160823
p oo
TANK VALVE 198 X ¢ @
WC1-358-0009 A ' v
5.00 “— TANK VALVE
i Y Y Order No. WC1-358-0686
3106 9651/NBD-11498
< —6.31—> < 7.25 —> Hendrickson 57965-2
»1.62= >2.25 = (reuse old bracket)
Supersedes
1T14C-5 Hendrickson 57839
W01-358- ' 7.1 |Hendrickson 57920-2
w/bracket
8868 Includes Bracket
57966-2 (left) 57967-
2 (right)
Order No. WC1-358-9095
3148 9754/NBD-11689
~ 631 = i~ 650 =
I
LG ‘ ' Link 1103-0500
n -
W01-358- 20.30 103 | Giraride
5439 6.90
‘ —— 3.38 =
!
Order No. WC1-358-1603
Y 3148 9754/NBD-11689
1?? 6.31 —> ~— §.50) —>
F 338 =<
1T14C-6 Granning 5301
W01-358- 20.30 10.4 |General Coach
8977 f‘gﬂ Air Ax (Roelofs)
/500
- .\':."::I I\. - * ‘
2.62 ™_1/2-13-UNC Order No. WC1-358-1603
3148 9754/NBD-11689
6.31—» ~—6.50 —>
F- 3.38
1T14C-6 '
W01-358- 10 |Granning 5553
8979
Order No. WC1-358-1603

12

@ Boit or Stud 1/2-13

@ Threaded Hole 3/8-16 Blind Nut on Bead Plates 1/2-13 in Pistons
@ Combination Stud/Air Inlet Stud Outside Thread is 3/4-16

Hardware Key

() Air Inlet 1/4 N.P.T.

A No alignment specified-center stud mounting is standard

Studs Inside Thread (Air Inlet) is 1/4 N.P.T. Exceptions will be noted on Part View as @%



1T—-Reversible Sleeve

Order No. N/A

BELLOW # ASSEMBLY
BEAD PLATE PISTON
ASSEMBLY CROSS SECTION VIEW WEIGHT REPLACES
ORDER NO. TOP VIEW BOTTOM VIEW (Ibs.)
3148 9778/NAD-18053
<— 6.31—>= < 7.25
» 338 =
1T14C-7 ' ! . _
W01-358- 9.3 |Granning 6117
5426
v n r \ 'y
(R E I TS P Order No. WC1-358-0686
3148 9754/NBD-11689
- 6.31 > =—B(.50 —>
= 3.38 <
1T14C-7 | ' '
W01-358- 10.3 |Granning 8609
5702
Order No. WC1-358-1603
3079 9708/NBD-8626
<—6.31—> f<—7.25 —>
1T14C-7 or Ny
1T14F-8 '1.75 ,
W01-358- A 7.1 |Capacity of Texas
5712
Order No. WC1-358-0600
9754/NBD-11689
<—B.50 —>
1T14C-8
W01-358- 10.3  |Silent Drive
5429
y £ |l u Ny
125 U%1/2-13-UNC Order No. WC1-358-1603
775 3190 9534/NAD-29634
L ~——9.00 —— = 945 -
1T15S-6 or - 4.75 = ~4.12 ~
1T15AA-3 Mack 57QL1115
Hendrickson Trailer S-
W01-358- 14.26 [14147
9043 Replaced by W01-
358-9652
OBSOLETE

(%]
(=2
=
—
=3
(7]
=
=
(7]
[
-

@ Boit or Stud 1/2-13
@ Combination Stud/Air Inlet Stud Outside Thread is 3/4-16

@ Threaded Hole 3/8-16 Blind Nut on Bead Plates 1/2-13 in Pistons

Hardware Key

() Air Inlet 1/4 N.P.T.

A No alignment specified-center stud mounting is standard
Studs Inside Thread (Air Inlet) is 1/4 N.P.T. Exceptions will be noted on Part View as @%

13



Fwrestone

BELLOW # ASSEMBLY
BEAD PLATE PISTON
ASSEMBLY CROSS SECTION VIEW WEIGHT REPLACES
5 775 = 3215 9534/NAD-29634
S —— i - 900 = (e 9.45 -
- ~—6.20— ~412~
1T15S-6 or -
1
1T15AR-3 19.75 288 || 1551 |E2StMIO.
W01-358- 6.40 ! Granning 6252
9049 — |
4.56
S I Order No. N/A
1/2-20 UNF 3264 9536/NAD-29594
- 9.00 - - 045 ——— Circle R
~4.75 = - 412 — Kenworth K-102-A
1T15S-6 or Hendrickson Trailer S-
1T15AA-3 7193
16.48 |Ridewell
W01-358- 1003589073C
9073 REPLACEMENT
PISTON COMES
WITHOUT STUDS
Order No. WC1-358-0661
3220 9757/NBD-9242
<——9.00 > < 9.50 >
e— .20 —>
1T15S-6 or
\1NT(:15‘:\3I5\83 o 13.81 |Pezzani
9076 2.88
A
Order No. N/A
3201 9535/NAD-29592
- 9.00 - - 9.45 -
- 6.20 —=
1T15S-6 or
: - Jet Co. (replace 9255)
1T15AA-3 —2‘33 ! 1449 |(11:0'max.0D) Bolt
W01-358- 1 'Y Iremoved for center
9259 mounting
Order No. N/A
3271 9534/NAD-29634
- 9.00 - - 945 -
—6.20 —— =412+
1T158-5 or _ Hendrickson Trailer S-
1T15AA-3 7364
14.81 |REPLACEMENT
W01-358- PISTON COMES
9285 WITHOUT STUDS
) A ~.;:__\\_ | |
— U J~—1/2-13-UNC Order No. N/A

14

@ Boit or Stud 1/2-13

@ Threaded Hole 3/8-16 Blind Nut on Bead Plates 1/2-13 in Pistons
@ Combination Stud/Air Inlet Stud Outside Thread is 3/4-16

Hardware Key

() Air Inlet 1/4 N.P.T.

A No alignment specified-center stud mounting is standard
Studs Inside Thread (Air Inlet) is 1/4 N.P.T. Exceptions will be noted on Part View as @%




1T—-Reversible Sleeve

BELLOW # ASSEMBLY
BEAD PLATE PISTON
ASSEMBLY CROSS SECTION VIEW WEIGHT REPLACES
ORDER NO. TOP VIEW BOTTOM VIEW (Ibs)
3235 9536/NAD-29594
- 9.00 - - 9.45 - American Carrier
~—5.50—~ =412 8003-025 (supersedes

1T15S-6 or 9234)

- Ridewell
1T15AA-3 ' 16.48 1003589290C
W01-358- Peerless

9290 REPLACEMENT
PISTON COMES
WITHOUT STUDS
Order No. WC1-358-0755
3294 9535/NAD-29592
9.00 - 045 -
=475 =
1T15AA-3 | Arvin Meritor A-2258
rvin ierrtor A- -
W01-358- '1’%0 17.3 111466 WCC Rear RV
9553 i
Order No. N/A
1/2 NETE 3347 9535/NAD-29592
= 9,12 - <—9.00— > <045 — >
1T15AA-3 '
- - Holland (Neway)
W01-358 | 90557248 (replaces
9587 14.7 |90557220-1/2"NPT
flush) - ref. W01-358-
BRACKET WC1- 9597
358-3887
Order No. N/A
9757/NBD-9242
- 9.50 -
1T15AA-3 iy
ZTTH Peterhilt 03-01686
W01-358 16 [Peterbitt 03-08424 -
9589 replaces W01-358-
9146 (1T155-6)
[WAS 1T15S-6]
Order No. N/A
1/2-20-UNF 3190 9536/NAD-29594
& 000 — |1 945~
! 475~
1T15AA-3 -
W01-358- 1?7_3000 1o | 17-3 |General Coach
9592 " i )
I 456
v/ Al AL 11
I_-ISB_..I U=— 1/2-20-UNF Order No. WC1-358-0755

(%]
(=2
=
—
=3
(7]
=
=
(7]
[
-

@ Boit or Stud 1/2-13
@ Combination Stud/Air Inlet Stud Outside Thread is 3/4-16

Hardware Key

@ Threaded Hole 3/8-16 Blind Nut on Bead Plates 1/2-13 in Pistons
Studs Inside Thread (Air Inlet) is 1/4 N.P.T. Exceptions will be noted on Part View as @%

() Air Inlet 1/4 N.P.T.

A No alignment specified-center stud mounting is standard

15



Fwrestone

BELLOW # ASSEMBLY
BEAD PLATE PISTON
WEIGHT
ASSEMBLY | GROSS SECTION VIEW TOP VIEW porroMviEw | ' | REPLACES
3253 9535/NAD-29592
Y = < 9.00— > S ) | S
1TI5AA3 | 157 K|
W01-358- A Holland (Neway)
9597 176 90557172 (AD-200) -
© |ref. 90557220
BRACKET WC1 90557248 (1/2”NPT)
358-3887 | iy
Pl 1.06
1/2-13-UNC — A Order No. N/A
g 3 3235 9596/NAD-31791
g1 127 - 900 = 45—
=950 = =412 Holland (Neway)
90557094 (ARD
1T15AA-3 700 suspensions) -
W01-358- 6.40 | 16.32 |reference 90557128
9599 : (bead plate-3215)
! Holland (Neway)
| 456 90557128
iV s .\;‘\'.-. 11
L=—8/4-10-UNG Order No. N/A
3190 9534/NAD-29634
. - 9.00 —= B
T - Mack 57QL1115
1T15AA-3 1 : / ' Hendrickson Trailer
W01-358- | i 15 |s14147
& ® \ Supercedes W01-358-
9652 i 3 9043
; 1 | 4 - 1D -
11 = 4.75 = Order No. N/A
9.12 3271 9535/NAD-29592
1.35
% | i 900 9.45
1T15S-6 or ' 6.20
H(;|1sggs3 20.4 |Air AX (Roelofs)
9953 ® .
Order No. N/A
y< 912 > 3235 9536/NAD-29594
1_5*7_ _H lgt—1 =900 > - 9.45 -
<550 > <412 >
1T15AA-6 ] 2000
W01-358- 6.40 17.1  |Granning 6057
8965 i
. 4.56
Il Ny
1

1/2-20 UNF—> |

Order No. WC1-358-0755

16

@ Boit or Stud 1/2-13
@ Combination Stud/Air Inlet Stud Outside Thread is 3/4-16

@ Threaded Hole 3/8-16 Blind Nut on Bead Plates 1/2-13 in Pistons

Hardware Key

() Air Inlet 1/4 N.P.T.

A No alignment specified-center stud mounting is standard
Studs Inside Thread (Air Inlet) is 1/4 N.P.T. Exceptions will be noted on Part View as @%




1T—-Reversible Sleeve

BELLOW # ASSEMBLY
BEAD PLATE PISTON
WEIGHT
(‘J\gsDIIEEII!I?\IL(}{ CROSS SECTION VIEW TOP VIEW BOTTOM VIEW = REPLACES
3253 9645/NAD-31622
—— 9,00 —= - —
= 5a7 =l 9.53
= =——125 Neway 90557290 @
1T15CCR-6 (RL228, KL230) £
_ _ Neway 90557308 =3
W01-358 203 (Same except piston 2
8184 Stud length 1.5 W01- c%
- 4 358-8182) e
' 2.44
1/2-13 UNC 1.00— I Order No. N/A
- 912 ..._ 9569/NAD-27754
~15/16-12 UNF
1T15LA-(-1) Kenworth C81-1004
1T15KW- (-1) 117 |Airglide 200 05/05/03
W01-358- © |or later
9547 27 Airglide 400
!
2.25
o i Order No. WC1-358-1629
3174 9569/NAD-27754
= -9.12 >
1T15LA-(-1) / }-3/4-16-UNF
1T15KW-(-1) (S . Kenworth K-303-18
- - (Airglide 200) - small
W01-358 117 air fitting - original
9617 “* |design (1996 & 1997
If prod.) - replaced by K
BRACKET WC1- . - 303-22(9622)
-3802 : . Y
308-389 20° N 1p-13-uNe lL l_._2_¢f5
) Order No. WC1-358-1629
9569/NAD-27754
et 91 9 -
1T15LA-(-1) iy 1 6/16-12-UNF
1T15KW-(-1) A ] Kenworth K-303-22
ETTH (Airglide 200-1998 to
W01-358 117 5-5-03) - (large air
9622 * Iitting with
interconnected
BRACKET WC1- it airsprings)
358-3892 2,;5
Order No. WC1-358-1629
f— 912 - 9569/NAD-27754
<15/16-12 UNF
1T15LA-0 \_ = —~— 8.18
L/ —2.75~
1T15KW-0 gt T | Kenworth C81-1005
W01-358- Airglide 200 05/05/03
| 11.7 |or later
9541 \ Airglide 460
Airglide 690
BRACKET WC1-
358-3890 P
Z4p43uNe b Order No. WC1-358-1629
Hardware Key |
. Bolt or Stud 1/2-13 @ Threaded Hole 3/8-16 Blind Nut on Bead Plates 1/2-13 in Pistons ® Airinlet 1/4N.P.T. A No alignment specified-center stud mounting is standard l 7

@ Combination Stud/Air Inlet Stud Outside Thread is 3/4-16  Studs Inside Thread (Air Inlet) is 1/4 N.P.T. Exceptions will be noted on Part View as @%



Fwrestone

BELLOW # ASSEMBLY
BEAD PLATE PISTON
WEIGHT
ASSEMBLY | GROSS SECTION VIEW TOP VIEW porroMviEw | ' | REPLACES
2 9.12 < 3174 9569/NAD-27754
1T15LA-0 * 3/4-16-UNF < 9.00— >
1T15KW-0 i t(:_nvvl%rthzl(()b(;Ofgo % N
- - irgliae y
W01-358 132 |- small air fitting - -
9618 ¢ 11996 & 97 prod. -
replaced by K-303-
BRACKET WC1- 25(9625)
358-3892
Order No. WC1-358-1629
s 3002 9569/NAD-27754
‘e 12 ”
1T15LA-0 {41 5/16-12-UNF
1T15KW-0 LN Kenworth K-303-25
enwor - -
W01-358- 135 |(Airglide 200-
9625 0 146,000#,1998 & later
prod.)
BRACKET WC1- —
358-3890 275 h -
Y [ 1/2-13-UNC 122
Order No. WC1-358-1629
-~ 012 3002 9569/NAD-27754
1T15LA-0 Va4 1-5/16 -{12 UNF e 9.00 - 818
1T15KW-0 =
W01-358- | Kenworth K-303-28
11.7 |Airglide 200 Before
9675 2‘175 05/05/03
BRACKET WC1- '
358-3890
Order No. WC1-358-1629
3235 9572/NAD-18161
= 9.12 - - 900 = e GED
i ' - 550 = Lo dAD ]
1T15-L-1.5
W01-358- @ 117 |Doder A 034-275-
8886
Order No. N/A
4% 3267 9571/NAD-18130
- Jd—
“ ' 2%0 ~——9.00 - -~ 950 -
. - 6.20 —= =412~
Y Kenworth K303-6
1T15L-1.5 A Kenworth K303-14
1T15KW-1.5 390 10 |Kenworth K303-15
W01-358- 3.80 (Airglide 1310) -older
version with no
9422 2%3 bracket
Y = WYY
Y ™ apasune
Order No. WC1-358-0646

18

@ Boit or Stud 1/2-13
@ Combination Stud/Air Inlet Stud Outside Thread is 3/4-16

@ Threaded Hole 3/8-16 Blind Nut on Bead Plates 1/2-13 in Pistons

Hardware Key

() Air Inlet 1/4 N.P.T.

A No alignment specified-center stud mounting is standard

Studs Inside Thread (Air Inlet) is 1/4 N.P.T. Exceptions will be noted on Part View as @%




1T—-Reversible Sleeve

BELLOW # ASSEMBLY
BEAD PLATE PISTON
WEIGHT
ASSEMBLY | GROSS SECTION VIEW TOP VIEW porTomviEw | ' | REPLACES
o 3347 9570/NAD-18162
a0 {2 S <—9.00— <950 >
H \\‘. 1t | (%]
1T15L-1.5 it ) | aplaes W01 675 £
. replaces - - o
W01-358- 450 1.7 19613, 90557224-flush e
9584 ﬁ A fitting) =
| -7 (N g3 =
N nCiOnl A VY -
A HAA0-UNC Order No. WC1-358-0647
9571/NAD-18130
1T15L-1.5 =
1T15KW-1.5 X sl
W01-358- 13.30 -
; K-303-16 (Airglide
9616 _ 13-30 13 ooy
~2.83|
BRACKET WC1- LYY
358-3893 1/2-13-UNC
Order No. WC1-358-0646
B 3377 9659/NBD-10472
= *1.1% 800 _ —~— 9,50 ———
1.57
1T15LP-1.5 | eeX
o 13.30] g~ b N B | N Hendrickson Truck
W%1593758 y SOl AN e o |, L 142 {65790-2
3.00 ' y ) A
(I ‘ 42
I 5 ’
e Order No. WC1-358-0683
3235 9654/NBD-10438
< 9.00 > =< 9.50
=- 5,50 >‘ <412
1T15L-2
W01-358- 13 |Reyco 17361-01
8900
Order No. WC1-358-0663
3271 9549/NAD-29454
~=——9.00 > ~—9.75 -
=-6.20 T
1T15L-2 '
W01-358- 5 14.5 |Ridwell 1003588901C
8901 |
yoa N vy
120 ™ 1/2-13-UNG
Order No. WC1-358-1616
|

Hardware Key
. Bolt or Stud 1/2-13 @ Threaded Hole 3/8-16 Blind Nut on Bead Plates 1/2-13 in Pistons ® Airinlet 1/4N.P.T. A No alignment specified-center stud mounting is standard l 9
@ Combination Stud/Air Inlet Stud Outside Thread is 3/4-16  Studs Inside Thread (Air Inlet) is 1/4 N.P.T. Exceptions will be noted on Part View as @%



Fwrestone

BELLOW # ASSEMBLY
BEAD PLATE PISTON
ASSEMBLY CROSS SECTION VIEW WEIGHT REPLACES
3220 9743/NBD-8183
=900 — - 9.50 —
1T15L-2 ' \ _ ? ' Hutchen H-2007
| Holland (Neway)
W01-358- 2.88 141 90557030
9075 I Pezzani
Order No. WC1-358-0653
3220 9571/NAD-18130
<900 > < 9.50 -
=< 6.20 > <4 12>
1T15L-2 y Monaco Coach 8619
I Monaco Coach WO01-
W01-358- 288 1.9 1354.8807 with 3/4
9376 A NPT
Order No. WC1-358-0646
3210 9571/NAD-18130
- 9.12 > Y
- <900 <950 >
< 5.50 = <d.12>
1T15L-2 .
W01-358- ' ' 11.7  |Reyco 21054-01
9377
Order No. WC1-358-0646
3235 9571/NAD-18130
de—— ¥ <900 > - 9.50 -
1-f7 < 5.50>
1T15L-2 ! X
13.80 Ridewell
Wg‘;73858 ;.4'95 a12 | M7 14503580378C
_ i XY =
X LN _YY
i % 1/2-13-UNC
Order No. WC1-358-0646
3235 9573/NAD-18162
——9.00 ——> <950 >
- 5,50 >
1T15L-2 | el
L ! dewe
W01-358- 11.78 |1 003589387C
9387

Order No. WC1-358-1634

20

@ Boit or Stud 1/2-13

@ Combination Stud/Air Inlet Stud Outside Thread is 3/4-16

Hardware Key
@ Threaded Hole 3/8-16 Blind Nut on Bead Plates 1/2-13 in Pistons

() Air Inlet 1/4 N.P.T.

A No alignment specified-center stud mounting is standard
Studs Inside Thread (Air Inlet) is 1/4 N.P.T. Exceptions will be noted on Part View as @%




1T—-Reversible Sleeve

BELLOW # ASSEMBLY
BEAD PLATE PISTON
WEIGHT
ASSEMBLY | GROSS SECTION VIEW TOP VIEW porTomviEw | ' | REPLACES
3224 9655/NBD-10439
<900 > < 9.50 >
< 6.20 >
(7]
1T15L-2 £
W01-358- ’ - 1346 [gpyay P &
D
9440 2
(7]
=
Order No. WC1-358-9454
3235 9659/NBD-10472
= 9.12 ce B | - 9.00 - - 950 =
|— 5.50 =
Ridewell
1T15L-2 T 10035894456
W01-358- 412 | 14.3 |REPLACEMENT
9445 '! PISTON COMES
WITHOUT STUDS
Order No. WC1-358-0683
3241 9659/NBD-10472
= 9,50 -
=412~
1T15L-2 ol
idewe
W(;1443758 145 |1003589447C
Order No. WC1-358-0683
3235 9659/NBD-10472
e 900 = = 9.50 -
~—550 - =412~
_ Ridewell
1T15L-2 1003589448C
| Foretravel Inc.
W01-358- 13.99 |REpLACEMENT
9448 PISTON COMES
WITHOUT STUDS
Order No. WC1-358-0683
3235 9659/NBD-10472
- 900 - -~ 950 -
q_ | 1f7 (=—5.50 —~1
} | Ridewell
1T15L-2 - 1003589457C
W01-358- ‘43-8300 13.99 |REPLACEMENT
9457 | R PISTON COMES
_ 2/ : s WITHOUT STUDS
NS Yy _\)4,12
- UR12-13-UNe
1112
Order No. WC1-358-0683

Hardware Key |
. Bolt or Stud 1/2-13 @ Threaded Hole 3/8-16 Blind Nut on Bead Plates 1/2-13 in Pistons ® Airinlet 1/4N.P.T. A No alignment specified-center stud mounting is standard 2]

@ Combination Stud/Air Inlet Stud Outside Thread is 3/4-16  Studs Inside Thread (Air Inlet) is 1/4 N.P.T. Exceptions will be noted on Part View as @%



Fwrestone

BELLOW #

BEAD PLATE PISTON ASSEMBLY
WEIGHT
ASSEMBLY | GROSS SECTION VIEW TOP VIEW porroMviEw | ' | REPLACES
3235 9659/NBD-10472
I 912> Y i 9.00 - g 950 >
_ ‘f7 550 =i <412
1T15L-2 | e T
W01-358- 14:3,8800 ' 13:9 | ArvinMeritor A-2258-
9459 N ¢ /4 3%;0 U-1451 RFA23ER-RV
Y2 bhADa NS Y v
i Y 172-13-UNC
A 130
Order No. WC1-358-0683
3210 9654/NBD-10438
- 9.00 > [ 9.50
- 5.50 > .-:4.12)-|
1T15L-2 '
W01-358- ' ! ! 13 |Reyco 20446-01
9476
Order No. WC1-358-0663
9659/NBD-10472
<——9.50 -
=4 12> |
1T15L-2 | _
idewe
W%1473758 137 11003589477C
el Order No. WC1-358-0683
3235 9572/NAD-18161
~— 9.00 - = 950 — =
a2 ‘ Link 1103-0501
n -
W091563258 1 ittable
= 550 L Order No.
3235 9656/NBD-10267
-~ 9.00 — = 975 -
~—5.50—— = 7.88 —=
1T15LP-2
W01-358- ! 15.11 |Granning 6978
8958

Order No. WC1-358-0652

22

@ Boit or Stud 1/2-13

@ Threaded Hole 3/8-16 Blind Nut on Bead Plates 1/2-13 in Pistons
@ Combination Stud/Air Inlet Stud Outside Thread is 3/4-16

Hardware Key

() Air Inlet 1/4 N.P.T.

A No alignment specified-center stud mounting is standard

Studs Inside Thread (Air Inlet) is 1/4 N.P.T. Exceptions will be noted on Part View as @%




1T—-Reversible Sleeve

BELLOW # ASSEMBLY
BEAD PLATE PISTON
ASSEMBLY CROSS SECTION VIEW WEIGHT REPLACES
ORDER NO. TOP VIEW BOTTOM VIEW (Ibs.)
o 9421 > 3156 9549/NAD-29454
VANPT oy < 9.00—> [ 9.75 >
1T15LP-2 - e ! "
W01-358- e
8959 1753300 10.5 |Reyco 20773-01 A
' =
BRACKET 70-
3582-6036 318 ;
el j i | _InBa)
A L Order No. WC1-358-1616
9569/NAD-27754
- - BB
1T15LP-2 |
W01-358- N za7 .
9554 Iy _ . 10.6 [Hendrickson 60716-2
METRIC

Order No. WC1-358-1629

9572/NAD-18161

-~ 912 ——= le— 900
{1 B |
TI5LP-2 | * | oS ey~ T /

W01-358- _ s \:. 10 |Link 1103-0508
9681 o \ /
412
Order No.
3291 9663/NBD-12639
< 9.00 — > <860 >
I—« 5.50
1T15LC-2.5
\[ A Navistar 2027912C1
W091563558 Lo ‘ 1.8 Gy 1R12-304)
|
Y 4.12
Va
Order No.
3291 9663/NBD-12639
~ 81—y ———9.00 —> <860
L 1.35 - 5.50 > W
I [ A Navistar 1672401C1
" avistar
W[;‘1563§)8 L 12 |Gy 1R12-204)
"' 7
12

™ 1/2-13-UNC

Order No.

Hardware Key |
. Bolt or Stud 1/2-13 @ Threaded Hole 3/8-16 Blind Nut on Bead Plates 1/2-13 in Pistons ® Airinlet 1/4N.P.T. A No alignment specified-center stud mounting is standard 23
@ Combination Stud/Air Inlet Stud Outside Thread is 3/4-16  Studs Inside Thread (Air Inlet) is 1/4 N.P.T. Exceptions will be noted on Part View as @%



Fwrestone

BELLOW # ASSEMBLY
BEAD PLATE PISTON
WEIGHT
ASSEMBLY | GROSS SECTION VIEW TOP VIEW porroMviEw | ' | REPLACES
3252 9663/NBD-12639
- 9.00 > - 8.60 -
- 5,50 >
1T15LC-2.5 Navistar (U-Hau)
avistar (U-nau
W01-358- 135 |1660694C-1
9379 :
412
Ve
Order No.
3313 9573/NAD-18162
JoI— <900 > <950 >
1T15L-3 P T |
- - Hendrickson 56916
W01-358 =ty (class 6 Freightliner) -
9284 13 [not current production
- 5361 - ref 56917 (W01-358-
BRACKET WC1- Nl ® 4 {ka 9%
358-3903 L darwal WY ¥
1/2-18-UNg -7 ———— 110
Order No. WC1-358-1634
3235 9659/NBD-10472
=—9.00- > - 9.50 >
=550 > g 12>
1T15L-4
W01-358- 15.4  |Granning 7692
8918
Y r .ﬁ Ll :Z'.
3.00 ®—1/2-13-UNC
A Order No. WC1-358-0683
3271 9549/NAD-29454
- 9.00 ——> - 9.75 =
=~ 5.20->
1T15L-4 Rideul
dewe
W01-358- 127 11003588919¢
8919
Order No. WC1-358-1616
L R E—— 3235 9659/NBD-10472
I = 9.00 - - 9.50 >
-5 50 - < 12>
1T15L-4 8.02 ! Granning 5492
W01-358- ' 13.6  |Granning 5385 (no
8922 ﬁ stud)
Order No. WC1-358-0683

Hardware Key
24 . Bolt or Stud 1/2-13 @ Threaded Hole 3/8-16 Blind Nut on Bead Plates 1/2-13 in Pistons ® Airinlet 1/4N.P.T. A No alignment specified-center stud mounting is standard
@ Combination Stud/Air Inlet Stud Outside Thread is 3/4-16  Studs Inside Thread (Air Inlet) is 1/4 N.P.T. Exceptions will be noted on Part View as @%




1T—-Reversible Sleeve

BELLOW # ASSEMBLY
BEAD PLATE PISTON
ASSEMBLY CROSS SECTION VIEW WEIGHT REPLACES
3004 9549/NAD-29454
-—9.00 —= =975 —=—
1T15L-4 > 5-29_'- "
W01-358- ' ) £
' ' Hendrickson 58983-2 S
8942 124 (Blue Bird) f
BRACKET WC1- Z
358-3904 - 5.98 - i =
S T | 255
il i Order No. WC1-358-1616
3235 9659/NBD-10472
<—9.00——> <~ 950>
550> <4, 12>
1T15L-4 Reyco 19624-01
| ! REPLACEMENT
W01-358- 2.2 1pSTON COMES
8951 WITHOUT STUDS

Order No. WC1-358-0683

20 LiNE 3264 9691/NBD-14503
y <9125y - 900 > 905 .
T15L-4 | 1ol £ e i, T <tim |
W01-358- ' |
9415 _ Kenworth K-303-5
17.50 15.7 |Replacement piston
SERVICE T comes without studs
ASSEMBLY W01- U450
358-0701 nL\_ vy
i 87
A Order No. WC1-358-0606
o1 3271 9743/NBD-8183
SR -900 = 950
-6.20 — Fdes
1T15L-4
W01-358- 14.6 |Waggoner's Truck
9438
Order No. WC1-358-0653
3271 9656/NBD-10267
- 9.00 —= - 9.75 -
(6,20 —=i - 7.88 — =
1T15L-4 W < Truck
-3589. aggoner’s Truc
W(;‘L:;B 14.5 Hagie Mfg.

(2
Q

Order No. WC1-358-0652

Hardware Key |
. Bolt or Stud 1/2-13 @ Threaded Hole 3/8-16 Blind Nut on Bead Plates 1/2-13 in Pistons ® Airinlet 1/4N.P.T. A No alignment specified-center stud mounting is standard 25
@ Combination Stud/Air Inlet Stud Outside Thread is 3/4-16  Studs Inside Thread (Air Inlet) is 1/4 N.P.T. Exceptions will be noted on Part View as @%




Fwrestone

BELLOW # ASSEMBLY
BEAD PLATE PISTON
WEIGHT
ASSEMBLY | CROSS SECTION VIEW TOP VIEW porroMmview | ‘e | REPLACES
9691/NBD-14503
i
1T15L-4 J/';:--e \\ Holland 90557354
s \h ollan
W%1853558 (! )\ 157" |Replaces 90557284
N
Order No. W(C1-358-0606
9663/NBD-12639
<860
1T15LC-4.5 Navistar 2027913C1
avistar
W(!l;1563758 141 |Gy 1R12-325)
41;
&
Order No.
e 5= -y 3252 9663/NBD-12639
| I 135 < .00 < 8.60
i i 5.50 >
1T15LC-4.5 : Navistar 1675495C1
_ i 16.00 avistar
W(lg15 63858 | o 145 1 Gy 1R12-205)
) ‘
295 117
I Yy v
2100_ [™-1/2-13-UNC
Order No.
3235 9549/NAD-29454
<~ 9.00 > e 9.75 >
=< 550>
1T15LP-5 Holland (Neway)
| olland (Neway
W081943958 136 |99557150
E 4
1/2-13-UNC Order No. WC1-358-1616
3235 9540/NAD-29825
~——9.00 —> ~—10.25 -
=<5.50> Holland (Neway)
1T15LP-5 ?I;]E%é291(7§L196-17)
W01-358- 17.3 replaces 90557122 -
9291 originally 1T15M-4
bellows
) Order No. WC1-358-0664

26

@ Boit or Stud 1/2-13

@ Threaded Hole 3/8-16 Blind Nut on Bead Plates 1/2-13 in Pistons
@ Combination Stud/Air Inlet Stud Outside Thread is 3/4-16

Hardware Key

() Air Inlet 1/4 N.P.T.

A No alignment specified-center stud mounting is standard

Studs Inside Thread (Air Inlet) is 1/4 N.P.T. Exceptions will be noted on Part View as @%




1T—-Reversible Sleeve

BELLOW # ASSEMBLY
BEAD PLATE PISTON
WEIGHT
[‘J\gsDIIEEII!I?\IIbY CROSS SECTION VIEW TOP VIEW BOTTOM VIEW = REPLACES
3235 9544/NAD-29826
900> [ 9.50 -
=< 5.50 >
1T15LP-5 Holland (Neway) £
W01-358- 11.6 [90557120 (RL196-14, 73
- D
9293 RL196A-14) =
)
=
Order No. WC1-358-0666
- 9.12 3235 9573/NAD-18162
- ~=<-5.50 >
1T15LP-5 | Holland (Neway)
W01-358- <~—7.75 | 10.8 [90557127 (RL-196-
12)
9294
Order No. W(C1-358-1634
3235 9532/NAD-29827
=—9.00—— —10.25—>
<550
1T15LP-5 Holland (Neway)
_ _ 90557121 (RL196-15
W01-358 121 & 16) (RL196A-15 &
9295 16)
Order No. WC1-358-1619
3306 9532/NAD-29827
=—0.00—> ~ 10.256—>
=<-5.50 >
1T15L-6 Y Hendrickson Trail
endrickson Trailer
W01-358- 13 134 1553790
9626 A
Order No. WC1-358-1619
3242 9694/NAD-25396
757 | =~ 900 > <~ 11.06 >
1T15LP-6 ] 216 endriokson T
endrickson Trailer
W01-358- Ly $20217 (HT-190U) -
9015 20.70 216 17 |superseded by WO01-
7.30 - 358-8944 1T15MLW-
A A 7
OBSOLETE
| INSo68 <4.00 >
LI Y Order No. WC1-358-1694
Hardware Key |
. Bolt or Stud 1/2-13 @Threaded Hole 3/8-16 Blind Nut on Bead Plates 1/2-13 in Pistons ®Air|n|et1/4 N.P.T. A No alignment specified-center stud mounting is standard 27

@ Combination Stud/Air Inlet Stud Outside Thread is 3/4-16  Studs Inside Thread (Air Inlet) is 1/4 N.P.T. Exceptions will be noted on Part View as @%



Fwrestone

N

BELLOW # ASSEMBLY
BEAD PLATE PISTON
ASSEMBLY CROSS SECTION VIEW WEIGHT REPLACES
3242 9532/NAD-29827
~—9.00 ~—10.25—>
2.16
1T15L-9 -
W01-358- '2'15 137 |Reyco 25437-01
9559 i
Order No. WC1-358-1619
3242 9530/NAD-27809
<~ 9.00— > < 10.25— >
> 3.05= <—7.88—>
1T15L-9
W01-358- 141 |Reyco 25396-01
9560
Order No. WC1-358-9452
- ot . 3306 9532/NAD-29827
o gt 17 <~—9.00—> ~—1025—>
’ =H.b0>
1T15LB-10 _—
24.75 Y Hendrickson Trailer
W01-358- ‘ 7.40 1.38 126 |so3513
9621 ‘|i:i|., = 3
| : H 5'59i
12-450NG > Order No. WC1-358-1619
3306 9540/NAD-29828
[ 9.00 > - 1028 -
<5.50>
1T15LC-12 | y endickeon Trll
endrickson fraller
W01-358- 11'3'8 15.7  |ooap1a
9619
Order No. WC1-358-0664
3003 9572/NAD-18161
- 10.12 >
. 900 > 9.50 >
e 5.50 > <412
1T15M-0 . : .
W01-358- ' 10.1  |Reyco 23377-01
8961 2 m Y

2X-1/2-13 UNC

Order No. N/A

28

@ Boit or Stud 1/2-13

Hardware Key

@ Threaded Hole 3/8-16 Blind Nut on Bead Plates 1/2-13 in Pistons
@ Combination Stud/Air Inlet Stud Outside Thread is 3/4-16

() Air Inlet 1/4 N.P.T.

A No alignment specified-center stud mounting is standard
Studs Inside Thread (Air Inlet) is 1/4 N.P.T. Exceptions will be noted on Part View as @%




1T—-Reversible Sleeve

BELLOW # ASSEMBLY
BEAD PLATE PISTON
WEIGHT
ASSEMBLY | GROSS SECTION VIEW TOP VIEW porTomviEw | ' | REPLACES
3188 9655/NBD-10439
- 9.00 > - 9.50 >
~<—5.20 >
(7]
1T15M-0 - £
laewe (=%
W01-358- 135 1003588963¢ e
8963 =
(7]
1.12 | ™ 3/4-10-UNC
A Order No. WC1-358-9454
- 1042 _ 3210 9571/NAD-18130
s - 9.00 > -9 50—
1.35|]1 5,50 = =<4.12m
1T15M-0
W01-358- ' 13.8  |Reyco 21598-01
8964
Order No. WC1-358-0646
3271 9573/NAD-18162
_9.00 — = 0,50 — =
6.20 =
1T15M-0 r Hendrickson 59484-2
endarickson -
wos‘lg-73158- 102 (Blue Bird)
Order No. WC1-358-1634
3271 9573/NAD-18162
6,20 =i
1T15M-0
W01-358- 10.2 |Hendrickson 59601-2
8972
=18 UNG Order No. WC1-358-1634
1012 3210 9571/NAD-18130
1351 ‘ . <550 > <412
1T15M-0 775
W01-358- : ’ 111 |Reyco 21055-01
s | Ul
=Nl N Yy
& U __ .38
—1/2-13-UNC A Order No. WC1-358-0646

Hardware Key |
. Bolt or Stud 1/2-13 @ Threaded Hole 3/8-16 Blind Nut on Bead Plates 1/2-13 in Pistons ® Airinlet 1/4N.P.T. A No alignment specified-center stud mounting is standard 29
@ Combination Stud/Air Inlet Stud Outside Thread is 3/4-16  Studs Inside Thread (Air Inlet) is 1/4 N.P.T. Exceptions will be noted on Part View as @%



Fwrestone

BELLOW # ASSEMBLY
BEAD PLATE PISTON
ASSEMBLY CROSS SECTION VIEW WEIGHT REPLACES
" 1042 3235 9571/NAD-18130
= «——9.00 —>= - 9.50 >
=< 5,50 i-r.4.12:-—
1T15M-0 el
laewe
W01-358- .1 10035889860
89836 \ B /
0= N Ty y
v i 1.38
~1/2-13-UNC A Order No. WC1-358-0646
i 1042 o 3235 9571/NAD-18130
= 550> W
1T15M-0 - ol
laewe
W01-358- 412 .1 10035890200
9029 Y
Order No. WC1-358-0646
3215 9654/NBD-10438
- 9.00 —950—=
- 10.12 i o—5.20 = 412 4
1T15M-0 |
W01-358- ’ ' 13 |Peeless 0550-00051
9031 2158
1
Order No. WC1-358-0663
9655/NBD-10439
1T15M-0 < 950—=
W01-358- Holland (Neway)
9033 134 |90557012
) Mfg.SV.# Holland
SERVICE (Neway) 90044198
ASSEMBLY W01-
358-0727
Order No. WC1-358-9454
9654/NBD-10438
r 9.50 -
- 412
1T15M-0
W01-358- 131 |Willmar
9036
Order No. WC1-358-0663

30

@ Boit or Stud 1/2-13
@ Combination Stud/Air Inlet Stud Outside Thread is 3/4-16

Hardware Key

@ Threaded Hole 3/8-16 Blind Nut on Bead Plates 1/2-13 in Pistons

() Air Inlet 1/4 N.P.T.

A No alignment specified-center stud mounting is standard
Studs Inside Thread (Air Inlet) is 1/4 N.P.T. Exceptions will be noted on Part View as @%




1T—-Reversible Sleeve

BELLOW # ASSEMBLY
BEAD PLATE PISTON
WEIGHT
ASSEMBLY | GROSS SECTION VIEW TOP VIEW porroMviEw | ‘o | REPLACES
3235 9655/NBD-10439
Y - 9.00 . 950 Hendrickson Trailer
d £ [ - d. L S2064/511650
1T15M-0 1f7 =< 5.50 > Holland (Neway) 90557001
W01-358- | | Holland (Neway) 90557023 2}
| Holland (Neway) 90557085 =
9039 1428200 . 13.4 |Huchens H\-,Z‘!4y24-01 %
; ' R & S Truck & Bod
SERVICE m T\ JA | ‘99021:3“ ' =
o 1 1 2 \‘ = SauerP50734_
; \Watson & Chalin AS-0012
3/4-10-UNC Order No. WCA-358-9454 '
3255 9654/NBD-10438
- 10.12 - 9.00 - - 9.50 —
1/2-20-UNF - 2.88 = =412 =
1 X '
UL, L H?' | Fruehauf UCB-44531
ruenau -
W%103758 129 ¢ ehauf MFR 022354
Order No. WC1-358-0663
3235 9654/NBD-10438
<000 > e 9.50 >
l« 5.50 > 412>
1T15M-0 ' | et 736001
ETT R olland (Neway
W01-358 128 90557089 (remove
9308 bolt)
Order No. WC1-358-0663
3235 9654/NBD-10438
<900 > <950 =
=550 <4 12>
1T15M-0 '
W01-358- 11.3  |Reyco 20074-01
9332
Order No. WC1-358-0663
3210 9654/NBD-10438
B 9.00 = = 9.50
i-t 5.50—>= I-<4,12)-
1T15M-0
W01-358- \ 12.8  |Reyco 20437-01
9333
Order No. WC1-358-0663

Hardware Key |
. Bolt or Stud 1/2-13 @ Threaded Hole 3/8-16 Blind Nut on Bead Plates 1/2-13 in Pistons ® Airinlet 1/4N.P.T. A No alignment specified-center stud mounting is standard 3]
@ Combination Stud/Air Inlet Stud Outside Thread is 3/4-16  Studs Inside Thread (Air Inlet) is 1/4 N.P.T. Exceptions will be noted on Part View as @%



Fwrestone

BELLOW # ASSEMBLY
BEAD PLATE PISTON
WEIGHT
ASSEMBLY | GROSS SECTION VIEW TOP VIEW porroMviEw | ' | REPLACES
3235 9654/NBD-10438
<900 > <950 >
<550 > ] 12
1T15M-0 ' | _
laewe
w%133?458 129 11003589334¢
Order No. WC1-358-0663
- 1012 - 3246 9570/NAD-18162
—1 1(4-1215JZN'GPT | ~——9.00 - - 9.50 -—
1T15M-0 = 3.25 = glgggr;;(;\leway)
W01-358- ' 104 Freightliner Custom
9505 Chassis
Order No. WC1-358-0647
| 3235 9569/NAD27754
- 1 9.00 —w= ~— 8.18 —=
1T15M-0.5 P ] ;ii:i
W01-358- { P8 () 10 [ioland 80557308
8882 550 l < / &
e Order No. WC1-358-1629
3235 9573/NAD-18162
Y <900 > < 950 >
| 1,f7 <550 ,..i
1T15M-0.5 | : Holland (Neway)
W01-358- 12.60 102 |90557129 (AR-41,45
9307 AN _ P4 2%;‘40 & 45-1) (plastic)
¥ ._':.I_I__| !..\'_.;___' _|_ Y
1f° U%_1/2-13-UNC
Order No. WC1-358-1634
0 1042 oy 90 3508 9550/NAD-29456
N ! =——19.00 - - 9.75 =
1T15M-2 500 Holland (Voway)
-358- : olland (Neway
W[;‘:363758 1 600 121 190557256 IFS-114
~375 |
3 I W T
#1/2-13 UNC | Order No. WC1-358-1652

32

@ Boit or Stud 1/2-13

Hardware Key
@ Threaded Hole 3/8-16 Blind Nut on Bead Plates 1/2-13 in Pistons
@ Combination Stud/Air Inlet Stud Outside Thread is 3/4-16

() Air Inlet 1/4 N.P.T.

A No alignment specified-center stud mounting is standard
Studs Inside Thread (Air Inlet) is 1/4 N.P.T. Exceptions will be noted on Part View as @%




1T—-Reversible Sleeve

BELLOW # ASSEMBLY
BEAD PLATE PISTON
R ECTION VIEW WEIGHT REPLACE
ORDER 1. CROSS SECTIO TOP VIEW BOTTOMVIEW | o) CES
3226 9573/NAD-18162
> ~<——9.00 - - 9.50 >
Y., =< 5.50 >
—.
1T15M-2 ' Holland (eway)
_ _ 1400 ollan eway
W(;11:758 PN 10.7" 90557230
A
2.83
1'f5 ™__1/2-13-UNC
Order No. WC1-358-1634
3508 9550/NAD-29456
<900 > =< 975 >
=< 550 > - 7.88 T
. Holland (Neway)
1T15M-2 90557229 (IFS-114) -
W01-358- 13.3 |(center stud used for
8198 locating in pre-
assembly)
Y S U s
100 N 1213-UNC
Order No. WC1-358-1652
3235 9573/NAD-18162
10.12 > 900> <950 >
=< 550 >
1T15M-2 1 el
- - - 775 o jdewe
WOB1203158 ﬂ 105 |1003588201C
Order No. WC1-358-1634
3235 9549/NAD-29454
= i 10.12 N i-— Y i 9.00 S0 - 975 .
. 157 < 5.50 > ==
=T~ A | Holland (Neway)
1T15M-2 > 90557210 - (replaces
259 15.00 W01-358-8987)
W01-358 _ 5.90 131 \\Wabash Trailer
8203 NJ A ArvinMeritor 2258-C-
¥ CH | 3-;5" 1459
1'5-0" j‘. 1/2-13-UNC
A Order No. WC1-358-1616
3235 9573/NAD-18162
> 9.00 > 950 —
< 5.50 > Holland (Neway)
1T15M-2 90557173 (RL196A-
- | | 12)
W01-358- 10.7 [Holland (Neway)
8204 90557223
Binkley
v ./ Newlite (NS 190-16)
1f6 % 1/2-13-UNC
Order No. WC1-358-1634

(%]
(=2
=
—
=3
(7]
=
=
(7]
[
-

Hardware Key
. Bolt or Stud 1/2-13 @ Threaded Hole 3/8-16 Blind Nut on Bead Plates 1/2-13 in Pistons ® Airinlet 1/4N.P.T. A No alignment specified-center stud mounting is standard
@ Combination Stud/Air Inlet Stud Outside Thread is 3/4-16  Studs Inside Thread (Air Inlet) is 1/4 N.P.T. Exceptions will be noted on Part View as @%

33



Fwrestone

BELLOW # ASSEMBLY
BEAD PLATE PISTON
ASSEMBLY CROSS SECTION VIEW WEIGHT REPLACES
ORDER NO. TOP VIEW BOTTOM VIEW (Ibs.)
= 1012 —= 3350 9549/NAD-29454
3/4 NPT~ ~— 900 —= - 970 — =
= N ~ 598 =
1T15M-2 [ 14.72 il [ Freightliner
W01-358- 1487 11.4 |Custom Chassis 16-
8207 T8 16019-000
Aal L1 Nt "y
Pl 213 §
“1p13une Order No. WC1-358-1616
— s 1{112W2 X—; ) 9573/NAD-18162
m5m-2 | L~ - 950 — =
WO01-M58-
8650 _
12.5 |Hendrickson 64403-2
METRIC
BRACKET WC1-
358-3903
Order No. WC1-358-1634
9550/NAD-29456
R« —
- 7.88 — ot
1T15M-2 Arvin Meritor A-2258-
W01-358- 11.9 |A-1483 (WCC Front
8878 RV)
Order No. WC1-358-1652
3235 9727/NBD-8725
=< 10.12 > ; ;
«——9.00—— - :
1T15M-2 T T | Ceetirss | | [e—tii—]
W01-358-
8930 144 |Ridewel
- 11003588930C
SERVICE
ASSEMBLY W01-
358-0725
Order No. WC1-358-0651
e 1012 o 3700 3822/NBD-10378
F-— Tank Valve Y ~——9.00—> - 9.75
i 3 550
1T15M-2 | S S . i | -‘
W01-358- .00 N
8931 4 M20x2.5 J 14.9 |John Deere
ﬂ A ©. M12x1.75 -7
METRIC s e : /?-33
®4X-M12x1.75 Order No.

34

@ Boit or Stud 1/2-13

@ Threaded Hole 3/8-16 Blind Nut on Bead Plates 1/2-13 in Pistons
@ Combination Stud/Air Inlet Stud Outside Thread is 3/4-16

Hardware Key

() Air Inlet 1/4 N.P.T.

A No alignment specified-center stud mounting is standard
Studs Inside Thread (Air Inlet) is 1/4 N.P.T. Exceptions will be noted on Part View as @%




1T—-Reversible Sleeve

BELLOW # ASSEMBLY
BEAD PLATE PISTON
ASSEMBLY CROSS SECTION VIEW WEIGHT REPLACES
3003 9530/NAD-27809
< 9.00— - 10.25 — >
< 550 > ‘u 7.88
1T15M-2
W01-358- / 12.7 | Reyco 22241-01
8932 ¢
Order No. WC1-358-9452
3242 9571/NAD-18130
= 9.00 —> - 9.50 e
> 3.05 =<
1T15M-2 L endriokson Tol
enarickson fralier
W01-358- 412 | 109 |go0028
8934 Y
Order No. WC1-358-0646
3003 9550/NAD-29456
- 074 =
LU Tuthill Reyco 23027
uthill Reyco -
W01-358- 121 |y
8935
— 788 =
Order No. WC1-358-1652
3235 9528/NBD-14404
- 1012 ———> < 9,00 —>= - 9.53 >
M I =< 5,50 > g 7.88 —>
1T15M-2
W01-358- 12.7 |Reyco 17414-01
8991
Order No. WC1-358-0667
3215 9656/NBD-10267
- 9.00 -l - 9.75 >
< 6.20 > < 7.88— >
1T15M-2 EZ Ride 8030192
Ridewell
W01-358- 146 |1003589053C
9053 Fruehauf UCE-1304-2

Order No. WC1-358-0652

(%]
(=2
=
—
=3
(7]
=
=
(7]
[
-

@ Boit or Stud 1/2-13
@ Combination Stud/Air Inlet Stud Outside Thread is 3/4-16

@ Threaded Hole 3/8-16 Blind Nut on Bead Plates 1/2-13 in Pistons

Hardware Key

() Air Inlet 1/4 N.P.T.

A No alignment specified-center stud mounting is standard
Studs Inside Thread (Air Inlet) is 1/4 N.P.T. Exceptions will be noted on Part View as @%

35



Fwrestone

BELLOW # ASSEMBLY
BEAD PLATE PISTON
R ECTION VIEW WEIGHT REPLACE
ASSEMBLY | GROSS SECTIO TOP VIEW BOTTOM VIEW | " =
_ 1042 3255 9742/NBD-8055
1/2-20-UNF — 9,00 —— e gEEe
i N\ SHENPT —= 2,88|r-
: = iy I ]
U &1 Frughauf UCB-9668-1
| ruenau - -
W%1073858 775—= 11500 | | 14 Iereunauf MFR-022355
5.60
8 .:_ 3.75
L S Order No. WC!-358-0658
3235 9550/NAD-29456
<1012 <900 » Q.75
1T15M-2 =—5.50-> Hendrickson Trailer
W01-358- | $1245
9105 —8.00- _ Granning 5065
13.2 |Ridewell
1003589105C
SERVICE " ; Watson & Chalin AS-
ASSEMBLY W01- bl 4 i 0015
358-0725 / ‘ =
Al | g
Order No. WC1-358-1652
3210 9656/NBD-10267
3 10.12 > Y 3 9.00 - - 9.75 >
M) 1.35 ’-4 550 > 7.88 —>
; | P
1T15M-2 ot
W01-358- 15.00 ' \\ 14.6  |Hendrickson
6.00
9113 A
= | [“3.75
Al LIy ¥
Order No. WC1-358-0652
1/2-20 UNF 3190 9656/NBD-10267
< 10.12—+ < 9.00 > | 975>
. — < 475> F =
1T5M-2 | A2 [ Rideuel
. dewe
W(;1113858 5| 140 [roossseriac
188
N T
»
Order No. WC1-358-0652
3235 9550/NAD-29436
; <900 > <075 >
J\I 511 5:I;II5§ . =<—5.50 > —o
9302 . V) 139 |Hendrickson Can. B-
: 315 “© 12514-003
SERVICE .
ASSEMBLY W01- e \Je- /
358-0725 ‘, Y 788 =
Order No. WC1-358-1652

36

@ Boit or Stud 1/2-13

@ Combination Stud/Air Inlet Stud Outside Thread is 3/4-16

@ Threaded Hole 3/8-16 Blind Nut on Bead Plates 1/2-13 in Pistons

Hardware Key

() Air Inlet 1/4 N.P.T.

A No alignment specified-center stud mounting is standard

Studs Inside Thread (Air Inlet) is 1/4 N.P.T. Exceptions will be noted on Part View as @%




1T—-Reversible Sleeve

BELLOW # ASSEMBLY
BEAD PLATE PISTON
WEIGHT
ASSEMBLY | GROSS SECTION VIEW TOP VIEW porroMviEw | ‘o | REPLACES
3235 9532/NAD-29827
- 9.00 > - 10.25 -
<550 >
g
1T15M-2 Holand (Nevay) £
- - olland (Neway =3
W01-358 136 [q0557149 e
9325 Z
I ‘|:
12 i/;imc# — D ‘1‘2
o ' Order No. WC1-358-1619
3313 9573/NAD-18162
. 135 0/ (e [«—9.50—> Hendrickson 56808-2
1T15M-2 | g2 o
A A (class 6 Ford)
W01-358- Hendrickson 57150
9339 14.00 1o |RH
4.50 Hendrickson 57140
LH - Remove new
BRACKET 70- 2*83 bracket and reuse old
3502-6044 Yoy Y (class 6 & 7 GM)
1.10 2.
A % | order No. We1-358-1634
3235 9544/NAD-29826
1 ;7 e 9.00— e 9,50 —
.l - 5.50 >
THHERES 15I00 ! Holland (Neway)
- - _ . ' olland (Neway
W01-358 % 6.50 121 |g0557150
9365 4.75
741 I 1 [N A |
224 ™ 1/2-13-UNC
Order No. WC1-358-0666
3235 9549/NAD-29454
[ e 1 ;7 < 900> 975> Holland (Neway)
_ . i< 5.50 = 90557160
g2 | e e
W01-358- _ o | 11.8 [Holland (Neway)
9366 A 90557225
[™~"275 Watson & Chalin AS-
Ny ¥ 0054
U™ 1/2-13-UNC Wabash
Order No. WC1-358-1616
3235 9550/NAD-29456
1T15M-2 i il Granni
= = | utni ranning
w%1553658 5|7 148 1703180-01
|
~5.50 -J
Order No. WC1-358-1652
Hardware Key |
.BoltorStud 1/2-13 @Threaded Hole 3/8-16 Blind Nut on Bead Plates 1/2-13 in Pistons ®Air|n|et1/4N.P.T. A No alignment specified-center stud mounting is standard 37

@ Combination Stud/Air Inlet Stud Outside Thread is 3/4-16  Studs Inside Thread (Air Inlet) is 1/4 N.P.T. Exceptions will be noted on Part View as @%



Fwrestone

BELLOW # ASSEMBLY
BEAD PLATE PISTON
R ECTION VIEW WEIGHT REPLACE
ORBER Mo, Uilbis Ha 10 TOP VIEW BOTTOMVIEW | "ue) EES
3253
¥ ——9.00—> < 750>
1T15MR-2 K85 F Holland (Neway)
W01-358- | 90557123 - Service
e ! assembly only (no
9268 9 piston)
Y ARD120 & 240-5 (Air
BRACKET 70- Beam) (90054540 w/o
3582-6026 , |~ 275 bracket)
Rubber only-12.0" extended
Order No.
_ Freightliner 16-14263-
2 10142 3191 9550/NAD-29456 000
~—900—— <975 —= Freightliner 16-15443-
=520 > 000 (6033 bracket)
| Freightliner 16-14263-
1T15MT-3 8.00 ' | 001
W01-358- 16.1  |Freightliner 16-15443-
001 (6034 bracket)
9634 1 Freightliner 16-15444-
Al = 000 service (no
2' 00"“"‘-" I ‘ 2 bracket, no piston) --
Y J%—1/2-13-UNC reuse old bracket or
Order No. W(C1-358-1652 purchase separately
3242 9702/NAD-27357
I i’gr -900 = e 9.75 -
1T15MT-3 A3 3,05~
- - Hendrickson Trailer
W01-358 149 $520223 (HT-190T,
9640 15.80 *“ " |HS-190T) - replaces
5.40 W01-358-9630
WAS 1T15M-3 A N,
3.75 4.00 ~ 4.00
Order No. WC1-358-1608
3350 9550/NAD-29456
il - 900 - [ q.74 -
- OE
-~ - *
1T15MT-3 | 4 1 Freightliner Custom
W01-358- i £ & it 16.1  |Chassis 16-15762-000
9774 . : 7.68 Ambulance
Y
\_ i : o ‘
o Order No. WC1-358-1652
3235 9549/NAD-29454
- 9,00 = [ 9.75 =
< 5.50 >
1T15M-4 Ridewell
1003588802C
W01-358- 15 lolland (Neway)
8802 90557170
Order No. WC1-358-1616

38

@ Boit or Stud 1/2-13

@ Threaded Hole 3/8-16 Blind Nut on Bead Plates 1/2-13 in Pistons
@ Combination Stud/Air Inlet Stud Outside Thread is 3/4-16

Hardware Key

() Air Inlet 1/4 N.P.T.

A No alignment specified-center stud mounting is standard
Studs Inside Thread (Air Inlet) is 1/4 N.P.T. Exceptions will be noted on Part View as @%




1T—-Reversible Sleeve

BELLOW # ASSEMBLY
BEAD PLATE PISTON
R ECTION VIEW WEIGHT REPLACE
ORBER Mo, CROSS SECTIO TOP VIEW BOTTOMVIEW | o) CES
1012 3235 9532/NAD-29827
I <900 10,25
[} = 5.50 >
Ridewell <3
1T15M-4 1003588803C £
W01-358- 178;1800 16  |Holland (Neway) 73
8803 n— 90557194 (Dock- @
- I Mate) c%'
I NI 560 =
B s
) A Order No. WC1-358-1619
= p— ” 3210 9727/NBD-8725
<900 > <950 >
=< 5.50 > < 788>
1T15M-4 ' el
laewe
W01-358- 162 (4003588805¢
8805
Order No. WC1-358-0651
3235 9656/NBD-10267
< 9.00 — > - 9.75 >
l. 5.50 —» =
1T15M-4 ! el
y LSS idewe
W01-358- / /} 14 003588806C
8806 p
N—-—_/7.88
,/
Order No. WC1-358-0652
3271 9656/NBD-10267
- 9.00 - (-3 9.75 =
=< 5.20 > - 7.88 >
1T15M-4
W01-358- 14  |Hagie
8810
Order No. WC1-358-0652
o 1012 - 3202 9544/NAD-29826
<C 1/2NPT | - 900 = W 7 p—
N e ~—6.20 =
1T15M-4 iag Y Kenworth C81-1003
; s Airglide 380
W01-358- ' 2.88 12.9 | peterbit c81-6000
8813 m | i Flex Air
loml N ¥ 9 Order No. WC1-358-0666
Hardware Key |
.BoltorStud 1/2-13 @Threaded Hole 3/8-16 Blind Nut on Bead Plates 1/2-13 in Pistons ®Air|n|et1/4N.P.T. A No alignment specified-center stud mounting is standard 39

@ Combination Stud/Air Inlet Stud Outside Thread is 3/4-16  Studs Inside Thread (Air Inlet) is 1/4 N.P.T. Exceptions will be noted on Part View as @%



Fwrestone

BELLOW # ASSEMBLY
BEAD PLATE PISTON
WEIGHT
ASSEMBLY | GROSS SECTION VIEW TOP VIEW porroMviEw | ' | REPLACES
3004 9573/NAD-18162
== 9.00 - 950 =
1T15M-4 | 459
W01-358-
8816 12.1 |Hendrickson 60929-2
BRACKET WC1-
358-3904 > 2
P — R
———1/2-13uNc A | Order No. WC1-358-1634
9573/NAD-18162
- 0950 — =
1T15M-4
W01-358-
8817 12.4 |Hendrickson 60925-2
BRACKET WC1-
358-3904
211213 UNC Order No. WC1-358-1634
3235 9727/NBD-8725
- 1012 > Y
1 | s - 350
= ‘ 5 5 = I
1T15M-4 { ol
\ idewe
W%L::B P 14.5 11003589008C
7.88
\_\’
Order No. WC1-358-0651
3235 9727/NBD-8725
- -10.12 - Ri
| ~ 9.00 > = 9.50 - idewell
<550 > s 1003589010C
. ; (replaces 9064)
1T15M-4 N Eeygojkzgza-Toyl
v S endrickson Trailer
W01-358- I | 184 (gogor
9010 Hendrickson Trailer
7.88 $11566 (remove bolt)
Watson & Chalin AS-
0044
Order No. WC1-358-0651
3188 9727/NBD-8725
<~——0900—> 950
<620 >‘ IO T —
1T15M-4 endickson Tra
endrickson fraller
w%},13158 161 152307

Order No. WC1-358-0651

40

@ Boit or Stud 1/2-13
@ Combination Stud/Air Inlet Stud Outside Thread is 3/4-16

Hardware Key

@ Threaded Hole 3/8-16 Blind Nut on Bead Plates 1/2-13 in Pistons

() Air Inlet 1/4 N.P.T.

A No alignment specified-center stud mounting is standard

Studs Inside Thread (Air Inlet) is 1/4 N.P.T. Exceptions will be noted on Part View as @%




1T—-Reversible Sleeve

BELLOW # ASSEMBLY
BEAD PLATE PISTON
R ECTION VIEW WEIGHT REPLACE
ASSEMBLY | GROSS SECTIO TOP VIEW soTroM VIEW | CES
3220 9727/NBD-8725
- 9.00 - 950 — =
.20 = - 788 =
(7]
1T15M-4 £
W01-358- 16.3 [Hutchens H-1913-1 17
D
9059 =
(7]
=
1l Yy
Order No. WC1-358-0651
3271 9727/NBD-8725
- -
o 10'12 - - -9.00- e - 9.50 =
I 1,-‘35 < 6.20 > - 788 >
1T15M-4 ' '
W01-358- ' 16.3 |Navistar 359519C-1
9063
Order No. WC1-358-0651
3235 9727/NBD-8725
o 9.00 = - 9.50 .
’«--6,2{} > - 7.88 -
1T15M-4
W01-358- 16.6 |Navistar
9068
Order No. WC1-358-0651
o 3202 9544/NAD-29826
1 -
B SR NPT| [e—9.00—= < 9.50 > Peterbilt 03-02456
b Bty . =< 620> Peterbilt 03-04759
= Peterbilt 03-01649
1T15M-4 . . Peterbilt 03-06746
W01-358- 2.88 13.9 |Peterbilt 03-07112
\ Peterbilt 03-02038
9069 * (Air-Trac)
MFG.SV# Peterbilt 03-
i 10042
Order No. WC1-358-0666
3235 9656/NBD-10267
- 9.00 = e 9.75 -
=550~ . -
' _7_'88_ Holland (Neway)
1T15M-4 3035753(?\‘ )
- - olland (Neway
W01-358 15 |90557090 (AR-90-1-
9070 12)
Silent Drive
Order No. WC1-358-0652

Hardware Key |
. Bolt or Stud 1/2-13 @ Threaded Hole 3/8-16 Blind Nut on Bead Plates 1/2-13 in Pistons ® Airinlet 1/4N.P.T. A No alignment specified-center stud mounting is standard 4]
@ Combination Stud/Air Inlet Stud Outside Thread is 3/4-16  Studs Inside Thread (Air Inlet) is 1/4 N.P.T. Exceptions will be noted on Part View as @%



Fwrestone

BELLOW # ASSEMBLY
BEAD PLATE PISTON
ASSEMBLY CROSS SECTION VIEW WEIGHT REPLACES
> 10.12- = 3215 9727/NBD-8725
9.00 — > .50
ﬂl’f- ['\\,J -..,.-:—El-l— ) -(—788—:—-
- —@— Fab Tek (West.Unit)
1T15M'4 101357
W01-358- 16.3 [Ridewell
9071 1003589071C
U\ Pioneer Trailer
”‘ w H e Order No. WC1-358-0651
9573/NAD-18162
=< 950 >
1T15M-4
- - Hendrickson 56917-1
W01-358 &2 (Class 6 & 7
9335 12.4  |Freightliner) - -
ref.56916 (W01-358-
BRACKET 70- 9284) -superseded
3582-6042
Order No. WC1-358-1634
3235 9549/NAD-29454
f«——9.00—> - 9.75 >
~— 550>
L Watson & Chalin AS
atson alin -
W01-358- 15 loos3
9336
Tl ®_1/2-13-UNC
Order No. WC1-358-1616
3235 9656/NBD-10267
e -10.12 =]
Y <900 —> < 9.75 >
H A 157 f=<-5.50 > ' = - .‘
A :
1T15M-4 ‘ 2\ Holland (Neway)
90557130-RH
W01-358- 15 Loland (Neway)
9463 90557131-LH
T—7.88
e
Order No. WC1-358-0652
e 1042 - g 3235 9728/NBD-8987
A =550 f<—7.88 — >
1T15M-4 ' _—
dewe
WO01-358- - 188 11003589467C
5.75
Y Y

Order No. WC1-358-0669

42

@ Boit or Stud 1/2-13
@ Combination Stud/Air Inlet Stud Outside Thread is 3/4-16

@ Threaded Hole 3/8-16 Blind Nut on Bead Plates 1/2-13 in Pistons

Hardware Key

() Air Inlet 1/4 N.P.T.
Studs Inside Thread (Air Inlet) is 1/4 N.P.T. Exceptions will be noted on Part View as @%

A No alignment specified-center stud mounting is standard




1T—-Reversible Sleeve

BELLOW # ASSEMBLY
BEAD PLATE PISTON
WEIGHT
ASSEMBLY | GROSS SECTION VIEW TOP VIEW porroMviEw | ‘o | REPLACES
9549/NAD-29454
- 9.75 >
1T15M-4 P
W01-358- Holland (Neway) E
9482 17 90557161 (AD200-7) =3
(Gillig) - ref. WO1- e
R 358-9585 (1/2”NPT) c%-
358-3887 =
Order No. WC1-358-1616
9544/NAD-29826
- 9.50 >
1T15M-4
W01-358- Holland (Neway)
9433 17.2 190557166 (AD200-8)
(Gillig)
BRACKET WC1-
358-3887
Order No. WC1-358-0666
9544/NAD-29826
<950 ——
1T15M-4 Hollnd (Neway)
_ _ olland (Neway
W091483458 12.9 190557158
Order No. WC1-358-0666
9727/NBD-8724
—9.50 ——
1T15M-4 7.88 -
W01-358- ']
9507 165 Holland (Neway)
’ 90557313
BRACKET WC1-
358-3887
Order No. WC1-358-0651
112 NPTE . _ 9549/N9A§)5-29454
<1012 -— - Y = . >
1T15M-4 | &5 T DN 135
- - Holland (Neway)
W01-358 90557247 (replaces
9585 Y100 17 |90557219-flush
1 6.50 fitting) - ref.W01-358-
BRACKET WC1- =’ 375 9482
358-3887 A S Yy 2300~
1.52 L 1/2-13-UNC na N\ 244
A Order No. WC1-358-1616
Hardware Key |
. Bolt or Stud 1/2-13 @ Threaded Hole 3/8-16 Blind Nut on Bead Plates 1/2-13 in Pistons ® Airinlet 1/4N.P.T. A No alignment specified-center stud mounting is standard 43

@ Combination Stud/Air Inlet Stud Outside Thread is 3/4-16  Studs Inside Thread (Air Inlet) is 1/4 N.P.T. Exceptions will be noted on Part View as @%



Fwrestone

BELLOW # ASSEMBLY
BEAD PLATE PISTON
WEIGHT
ASSEMBLY | GROSS SECTION VIEW TOP VIEW porroMviEw | ' | REPLACES
3235 9532/NAD-29827
e 00— . 10.25 oy
- 550
1T15M-4 L—
W01-358- \| f , 16.2  [Holland 90557329
9697 & IR \ ¢
Order No. W(C1-358-1619
3210 9656/NBD-10267
- 9.00 > 9.75 >
=—5.50 > ’< 7.88—>
1T15M-4 “ _
ljaewe
W091793758 145 l1003589797¢
Order No. WC1-358-0652
3225 9656/NBD-10267
-_—900— = 975 _ Holland (Neway)
e BEA e 90557105 (GM-U-
’. Sl Haul)
PR GUSET157 (o 2
-358- b T only
W091793858 60 /) > | 1 Jstuds in piston and
? ¥/ 90° alignment)
[ e 3;5‘ 2 88 REPLACEMENT
vy [ n_vy PISTON COMES
1251 1/2-13-UNC WITHOUT STUDS
Order No. W(C1-358-0652
3242 9530/NAD-27809
~~ 900 = 10.25
- 305~ —7.88 —
1T15M-6 .
WO01-358- 136 '(|)-l1,lthI||-ReyCO 702614-
8824
Order No. W(C1-358-9452
— 9538/NAD-27740
1T15M-6 {
W01-358-
= T
olvo
BRACKET 70-
3582-6027 I

1% =S |
[M—1/2-13-UNC

Order No. WC1-358-1628

44

@ Boit or Stud 1/2-13

@ Threaded Hole 3/8-16 Blind Nut on Bead Plates 1/2-13 in Pistons
@ Combination Stud/Air Inlet Stud Outside Thread is 3/4-16

Hardware Key

() Air Inlet 1/4 N.P.T.

A No alignment specified-center stud mounting is standard

Studs Inside Thread (Air Inlet) is 1/4 N.P.T. Exceptions will be noted on Part View as @%




1T—-Reversible Sleeve

BELLOW # ASSEMBLY
BEAD PLATE PISTON
ASSEMBLY CROSS SECTION VIEW WEIGHT REPLACES
3210 9530/NAD-27809
1025 >
<—7.88—> "
1T15M-6 - £
laewe =%
W01-358- 152 |4003588924C -
8924 2
(7]
=
Order No. WC1-358-9452
e 3235 9544/NAD-29826
57 ~—9.00 — 925 >
o ey <550 > { b‘
1T15M-6 ' .
w01 _358_ 1980 12 7 Watson & Chalin AS-
: © o062
8927 59 A By
v/ I S N vy
12 IN-12:15-NG Order No. WC1-358-0666
9727/NBD-8725
10.12 _
1T15M-6 .
W01-358- < 7.75 —> 153 |Watson & Chalin AS-
9004 A o
I _ : _3'8
\f.r"
Order No. WC1-358-0651
L 1012 > 3202 9532/NAD-29827
Pl <900 <1025 =
=Y Ve < 6.20->
1T15M-6 R _ _ Peterbilt 03-06213
W01-358- ' 2.88 12.7 |Peterbilt 03-07111
9026 Y (Low Air Leaf)
12-13-UNC—= T Order No. WC1-358-1619
_ Hendrickson Can.
3;2(0’32 9530/NAD-27809 52066, S1165, B-
= ; - - - N
1T15M-6 < 280~ 2 Keierman
W01-358- Hutchens H-9630-01
9082 , Kwik Lok/Todo
14.9 |(Jifflox) CP-5125
Holland (Neway)
SERVICE 90557006, 90557027,
ASSEMBLY W01 90557033 (special
358-0712 ) mounting), 90557037,
7054 707
Order No. WC1-358-9452 §2§§0ﬂ528892°3? o

Hardware Key
. Bolt or Stud 1/2-13 @ Threaded Hole 3/8-16 Blind Nut on Bead Plates 1/2-13 in Pistons ® Airinlet 1/4N.P.T. A No alignment specified-center stud mounting is standard 45
@ Combination Stud/Air Inlet Stud Outside Thread is 3/4-16  Studs Inside Thread (Air Inlet) is 1/4 N.P.T. Exceptions will be noted on Part View as @%



Fwrestone

Order No. WC1-358-9452

BELLOW # ASSEMBLY
BEAD PLATE PISTON
R ECTION VIEW WEIGHT REPLACE
ASSEMBLY | GROSS SECTIO TOP VIEW BOTTOM VIEW | " CES
- 1012—> y 3235 9530/NAD-21809
Ii 4 : - 900 - - 10.25 -
1T15M-6 <550 >‘ Granning 1359
W01-358- Watson & Chalin AS-
9083 0028
13 |Ridewell
1003589083C
SERVICE Hendrickson Trailer
ASSEMBLY WO01- 31561
358-9080
Order No. WC1-358-9452
3235 9530/NAD-27809
~—900—> |~ 1025 >
~ 550>
1T15M-6 ! Hollnd (levay)
W01-358- 151 Hendrickson Can.
9092 $12353
Order No. WC1-358-9452
3235 9553/NAD-29467
1T15M-6 e
- - Holland (Neway)
W01-358 90557007
9093 16 Holland (Neway)
90557032
SERVICE Holland (Neway)
ASSEMBLY W01- 90557035
358-0712
Order No. WC1-358-9453
- 9530/NAD-27809
10.25
1T15M-6 e 7RR
W01-358-
9096 y
1N 17.47 |Fruehauf UCE-1304-1
]
SERVICE
ASSEMBLY W01-
358-0707
1;2.1},:3“ | Order No. WC1-358-9452
el ¥ 3235 9530/NAD-27809
I 1 1.57 [ 9.00 > 3 10. 25 -
A < 5.50
Holland (N
1T15M-6 98529? 0(1 eway)
W01-358- 2?09705 17.7 |REPLACEMENT
9193 f PISTON COMES
51;467; WITHOUT STUDS
Y/ M v Y
125 U “+1/2-13-UNC

46

@ Boit or Stud 1/2-13

@ Combination Stud/Air Inlet Stud Outside Thread is 3/4-16

@ Threaded Hole 3/8-16 Blind Nut on Bead Plates 1/2-13 in Pistons

Hardware Key

() Air Inlet 1/4 N.P.T.

A No alignment specified-center stud mounting is standard

Studs Inside Thread (Air Inlet) is 1/4 N.P.T. Exceptions will be noted on Part View as @%




1T—-Reversible Sleeve

BELLOW # ASSEMBLY
BEAD PLATE PISTON
R ECTION VIEW WEIGHT REPLACE
ORDER 1. CROSS SECTIO TOP VIEW BOTTOMVIEW | o) CES
-~ 1012y 3246 9532/NAD-29827
ga—AlLg—+195 <0900 = ~——10.25 — >
1 1/4-12-UNF < 6.12 > <788 > .
1T15M-6 g
W01-358- 7. 75— s |1 16 |Peterbilt 03-05107 ﬁ'
9194 : c%
1/2 NPT i
Order No. WC1-358-1619
3235 9951/NAD-17833
W01-358- _ - |
9210 | A _
5'.57 5.25| 17.4 |Granning 2577
SERVICE T\ /"
ASS:E;VIBI_!;.JB\(I]VM ] 12-13-UNG 5/8-11-UNG
Order No. WC1-358-0697
3235 9951/NAD-17833
——9.00—— ~ 1025
1T15M-6 <550 | | ~267<
W01-358- |
2 |
9211 : .
5.57 525| 19.2 |Granning 2692
SERVICE Y
ASSEMBLY W01 K
358-0712 1/2-13-UNC 5/8-11-UNG
Order No. WC1-358-0697
i 3291 9560/NAD-32768
1T15M-6 s i i v - 1000
W01-358-
9213 20.00 Navistar 501559C-1
6.00 16.2 |Navistar 501559C-2
SERVICE i Navistar 1660581C-1
ASSEMBLY W01 | 487 s
358-0748 i .:._-;' Il nl \ iy \/4 A2
1.38 U [M-1/2-13-UNC
I Order No. WC1-358-1620
3279 9560/NAD-32768
[ 8;28 | R — Volvo/GM Heavy Duty
_ Truck 35003-3201
1T15M-6 Volvo/GM Heavy Duty
| | Truck 35203-3203
W01-358- 182 |yowoam Heavy Duty
9219 Truck 35003-3204
Volvo/GM Heavy Duty
Truck 35003-3209
Order No. WC1-358-1620

Hardware Key |
. Bolt or Stud 1/2-13 @ Threaded Hole 3/8-16 Blind Nut on Bead Plates 1/2-13 in Pistons ® Airinlet 1/4N.P.T. A No alignment specified-center stud mounting is standard 47
@ Combination Stud/Air Inlet Stud Outside Thread is 3/4-16  Studs Inside Thread (Air Inlet) is 1/4 N.P.T. Exceptions will be noted on Part View as @%



Fwrestone

BELLOW # ASSEMBLY
BEAD PLATE PISTON
ASSEMBLY CROSS SECTION VIEW WEIGHT REPLACES
1 3235 9809/NBD-9611
| 157 -900 = ~———10.00—~
1 ~-550 - =412+
1T15M-6 20,50 Rouoo 1288401
- - : eyco -
W01-358 720 21 14024R)
9223 N T Henrickson 48195-2
) | 5.83
1,887 — —{—1 1;2'13 G
T Order No. WC1-358-0660
3188 9530/NAD-27809
- 9.00 > ~— 10.25 — >
Hendrickson Trailer
LU, a29§4' kson 48195-1
endarickson -
W01-358- 15 (b.plate studs-1.35")
9227 (2 studs in piston at
90° alignment)
Order No. WC1-358-9452
3232 9728/NBD-8987
9,00 » -~ 938>
= 550 o
1T15M-6 ! \
W01-358- | 19.06 |Hendrickson B-3411
9228 *’
7.88
H
Order No. WC1-358-0669
. 3232 9530/NAD-27809
; 1.?5 - 9.00 - : 10.25 -
SMED | { 2\ e
WO01-358- D5 : 17.94 151STON COMES
9256 i WITHOUT STUDS
567
115_.0-' nd | \\ [
e SRR UNG Order No. WC1-358-9452
3254 9560/NAD-32768
-—10.00 =
1T15M-6 =4 10~
W01-358-
9296 194 |Volvo/GM 8061151
“* |Volvo/GM 8169868
BRACKET 70-
3582-6027

i, AR
, U EN4/2-13-UNC

Order No. WC1-358-1620

48

@ Boit or Stud 1/2-13

@ Threaded Hole 3/8-16 Blind Nut on Bead Plates 1/2-13 in Pistons
@ Combination Stud/Air Inlet Stud Outside Thread is 3/4-16

Hardware Key

() Air Inlet 1/4 N.P.T.

A No alignment specified-center stud mounting is standard

Studs Inside Thread (Air Inlet) is 1/4 N.P.T. Exceptions will be noted on Part View as @%




1T—-Reversible Sleeve

BELLOW # ASSEMBLY
BEAD PLATE PISTON
WEIGHT
ASSEMBLY | GROSS SECTION VIEW TOP VIEW porroMviEw | ‘o | REPLACES
3235 9540/NAD-29828
<900 > - 10.25 >
=550
Holland (Neway)
1T15M-6 90557124 (AR-90115
W01-358- 19 (& 16)
Watson Chalin AS-
9304 005
_; LNy 1
V2T UNG AL ———3 Order No. WC1-358-0664
Al 3235 9532/NAD-29827
- ~—9.00 > <—10.25 >
= 5.50 > F
1T15M-6 { | \é\&tgon & Chalin AS-
W01-358- 2?09705 16.1 |Holland (Neway)
9362 1 90557113 (AR90-1-
| 14&17) (AR75-6&9)
567
1‘62'"’::‘:' L N _ vy
W F—12-13-UNC Order No. WC1-358-1619
T 3235 9951/NAD-17833
‘1-57;""2 0| <—9.00—» 1025
=550 ,‘ =2.62
1T15M-6 $ A
W01-358- 5'|57 525( 20.04 |Granning 3750
9388 Y Y
1/2-45.UNC 5/8-11-UNC
Order No. WC1-358-0697
3235 9553/NAD-29467
1T15M-6 e | P
W01-358- ‘
9392 Hendrickson Trailer
187 54773
SERVICE
ASSEMBLY W01-
358-0712
Order No. WC1-358-9453
3235 9727/NBD-8724
~—9.00 — - 950 —=—
b 550 el = 7.88 =
1T15M-6
W01-358- 164 [gorto 20900701
9474

Order No. WC1-358-0651

(%]
(=2
=
—
=3
(7]
=
=
(7]
[
-

@ Boit or Stud 1/2-13

@ Combination Stud/Air Inlet Stud Outside Thread is 3/4-16

@ Threaded Hole 3/8-16 Blind Nut on Bead Plates 1/2-13 in Pistons

Hardware Key

() Air Inlet 1/4 N.P.T.

A No alignment specified-center stud mounting is standard

Studs Inside Thread (Air Inlet) is 1/4 N.P.T. Exceptions will be noted on Part View as @%

49



Fwrestone

BELLOW # ASSEMBLY
BEAD PLATE PISTON
ASSEMBLY CROSS SECTION VIEW WEIGHT REPLACES
<y 1012 9532/NAD-29827
1.57]1 g | ~—10.25—
1T15M-6 - A
W01-358-
9496 ! Holland (Neway)
2799705 175 190557208
BRACKET WC1- L T4
358-3887 f 5.67
1 [™-1/2-13-UNC Order No. WC1-358-1619
12 NPTE 9809/NBD-9611
N —10.124—>1 ¥ <1000 — >
1T15M-6 A 1Ng 5! 1?‘5 > 412 =
W01-358- 3.90 |
9690 m _ 22 |Reyco 24894-02
BRACKET 70- AP el
3582-6030 DL L 38
il vy
i e Order No. WC1-358-0660
— 1042 3235 9809/NBD-9611
9,00 = 10,00
=550~ =412=
1T15M-6
W01-358- 21.5 |Reyco 12884-01B
9944 ° ®
5.83
14N N N_ 11
1.38., ~1/2-13-UNC Order No. WC1-358-0660
1 9806/NBD-9611
1T15M-6 1'?5 - 10.00 -

. Reyco 20124-02 (1/2
W01-358- e NPT (
9966 : Reyco 20124-01

7.20 222 |payco 20124-01K (1/4
BRACKET 70 ! NPT) - [Use 1/2 to 1/4
. NPT adapt
3582-6030 5.83 adaptor]
h_ 1 ¢
1/2-13-UNGC Order No. WC1-358-0660
9532/NAD-29827
. <1025
1T15MBTW- orlTE
6 7.40 ' 13.4 |Hendrickson Trailer
W01-358- 523721
9644
1‘2'_;—_'5 i 1_;2 1_:;_U‘|;| " See Piston Index
* Order No. WC1-358-1619

50

@ Boit or Stud 1/2-13

@ Threaded Hole 3/8-16 Blind Nut on Bead Plates 1/2-13 in Pistons
@ Combination Stud/Air Inlet Stud Outside Thread is 3/4-16

Hardware Key

() Air Inlet 1/4 N.P.T.

A No alignment specified-center stud mounting is standard
Studs Inside Thread (Air Inlet) is 1/4 N.P.T. Exceptions will be noted on Part View as @%




1T—-Reversible Sleeve

BELLOW # ASSEMBLY
BEAD PLATE PISTON
ASSEMBLY CROSS SECTION VIEW weGHT | REPLACES
3271 9744/NBD-9673
1T15MJ-6 ’l Navistar 426213C-1
Navistar 4545910C-1
W01-358- 1845 | \avistar 442307C-91
9097 Navistar 4545889C-1
3/4-10-UNC
Order No.
9744/NBD-9673
Navistar 350243C-94
1T15MJ-6 850 Navistar 442305C-91
; Navistar 426212C-1
W01-358- ﬁla 18.43 | \avistar 4423060-91
9098 - . Navistar 454590C-1
Navistar 454588C-91
3/4-10-UNC
Order No.
[ R — i 3271 9561/NAD-32767
nil [llg—+—1:35 9.00—~ ~——10.00—~ Hendrickson 49048
-6.20—- (Ford)

Hendrickson 49674-
1M 5MT'6 20.00 — 1&2 (Mack)
W01-358- 8.10 450 | 17 |67aL411m)

9466 . .1 Hendrickson 49207
(Marmon)
4.79 HA-360/400/460 [up
1 Allml ol S to 1991]
138 | N 1/2-13-
i Heeva-NG Order No. WC1-358-1606
- 9538/NAD-27740
10.12-+— y
. I 1.35 ~ 10.00 >
1T15MT-6 A
W01-358- 8.64
9643 20.00 14.4 Hendrickson 58995-2
. . . 7.60 ' |(Freightliner)
BRACKET WC1- \[ e A |
358-3903 ) [\ 4':?9 _ =<5 _
1‘%2 Al f\ I I™_ Y Y b\ —/ i
[ R RLNG 7 Order No. WC1-358-1628
- _ 3242 9694/NAD-25396
I~ R <900 > 11,08 — 34
1T15MW-6 i »2.16i—« =< 4.00 >
EALL S 735> [ Y X Hendrickson Trailer
9299 ‘ 20.70 216 16.7 /520716 [HT250U(6.5-
’ 7.30 e 4.00 002)]
[WAS 1T15MM- - ' Y
5] | = 567
’ 1l [ vy

Order No. WC1-358-1694

(%]
(=2
=
—
=3
(7]
=
=
(7]
[
-

@ Boit or Stud 1/2-13
@ Combination Stud/Air Inlet Stud Outside Thread is 3/4-16

@ Threaded Hole 3/8-16 Blind Nut on Bead Plates 1/2-13 in Pistons

Hardware Key

() Air Inlet 1/4 N.P.T.

A No alignment specified-center stud mounting is standard

Studs Inside Thread (Air Inlet) is 1/4 N.P.T. Exceptions will be noted on Part View as @%

51



Fwrestone

BELLOW # ASSEMBLY
BEAD PLATE PISTON
ASSEMBLY CROSS SECTION VIEW WEIGHT REPLACES
3242 9694/NAD-25396
v
- 9.00 = - 11.06 -
Ll =216
LA 50017 (HT-4600)
W01-358- 2713700 2.16 16.8 supersedes W01-358-
8944 2 5 A 9015
\J567 <400 >
~_1 ¥ Order No. WC1-358-1694
M16X 1.5 - M12X1.25 3746 9538/NAD-27740
M24 X 1.5 = & 108 ~— 900 —= ~— 10.00 — =
1T15MPW-7 ' = = 5.50 =
Wo01-M58-
6260 i 16.1  |Hendrickson 59053-2
METRIC
M12 X 1.25 /-1’162 Order No. WC1-358-1628
<~ 012 3235 9532/NAD-29827
15? | | 9.00 —= <1025 >
- & X |-= 5.50 =
1T15MPW-7 Holland (Neway)
W01-358- 2180 145 90557169 (Advance
8903 7.40 Mixer)
A
75,67
N_v ¥ Order No. WC1-358-1619
M12x 15 L M12x1.75 3671 9544/NAD-29826
~<-10.12
5 Fr Ly <—9.00 —» 945 — =
M20— | (e 135 ¥ :
ATI5MPW-7|x15 = e sy (
W01-M58- 137 Holland (Neway)
6317 567 1 |90557233
6.50
METRIC
[ M1241.75
Order No. WC1-358-0666
3249 9557/NAD-31181
i _ 805
394
1T15MPW-7 e . | Avin Vit
e rvin Meritor
W01-358- / K N\ 146 Io1997742 F525
6262 ® —l— 150 |I o
\J_[ o— /
Order No. WC1-358-1654

52

@ Boit or Stud 1/2-13

@ Threaded Hole 3/8-16 Blind Nut on Bead Plates 1/2-13 in Pistons
@ Combination Stud/Air Inlet Stud Outside Thread is 3/4-16

Hardware Key

() Air Inlet 1/4 N.P.T.

A No alignment specified-center stud mounting is standard
Studs Inside Thread (Air Inlet) is 1/4 N.P.T. Exceptions will be noted on Part View as @%




1T—-Reversible Sleeve

BELLOW # ASSEMBLY
BEAD PLATE PISTON
ASSEMBLY CROSS SECTION VIEW weHT [ REPLACES
10.12 | 3235 9530/NAD-27809
9,00 = - 1025 —=
1T15M-7.5 o Trusk 0027
5 owe Truc
W01-358- . 14 [iscos00
8888 <
7.88
| ' | e N
A0 1 Nl f 1\ | ’ Order No. W(C1-358-9452
3235 9530/NAD-27809
= 9.00 > - 10.25 >
Granning 2727
(supersedes 9298)
1T15M-7.5 Chalmers (remove
W01-358- 14 |bolt) - Suspension
should have axle
9342 stops-if not-use W01-
358-9245
Order No. W(C1-358-9452
3249 9544/NAD-29826
- 9,00 = - 950 =
1T15M-7.5 Holland (e
B B : olland (Neway
W01-358 _ 13.9 190557138
9902 &
{ i.:—-_ el 11k " . ‘I'
1/2-13-UNC 7! 10
Order No. W(C1-358-0666
3235 9544/NAD-29826
<—9.00—» ~—9.50 —»
S Holland (Neway)
1T15M-7.5 90557117 (AR92-
12&14), (AR93-14)
W01-358- 1.7 | Watson & Chalin AS-
9921 0090
Silent Drive
Order No. W(C1-358-0666
10.12- v 3235 9540/NAD-29828
~—9.00 > ( 10.25 >
1T15M-7.5 Holland (Neway)
W01-358- 14.5 90557119 (AR92-17)
9922 (AR93-17)

1| | |L Ny ¥
1/2-13-UNC-1 1.50

Order No. WC1-358-0664

(%]
(=2
=
—
=3
(7]
=
=
(7]
[
-

@ Boit or Stud 1/2-13
@ Combination Stud/Air Inlet Stud Outside Thread is 3/4-16

@ Threaded Hole 3/8-16 Blind Nut on Bead Plates 1/2-13 in Pistons

Hardware Key

() Air Inlet 1/4 N.P.T.

A No alignment specified-center stud mounting is standard

Studs Inside Thread (Air Inlet) is 1/4 N.P.T. Exceptions will be noted on Part View as @%

53



Fwrestone

BELLOW # ASSEMBLY
BEAD PLATE PISTON
WEIGHT
gggimg CROSS SECTION VIEW TOP VIEW BOTTOM VIEW E REPLACES
y~—10.12—> 3235 9532/NAD-29827
1 I <—9.00 —> —10.25 —>f
rsﬁo-
1T15M-7.5 Holland (Neway)
W01-358- 14.2 90557118 (AR92893-
9923 15&16)
A U IN vy
A3UNC 7| ;
1/2-13-UNC A Order No. WC1-358-1619
A ik 3226 9532/NAD-29827
1,53j m_ -I ~—9.00—> <1025 >
| -(550)-
| Holland (Neway)
1T15M-7.5 R | 90557157 (RL-228-
W01-358- o 141 [17)
; Holland (Neway)
9935 f 90557301
,_ |~ 5.67
//,:_'-;: s | _'f 1_22
da x Order No. WC1-358-1619
3226 9544/NAD-29826
1.5'?:‘ ?_:.1[],12_ ... .1'4 < 9.00_» e 10.05— s
gl : A =< 5.50
Holland (Neway)
1T15M-7.5 . 90557156 (RL-228-
W01-358- 13.6 |14,15,16)
Holland (Neway)
9936 90557300
Order No. WC1-358-0666
9532/NAD-29827
=—10.25 >
1T15M-7.5 Holland (Neway)
olland (Neway
W(;1943258 142 190557142
Order No. WC1-358-1619
3249 9540/NAD-29828
=900 =—10.25 —=
=4.75 =
1T15M-7.5 T Ny | Holland (Neway
olland (Neway
W[;‘L43§8 1.50 147 190557143

AU A_v v
1/2-13-UNC 7" ———10

Order No. WC1-358-0664

54

@ Boit or Stud 1/2-13

@ Threaded Hole 3/8-16 Blind Nut on Bead Plates 1/2-13 in Pistons
@ Combination Stud/Air Inlet Stud Outside Thread is 3/4-16

Hardware Key

() Air Inlet 1/4 N.P.T.

A No alignment specified-center stud mounting is standard
Studs Inside Thread (Air Inlet) is 1/4 N.P.T. Exceptions will be noted on Part View as @%




1T—-Reversible Sleeve

BELLOW # ASSEMBLY
BEAD PLATE PISTON
(‘J\gsDIIEEII:I?\IL(}{ CROSS SECTION VIEW TOP VIEW BOTTOM VIEW \Azlflirsir)n REPLACES
9544/NAD-29826
<950 >
1T15M-7.5 o
W01-358- £
47 Reyco 20142-01 & S
99 18.7 fp1k 3
BRACKET 70- Z
3582-6030 =
1/2-13-UNC—7_, s 0225 | Order No. WC1-358-0666
- 1042 . 3235 9696/NBD-14366
I I T <900 e— 870 —>
1T15M-7.5 Holland (Neway)
W01-358- ., j 20.5 90557227
9948 o, & P2 V-Steer 1 (Ride Bag)
\/7,38
Order No. WC1-358-1636
9652/NBD-10436
- 1025 —=
— 7.88 =
1T15M-7.5 Holland (Neway)
W01-358- 14.7 190557295
9971 (RL230,GRL228)
il N_t 1 Order No. WC1-358-0659
3226 9532/NAD-29827
= 9.00 —= = 10.25 —=f
= 550 =
1T15M-7.5 Holland (ewy)
olland (Neway
W(;‘L73258 133 | 90557302 RL230
Order No. WC1-358-1619
' 3306 9563/NAD-34178
| I T - ¥ e I
BN Il |
1T15M-7.5 ]
W01-358- 21.60 & o\ 1 ! a | 14.7 |Holland 90557332
9974 ! 7.30 ' i1 *”-
_ 5.67
idh b '!L'“r -
| _z; ; Order No.
Hardware Key |
55

. Bolt or Stud 1/2-13 @ Threaded Hole 3/8-16 Blind Nut on Bead Plates 1/2-13 in Pistons ® Airinlet 1/4N.P.T. A No alignment specified-center stud mounting is standard
@ Combination Stud/Air Inlet Stud Outside Thread is 3/4-16  Studs Inside Thread (Air Inlet) is 1/4 N.P.T. Exceptions will be noted on Part View as @%



Fwrestone

BELLOW # ASSEMBLY
BEAD PLATE PISTON
ASSEMBLY CROSS SECTION VIEW WEIGHT REPLACES
3313 9561/NAD-32767
1T15M-8 ~<—9.00 —> = 10.00—~ Hendrickson 50405-
- - 1&2 (Ford, W.Star)
W01-358 HA-360/400/460
9287 — [1991-Up]
450 18.8  [Hendrickson 50405
BRACKET 70- i (remove intermediate
3582-6042 : plate and use new
NEW BRACKET production version
70-3562:6044 | 1 Allal el 14 , with bracket)
B8 Ee12-13-UNe % | order No. Wc1-358-1606
3313 9538/NAD-27740
1T15M-8 %5 <900 > <—10.00 >
e : |
el 22t =Y Hendrickson 50898-1
9297 \ ' &2 (GH & Ford)
232-1000 18.8 |(class 6, 7 & 8)
BRACKET 70- - ' Hendrickson Truck
3582-6042 7, 64651-2
NEW BRACKET | I 478
70-3582-6044 Aol Ll s vy 2
i B i Order No. WC1-358-1628
9560/NAD-32768
=—10.00—=
1T15M-8
W01-398- Navistar 1670073C-1
9371 18 |Navistar 1686386C-1
Navistar 2027911C-1
BRACKET 70- >
3582-6047 <412
v
Order No. WC1-358-1620
9538/NAD-27740
1/4 NPTF _
W01-M58- Hendrickson 58520-2
9372 (Nissan) (replaces
18.8  |58654-2)
Hendrickson Truck
METRIC 64489-2
BRACKET 70- I
Ll U m12x1.75
Order No. WC1-358-1628
o | 9538/NAD-27740
1T15M-8 [P i <1000 >
W01-358- ) |
9373 Y Y— . Hendrickson 57122-2
22.00 18.8 |(Ford, class 8)
BRACKET 70- ‘7'50 HAS-360/400/402/460
3582-6042 N g 4 L]
NEW BRACKET ' (419
70-3582-6044 1113_.,_-;=. I e Il Y ¥
i SMleieiNG Order No. WC1-358-1628

56

@ Boit or Stud 1/2-13

@ Threaded Hole 3/8-16 Blind Nut on Bead Plates 1/2-13 in Pistons
@ Combination Stud/Air Inlet Stud Outside Thread is 3/4-16

Hardware Key

() Air Inlet 1/4 N.P.T.

A No alignment specified-center stud mounting is standard

Studs Inside Thread (Air Inlet) is 1/4 N.P.T. Exceptions will be noted on Part View as @%




1T—-Reversible Sleeve

BELLOW # ASSEMBLY
BEAD PLATE PISTON
R ECTION VIEW WEIGHT REPLACE
ORDER 1. CROSS SECTIO TOP VIEW BOTTOMVIEW | o) CES
3313 9538/NAD-27740
<900 <1000 >
1T15M-8 "
- - ™ Hendrickson 50899-1
W01-358 E & 2 (Mack-class 8)
9375 18.8 [57aL414M
Mack 3645027
BRACKET 70- 57QL414M
3582-6041 TR
St Order No. WC1-358-1628
. 3746 9538/NAD-27740
1.f3 -~ ggg—* <——10.00 — >
r-—— — -
1T15M-8 '
WO01-M58- Hendrickson 59055-2
- (HAD 150 & 190)
9642 27%000 18.8 replaces 58817-2
A RVI/US
METRIC 479 ol
LA el vy (OUTSIDE) M6 x1s M1231.25
A Sh-MI2x1.25 = Order No. WC1-358-1628
9538/NAD-27740
- 10.00 >
1T15M-8
W01-358-
9647 18.8 Hendrickson 58786-2
‘S |(MACK 57QL417M)
BRACKET 70-
3582-6051
Pe 1L = 3 25{'
2.12 ™ 1/2-13- WA
A PR UNG & | Order No. WC1-358-1628
T 9538/NAD-27740
[ - 10.00 >
1T15M-8 -
W01-358- 864
9648 ' . 18 (l\:lgvistar 2027911C1 &
BRACKET 70- \ [Nt
3582-6047 ‘ 40
b ZME {_ R ]
) H7-1/2-13-UNC Order No. WC1-358-1628
-~ 1042y 9561/NAD-32767
1_‘57 <1000 >
<4 50
1T15M-8 Holland (Nevay)
-358- . olland (Neway
W01-358 200 146 (90557252
9649 S
4.79
158 ” L ‘.“‘ ‘ Y
| 3
e ©-1/2-13 UNC Order No. WC1-358-1606

(%]
(=2
=
—
=3
(7]
=
=
(7]
[
-

@ Boit or Stud 1/2-13

@ Combination Stud/Air Inlet Stud Outside Thread is 3/4-16

@ Threaded Hole 3/8-16 Blind Nut on Bead Plates 1/2-13 in Pistons

Hardware Key

() Air Inlet 1/4 N.P.T.
Studs Inside Thread (Air Inlet) is 1/4 N.P.T. Exceptions will be noted on Part View as @%

A No alignment specified-center stud mounting is standard

57



Fwrestone

BELLOW # ASSEMBLY
BEAD PLATE PISTON
WEIGHT
sgsnlémlg CROSS SECTION VIEW TOP VIEW BOTTOM VIEW oot REPLACES
3275 9538/NAD-27740
~=—9.00 —= ~— 10.00 — =t
— 5.87 =
1T15M-8 =312 =~
W01-358- 21.3  |Hendrickson 65032-2
9654
Order No. WC1-358-1628
3512 9538/NAD-27740
e SB = 1000 sy
1T15M-8 TR e
=l enarickson fruc
W01-M58- (4 + I3 . \ 188 |5yp51-0
9656 L) | . |
R
S W
I Order No. WG1-358-1628
3385 9538/NAD27740
17 o] H__ T 10.00
_‘ E'- i
1T15M-8 H lk Hendrickson Truck
o |® || 9,00 endarickson fruc
w%1553358 213 \go271-2
-—L.“i.'--_-ll '
e |
i _ e, 2.50
68 I |Order No. WC1-358-1628
3313 9532/NAD-29827
™ 9.00 "1 — 10.25 -—
—- 5,20 =
1T15M-9 | |
W01-358- 15.6 |Link 1103-0058
8842
Order No. WC1-358-1619
- 10.12 . 3202 9532/NAD-29827
-1/2 NPT - .
97 2 Tex | i <—9.00 > 10.25
N < 6.20 =
LU, =T = Peterbilt 03-07887
eterol -
w%;gzﬁa ‘ 230 2.88 132 | o Air Leaf)
4 - A
I Mss
1/2-13-UNC—| v 1.35 Order No. WC1-358-1619

58

@ Boit or Stud 1/2-13

@ Threaded Hole 3/8-16 Blind Nut on Bead Plates 1/2-13 in Pistons
@ Combination Stud/Air Inlet Stud Outside Thread is 3/4-16

Hardware Key

() Air Inlet 1/4 N.P.T.

A No alignment specified-center stud mounting is standard

Studs Inside Thread (Air Inlet) is 1/4 N.P.T. Exceptions will be noted on Part View as @%




1T—-Reversible Sleeve

Order No. WC1-358-9452

BELLOW # ASSEMBLY
BEAD PLATE PISTON
R ECTION VIEW WEIGHT REPLACE
ORDER 1. CROSS SECTIO TOP VIEW BOTTOMVIEW | o) CES
3242 9530/NAD-27809
=—900—> - 1025 >
- 7.88 >
1T15M-9 / .
W01-358- [ )} 14.6 |Reyco 23521-01
8855
Order No. WC1-358-9452
e 3242 9532/NAD-29827
T ~—9.00—~ ~—10.25—>
1T15M-9 _
W01-358- 2733%0 14.5 |Reyco 23521-02
8856 N
] " 567
v UL N vy
16 L™ 1/2-13-UNC
A Order No. WC1-358-1619
10.12 5T 3202 9531/NAD-28197
' 9.00 — = ——8.05 —=
6,20 =
1T15M-9 L] 1 _ Z\?terbLnt 03L-08f716
ew Low Lea
W01-358- 83 14.2 Supersedes 03-07887
8864 i effective 04/04)
{1 =
I 100 Ll Order No. WC1-358-1626
- — .~ 3235 9553/NAD-29467 gggg;g O('g'eway)
[ 157 <——9.00 > 10.25 Holland (Newa
gy =} ¥ - 5 - y)
1T15M-9 A < 550 > 90557009
W01-358- Holland (Neway)
9101 90557082
- 7.75 - 2550 20 Ridewell
970 v 1003589101C
SERVICE _ A 788 Reyco 12883-01
ASSEMBLY W01 — : Silent Drive
358-9102 7.40 N\ # Truckstell (Marion
Mfg.) 63647
Yo Order No. WC1-358-9453 ME S\ 4 Noway
3235 9530/NAD-27809 Hendrickson Trailer
_ . $6195
1T15M-9 . ggg i Y Holland (Neway)
W01-358- : 90557086
; Holland (Neway)
9192 : 155 |90557108 (AR-90)
) Watson & Chalin AS-
SERVICE 0038 AS-0046
ASSEMBLY W01 Rotate Piston
358-9102 90557135-28°LH

Rotate Piston
90557136-28°RH

(%]
(=2
=
—
=3
(7]
=
=
(7]
[
-

@ Boit or Stud 1/2-13
@ Combination Stud/Air Inlet Stud Outside Thread is 3/4-16

Hardware Key

@ Threaded Hole 3/8-16 Blind Nut on Bead Plates 1/2-13 in Pistons

() Air Inlet 1/4 N.P.T.

A No alignment specified-center stud mounting is standard

Studs Inside Thread (Air Inlet) is 1/4 N.P.T. Exceptions will be noted on Part View as @%

59



Fwrestone

BELLOW # ASSEMBLY
BEAD PLATE PISTON
ASSEMBLY CROSS SECTION VIEW WEIGHT REPLACES
ORDER NO. TOP VIEW BOTTOM VIEW (Ibs)
3271 9530/NAD-27809
= 6.20 >
1T15M-9 1 endiokson Tol
enarickson Iraller
W01-358- 16 Iso604
9203
p
Order No. WC1-358-9452
3210 9553/NAD-29467
<900 <1025 >
= 5.50-1 - 7.88
1T15M-9 ! endriokson Tol
enarickson fralier
W01-358- 21.31 1er060
9238
Order No. WC1-358-9453
3235 9553/NAD-29467
~—— 1012 ——> ¥
Tl I <900 > < 1025 >
| <788 >
1T15M-9 : \ gggggckson Trailer
W01-358- & ® 166 |\iendrickson Can.
9240 . \_/ $10352
‘ ot Order No. WC1-358-9453
3235 9532/NAD-29827
<~—9.00 = <1025 =
= 550>
Holland (Neway)
1T15M-9 900557112 (AR90-
W01-358- 141 [[All]) (ARU92-9&10)
Watson & Chalin AS-
9243 0051
Order No. WC1-358-1619
3490 9530/NAD-27809
i <—9.00 > <~—10.25—>
1T15M-9 <550 =
W01-358- | =S
9245 Ridewell
158 11003589245¢
SERVICE
ASSEMBLY W01-
358-9102
Order No. WC1-358-9452

60

@ Boit or Stud 1/2-13

@ Combination Stud/Air Inlet Stud Outside Thread is 3/4-16

@ Threaded Hole 3/8-16 Blind Nut on Bead Plates 1/2-13 in Pistons

Hardware Key

() Air Inlet 1/4 N.P.T.

A No alignment specified-center stud mounting is standard

Studs Inside Thread (Air Inlet) is 1/4 N.P.T. Exceptions will be noted on Part View as @%




1T—-Reversible Sleeve

BELLOW # ASSEMBLY
BEAD PLATE PISTON
WEIGHT
ASSEMBLY | GROSS SECTION VIEW TOP VIEW porroMviEw | ‘o | REPLACES
3235 9540/NAD-29828
1T15M-9 ~—9.00—~ «—10.25 >
W01-358- [359m Holland (Neway)
90557126 (AR-75-12)
9346 ; 169 |(AR-75-1-12)
7 [ (ARU92-12)
SERVICE [, Watson & Chalin AS-
ASSEMBLY W01- LI || 740 0056
358-9102 ‘ ‘ N
1/2-13 UNC = 120 Order No. WC1-358-0664
1012 = 135 3173 9553/NAD-29467
I T - 900 - 1025 —
1T15M-9 25,60 cCa
W(1913':858' 10.60 20.1 McCullough Trailer
F-.. [
| 7.40
il
L Order No. WC1-358-9453
3173 9553/NAD-29467
~——9.00- -‘ ~—10.25—
1T15M-9 : Hendrickson Trailer
W01-358- 2 19.8 58988
9349 Reyco 17636-01
Order No. WC1-358-9453
3271 9553/NAD-29467
~—9.00—— -—10.25 —~
—6.20— —7.88—~
1T15M-9
W01-358- 17.8  [Watson & Chalin
9350
Order No. WC1-358-9453
3271 9553/NAD-29467
i g'gg n "F_170‘§85___'- Fruehauf UCD-9393-2
s = | (-if bolt s
1T15M-9 f / removed,this part can
W01-356- G|B l 18 ;e;placethe UCE-9393-
9394 Suspensions Inc.
200041
(use) supersedes 9241
o R Order No. WC1-358-9453

(%]
(=2
=
—
=3
(7]
=
=
(7]
[
-

@ Boit or Stud 1/2-13
@ Combination Stud/Air Inlet Stud Outside Thread is 3/4-16

@ Threaded Hole 3/8-16 Blind Nut on Bead Plates 1/2-13 in Pistons

Hardware Key

() Air Inlet 1/4 N.P.T.

A No alignment specified-center stud mounting is standard
Studs Inside Thread (Air Inlet) is 1/4 N.P.T. Exceptions will be noted on Part View as @%

61



Fwrestone

BELLOW # ASSEMBLY
BEAD PLATE PISTON
ASSEMBLY CROSS SECTION VIEW weeHT | REPLACES
3242 9694/NAD-25396 Hendrickson Trailer
=< 9.00 —— < 11.06 > 520124
1T15MM-9 >2.16= ~4.00 ™ Hendrickson Trailer
W01-356- | N HT-250T
1Y PN A Hendrickson Trailer
9265 ' 216 j 18.2 |C20413 (rotate piston
X 4.00 to 45° alignment)
(WILL BECOME Y Hendrickson Trailer
1T15MW-10) HT-250U (all others)
Hendrickson Trailer
Order No. WC1-358-1694 AT-2500-Y (9¥-001)
3306 9532/NAD-29827
~—10.25 —»
1T15MBTW-
10 14.4 Hendrickson Trailer
W01-358- T 1523611
9646 |
) 567
.1.\'.. 2//5 el sy ¥
e el Order No. WC1-356-1619
3490 9553/NAD-29467
-—9.00— —10.25——
1T15M-11 Holland (Neway)
W01-358- 17.3 |90557099
9320 Silent Drive
Order No. WC1-358-9453
3271 9653/NBD-10437
~—9.00—+ - 10.25——
~—6.20— -—7.88——
LTS Wari Watson & Chalin AS
atson alin AS-
Wg‘;23-i58 198|036
Order No. WC1-358-9453
3235 9553/NAD-29467
-——9.00—- 10.25
—5.50— oy
1T15M-11
W01-358- I e 18.3 |Silent Drive
9338 I

Order No. WC1-358-9453

62

@ Boit or Stud 1/2-13

@ Threaded Hole 3/8-16 Blind Nut on Bead Plates 1/2-13 in Pistons
@ Combination Stud/Air Inlet Stud Outside Thread is 3/4-16

Hardware Key

() Air Inlet 1/4 N.P.T.

A No alignment specified-center stud mounting is standard
Studs Inside Thread (Air Inlet) is 1/4 N.P.T. Exceptions will be noted on Part View as @%




1T—-Reversible Sleeve

BELLOW # ASSEMBLY
BEAD PLATE PISTON
WEIGHT
(i]\gsnléll\gl?‘llg CROSS SECTION VIEW TOP VIEW BOTTOM VIEW (Ibs.) REPLACES
3188 9653/NBD-10437
“‘—._——10‘1272"'. Y
I 7 -—900 - -1025 =
| ~6.20 /;—-ﬂ\
Hendrickson S14249
1T15M-11 $ ’~
_ (W01-455-9321)
W01-358- 27.60 o ( 19.8 |Hendrickson Aux.
9367 9.20 k Jf D 003319 (metric
A equivalent)
788
Order No. WC1-358-0620
3205 9553/NAD-29467
9.00— <—10.25
4-6_2{]-»- -‘
1T15M-11 L 2R _—
5 4 o laewe
W01-358- A ]\ 205 11003589368
9368 /314 NPTF o S N
—7.88
-_ N
|
! Order No. WC1-358-0453
9540/NAD-29848
1T15M-11 Watson & Chalin AS
atson alin -
W091373058 17 1oos7
Order No. WC1-358-0664
9553/NAD-29467
=—10.25 —=
1T15M-11
W01-358-
9538 189 |Ridewel
\(‘ *“ |1003589538C
BRACKET WC1- o /
358-3906 ~— 7.88
v
Order No. WC1-358-9453
3853/NBD-14153
—— .25 -
1T15M-11 -
- - £ » Hendrickson Aux.
L Lok 198 003319 (Same as SAE
9668 _ “© |version W01-358-
. 4 9367)
METRIC 788
#
Order No.

(%]
(=2
=
—
=3
(7]
=
=
(7]
[
-

@ Boit or Stud 1/2-13
@ Combination Stud/Air Inlet Stud Outside Thread is 3/4-16

@ Threaded Hole 3/8-16 Blind Nut on Bead Plates 1/2-13 in Pistons

Hardware Key

() Air Inlet 1/4 N.P.T.

A No alignment specified-center stud mounting is standard
Studs Inside Thread (Air Inlet) is 1/4 N.P.T. Exceptions will be noted on Part View as @%

63



Fwrestone

BELLOW # ASSEMBLY
BEAD PLATE PISTON
ASSEMBLY CROSS SECTION VIEW WEIGHT REPLACES
% 3306 9540/NAD-29828
1.§7 = 10.25 =
1T15MBTW-
12 28.50 16.3 Hendrickson Trailer
W01-358- 9.20 "~ |s23612
9645 }
! 740
v ) N v oy
10 =—17213-UNC Order No. WC1-358-0664
3235 9713/NBD-7752
0 , 900 —~ -~ 9.45 -
2 - 550 |L.4‘12,
1T15SN-3 : { '
W01-358- : 11.7  |Rockwell
1 ' it l\\ \ l | 8
162 -~—1/2-13-UNC
Order No. WC1-358-0605
9535/NAD-29592
-9.45 ——~
1T15SN-6 { ; Jet Co. (10.3"
W01-358- 14.19 |max.0D) Bolt removed
9260 for center mounting
Order No.
3215 9745/NBD-8312
6,20
1T15T-1 | Y
W01-358- 0.88 13.2  |Capacity of Texas
9402 A
Order No. W(C1-358-0682
3235 9505/NBD-14537
- 9.00 - - 9.25 >
1T15T-1 |
W01-358- 9.8 |Columbia Trailer
9410
4—5,25—-’*.
Order No. WC1-358-1642

Hardware Key
64 . Bolt or Stud 1/2-13 @ Threaded Hole 3/8-16 Blind Nut on Bead Plates 1/2-13 in Pistons ® Airinlet 1/4N.P.T. A No alignment specified-center stud mounting is standard
@ Combination Stud/Air Inlet Stud Outside Thread is 3/4-16  Studs Inside Thread (Air Inlet) is 1/4 N.P.T. Exceptions will be noted on Part View as @%




1T—-Reversible Sleeve

BELLOW # ASSEMBLY
BEAD PLATE PISTON
ASSEMBLY CROSS SECTION VIEW WEIGHT REPLACES
3235 9654/NBD-10438
- 9.00 - - 9.50 -
=550~ =412 —
(7]
1T15T-1 ol (evay £
| ollan eway =%
W01-358- 123 [g0557097 -
9650 =
(7]
=
Order No. WC1-358-0663
3220 9571/NAD-18130
0 ! 9.00
i T (135 ' 180 ===
e L |
1T15T-1 : . ' 288 !
: 14.00 : : Monaco Coach
W01-358- | 4.00 1 212 | 98 |otsost60
9651 \ ; l '
) - 2 81 g
P . !
€ 2X-1/2-13 UNC ! Order No. WC1-358-0646
275 3235 9505/NBD-14537
- 9.00 - -—0925 =~
=550 =
1T15TM-1 ' American Gt
| merican carrier
W(llj17:558 1.9 [5003-024
Order No. WC1-358-1642
3235 9505/NBD-14537
i —900— = | ~—995— o
~— 550~
1T15TM-1 American Carrier
W01-358- 12.1 [8003-023
5766 Hutchens 19141-01
rd I ’— il
Ha=10-UNC Order No. WC1-358-1642
- 3235 9505/NBD-14537
i ' -—900— = - 9.25 -
|r- 550 ——
1T15TM-1 American Gt
merican carrier
W(;‘:Iz3158 ! 101 |5003-003
Order No. WC1-358-1642

Hardware Key
. Bolt or Stud 1/2-13 @ Threaded Hole 3/8-16 Blind Nut on Bead Plates 1/2-13 in Pistons ® Airinlet 1/4N.P.T. A No alignment specified-center stud mounting is standard 65
@ Combination Stud/Air Inlet Stud Outside Thread is 3/4-16  Studs Inside Thread (Air Inlet) is 1/4 N.P.T. Exceptions will be noted on Part View as @%



Fwrestone

BELLOW #

BEAD PLATE PISTON ASSEMBLY
ASSEMBLY CROSS SECTION VIEW WEIGHT REPLACES
3235 9655/NBD-10439
=900 — - 9.50 -
~—5.50—~
1T15TM-1 el
laewe
W%L;:;‘is 13 4003589423¢
Order No. WC1-358-9454
3235 9681/NBD-14213
= 9.00- - 8.00 -
~—550—=
1T1570-1 | Jo0aBgE7T0C
W01-358- 13 Watson & Chalin AS-
5770 0042
Order No. WC1-358-1612
3247 9681/NBD-14213
=< 9.00 - <800 =
<—5.50 >
1T15TQ-1 :
W01-358- 12,2 |Brock
5771
Order No. WC1-358-1612
3235 9681/NBD-14213
= 9.00 > < 8.00—»
<550 >
1T15TQ-1 1 ok
roc
W[I)j17-73§)8- 94 ik (see 5789)
Order No. WC1-358-1612
3267 9681/NBD-14213
= 9.00 > fat— 8,00 —=
6,20 >
1T15TQ-1
W01-358- 9.6 |Kenworth
5773

Order No. WC1-358-1612

66

@ Boit or Stud 1/2-13

@ Threaded Hole 3/8-16 Blind Nut on Bead Plates 1/2-13 in Pistons
@ Combination Stud/Air Inlet Stud Outside Thread is 3/4-16

Hardware Key

() Air Inlet 1/4 N.P.T.

A No alignment specified-center stud mounting is standard
Studs Inside Thread (Air Inlet) is 1/4 N.P.T. Exceptions will be noted on Part View as @%




1T—-Reversible Sleeve

BELLOW # ASSEMBLY
BEAD PLATE PISTON
WEIGHT
ASSEMBLY | GROSS SECTION VIEW TOP VIEW porroMviEw | ‘o | REPLACES
3211 9681/NBD-14213
< 9.00 > <—8.00 —>
1T15T0-1 _ . £
W01-358- 11.8 [Reyco 20783-01 17
D
5775 2
(7]
=
Order No. WC1-358-1612
3253 9681/NBD-14213
< 8.00 >
1T15TQ-1 W
W01-358- - Holland (Neway)
5776 116 90557174 (AS 120)
0 [ref. W01-358-9586
BRACKET WC1 (172°NPT)
358-3887
N N 244 Order No. WC1-358-1612
9681/NBD-14213
- 8.00 >
1T15TQ-1 .
W01-358- 11.1  |Reyco 22425-01
5777
Order No. WC1-358-1612
3235 9681/NBD-14213
—— 900 —= f=— 8.00 —=
LU Link 1103-0503
n -
W[I)j17-83§)8- 11.1 Ultraride
= 550 =" 10rder No. WC1-358-1612
3235 9505/NBD-14537
- 900 —= - 925 — =
= 5.50 =
1T15TQ-1 ol
| dewe
W051793258 1.4 140035857926
/'. 1
£ 3/4-10 UNC
Order No. WC1-358-1642

Hardware Key |
. Bolt or Stud 1/2-13 @ Threaded Hole 3/8-16 Blind Nut on Bead Plates 1/2-13 in Pistons ® Airinlet 1/4N.P.T. A No alignment specified-center stud mounting is standard 67
@ Combination Stud/Air Inlet Stud Outside Thread is 3/4-16  Studs Inside Thread (Air Inlet) is 1/4 N.P.T. Exceptions will be noted on Part View as @%



Fwrestone

BELLOW # ASSEMBLY
BEAD PLATE PISTON
ASSEMBLY CROSS SECTION VIEW weeHT | REPLACES
—1/2 NPTF 9681/NBD-14213
! ..\‘\\.\ 7.75—— - 8.00—~
1T15T0-1 | g5 gl Holland (Neway)
W01-358- -7.00 90557249 replaces
9586 117 [Holland (Neway)
) 90557221 (1/2” NPT-
/ flush)
BRACKET WC1- [\ L7/ |1 | (ref.W01-358-5776)
358-3887 Iy 1
_A N 2.44
B4 10:UNG : T |Order No. WC1-358-1612
9505/NBD-14537
- 9.25 -
1T15T-2
W01-358- 11.5 |[Capacity of Texas
8600
Order No. WC1-358-1642
3235 9528/NBD-14404
= 1012 >y = 9.00 > - 9.53 >
- < 550> pe— 180 Holland (Neway)
1T15V-1 A 90557107
_arq_ Suspension Inc.
W01-358 123 [Suspen
9249 Suspension Dynamics
55015
Order No. WC1-358-0667
3235 9528/NBD-14404
= 5.50 >
1T15V-1 ' Ridewell
W01-358- 12.3  |1003589251C
9251 Suspensions 200182
Order No. WC1-358-0667
3235 9528/NBD-14404
- 1012 >y
i1 : i - 9.00 > < 953 —
=< 5.50 > f<—7.88 >
1T15V-3 . A
-9RQ. olland (Neway
W01-358 1.7 |foland 0
9578
Order No. WC1-358-0667

68

@ Boit or Stud 1/2-13

@ Combination Stud/Air Inlet Stud Outside Thread is 3/4-16

@ Threaded Hole 3/8-16 Blind Nut on Bead Plates 1/2-13 in Pistons

Hardware Key

() Air Inlet 1/4 N.P.T.

A No alignment specified-center stud mounting is standard
Studs Inside Thread (Air Inlet) is 1/4 N.P.T. Exceptions will be noted on Part View as @%




1T—-Reversible Sleeve

BELLOW # ASSEMBLY
BEAD PLATE PISTON
WEIGHT
ASSEMBLY | GROSS SECTION VIEW TOP VIEW porroMviEw | ‘o | REPLACES
3235 9528/NBD-14404
- 9.00 > < 9.50 >
1T15V-3 O . - 550 w| "
- - Holland (Neway) =)
W01-358 90557240 £
9582 ; ! 12,6 |REPLACEMENT &
. . PISTON DOES NOT %
wcfpsAng;m Spacer). NERP A 4 NOLUDE SPAGER e
i S 111 T o a8 =
1/2-13unc 7 1.00
Order No. WC1-358-0667
| 3242 9602/NAD-28351
! <~ 900> <950 >
1T15VP-4 | - L —>1 {fe— =<4.00> Hendrickson $-20010
_3RQ_ | (HT230T)
W01-358 Y ref.521208 W01-455-
9270 14.8 19579 (different bead
plate)
(WAS 1T15VM- Also replaces
a) 1T15VM-4.0
Order No. WC1-358-1613
9602/NAD-28351
950 -—
1T15VP-4 endrickeon Tral
endrickson frailer
W091573958 192 551908
P
Order No. WC1-358-1613
9728/NBD-8987
~—938 —
1T15V-8 el
idewe
W(lg‘|2-734l")8- 18.5 [4003589274C
"
Order No. WC1-358-0669
9728/NBD-8987
<938 —»
1T15V-8 el
idewe
W[51)1273558 185 11003589275¢
= Order No. WC1-358-0669

Hardware Key
. Bolt or Stud 1/2-13 @ Threaded Hole 3/8-16 Blind Nut on Bead Plates 1/2-13 in Pistons ® Airinlet 1/4N.P.T. A No alignment specified-center stud mounting is standard 69
@ Combination Stud/Air Inlet Stud Outside Thread is 3/4-16  Studs Inside Thread (Air Inlet) is 1/4 N.P.T. Exceptions will be noted on Part View as @%



Fwrestone

BELLOW # ASSEMBLY
BEAD PLATE PISTON
R ECTION VIEW weiHT | REPLACE
ORDER M. Uil il TOP VIEW BOTTOMVIEW | "ue) i
9532/NAD-29827
y~—10.124 - 85
1T15V-8 X
- - Holland (Neway)
W01-358 < 7.75 90557145 (AD-246)
9470 16.2 |Holland (Neway)
N 90557211 (2 bolt
BRACKET \‘ ' mounting on piston)
WC1-358-3887 A UL
1/2-13-UNC
Order No. WC1-358-1619
y < 10124 85 9540/NAD-29828 ngfznfﬁ(l;lgyvay) (AD-
1570 M D - N .
1T15V-8 K| =2 10.25 90557146 90557182
(no bracket)
W01-358- _ 90557177 (special
9471 173 lower connection)
’ Holland (Neway)
90557212 (146)
BRACKET 7.40 Holland (Neway)
WC1-358-3887 |, .o . AL 90557214 (182) (2
Y21l | -:E‘_-: 213 L:NC' b_olt mounting on
L S Order No. WC1-358-0664 piston)
. f02f 85 9544/NAD-29826
1.57] D1 <950 —> Holland (Neway)
1T15V-8 ATt 90557147 (AD-
- - 123/246-6.5 & 8.75)
W01-358 | | 90557213 (147) (2
9472 271 -1300 16.2 |bolt mounting on
| piston)
BRACKET '- | 4_;5 9055?178-F0rd
WC1-358-3887 A UL N vy (spemaillovger
R i - N connection
1/2-13-UNC £ 1.00
Order No. WC1-358-0666
v ,-_jmf — 85 9540/NAD-29828 Holland (Neway)
1.5_‘1’! gl—Ddg T <950 > 90557152
1T15V-8 ' Holland (Neway)
W01-358- | 90557179 (no
bracket)
9473 17.9 |Holland (Neway)
90557215 (152)
BRACKET m ¥ Holland (Neway)
WC1-358-3887 H . 20ﬁ57216t§179) (2
Y. . ; olt mounting on
1/2-13-UNC ~ s Order No. WC1-358-0664
v~ 10124 Iz o 9727/NBD-8725
157 il e —1— < 950 — >
1T15V-8 A& *
- - Holland (Neway)
W01-358 90557206
9491 2‘-300 18.8  |REPLACEMENT
17:* PISTON COMES
BRACKET WITHOUT STUDS
WC1-358-3887 I\ 479]
IN_ Y ¥

U, 1/2-13-UNC

Order No. WC1-358-0651

70

@ Boit or Stud 1/2-13

@ Threaded Hole 3/8-16 Blind Nut on Bead Plates 1/2-13 in Pistons
@ Combination Stud/Air Inlet Stud Outside Thread is 3/4-16

Hardware Key

() Air Inlet 1/4 N.P.T.

A No alignment specified-center stud mounting is standard

Studs Inside Thread (Air Inlet) is 1/4 N.P.T. Exceptions will be noted on Part View as @%




1T—-Reversible Sleeve

BELLOW # ASSEMBLY
BEAD PLATE PISTON
ASSEMBLY CROSS SECTION VIEW WEIGHT REPLACES
9553/NAD-29467
10.25—
(7]
1T15V-8 Holland 90557214 £
REPLACEMENT =
W01-358- 88| 188 |pisToN comEes “
9501 WITHOUT STUDS c%
=
Order No. WC1-358-9453
9530/NAD-27908
10.28
1T15V-8 Holland 90557211
REPLACEMENT
W01-358- 788 | 188 fpisron comes
9502 l WITHOUT STUDS
Order No. WC1-358-9452
9530/NAD-29467
— 1025 - -
T7B8 |
1T15V-8 , -
W01-358- f \ \ 17.9 [Holland 90557216
9504 | % I
.\. I"& ?,.l
\\L;' +*’__./
Order No. WC1-358-9453
9557/NAD-31181
—~— 805 —=—
3.94 =
1T15VMW-8 T
rvin ieritor
W01-358- 148 151227802 Fs25
6258
1] il 1.38
~1/2-13 UNC i Order No. WC1-358-1654
~—10.12- 5 3235 9803/NAD-15324
il U <—9.00 > <« 953 — >
45,507
1T15V-11 Ridewell
W01-358- 23 |1003589250C
9250 Silent Drive
| \.)"
ol I b\ vy Order No. WC1-358-0680
Hardware Key |
71

. Bolt or Stud 1/2-13 @ Threaded Hole 3/8-16 Blind Nut on Bead Plates 1/2-13 in Pistons ® Airinlet 1/4N.P.T. A No alignment specified-center stud mounting is standard

@ Combination Stud/Air Inlet Stud Outside Thread is 3/4-16  Studs Inside Thread (Air Inlet) is 1/4 N.P.T. Exceptions will be noted on Part View as @%



Fwrestone

BELLOW # ASSEMBLY
BEAD PLATE PISTON
ASSEMBLY CROSS SECTION VIEW weGHT | REPLACES
3235 9803/NAD-15324
- 9.00 —» 953 »
=< 5,50 =
1T15V-11 el
laewe
W01-358- 226 |1003589252¢
9252
Order No. WC1-358-0680
3235 9803/NAD-15324
~—9.00 = 9.53 &
l—-( 5.50 = = 7.88 ~
1T15V-11
W01-358- 23.05 |Oshkosh RX-08-03
9269
Order No. WC1-358-0680
3191 9527/NAD-27265
Freightliner 16-13810-
[~ 620+ —3.25= 000 (plastic)
1T15ZR-6 Freightliner 681-320-
_arq_ | 0017 (aluminum) See
W01-358 132 |wo1-358-9781
9780 Freightliner Piston 16-
1673-000 (steel) See
W01-358-9782
12-13UNC. L 5 Order No. WC1-358-1627
3191 9604/NAD-30174
=-9.00 = 1062 — = Freightliner 681-320-
~6.20 = —3.95 - 0017, A16-14004-000
| ! (aluminum)
1T15ZR-6 . ' Freightliner Piston 16-
W01-358- 16.3 |13840-000 (plastic) -
9781 See W01-358-9780
Freightliner Piston 16-
16773-000 (steel) -
See W01-358-9782
7| 2.00
1/2-13UNC ] Order No. WC1-358-1624
a——10.62 — =i 3191 9676/NAD-31612
~=—9.00 = ~—10.63 —= Freightliner Custom
— 325 - Chassis 16-16773-000
=6.20— ! Steel Piston
1T15ZR-6 681-320-0017 Alum.
W01-358- 20.7 |Piston See W01-358-
9781
9782 16-13810-000 Plastic
Piston See W01-358-
; 9780
_,’_' &
1/2-13 UNC 1 Order No. N/A

72

@ Boit or Stud 1/2-13

@ Combination Stud/Air Inlet Stud Outside Thread is 3/4-16

@ Threaded Hole 3/8-16 Blind Nut on Bead Plates 1/2-13 in Pistons

Hardware Key

() Air Inlet 1/4 N.P.T.

A No alignment specified-center stud mounting is standard

Studs Inside Thread (Air Inlet) is 1/4 N.P.T. Exceptions will be noted on Part View as @%




1T—-Reversible Sleeve

BELLOW # ASSEMBLY
BEAD PLATE PISTON
WEIGHT
ASSEMBLY | GROSS SECTION VIEW TOP VIEW porroMviEw | ‘o | REPLACES
6013/NAD-33041
AN 5013/MAD-33041 £
BRACKET = }—nﬁ\‘ Freightliner g
WC1-358- ( ' S . 2 |16-17010-001 %
3874 ® |— 16-15762-000 o
JQ[ ll:l| 217 I'_-)I i =
= Ll el _f L :__\:1 ‘|:
Order No. N/A
6012/NAD-33042
BRACKET et = » RRIRE Freightliner
WC1-358- oy ) o 2 |16-17010-002
3876 U] LZE | A16-18334-001
| ' M 156 _-'; ;
S | b
Order No. N/A
6033/NBD-13722
3.04 6033 bracket wlalllum. Eaeégztl(i)%%r A16-
994 w/plastic -
BRACKET | P\ (aluminum) 9781
WC1-358- Bt ) i 2 |Freightiiner 16-13810-
3900 4 #)e Ke; ) 001 (plastic) 9780
T =4 = Add bracket to 9780
=4 or 9781
Order No. N/A
6034/NBD-13721
~-3.94 6034 bracket wf?lum_ Eaeagr;ﬂ(l)noir A16-
[9.9477 N w/plastic -
BRACKET = l % (aluminum)
WC1-358- : 047 —\ NI 2 |Freightliner 16-13810-
3901 LT %y — = 002 (plastic) (cabover)
) w5 : Add bracket to 9780
=4 or 9781
Order No. N/A
9671/NAD-32590
= 10.75 |-
1T17AZR- ‘ ‘
4.5 / \
\ 21.8 |Holland 90557314
WO01-358- (o )
8676 \\ /
Order No. N/A
Hardware Key |
. Bolt or Stud 1/2-13 @ Threaded Hole 3/8-16 Blind Nut on Bead Plates 1/2-13 in Pistons ® Airinlet 1/4N.P.T. A No alignment specified-center stud mounting is standard 73

@ Combination Stud/Air Inlet Stud Outside Thread is 3/4-16  Studs Inside Thread (Air Inlet) is 1/4 N.P.T. Exceptions will be noted on Part View as @%



Fwrestone

BELLOW # ASSEMBLY
BEAD PLATE PISTON
WEIGHT
ASSEMBLY | GROSS SECTION VIEW TOP VIEW porroMviEw | ' | REPLACES
3/4-10 UNC — 3497 9671/NAD-32590
/" 12 NPTF —
- 103§ —=— = 1075 —=
— 346 =
AT17AEZR-5 : Freightliner Custom
W01-358- . ' 21.8  |Chassis 16-17315-000
8632 ZF-IFS
Order No.
3301 9533/NAD-30515
10.38 et 1016
5.50 7.05
LR ™ il ] i Meritor 202796 (GY
eritor
W(;;17§958 A } { 132 11R13-130)
I % | B
I [ L ] 1 E
b _/. :
S Order No. WC1-358-1644
3301 9603/NAD-29630
= 1038 —= [=— 950 =
1T17B-5
W01-358- 15.3
8723
— 550 |
Order No. WC1-358-1635
3244 9602/NAD-28351
; R Y - 10.38 > - %.50 >
M1 & ey
1T17B-5 | | e BE |
W01-358- : £ 17.80 15.2  |Reyco 23433-01
8740 5.50
)| S (3,90
L0 ioiN_Y Y
Order No. WC1-358-1613
3300 9525/NAD-26906
1T17B-5 | gl s ‘4 ;*5‘50* Hendrickson $20900
W01-358- e B | (Intraax AA230) [Up to
8751 ) 19.40 Y 15 |197] -replaced by
ﬁza f| _‘5-00 1.23 2 |W01-358-8709
) ® 4 . .6/98
OBSOLETE (SEE T 4,74‘ ﬁﬁ%ﬁs )
W01-358-8709) (=L L Yy
¥ 5 06 NC
. 1,06 (1/2-13 U
Ll ) Order No. WC1-358-1609

\ Hardware Key

74 . Bolt or Stud 1/2-13 @ Threaded Hole 3/8-16 Blind Nut on Bead Plates 1/2-13 in Pistons ® Air Inlet 1/4 N.P.T.
@ Combination Stud/Air Inlet Stud Outside Thread is 3/4-16  Studs Inside Thread (Air Inlet) is 1/4 N.P.T. Exceptions will be noted on Part View as @%

A No alignment specified-center stud mounting is standard



1T—-Reversible Sleeve

BELLOW # ASSEMBLY
BEAD PLATE PISTON
R ECTION VIEW WEIGHT REPLACE
ORBER Mo, 2L LU TOP VIEW BOTTOMVIEW | o) Lt
3301 9602/NAD-28351
- 10.38 —>= <893 > Watson & Chalin AS-
= 5,50 0084
1T17B-5 Ridewell §
- 1003588752C =
W01-358- 15.3 |Suspensions Inc. I
3 201642 @
8752 g L N [piston mounting may c%'
\“; 00 < 4 D‘g vary with GY bag- =
X # 7.87"BC]
Order No. WC1-358-1613
3305 9602/NAD-28351
- 10.12 -y - 10.38 > 893 »
=620 >| "
1T17B-5 Ve Ridewell
W01-358- Y . 15 |1003588753C
8753 212 AN Watson & Chalin AS-
%0054 0
A e
Order No. WC1-358-1613
9734/NAD-28002
< 8.42 >
1T17B-5 Hendrickson Trailer
B B §22045 (HK190T)
W01-358 3 202 Hendrickson Trailer
8755 £ > Prototype C21623
4.00 - 4.00
N \d
Order No. WC1-358-1610
3300 9802/NAD-27999
- 10.38 - [ 9.38
= 5.50 > W . )
T Ty Hendrickson Trailer
1T17B-5 v &e $22046 (HK230) -will
- - Y ' : be replaced by W01-
W01-358 1.38 208 358-8710 1T17CL-5
8756 A Hendrickson Trailer
Prototype C21624
Order No. WC1-358-1611
3305 9603/NAD-29630
=— 1038 —= e 9.50 -
1T17B-5 | s | ol
; idewe
W01-358- i S| 156 [footRistoss
8782 o/
7.88
- 620 =
Order No. WC1-358-1635
Hardware Key |
. Bolt or Stud 1/2-13 @ Threaded Hole 3/8-16 Blind Nut on Bead Plates 1/2-13 in Pistons ® Airinlet 1/4N.P.T. A No alignment specified-center stud mounting is standard 75

@ Combination Stud/Air Inlet Stud Outside Thread is 3/4-16  Studs Inside Thread (Air Inlet) is 1/4 N.P.T. Exceptions will be noted on Part View as @%



Fwrestone

BELLOW # ASSEMBLY
BEAD PLATE PISTON
WEIGHT
ASSEMBLY | GROSS SECTION VIEW TOP VIEW porroMviEw | ' | REPLACES
3335 9540/NAD-29828
~—10.38 —>= e—10.25— >
> 490 =<
1T17B-11 o Holland (v
! ollan eway
W(:;17:458 490 165 90557243
Y
1,’213/U|\Jc*H E—
) Order No. WC1-358-0664
3335 9532/NAD-29827
<~—10.38 —> - 10.25 -
= 490 ~
1T17B-11 b Holland (e
ALK, olland (Neway
W(;;1743658 490 15.7" 90557235
Y
2| *1*63
1/2-13-UNG 7 X Order No. WC1-358-1619
<1042 3301 9532/NAD-29827
|1..-._5.7_I_ [ ~—10.38 > <1025 >
=< 550>
1T17B-11 7.75 Holland (Neway)
W01-358- ' 15.6 |90557167 (AR250-14
8748 _ ﬁ s & 15)
1/2 -13 UNC—= T.-f3. Order No. WC1-358-1619
1012 3301 9540/NAD-29828
=—10.38—> =< 10.28 -
<550 >
1T17B-11 ! - Holland (Neway)
W01-358- 18 [90557168 (AR250-
8749 12,16,17)
Order No. WC1-358-0664
3301 9646/NAD-31215
1T17BP-17 e .
W01-358- g
8724 Hendrickson Trailer
38.9
$22697
SERVICE
ASSEMBLY
761
Order No.

76

@ Boit or Stud 1/2-13
@ Combination Stud/Air Inlet Stud Outside Thread is 3/4-16

Hardware Key

@ Threaded Hole 3/8-16 Blind Nut on Bead Plates 1/2-13 in Pistons

() Air Inlet 1/4 N.P.T.

A No alignment specified-center stud mounting is standard

Studs Inside Thread (Air Inlet) is 1/4 N.P.T. Exceptions will be noted on Part View as @%



1T—-Reversible Sleeve

BELLOW # ASSEMBLY
BEAD PLATE PISTON
ASSEMBLY CROSS SECTION VIEW WEIGHT REPLACES
3338 9603/NAD-29630
e 1063 -
WL T —— 950
1T17C-3 |
W01-358- | \ /’ ¢ \ 154 |Tuthill Granning
/ \ 1 |705951-01
8636 S j / l /A
2884 N
Order No. WC1-358-1635
b2 L 3338 9603/NAD-29630
— 10.62 -
[ B.BO —-— = 10.38 - - 9.50 -—
1T17C-3 j NG NN E N
_ _ i eE | uthill Granning
W(;;1733358 flosy - { 1Y 7o 151 1700999-01
t ) A g ._.-" .'
L 6. 20
[ Order No. WC1-358-1635
- 10.62 - 3301 9528/NBD-14404
- 10.38 -— - 957
1T17C-3 W glggg;g 7(|2\Ieway)
W01-358- SN\ | 138 |(ns2as Nsaso,
8737 WN225, NSH450)
spAcEr/ V213 UNC Order No. WC1-358-0667
— 10.62 o 3301 9528/NBD-14404
. ! - 10.38 - —— 957 —=—
=~ 550 = ~— 7.88 =
1T17C-3 ! Holland (Neway)
W01-358- 12.7 190557271 (NSH225,
8738 NSB225, RLU250)
Order No. WC1-358-0667
3300 9648/NAD-31288
— 10.62 -— | =—10.38 —= f=— 10.57 —=
e ——! — —
. 157 5.50
1T17CA-3 Hendrickson Trailer
W01-358- 221 |S26773
8614 Wilson Trailer

Order No. WC1-358-1649

(%]
(=2
=
—
=3
(7]
=
=
(7]
[
-

@ Boit or Stud 1/2-13

@ Combination Stud/Air Inlet Stud Outside Thread is 3/4-16

@ Threaded Hole 3/8-16 Blind Nut on Bead Plates 1/2-13 in Pistons

Hardware Key

() Air Inlet 1/4 N.P.T.

A No alignment specified-center stud mounting is standard
Studs Inside Thread (Air Inlet) is 1/4 N.P.T. Exceptions will be noted on Part View as @%

77



Fwrestone

BELLOW # ASSEMBLY
BEAD PLATE PISTON
ASSEMBLY CROSS SECTION VIEW weihT | REPLACES
3301 9533/NAD-30515
- 10.62 - f— 10.38 - 10.16
. 1 Loy 550 fay 705
7o | ] .
W01-358- -—10.09 A T r 135 | arvin Meritor 202796
8617 'l s 1 Ride Sentry
b o
Order No. WC1-358-1644
9525/NAD-26906
=—10.25 —>
Hendrickson Trailer
1T17CA-5 $21800 (Intraax
W01-358- 14.1 AA2|30) [chqgg]s -
replaces - -
8709 8751 (approx. 6/98)
Order No. WC1-358-1609
3300 9802/NAD-27999
I 1062—= | < 1038— > SR T
| - 157 =550 , .
! Hendrickson Trailer
1T17CL-5 _ /§2204§ (Hi<230)
- - 'Y pproximate
W01-358 ;138 21 availabitly 1-98 - -
8710 _ L replaces W01-358-
N 7 8756
400 . 4.00
1% 4
Order No. WC1-358-1611
3302 9603/NAD-29630
L E— i | < 10.38 —> = 9.50 >
i 620 ~—7.88—>
1T17C-6.5 Granning 7901
W01-358- ; 21 |(replaced W01-681-
8735 | 8770) [1T19F-7]
Order No. WC1-358-1635
3375 3882/NAD-31635
———10.38 — — 1030 — =
==-5.50 =
1T17CA-6 | endickeon Trll
endrickson frailer
WOB‘:S23§)8 218 |s97031

1/2-13 UNC 7~ 145

. 1
1.37

78

@ Boit or Stud 1/2-13
@ Combination Stud/Air Inlet Stud Outside Thread is 3/4-16

@ Threaded Hole 3/8-16 Blind Nut on Bead Plates 1/2-13 in Pistons

Hardware Key

() Air Inlet 1/4 N.P.T.

A No alignment specified-center stud mounting is standard
Studs Inside Thread (Air Inlet) is 1/4 N.P.T. Exceptions will be noted on Part View as @%




1T—-Reversible Sleeve

BELLOW # ASSEMBLY
BEAD PLATE PISTON
R ECTION VIEW WEIGHT REPLACE
ORDER 1. CROSS SECTIO TOP VIEW BOTTOMVIEW | o) CES
y 3300 9537/NAD-29798
1“57 -~ 922 — >
1T17CA-6.5 Hendrickson Trailer
W01-358- 21.50 19.5 [S21966 (HKA200
8708 A 9.10 Special)
5.38
o Y ¥
~1.10 1/2-13-UNGC Order No. WC1-358-1637
Y 3344 9537/NAD-29798
2.50 = 10.38 = - 922 -
1 =<5.50>
Hendrickson Trailer
1T17CA-6.5 _ §22948 (Van Traax) -
W01-358- 21.50 '1_37 18.5 |Prior to 9/99- used
8713 X 9.10 A 9525 piston w/bumper
spacer
5.38
i Il Y ¥
1.10 1/2-13-UNC Order No. WC1-358-1637
M16 X 1.5 L M12 X 1.25 3739 9690/NAD-28840
watx15- =106 Al ~— 1038 —e - 1075 —=
1T17C-8 = ! [ S
W01-M58- 5
8712 7.00 20  [Hendrickson 59319-2
i
METRIC 5.70
ANlreilis 1Y
M12X 125" U 1?2 Order No. N/A
3244 9689/NAD-28838
- 10.62 — | —— 10.38 —= - 10.75 — =
1T17CL-9.5 - 157 2.16-= ’- - 4.00 = Hendrickson Trailer
W01-358- - $20127 [HT-250U 9-
9580 | i 18.9 |006] [HT-250UY 9Y-
216 ’ 006] replaces
i 4.00 1T15VLT-10.5 1T15V-
WAS 1T15VLT- i 11 W01-358-9262
105 |
Order No. WC1-358-1607
- 10.62 - 3244 9689/NAD-28838
! 1157 = 10.38 —= —~ 1075 —=
1T17CL-9.5 : ‘ T . _ Hendrickson Trailer
W01-358- _ - ! $20414 [HT-250U (9-
9581 24.9 3.05 400 | 19 [008)] [HT-250U-Y
7.40 i ’ (9Y-006)] Replaces
' i 1T15VLT-10.5 1T15V-
WAS 1T15VLT- | ! 1
105
5.70 ] 400 =
11 Order No. WC1-358-1607

(%]
(=2
=
—
=3
(7]
=
=
(7]
[
-

@ Boit or Stud 1/2-13

@ Combination Stud/Air Inlet Stud Outside Thread is 3/4-16

@ Threaded Hole 3/8-16 Blind Nut on Bead Plates 1/2-13 in Pistons

Hardware Key

() Air Inlet 1/4 N.P.T.

A No alignment specified-center stud mounting is standard
Studs Inside Thread (Air Inlet) is 1/4 N.P.T. Exceptions will be noted on Part View as @%

79



Fwrestone

BELLOW # ASSEMBLY
BEAD PLATE PISTON
ASSEMBLY CROSS SECTION VIEW WEIGHT REPLACES
3388 9766/NAD-28978
11.31 -—— 11,81
1T19F-3 or 550 ‘ = T
‘I‘\II.(I]-: _93L5-g_ : ' 19  |Granning 7593
8760 ® o
Order No. WC1-358-0631
9766/NAD-28978
11.81 ——=
1T19F-3 or
1T19L-3 187 Tuthill Granning
W01-358- 7.88 L [702228-01
8761

Order No. WC1-358-0631

Y 3388 3819/NAD-19654
157 | | 131 - e V1BV
I
1T19F-3 or ; * -
1T19L-3 _ 740 | . 008 |Tuthill Granning
W01-358- & e | S © |703667-01
! | * ” T.ER
8787 / : [l | :: 'L ! ! s '
. - 4
| BBl
e = Order No. N/A
10.62 1 3123 9657/NAD-18101
a i 1.35 11.31 —=
r@ e @\ 6.25-m
1T19F-5 or 12 \
1T19L-5 8.87 ® Ridewell
W01-358- 1905 219 {003588088C

8088 6 20
F q 5.50 \ ju
v I N Order No. WC1-358-9450
3388 9766/NAD-28978
1T19L-5 ‘/
W01-358- oo 23.9 [Rowe Truck 0364
8500

550

Order No. WC1-358-0631

Hardware Key
80 . Bolt or Stud 1/2-13 @ Threaded Hole 3/8-16 Blind Nut on Bead Plates 1/2-13 in Pistons ® Airinlet 1/4N.P.T. A No alignment specified-center stud mounting is standard
@ Combination Stud/Air Inlet Stud Outside Thread is 3/4-16  Studs Inside Thread (Air Inlet) is 1/4 N.P.T. Exceptions will be noted on Part View as @%



1T—-Reversible Sleeve

BELLOW # ASSEMBLY
BEAD PLATE PISTON
ASSEMBLY CROSS SECTION VIEW WEIGHT REPLACES
R TOP VIEW BOTTOM VIEW | ~(ys)
9766/NAD-28978
[ 1_1._8_1
1T19F-5 or ‘ﬁ/“ _‘ Hendrickson Trailer
1T19L.5 [ N 017 |83839
Voo | e
9200 “\\-//?_88
Order No. WC1-358-0631
9766/NAD-28978
1T19F-5 or
V?IE?:;-F;S- 24.85 |Ravens Trailer
9204
Order No. WC1-358-0631
3134 9766/NAD-28978
11.31 ——11.81
6.25 j——7 B8
1T19F-5 or 3.12 ,»»4_‘
1T19L-5 //"'_-a““\. 04 g5 |Hendrickson Trailer
Wo01-358- ° °- | ) :’ ,:f } ) 09 [53648
9215 || |6.25 ‘\\\ 7
\‘/u Order No. WC1-358-0631
10.62 3131 9657/NAD-18101
,S’ 1] 11.31
= 6.25
M9F5or| [ F o
V;-:]-:?;-E;g- ‘ 1??-2?00 ﬁ 2 * 22 |City Welding
9216 I u_nj{ 1 |' '|
[ k 5.50 \ )
- Order No. WC1-358-9450
3388 9766/NAD-28978
e e Ridewell
: | 1003589218C
1T19F-5 or Holland (Neway)
1T19L-5 o5 90557209
hriores Wakons G 1
9218 0073
Rowe Truck 0791
Order No. WC1-358-0631

(%]
(=2
=
—
=3
(7]
=
=
(7]
[
-

@ Boit or Stud 1/2-13
@ Combination Stud/Air Inlet Stud Outside Thread is 3/4-16

@ Threaded Hole 3/8-16 Blind Nut on Bead Plates 1/2-13 in Pistons

Hardware Key

() Air Inlet 1/4 N.P.T.

A No alignment specified-center stud mounting is standard
Studs Inside Thread (Air Inlet) is 1/4 N.P.T. Exceptions will be noted on Part View as @%

81



Fwrestone

1/2-13 UNC -

Order No. WC1-358-1614

BELLOW # ASSEMBLY
BEAD PLATE PISTON
sgsnlémbv. CROSS SECTION VIEW TOP VIEW BOTTOM VIEW \A:IIE;(:I-)IT REPLACES
10.62 1 3388 9657/NAD-18101
(rﬂ ﬂ 1'f7 —11.31 1025
1T19F-5 or ﬂjf"’ ﬂ % ﬂ
1T19L-5 8.87 — =i \ Ridewell
[ ! ) 21.8  [1003589277C
W01-358- D 6 I \ /) Reyco 24556-01
2 u’@ | =
—): 7.88
T _J/
Job oL\ gy Order No. WC1-358-9450
10.62 9766/NAD-28978
1l [ 1.57
1T19FC-5 or| [° - N T
- Ag Chem
“:\;r(;|19-|:.;(5;85- 21.4  |Ag Chem
8092
Order No. WC1-358-0631
5 m MIZX175 3590 3894/NAD-34318
\ 1052 5
w e —
T35 30 | 11.81
1T19LC-5 i ;;—/\\w e
W01-M58- <l o \ . John Deere AN205761
8798 5 \// — 3 | B
= 174 5__f% \\**éu
A |.,5'-' g & |1 i 442 —
AT = ~— "3 1 |Order No. WC1-M58-1653
06 9594/NAD-28384
I 1
' 1
[IRIATAS ‘ ' e Hendrickson Trailer
1T19LC-6 $20901 (Intraax 250)
W01-358- . 179 |reuse metal disk
" IHendrickson Trail
8091 §21784 wimetaldisk
(WAS 1T19FC5) . for piston support
Order No. WC1-358-1614
3318 9594/NAD-28384
= 1082 —= - 1131 = - 10.10
= 550 = . .
1T19LF-7 g;ggggkson Trailer
W01-358- 1 18  |Replacement piston
8774 1 _fa comes without

mounting plate

82

@ Boit or Stud 1/2-13
@ Combination Stud/Air Inlet Stud Outside Thread is 3/4-16

@ Threaded Hole 3/8-16 Blind Nut on Bead Plates 1/2-13 in Pistons

Hardware Key

() Air Inlet 1/4 N.P.T.
Studs Inside Thread (Air Inlet) is 1/4 N.P.T. Exceptions will be noted on Part View as @%

A No alignment specified-center stud mounting is standard




1T—-Reversible Sleeve

BELLOW # ASSEMBLY
BEAD PLATE PISTON
WEIGHT
(‘J\gsDIIEEII!I?\IIbY CROSS SECTION VIEW TOP VIEW BOTTOM VIEW = REPLACES
10.62— ; 3388 9657/NAD-18101
L 1131 — 1025~
r 5.50 - ~— 788
1T19F-7 or 1 S
V.\|I.(Il-: 9;5; 23.6 [Reyco 21767-01 &
- - 2
8776 v lar= =
| . =
Jnf E 1aN_ g
12-13-UNC 7% 163 Order No. WC1-358-9450
3127 9657/NAD-18101
= 11.31 - - 10.25 -
r95.50
1T19F-7 or
1T19L-7 4 935 |Holland (Neway)
W01-358- > 2 90557164
Sl 788
Order No. WC1-358-9450
3115 9657/NAD-18101
11.31 —=— 10.95
.25 = -
1T19F-7 or 512 ~ - \
- /
V;‘,.(I]-: _9:1'5;_ . ;& . i | r /‘ 22.7 |Pezzani
9116 | / ) 6.25 \ r
'\\ | 4 -~ 7.88
L3574 neTF Order No. WC1-358-9450
. Holland (Neway)
3388 9657/NAD-18101 90557019
11.31—= Holland (Neway)
—= 5.50 90557052
1T19F-7 or Holland (Neway)
- 90557078
UL & 22  |Holland (Neway)
W01-358- 90557083
9121 | @ . Holland (Neway)
90557110 (parallel
alignment)
Order No. WG1-358-9450 gy ok & o
3506 9760/NAD-11668
1T19F-7 or £y | 3N
1T30E-1 a8 | . s04 |Part2i-4048
W01-358- . Sk I e “* | Unit Rig 1016034
L - o
9135 4 p
[ s | >
FAVES [ S W B | Order No. WC1-358-0675
Hardware Key |
. Bolt or Stud 1/2-13 @ Threaded Hole 3/8-16 Blind Nut on Bead Plates 1/2-13 in Pistons ® Airinlet 1/4N.P.T. A No alignment specified-center stud mounting is standard 83

@ Combination Stud/Air Inlet Stud Outside Thread is 3/4-16  Studs Inside Thread (Air Inlet) is 1/4 N.P.T. Exceptions will be noted on Part View as @%



Fwrestone

BELLOW #

BEAD PLATE PISTON ASSEMBLY
[‘J\gsDIIEEII:I?\IIbY CROSS SECTION VIEW TOP VIEW BOTTOM VIEW \A:IIE;(:I-)IT REPLACES
10.62 - 1 3388 9657/NAD-18101
jl g, 1.57 11.31 10.25
1T19F-7 or % 5.50
1T19L-7 . o4 |Holland (Neway)

W01-358- .70 ( | *© |90557155

9144 10 ;'.’ |

e_

Order No. WC1-358-9450

‘-— 10.25 -—

9657/NAD-18101

1T19F-7 or VAN
V.\'I.(Il-: 9:;'5; /) 212 |Peerless 0550-00070
]
9148 k\éas
Order No. W(C1-358-9450
3131 9657/NAD-18101
~—10.25 —=
1T19F-7 or
1T19L-7 8.87 919 [City Welding
W01-358- 21.70 Peerless 0550-00010
9149 U% * 7.20 \/ &
‘ m m 5.50
)l |‘ | o\ | Order No. WC1-358-9450
—— 10.62 —= ! 3388 9657/NAD-18101
1 = 1.57 11.31 1025~
fﬂ‘ = | ~—7.88—=
5.50
1T19F-7 or
1T19L-7 937 [R&8 Truck & Body
W01-358- rS 874} 21.70 " 11090326
7.60
9164 ® .
Order No. W(C1-358-9450
3506 9657/NAD-18101
[ 11,31 — a " - Hendrickson Trailer
oy 825 g 52065
1T19F-7 or 32 o . R &S Truck & Body
1T19L-7 | { 1090216
I a 22  [Holland (Neway)
W01-358- y B i R, 90557003
9177 |-k h 7,88 Ridewell
W4 1003589177C

Order No. WC1-358-9450

Columbia Trailer

84

@ Boit or Stud 1/2-13

@ Combination Stud/Air Inlet Stud Outside Thread is 3/4-16

@ Threaded Hole 3/8-16 Blind Nut on Bead Plates 1/2-13 in Pistons

Hardware Key

() Air Inlet 1/4 N.P.T.

A No alignment specified-center stud mounting is standard
Studs Inside Thread (Air Inlet) is 1/4 N.P.T. Exceptions will be noted on Part View as @%




1T—-Reversible Sleeve

BELLOW # ASSEMBLY
BEAD PLATE PISTON
ASSEMBLY CROSS SECTION VIEW WEIGHT REPLACES
3123 9657/NAD-18101
- . »l
1T19F-7 Ak Columbia Trailer
W01-358- 3*12 23.41 |Obsolete See WO01-
9179 6.25 oy 358-9177
Y — 7,68
\\./"
Order No. WC1-358-9450
3388 9657/NAD-18101
1T19F-7 or
V.\|I.(Il-: 9:;'5; 211 |Load Air P60733
9221
Order No. WC1-358-9450
3170 9766/NAD-28978
[, . ) [ 11,81 -
1T19F-7 or ’- il & Ta
1T19L-7 4 ’ N 105 |Rove Truck 0266 ASC
W01-358- | ® o | i ; I " [1600HL
9811 ' ' " P =,-/
~—1 v
| 2.0 e Order No. WC1-358-0631
3388 9580/NAD-27909
1T19F-7 or 312 _
1T19I1-7 5 " 047 |Ridewel
W01-358- i . ) I [1003589961C
9961 6.25 b A A
! . L] o
| 7.00 ’
| lgb~ 1 1 Order No. WC1-358-0528
- 10.62 ——— = 1 3318 9594/NAD-28384
1.57
| .31 10.10 —=
1T19FC-8 of 550 T ~
1T19LC-8 22.00 / _ Hendrickson j’railer
: . \ 3 |S23748 (widisk
WO01-358- 8.10 [ e, ®_‘T!38 |. R | 213 82447143)(W is
8093 ' \ /
‘ I ]JI 4.74 / -
f g 1 * _
21 /2-13 UNC Order No. WC1-358-1614

(%]
(=2
=
—
=3
(7]
=
=
(7]
[
-

@ Boit or Stud 1/2-13

@ Combination Stud/Air Inlet Stud Outside Thread is 3/4-16

@ Threaded Hole 3/8-16 Blind Nut on Bead Plates 1/2-13 in Pistons

Hardware Key

() Air Inlet 1/4 N.P.T.

A No alignment specified-center stud mounting is standard
Studs Inside Thread (Air Inlet) is 1/4 N.P.T. Exceptions will be noted on Part View as @%

85



Fwrestone

BELLOW #

BEAD PLATE PISTON ASSEMBLY
[‘)\gsDIIEEII:I?\IL(}{ CROSS SECTION VIEW TOP VIEW BOTTOM VIEW \Ailel:rssr)n REPLACES
3388 9666/NAD-19631
11.31 11.81
5.50 —
1T19LE-8 K/_“‘\ Tuthill Granning
W01-358- [/ N 22 [700135-01
9825 |., i-.\ i) Granning 8273
S/
Order No.
3127 9657/NAD-18101
11.31
1T19F-9 or 5.50
1T19L-9 8.87— 914 [Holland (Neway)
W01-358- 24,00 ' |90557163
8779 + ’ ® [
5.50
ﬂﬂ r ‘ Order No. WC1-358-9450
; ; 10.62 14 3127 9657/NAD-18101
’&\ 11.31 10.25
1T19F-9 or . 5.50
1T19L-9 ) 911 [Holland (Neway)
W01-358- ' 90557162
8780 ® .
Order No. WC1-358-9450
3388 9580/NAD-27909
1T19F-9 or
1T19L-9 o1 |Holland (Neway)
W01-358- 90557205
8781
Order No. WC1-358-0528
3388 9657/NAD-18101
- 1515301 >
1T19F-9 or
1T19L-9 Holland (Neway)
21.2 |90557125 (AR-80-9
W01-358- (AR-80-9V\/(ST) !
9134

Order No. WC1-358-9450

86

@ Boit or Stud 1/2-13

@ Threaded Hole 3/8-16 Blind Nut on Bead Plates 1/2-13 in Pistons
@ Combination Stud/Air Inlet Stud Outside Thread is 3/4-16

Hardware Key

() Air Inlet 1/4 N.P.T.

A No alignment specified-center stud mounting is standard
Studs Inside Thread (Air Inlet) is 1/4 N.P.T. Exceptions will be noted on Part View as @%




1T—-Reversible Sleeve

BELLOW # BEAD PLATE PISTON ASSEMBLY

ASSEMBLY CROSS SECTION VIEW WEIGHT REPLACES
ORDER NO. TOP VIEW BOTTOM VIEW (Ibs)
————10.62 - 3388 9657/NAD-18101
1 1.57 7 - 11.31 ——10.25
e 5.507
1T19F-9 or ‘ §
1T19L-9 8.87— Holland (Neway) =
W01-358- 274_2000 21.1 3235)7111 (AR-80- 3
9138 ' ' =z
R =
ﬂ \ 5f0
i Order No. WC1-358-9450
10.62 —= 1 3170 9658/NAD-18102
f | 157
r,flgg_g 151.5301
1T19F-11 or
1T19L-11 Alumi ion of
WO01-358- Tlf;*\ 27.30 2465 |\yor-as6.0122

8792 Wl O |,U|

J] iy Order No. WC1-358-1640
—~—— 1062 - 3394 9580/NAD-27909
Il ~ 1025 =
~7.88 =
1T19F-11 or
1T19L-11 008 |Holland (Neway)
W01-358- 190557283 RL300
8796
Order No. WC1-358-0528
_ Hendrickson Trailer
1062 ? 3170 9580/NAD-27909 s
%ﬂ] I : 11.31 10.30 —=f Holland (Neway)
I r 90557020, 90557071,
-]

1T19F-11 or / —«\‘ 90557076, 90557077
1T19L-11 27130 / Hendrickson Can. B-
8.70 [ | 22 |12514-008, B-12514-
W01-358- | | \ ) 010
9122 - » 2 Porcupine
| ‘lz Il 1 M 2bo /88 Reyco 12883-02
|| ‘ Sauer P50-732
5.50

sl | H ||.a]§ & 1 Ridewell

Order No. WC1-358-0528 1003589122C
3123 9580/NAD-27909
. ~—10.25—>
1T19F-11 of
- Columbia Trailer
1T19L-11 25.1 |Obsolete Use WO1-
W01-358- 358-9122
9152

Order No. WC1-358-0528

Hardware Key |
. Bolt or Stud 1/2-13 @ Threaded Hole 3/8-16 Blind Nut on Bead Plates 1/2-13 in Pistons ® Airinlet 1/4N.P.T. A No alignment specified-center stud mounting is standard 87
@ Combination Stud/Air Inlet Stud Outside Thread is 3/4-16  Studs Inside Thread (Air Inlet) is 1/4 N.P.T. Exceptions will be noted on Part View as @%




Fwrestone

BELLOW # ASSEMBLY
BEAD PLATE PISTON
ASSEMBLY CROSS SECTION VIEW weiGHT | REPLACES
10,69 3131 9580/NAD-27909
—_— 11,31
6.25
11T'I.'|191F£;I.!11'(1)r 711-/ _q\ gity Yveld(i)ggso 00080
= eerless -
W01-358- ? 3.12) ’ : \ 24.6 Hendrickson Trailer
9156 6.25 1T / S7128
- Order No. W(C1-358-0528
_ Hendrickson Can. B-
3506 9580/NAD-27909 19514-004, B-12514-
10.30 011
Holland (Neway)
1T19F-11 or i 90557005
1T19L-11 / Hendrickson Trailer
22 |S2063
W01-358- Holland (Neway)
9158 90557069
Peerless
Ridewell
Order No. WC1-358-0528 P
9580/NAD-27909
10.30
1T19F-11 or K
\1\’?19-;;;- / 24.3  |Pezzani
9199 ¥ .l '
3/4 NPTF Order No. WC1-358-0528
3506 9642/NAD-33001
i e— b § PR— - 10, 50—
= 5. 25
1T19F-11 or 43,12t ‘ <™
1T19L-11 ) ' T % | ) 28,08 |Ridewel
W01-358- I ® ) 1003589201C
9201 6.25 " A ) s
S e
”
Order No.
- 10.62 —=j 3388 9677/NAD-32770
— 11.531 - _'-_ ;-'; _:'_
1T19F-11 or 12T i
Jv-lg1g-lé;;- r: N\ ‘L 1 ) 31.4 |Granning 2598
9214 | e | | FTX
= v (.)rde.r"No-..

88

@ Boit or Stud 1/2-13
@ Combination Stud/Air Inlet Stud Outside Thread is 3/4-16

@ Threaded Hole 3/8-16 Blind Nut on Bead Plates 1/2-13 in Pistons

Hardware Key

() Air Inlet 1/4 N.P.T.

A No alignment specified-center stud mounting is standard
Studs Inside Thread (Air Inlet) is 1/4 N.P.T. Exceptions will be noted on Part View as @%




1T—-Reversible Sleeve

BELLOW # ASSEMBLY
BEAD PLATE PISTON
[‘J\gsDIIEEII:I?\IIbY CROSS SECTION VIEW TOP VIEW BOTTOM VIEW \Aﬂi;(siI;IT REPLACES
3388 9562/NAD-33610
- .31 - 11,62 -
o 5. 50 gt
1T19F-11 or ~ o =
1T19L-11 I | [ ! o9 5 |Watson & Chalin AS- <§
-368_ - 0081 2
e SRR IR\ :
- (7]
S50 ‘|:
Fd "
' Order No. WC1-358-1651
3388 9580/NAD-27909
131 10.25 -
1T19LC-11 — / *’X‘T
W01-358- ?{ ﬁ-\ ,/ | ,4s| 24.5 |Holland 90557260
¢ L
T Order No. WC1-358-0528
3388 9580/NAD-27909
11.31
5.50
1T19F-12 or Holland (Neway)
1T19L-12 934 |90857200
W01-358- "~ |Watson & Chalin AS-
5503 . ® 0047
Order No. WC1-358-0528
3388 9669/NAD-26291
11.31
1T19F-12 or 530
1T19L-12 258 Holland (Neway)
W01-358- ﬁ 190557103
5505 ® o |
f R | Order No. WC1-358-1602
10.62 - % , 3388 9669/NAD-26291
T I 11.31 10.25
1T19F-12 of 50 /Hq
\}V-I;19-Ié;32- : fg?g |. . , 27.1 |Suspension Inc.
5509 i ® e " ’
8.50
] A l 1 Order No. WC1-358-1602
|

Hardware Key
. Bolt or Stud 1/2-13 @ Threaded Hole 3/8-16 Blind Nut on Bead Plates 1/2-13 in Pistons ® Airinlet 1/4N.P.T. A No alignment specified-center stud mounting is standard 89
@ Combination Stud/Air Inlet Stud Outside Thread is 3/4-16  Studs Inside Thread (Air Inlet) is 1/4 N.P.T. Exceptions will be noted on Part View as @%



Fwrestone

BELLOW # ASSEMBLY
BEAD PLATE PISTON
ASSEMBLY CROSS SECTION VIEW WEIGHT REPLACES
-—— 10.62 —_-_1%7 3388 9580/NAD-27909
rl—ﬂ Q_.\ ) 11.31 10.30
5.50
1T19F-12 or r 4‘ Holland (Neway)
1T19L-12 28.30 034 |90557102
W01-358- 8.87 8.70 " |Hendrickson Trailer
5511 $22173
- 7.88
7.00 s
{ Order No. WC1-358-0528
- 10,62 ———— 1 3388 9669/NAD-26291
1.57
— ﬁ 11.31 10.25—=f
5.50 ——
1T19F-12 or e |
1T19L-12 _/-"'_e_'% 045 |Holland (Neway)
W01-358- [4 L 190557218
192 oo \/
Order No. WC1-358-1602
3388 9666/NAD-19631
— 10.62 -— |
. _ 1 11.31 ~— 1180 —=
Il 1.57 — 550 ~=— - 7.88 =
1T19LE-12 ' Holland (Neway
olland (Neway
WOS1793358 234 |90557270 AD-130
Order No.
9669/NAD-26291
10.25
- Hendrickson Trailer
1T19F-14 or % ﬂ\ $13122 [HT250U(9-
1T19L-14 a 020)]
' 26.9 [Holland (Neway)
WO01-358- W) 90557104
9264 Watson Chalin AS-
0063
Order No. WC1-358-1602
9669/NAD-26291
=—10.25—>
1T19F-14 or Holland (Neway)
1T19L-14 069 |90857104
W01-358- ¥ |Watson & Chalin AS-
9915 0063
N 1 Y ¥
Order No. WC1-358-1602
Hardware Key
90 . Bolt or Stud 1/2-13 @ Threaded Hole 3/8-16 Blind Nut on Bead Plates 1/2-13 in Pistons ® Airinlet 1/4N.P.T. A No alignment specified-center stud mounting is standard

@ Combination Stud/Air Inlet Stud Outside Thread is 3/4-16

Studs Inside Thread (Air Inlet) is 1/4 N.P.T. Exceptions will be noted on Part View as @%




1T—-Reversible Sleeve

BELLOW # ASSEMBLY
BEAD PLATE PISTON
[‘J\gsDIIEEII:I?\ILOY CROSS SECTION VIEW TOP VIEW BOTTOM VIEW \Aﬂi;(siI;IT REPLACES
———10.62 D—_- 1 3388 9669/NAD-26291
157
rﬁﬂ ™ 2 1131 1025
1T19F-14 or ﬂ,m - K/“mﬂ
1T19L-14 887 —= ) / Holland (Neway)
W01-358- r _ 020 [ o | 25-2 190557106
9929 \ j
Order No. WC1-358-1602
3388 9669/NAD-26291
—11.31
Neway 90557144
1T19F-16 or 5.50 Rotate Piston:
1T19L-16 8.87 33.80 90557133-28 Degrees
r T 10.20 255 |RH
W01-358- - 90557134-28 Degrees
9896 | ® . LH
/ ‘ \ 90557148 Parallel
| 8.50
fﬂ\ ‘H\ p| Order No. WC1-358-1602
— 2 - ! 3196 9669/NAD-26291
N 10.25
1T19F-16 or ﬂ Suspensi
o pensions Inc.
1T19L-16 // 957 |(Wabash)
WO01-358- [ o ! """ [Hendrickson Trailer
9928 \ J $20157
- 7.88
1Y Order No. WC1-358-1602
9666/NAD-19631
11.81
1T19LE-8 //\ N
i N uthill Granning
W091823558 | ) 22 170013601
(Y /
\:"J/?_sa
e
Order No.
3170 9769/NBD-10180
a -|: < 5.50 > ‘
1T19J-1 N ol
idewe
W081053558 191 4003588055¢
3/4-10-UNC
Order No. WC1-358-0685

(%]
(=2
=
—
=3
(7]
=
=
(7]
[
-

@ Boit or Stud 1/2-13
@ Combination Stud/Air Inlet Stud Outside Thread is 3/4-16

@ Threaded Hole 3/8-16 Blind Nut on Bead Plates 1/2-13 in Pistons

Hardware Key

() Air Inlet 1/4 N.P.T.

A No alignment specified-center stud mounting is standard
Studs Inside Thread (Air Inlet) is 1/4 N.P.T. Exceptions will be noted on Part View as @%

91



Fwrestone

BELLOW # ASSEMBLY
BEAD PLATE PISTON
WEIGHT
ASSEMBLY | GROSS SECTION VIEW TOP VIEW porroMviEw | ' | REPLACES
3388 9579/NAD-19969
-<—11.31 - - 11.52 an
=550 > = 7.88 =
1T19N-9 or -
1T19L-9 | 25 Watson & Chalin AS-
W01-358- 0060
9984
Order No. WC1-358-1679
_ 3196 9765/NAD-29060
- 10.62 - 1 - 11.31 = 11.62 -
1T19J-6 ;
W01-358-
8050 2366 |See 1T197K-5.7
REPLACED BY
1T19ZK-5.7 :
s
Order No. WC1-358-0684
_ 3196 9644/NAD-31862
™ 10.62 = ¥ - 11.31 - 11.50 —= Hendrickson Trailer
3 ; 4771
1T19ZK-5.7 Hendrickson Can. B-
W01-358- 12514-013
8050 21.7 |Tuthill-Reyco 23631-
01
Watson & Chalin AS-
WAS 1T19J-6 0039
N Supersedes 1T19J-6
Order No. N/A
3123 9644/NAD-31862
- 10.62 ] 1 e 1 51 2351 o -, 4 ?1 ‘3530 o
1T19ZK-5.7 . : ' ' -
W01-358- || Ridewell
8051 23.76 |1003588051C
WAS 1T19J-6
Order No.
3388 9644/NAD-31862
- -151 5301 = 1150 —~
1T19ZK-5.7 - Hendrickson Can.
W01-358- || B12514-012
Watson & Chalin AS-
8052 2376 |yo7s
Watson & Chalin AS-
WAS 1T19J-6 0039

Order No.

92

@ Boit or Stud 1/2-13

@ Combination Stud/Air Inlet Stud Outside Thread is 3/4-16

@ Threaded Hole 3/8-16 Blind Nut on Bead Plates 1/2-13 in Pistons

Hardware Key

() Air Inlet 1/4 N.P.T.

A No alignment specified-center stud mounting is standard
Studs Inside Thread (Air Inlet) is 1/4 N.P.T. Exceptions will be noted on Part View as @%




1T—-Reversible Sleeve

BELLOW # ASSEMBLY
BEAD PLATE PISTON
ASSEMBLY CROSS SECTION VIEW WEIGHT REPLACES
ORDER NO. TOP VIEW BOTTOM VIEW (Ibs.)
3395 9644/NAD-31862
- 11,31 - 11.50 -
~—06.50 —=— o= —
1T19ZK-5.7 275> Ly g
W01-358- | | Holland (Neway) £
90557098 =
8053 21.34 (ARDTB125-6A&6B) e
Rowe Truck 0466 =
WAS 1T19J-6 ;
Order No. N/A
3295 9575/NAD-26944
1/2 9.00 > o ]
el 7.88
1T66E-11.8 ¥
W01-358- 3_"18_ 27.39 |Wabash (Roadrailer)
8984 A

Order No. N/A

Hardware Key
. Bolt or Stud 1/2-13 @ Threaded Hole 3/8-16 Blind Nut on Bead Plates 1/2-13 in Pistons ® Airinlet 1/4N.P.T. A No alignment specified-center stud mounting is standard 93
@ Combination Stud/Air Inlet Stud Outside Thread is 3/4-16  Studs Inside Thread (Air Inlet) is 1/4 N.P.T. Exceptions will be noted on Part View as @%



AIRIDE

Reading the parts table

SPRINGS

for convoluted style springs

1 2 3 4 5 6
BELLOW #
BEAD PLATE BEAD PLATE ASSEMBLY
ASSEMBLY CROSS SECTION VIEW REPLACES
ORDER NO. TOP VIEW BOTTOM VIEW | WEGHT
3134 3130 Fargo Trailer
11.31 > 11.31 > Granning 1626
F— 14.50 ——> 6.25 6.25 Hendrickson
_ S-1080
21 T R &S Truck &
WO01-358- 275 20.37 II:B{Qddy 1(|)|27556
3. idewe
7136 Min. Ht. 6.23 1003587136C
Watson & Chalin
i i AS-0004

Hardware Key

. Bolt or Stud 1/2-13 @ Threaded Hole 3/8-16 Blind Nut on Bead Plates 1/2-13 in Pistons ® Air Inlet 1/4 N.P.T. * See Piston Index A\ No alignment specified-center stud mounting is standard

@ Combination Stud/Air Inlet Stud Outside Thread is 3/4-16

1. Bellows # and Assembly Order
Number (AON)

This number identifies the specific bellows number
and the assembly order number for ordering purposes.

Complete Order No. for any type of electronic ordering (EDI)

is W01-358-7136.

2. Airide Cross Section View

A cross sectional view of the Airide spring showing
dimensional information in inches on uninflated diameter
and minimum height. A bumper drawing is also referenced
if applicable (i.e.-3209).

3. Bead Plate-Top View

A top view of the upper bead plate with dimensional
information and detail on mounting attachments
(see hardware key). An Internal Firestone reference
Number is also shown (i.e.-3134).

Studs Inside Thread (Air Inlet) is 1/4 N.P.T. Exceptions will be noted on Part View as @%

4. Bead Plate -Bottom View

A bottom view of the lower bead plate with dimensional
information and detail on mounting attachments

(see hardware key). An Internal Firestone reference
Number is also shown (i.e.-3130).

5. Assembly Weight

Gives total weight of the assembly in pounds.

6. Replaces

Vehicle and suspension manufacturers’ part numbers
for the particular Airide spring.




Convoluted
Style

Double Convoluted

Triple Convoluted

'b‘ ﬁgfstonc |

Single Convoluted \_ - :

Firestone convoluted Airide™ springs are available in three
styles-single, double, or triple convoluted—-as shown above.

To identify the exact style and part number to replace your
current air spring, you need to identify the type of bellows, bead
plates, and attaching hardware used, as well as determining
whether the spring has an internal bumper.

First, look for the manufacturer’s part number and Firestone
order number stamped in ink on the bead plate. If illegible, read
the part number molded on the bellows, normally under the
Firestone name. If the number (20, 22, etc.) is present, simply
refer to the proper section of this guide.

If for any reason the number is unreadable, you can determine
the bellows type with two simple measurements. Remove the air
entrance and allow the bellows to assume its normal shape.
Then, measure the bead plate diameter and

the outer diameter of the bellows, as shown below. Compare
these diameters with those listed in the bellows index for the
specific type of convoluted (single, double or triple) bellows that
you have.

To determine the presence of an internal bumper in the spring,
remove the air and collapse the spring to its minimum height.
Then, measure this height, as shown below, and compare that
measurement with those listed in the proper section of this
guide.

Finally, to complete the parts identification, compare the metal
bead plates and attaching hardware with the assemblies detailed
in that same section of the guide.

For your convenience, typical types of attaching hardware are
illustrated below.

[
=)
=

=
S

(7]

o2

=

(7]

=
@

2

=
=]
=
=
S

(&)

Bellows
diameter

-— Bead plate

Compressed
height

Standard bolt or stud Tapped hole (blind nut)

Bead plate Bead plate

[

Combination stud—
air fitting ¢ 3

Bead
plate

Bead ring

Counter

sunk bolt
5/16 X 24

95



Fwrestone

BELLOW #
BEAD PLATE PISTON ASSEMBLY
ASSEMBLY | CROSS SECTION VIEW TOP VIEW BOTTOM VIEW W(il)g;" REPLACES
ORDER NO.
3322 3319
r 14.12 y e T
r 1 -g__i - =y = B,25=
113-1x88-1] C3 ‘ =)
W01-358- 2 < 26.5 |Granning 1080
~3/8-24-UNF
7113 (/ J Albyeg:l
3,00
19B
W01-358- 11.3 |Capacity of Texas
6994
3212 or 3183
= 9.00 -
t=—85.20——
- 12.00 -
198 Holland (Neway)
olland (Neway
W01-358- U 96 |90557926
7008
3183
Ll i . 1 Holland (N )
olland (Neway
W01-358- 1.2 90557002
7009
3183
= 9.00 - -
~—6.20
19B-.75 y SM_NFTF. _‘
W01-358- L ] 11.4  |Chalmers
2.70
7043 Min. Ht.

96

@ Boit or Stud 1/2-13
@ Combination Stud/Air Inlet Stud Outside Thread is 3/4-16

@ Threaded Hole 3/8-16 Blind Nut on Bead Plates 1/2-13 in Pistons

Hardware Key

() Air Inlet 1/4 N.P.T.

A No alignment specified-center stud mounting is standard
Studs Inside Thread (Air Inlet) is 1/4 N.P.T. Exceptions will be noted on Part View as @%




Convoluted Style Parts

BELLOW #
BEAD PLATE PISTON ASSEMBLY
ASSEMBLY | CROSS SECTION VIEW weieHT | REPLACES
ORDER NO. TOP VIEW BOTTOM VIEW (Ibs.)
3131 0r 3134 3130
11.31 >
<625~
113B f= 14.12 >
W01-358- | | o= e X 13.8  |Peerless 0550-00015
212
me |(C
113B 3 14.12 -
W01-358- Qg U e 16 |Miscellaneous
7104 !h, 2.70
C i, D Min. Ht
F 1412 -
113B-.5 7 0 157 | |
WO01-358- g M = i 16.7 /ggz)%ngig Carrier
3.70
7093 Min. Ht
U i 1.35
i
113B-5 | = 14.12 - | |
W01-358- | | o um mm e 3% 16.2 /é\g:)%rjg%r;Carner
7105 C m ) D Mm Ht.
< -14.12 >
113B-1 n "| %5 . .
g = [ ] uspensions Inc.
WoT-a58: M 370 17 1200175
7088 Min, Ht
i if .35
A

(7]
[=1]
(=
=
Q.
(7]
@
=
wn
=
D
e
=
o
=
=
[=]
(&)

@ Boit or Stud 1/2-13

@ Threaded Hole 3/8-16 Blind Nut on Bead Plates 1/2-13 in Pistons
@ Combination Stud/Air Inlet Stud Outside Thread is 3/4-16

Hardware Key

() Air Inlet 1/4 N.P.T.

A No alignment specified-center stud mounting is standard

Studs Inside Thread (Air Inlet) is 1/4 N.P.T. Exceptions will be noted on Part View as @%

97



Fwrestone

BELLOW #
BEAD PLATE PISTON ASSEMBLY
ASSEMBLY | CROSS SECTION VIEW TOP VIEW BOTTOM VIEW W(f;‘:;" REPLACES
ORDER NO.
3135 3130
11.31 11.31
=—6.25 - 625
113B-1 N 14.12 —| 34 NPT
W01-358- C i e | 1 T NI 16.2 |Chalmers
!h’ | 2.70 '
e C . _ Dr\mn, Ht. 1625 6.25
- G| 1 6 1 3.12|
1t 1
3134/3132
11.31
113B-1 N
uspensions Inc.
W01-358- 17 |a00792
7096
3123 or 3132 3122
11.31 - 11.31 -
" 1412 - =—6.25—
113B-1 n : | Holland (Neway)
g = 90557028
W01-358- 15 Trigewel
7112 1003587112C
3170 3122
~ 13— [ =131
1381 | [ 5 L
W01-358- d _M e '3*?0 16.6 |American Carrier
i C DMiﬁth.
o —
A
_ Air Suspended
1268 r 21.50 ] . Fifth Wheel
W01-358- o 1,4';;?”{4,NF:T 44.49 |Tartan
Ty Transportation
i C 3 Dz;z (Classic Ride)/Airglide

N1/2-13-UNC x .75 DP.

98

@ Boit or Stud 1/2-13

@ Threaded Hole 3/8-16 Blind Nut on Bead Plates 1/2-13 in Pistons
@ Combination Stud/Air Inlet Stud Outside Thread is 3/4-16

Hardware Key

() Air Inlet 1/4 N.P.T.

A No alignment specified-center stud mounting is standard

Studs Inside Thread (Air Inlet) is 1/4 N.P.T. Exceptions will be noted on Part View as @%




Convoluted Style Parts

BELLOW #

BEAD PLATE PISTON ASSEMBLY
gSSEMBLY CROSS SECTION VIEW TOP VIEW BOTTOM VIEW W(TlI:;IT REPLACES
RDER NO.
3079 3100
~<—§.31 > :
o <350> - 6,31 >
150B
W01-358- J A A 6.1 |Load Share
7462 3.10 3.50
MII'II. Ht Y
1 Y
3030 3025
[~—4.50—] ~—4.50 —
250 1751 —1.75= .
_ _ Western Star (cab
3065 3025
=57
25C i R W
W01-358- . ! 3.3 |Sauer P10-794
7057 2.66
Min. Ht
LIl !
3030 3025
— TANK VALVE [ RO ™ SRR P
255C-1.5 - 576 - L 1 75 e | L {75
Wo1-358- | -~ 7
6831 ~F | 3.8 |John Deere AW30683
TANK VALVE 5 IEE
WC1-358-0009 Min. bt ,_
Y111 ! " TANK VALVE
3450 3436
=g B |t
224C -1 275 ™ = &4
American Carrier
W(:ls‘:lgl]% 49 15003009

=

(7]
[=1]
(=
=
Q.
(7]
@
=
wn
=
D
e
=
o
=
=
[=]
(&)

@ Boit or Stud 1/2-13

@ Threaded Hole 3/8-16 Blind Nut on Bead Plates 1/2-13 in Pistons
@ Combination Stud/Air Inlet Stud Outside Thread is 3/4-16

Hardware Key

() Air Inlet 1/4 N.P.T.

A No alignment specified-center stud mounting is standard
Studs Inside Thread (Air Inlet) is 1/4 N.P.T. Exceptions will be noted on Part View as @%

99



Fwrestone

BELLOW #
BEAD PLATE PISTON ASSEMBLY
ASSEMBLY | CROSS SECTION VIEW TOP VIEW BOTTOM VIEW ‘”;;5;" REPLACES
ORDER NO.
3355 3453
7.25 | |
_ =531 =531 — American Carrier
224C i 1 250 = - 275 8003-026 (supersedes
' 9455-Bellows 1T47A-
W01-358- | I 5 1) (replaces WO01-
3402 275 358-3401 and WO1-
" 358-3405)
3371 3436
DL " =531 — =531 —=
224C [l 1.135 — 250 — il 2.75 =
W01-358- . 4.9  |Sauer P20-706
3406 275 |
Min. Ht.
!
3435 3356
~— 531 = ~— 531 =
264C Hendrickson A
. endrickson Aux.
W01-358- r 52 looaga7
3420
Ve 1
3/4-16 UNF
3371 3363
~— 531 >
26C > 250 =]
W01-358- 6.7 |Hendrickson 45843-2
7279 '
3450 3436
< 74 > American Carrier
f<—5.31—> — 531 —>
275 | > 275 = | 8003-006
26C kg | - , Mack 227Q5-32 &
1 57QK1113
W01-358- . 53 |sauer P10-754
7325 Texas Truck
Watson & Chalin AS-
0030

100

@ Boit or Stud 1/2-13
@ Combination Stud/Air Inlet Stud Outside Thread is 3/4-16

Hardware Key

@ Threaded Hole 3/8-16 Blind Nut on Bead Plates 1/2-13 in Pistons

() Air Inlet 1/4 N.P.T.

A No alignment specified-center stud mounting is standard

Studs Inside Thread (Air Inlet) is 1/4 N.P.T. Exceptions will be noted on Part View as @%



Convoluted Style Parts

BELLOW #
BEAD PLATE PISTON ASSEMBLY
(l;\:ls)lél\RlI?“Lg CROSS SECTION VIEW TOP VIEW BOTTOM VIEW w(ix):;;n REPLACES
3371 3363
f— 5.31 — _
26C > 250 || [e—531—>
W01-358- ™N | 6.1 |Ridewell 1003587330
7330
1/2-13-UNC x 75 DP. >
3452 3363
744 —> ¥
Ll 1.35 l— 5.3 —» < 531>
26C P L N ~ 275 < g
W01-358- ' , - 5.7  |Hendrickson 001347 &
3.12 2
e Min. Ht. =
2
= ;. %
Y 1/2-13-UNC x .75 DP.— S
3
3371 3436
p=— 531 —= ft— 531 —=
bl Watson Chalin AS-006
| atson alin -
wg;-03558- 6.1 (Replaces 7503)
- 250 —= = 275 =
3101 3090
<—6.31 — > - 631>
» 3.50 =
20CT | Holland (Neway)
W01-358- | Y A 8  |90557228
6890 1.75 3.50 V-Steer 1 (Lift Bag)
A Y
3096 3090
88T < 631> <63
20CT A > 350 = > 350 =
W01-358- ! 7.2 |Ridewell
6900 M, ot
Y

Hardware Key |
. Bolt or Stud 1/2-13 @ Threaded Hole 3/8-16 Blind Nut on Bead Plates 1/2-13 in Pistons ® Airinlet 1/4N.P.T. A No alignment specified-center stud mounting is standard ] 0]
@ Combination Stud/Air Inlet Stud Outside Thread is 3/4-16  Studs Inside Thread (Air Inlet) is 1/4 N.P.T. Exceptions will be noted on Part View as @%



Fwrestone

BELLOW #
BEAD PLATE PISTON ASSEMBLY
gzzin;?\:_;( CROSS SECTION VIEW TOP VIEW BOTTOM VIEW W(f,f;" REPLACES
3079 3090
< — 8.88 > , 5 _ Granning 1371
< gg:} > [ gg:} > Hendrickson Trailer
> 350 = > 350 = 58768
20CT Hendrickson Can.
W01-358- Y . 74  |45843-3
\ Ridewell
6910 1.75 1003586910C
A Watson & Chalin AS-
0001
3079 3100
— 65.31—> . :
20T )_| 350 |_‘ <— 6.31—>
W01-358- Ly - A 7.7 |Load Share
6926 1.75 350
A Y
3079 3100
~=— 5,31 = —=—5.31 =
20F 'Y
\ | Tuthill Granning
W(‘li1853658 .1-175 . 79 170293001
= 3.50 = — 350 —=
3148 3099
r"— 6.31 —=1 =— 6.31 —
20F =i 3.38 = 1= 3.50 =1
W01-358- Y. 8.3 |Link 1103-0019
6884 (6 &)
3102 3084
- 8.88—)—1 Y
| 1.35 < 6.31 <531
Al | A Watson & Chalin AS
| atson alin AS-
w%189375 & O 76 looss

102

@ Boit or Stud 1/2-13

@ Combination Stud/Air Inlet Stud Outside Thread is 3/4-16

@ Threaded Hole 3/8-16 Blind Nut on Bead Plates 1/2-13 in Pistons

Hardware Key

() Air Inlet 1/4 N.P.T.

A No alignment specified-center stud mounting is standard
Studs Inside Thread (Air Inlet) is 1/4 N.P.T. Exceptions will be noted on Part View as @%




Convoluted Style Parts

BELLOW #
BEAD PLATE PISTON ASSEMBLY
g:zlé::?vlg CROSS SECTION VIEW TOP VIEW BOTTOM VIEW W(ff,f;" REPLACES
3079 3100 Granning 4848
Hendrickson Trailer
52630
631 T 631 R & S Truck & Body
' Ridewell
W01-358- \'1 '75 | 79 |1003586902C
6902 : American Carrier
I Suspensions Inc.
2000-42
Watson & Chalin AS-
0002
Hendrickson Trailer
3101 3100 S3518
6.31 6.1 Hendrickson Trailer
~ : =1 i . 1 §5270
20F ~3.50 — |"" 3.50 = Hendrickson Can.
| | 45843-1
W01-358- | Y 7.9 |Ridewell
6905 - 1.75 10035869050
I Silent Drive
I EZ Ride 8030120
Monaco Coach
Watson & Chalin AS-
0020
3101 3090
= 631 — 6.31—=
20F = 3.50 ~ —~3.50 =l
W01-358- L1 . 77 \(/)\éastfs)on & Chalin AS-
3148 3095
[ 6.31 - —B6.31 =
=3.38— =350~
Allp ' ' : Ridewell
idewe
W%L?;B' 8.4 1003586932C
3079 3100
- 8.88 >
<— 6.31 —> <—6.31 —> ) )
Hendrickson Trailer
HLM Lift Bag
W01-358- Y : 8.2 | endrickson Aux.
6935 1.75 003318 (metric
A version)

(7]
[=1]
(=
=
Q.
(7]
@
=
wn
=
D
e
=
o
=
=
[=]
(&)

@ Boit or Stud 1/2-13

@ Threaded Hole 3/8-16 Blind Nut on Bead Plates 1/2-13 in Pistons
@ Combination Stud/Air Inlet Stud Outside Thread is 3/4-16

Hardware Key

() Air Inlet 1/4 N.P.T.

A No alignment specified-center stud mounting is standard
Studs Inside Thread (Air Inlet) is 1/4 N.P.T. Exceptions will be noted on Part View as @%

103



Fwrestone

BELLOW #
BEAD PLATE PISTON ASSEMBLY
ASSEMBLY | CROSS SECTION VIEW TOP VIEW BOTTOM VIEW wg;g;n REPLACES
ORDER NO.
3102 3099
~<—6.31—>
20F <681 > 350 =
W01-358- 8.6 |Histeer 10305
6940
3140 3099
~1/2-20 UNF
- 8.88 -
! / .92 = 6.31 —= - 631 =
20F 4 ' - 3.38 r -~ 350
W01-358- 8.3  |Histeer 10302
6941
3148 3095
< 631> r«—6.31—=
20F > 338 < > 350 =
W01-358- 7.9 |Load Air P-10872-A
6949
(No specified alignment)
3148 3095
~— 6.31 ] —~— £.31 =
20F - 338 -- = 3.50 =
Rowe Truck 0035
W01-358- 8.5 |ASC2500 ASC1600
7686
3102 3095
=< 8.88
I < 631>
20F < 831> ‘x— 3.50 *‘
i Watson & Chalin AS-
W01-358- 8.7 |ooss
7788

1/2-13-UNGTL

104

@ Boit or Stud 1/2-13

@ Threaded Hole 3/8-16 Blind Nut on Bead Plates 1/2-13 in Pistons
@ Combination Stud/Air Inlet Stud Outside Thread is 3/4-16

Hardware Key

() Air Inlet 1/4 N.P.T.

A No alignment specified-center stud mounting is standard

Studs Inside Thread (Air Inlet) is 1/4 N.P.T. Exceptions will be noted on Part View as @%




Convoluted Style Parts

BELLOW #
BEAD PLATE PISTON ASSEMBLY
g:ls)lél\Rd?\‘Lg CROSS SECTION VIEW TOP VIEW BOTTOM VIEW W(TlI:I;T REPLACES
3102 3090
~<— 6,31 > [ 6.8 > Hendrickson Trailer
> 350 =< 514486 (lift bag)
20F ! Hendrickson Aux.
W01-358- | 7.7 | (Paralift, Paralift Ultra)
Hendrickson Aux.
1795 003317 (metric
version)
3148 3100
- 6.31 = f~—6.31—
20F — 338 = -
idewe
W01-358- ! 8 4o03587803¢
7892 3.50
1
3102 3095
- 8.88
“l < 6,31 > =631 >
90F-1 K s ] > 3.50 =|
W01-358- E . _ . 86 \(/)\éaggon & Chalin AS-
6883
1/2-13-UNC TV ——
3102 3084
- 8.88
i < 631> ~— 631>
20F-1 \é\gaggorF& Chalin AS-
W01-358- 75 1 Tuthill-Reyco 701784-
6886 01
3102 3090
- - 8.88 - %
20F-1 0 ~<— (31> H: 6.31 _, Hendrickson Aux.
W01-358- L = 80 e 002878 (Lift Bag)
i 77 Hendrickson Aux.
7897 | ' | (Pararev)
Hendrickson Trailer
WAS 257-1 S23114

(7]
[=1]
(=
=
Q.
(7]
@
=
wn
=
D
e
=
o
=
=
[=]
(&)

@ Boit or Stud 1/2-13

@ Threaded Hole 3/8-16 Blind Nut on Bead Plates 1/2-13 in Pistons
@ Combination Stud/Air Inlet Stud Outside Thread is 3/4-16

Hardware Key

() Air Inlet 1/4 N.P.T.

A No alignment specified-center stud mounting is standard

Studs Inside Thread (Air Inlet) is 1/4 N.P.T. Exceptions will be noted on Part View as @%

105



Fwrestone

BELLOW #
BEAD PLATE PISTON ASSEMBLY
ASSEMBLY | CROSS SECTION VIEW TOP VIEW BOTTOM VIEW W(f;‘:;" REPLACES
ORDER NO.
3048 3047
—~— 888 — - 631 = - 6.31 =
20F-2 1 -~I 3.50 =+ -~| 3.50 -
W01-358- 7.2 |Link 1103-0059
5900
119 DIA. Z 119DIA
3349 3367
— 6.31 6.31
20F-2 3.38 o] 3.50 |
— L— Arvin Meritor 2258-G-
W01-358- / {\ 8 [1439
6392 / |
( .| | = Cl )
./ \___/
- o
3085 3090
< 6.31— > < 6.31 >
= 3.50>
20F-2 ‘ ’ | ‘ Ridewell
idewe
W01-358- 79 11003586817C
6817
3102 3090
— 6.31 —=y -~ 631 —=
20F-2 ‘ yib-idy
W01-358- . 7.8 |Reyco 12906-01
6927 | '
3101 3090
< 631> < 6.31 — > .
20F-2 €3 505 3 50 \é\&tfon & Chalin AS-
- . Van Raden
W01-358- Ly 8 IHolland (Neway)
6943 1.75 90557237
A V-Steer Il (Lift Bag)

106

@ Boit or Stud 1/2-13

@ Combination Stud/Air Inlet Stud Outside Thread is 3/4-16

@ Threaded Hole 3/8-16 Blind Nut on Bead Plates 1/2-13 in Pistons

Hardware Key

() Air Inlet 1/4 N.P.T.

A No alignment specified-center stud mounting is standard

Studs Inside Thread (Air Inlet) is 1/4 N.P.T. Exceptions will be noted on Part View as @%




Convoluted Style Parts

BELLOW #
BEAD PLATE PISTON ASSEMBLY
gSSEMBLY CROSS SECTION VIEW TOP VIEW BOTTOM VIEW W(TII:;'T REPLACES
RDER NO.
3140 3099
1/2-20 UNF
— L —a— -
79 ] Folo - 631 —6.31—=1
20F-2 - 338 = - 350 =
Histeer 10307
W%19-2458' 4.10 . 8.7 Suspensions Inc.
Min. Ht.
S
3101 3100
—06.31 —
20F-2 - 350 -~ 88— -
laewe
W01-4358- 1’?—5 i 88 11003586945
6945 : 3,50
' / 1
3140 3100
~—B6.31— - 6.31 H
i 1380 Ridewell
| idewe
W(‘li1g43658 . 7 8.4 140035869460
3.50
1
3079 3100
~—6.31—= - 6.31—=
20F-2 —3.50= ~=3.50= Hendrickson Trailer
_ | $8701
WO01-358- 1% 2 8.6 | pidewell
6947 _1&?5 1003586947
3101 3100
=631 - B6.31
20F-2 350 0 Ridewel
W01-358- 8.7 |1003586948C
6948 Silent Drive

(7]
[=1]
(=
=
Q.
(7]
@
=
wn
=
D
e
=
o
=
=
[=]
(&)

@ Boit or Stud 1/2-13
@ Combination Stud/Air Inlet Stud Outside Thread is 3/4-16

@ Threaded Hole 3/8-16 Blind Nut on Bead Plates 1/2-13 in Pistons

Hardware Key

() Air Inlet 1/4 N.P.T.

A No alignment specified-center stud mounting is standard
Studs Inside Thread (Air Inlet) is 1/4 N.P.T. Exceptions will be noted on Part View as @%

107



Fwrestone

BELLOW #
BEAD PLATE PISTON ASSEMBLY
cl:zz?;?ulg CROSS SECTION VIEW TOP VIEW BOTTOM VIEW W(f;‘:;" REPLACES
3101 3099
=—631—= =—6.31—=—
20F-2 = 3.50~ ~3.50-
W01-358- 8.4 |Granning 7025
6960
3148 3100
- 631~ =—6.31—=
ngi’:gs- = | <. i 8.4 Hendrickson Trailer
6962 . 1521323
3215 3212
< 12.00 - 9.00 > ~——900—> EZ Ride 8030190
. =< 6.20 > = 5.20 > Hendrickson
220 7 . e e, A | | | Kwiklok/Todco
- - (Jifflox)
W01-358 ' ;BB 121 Peerless 0550-00001
7180 M.3-1% Talbert
in. ht. A Ridewell
Y 1003587180C
3255 3257
1/2-20-UNF 3/8 NPT
<1200 e < 900 —>
N7 T > 2.88 <
wg?ﬁg%_ N ! _ 1p  [Fruehaut UAB-5620
7181 312 I Fruehauf UCC-3054-1
Min. Ht.
44 [ |
A 1.10
1/2-20-UNF A
3255 3257
1/2-20-UNF
oo SBNPT <900 > < 900 >
N\ 2] i | > 2.88 <
22C g—h— 10
- Fruehauf UCA-0112
wg1-83358- . 14.2 Fruehauf UCA-0112-B
‘1!2—20—UNF-";

108

@ Boit or Stud 1/2-13
@ Combination Stud/Air Inlet Stud Outside Thread is 3/4-16

@ Threaded Hole 3/8-16 Blind Nut on Bead Plates 1/2-13 in Pistons

Hardware Key

() Air Inlet 1/4 N.P.T.

A No alignment specified-center stud mounting is standard
Studs Inside Thread (Air Inlet) is 1/4 N.P.T. Exceptions will be noted on Part View as @%




Convoluted Style Parts

BELLOW #
BEAD PLATE PISTON ASSEMBLY
ASSEMBLY | CROSS SECTION VIEW TOP VIEW BOTTOM VIEW wgtI:;IT REPLACES
ORDER NO.
3201 3183
= 9.00 - - 9.00 =i
=— B.20—= =620 —]
220 |
W01-358- [T ]| 14.2 |Chalmers
7185 288 1 | |
3271 3163
<1200 ——> y - 9.00 > - 9.00 >
Il H | 1.35 =< 6.20 > »
Gt H - } ' Load Air P10-755C g
(OF: Ir - o
W01-358- 3192 ! 121\ Sauer P10-7550 2
7344 Min. Ht. =
(7]
s
1.35 % 1/2-13-UNC S
A 5
Fab Tek 04-0080 =
3183 Freightliner 16-10769-
<900 > 000
= 12.00 > l<—6.20—> GMC 693230
- . — Granning 2726
220 A / : Hendrickson Trailer
W01-358- o 14.3 |51013
; Holland (Neway)
7400 Min. Ht. 90557016
R & S Truck & Body
A B neG Y 1027519
Ridewell
1003587400C
3220 3256
e 12.00 ) > ¥ <900 > - 9.00 >
A H [ 135 =< 6.20 > ~<6.20 > GMC 711954
22C 2 A | GMC 2076095
B B Y Volvo/GM Heavy Duty
W01-358 4.80 88 | 17 |Truck 2076095
7401 Min. Ht. : Watson & Chalin AS-
ﬁ ) 0014
0 d 1.35
A
Granning 2725
3210 3183 Hendrickson Trailer
<900 > <900 > 51159
- 12.00 —> ¥ < 5.50 - —B.20—» Hendrickson Trailer
_ 52883
22C Hendrickson Can. B-
W01-358- - 14.3 |12514-001
R & S Truck & Body
7403 1040201
Ridewell
1003587403C
Watson & Chalin AS-
0007

Hardware Key |
. Bolt or Stud 1/2-13 @ Threaded Hole 3/8-16 Blind Nut on Bead Plates 1/2-13 in Pistons ® Airinlet 1/4N.P.T. A No alignment specified-center stud mounting is standard ] 09
@ Combination Stud/Air Inlet Stud Outside Thread is 3/4-16  Studs Inside Thread (Air Inlet) is 1/4 N.P.T. Exceptions will be noted on Part View as @%



Fwrestone

BELLOW #

BEAD PLATE PISTON ASSEMBLY
cl:iz?;?ulg CROSS SECTION VIEW TOP VIEW BOTTOM VIEW W(f;g;" REPLACES
3210 3183
- 9.00 > - 9.00 >
[Py 620> Hendrickson Trailer
22C g S5468
W01-358- 12.7 |Hendrickson Can.
51345 (replaced by
7404 7472)
3235 3256
~ 9.00 > - 9.00 >
< 550> < 6.20 >
2l . Hutchens H-10384-01
utchens H- -
W07‘:I-03558- | ! 143 Suspensions Inc.
3220 3183
i 9.00 > - 9.00 >
T = oM < 6.20 > < 620 >
wo?ﬁgss_ E A [ ¥ 143 Ridewell
2406 At 988 *° |1003587406C
Min. Ht. |
Y
3210 3183
f= 9.00—= = 9.00 -
1."[35 =—5.50 — ——6.20—
220 i
W01-358- _ , 14.2 |EZRide
7408 3.70 ' '
Min. Ht.
Y
3271 3256
- 9.00 > - 9.00 >
=< 65.20 > =620 >
22C
W01-358- 14.3  |Fruehauf
7409

CJ
&

110

@ Boit or Stud 1/2-13

@ Threaded Hole 3/8-16 Blind Nut on Bead Plates 1/2-13 in Pistons
@ Combination Stud/Air Inlet Stud Outside Thread is 3/4-16

Hardware Key

() Air Inlet 1/4 N.P.T.

A No alignment specified-center stud mounting is standard
Studs Inside Thread (Air Inlet) is 1/4 N.P.T. Exceptions will be noted on Part View as @%




Convoluted Style Parts

BELLOW #

BEAD PLATE PISTON ASSEMBLY
gSSEMBLY CROSS SECTION VIEW TOP VIEW BOTTOM VIEW w(ftI:;" REPLACES
RDER NO.
3271 3183
- 12.00 — 900 —+ -
] -~ 6.20 —~ 9.00
2l Freightliner 16-11378
reigntiiner - -
W01-358- 143 1000
7410
3271 3256
- 12.00 >
~ [ - 9.00 - i
i 1.35 < 6.20 > AN
22C - T -
W01-358- 312 | | - 12.6 |Sauer P10-784
7423 Min. Ht 6.20
|
- ¥ N |
1.35
A
3220 3256
SR ta——=N <900 <900 Intergrated
< 6.20 > < B.20 > Holland (Neway)
220C | y | 90557014 (AL-41 &
aER. Y 45)
W01-358 288 126 Porcupine
7424 R & S Truck & Body
A 1090215
Sauer P10-755
3235 3212 or 3183
- 9.00 > - 9.00 >
< 5.50 > < 620 >
22C | | Kwik Lok/Todco
W01-358- 12.3 | (Jifflox) CP-5223
7429 ' Silent Drive
3220 3256
- 9.00 > - 9.00 >
- 65.20 > - 5.20->
22C Holland (Neway)
90557015
W01-358- 142 o
7437 1003587437C

(7]
[=1]
(=
=
Q.
(7]
@
=
wn
=
D
e
=
o
=
=
[=]
(&)

@ Boit or Stud 1/2-13
@ Combination Stud/Air Inlet Stud Outside Thread is 3/4-16

@ Threaded Hole 3/8-16 Blind Nut on Bead Plates 1/2-13 in Pistons

Hardware Key

() Air Inlet 1/4 N.P.T.

A No alignment specified-center stud mounting is standard
Studs Inside Thread (Air Inlet) is 1/4 N.P.T. Exceptions will be noted on Part View as @%

111



Fwrestone

BELLOW #
BEAD PLATE PISTON ASSEMBLY
ASSEMBLY | CROSS SECTION VIEW TOP VIEW BOTTOM VIEW Wﬁ.ﬁ?;" REPLACES
ORDER NO.
3271 3292
< 9.00 - - -9.00- >
= 5.20 > ~4,38>
22C-1.5 Cendrickeon A
endarickson AuX.
W%17:958 5 | 19 o010
4.38
N
3208 3212 or 3183
~——9.00—= ~——9.00 =
~ 12.00 > =620 = =620 Granning 1218
22C-1.5 gu- T UQ_| (replaces 7416)
Watson & Chalin AS-
W01-338- - 124 1oog7 (replaces 7416)
7443 Ridewell
1003587443C
3215 3212 or 3183
-~ f= 9.00 -1 - -9.00 =l
=~ 6.20 20—
22C1.5 ] J|l Hendrickson Trail
endrickson frailer
W01-358- 288 | 127 |sgsso
7444 3.12
Min. Ht. !
l
y Y
3271 3183
9.00- = = 9.00- et |
=—6.20— = 6.20—= Hendrickson Trailer
22C-1.5 | $3798
R & S Truck & Body
W01-358- 143 11082914
7446 Watson & Chalin AS-
0005
3210 3183
= 9.00 > = 9.00- >
< 6.20 >
22C-1.5 EZ Ride 8030150
Hendrickson Trailer
W01-358- : 143 |goa
7447 Silent Drive

112

@ Boit or Stud 1/2-13
@ Combination Stud/Air Inlet Stud Outside Thread is 3/4-16

@ Threaded Hole 3/8-16 Blind Nut on Bead Plates 1/2-13 in Pistons

Hardware Key

() Air Inlet 1/4 N.P.T.

A No alignment specified-center stud mounting is standard
Studs Inside Thread (Air Inlet) is 1/4 N.P.T. Exceptions will be noted on Part View as @%




Convoluted Style Parts

BELLOW #
BEAD PLATE PISTON ASSEMBLY
(I;\SSEMBLY CROSS SECTION VIEW TOP VIEW BOTTOM VIEW V\I(EI;:;I;T REPLACES
RDER NO.
3215 3183
s 9.00 > - 9.00 >
< 6,20 > <620
22C-1.5 Ridewell
laewe
W071473:;53 '2:58 143 |1003587473C
A
3235
<900 >
=< 5.50 > (%)
22C-1.5 _— £
laewe [=%
W01-358- 129 14003587483¢ Z
7483 2
(7]
2
=
(=]
=
[=]
3235 3256 <
1200 ——= ¥ < 900> <900 >
Iy <550 - < 620 >
22C-1.5 ' |
W01-358- 360 . | 13.7 |Suspensions Inc.
7499 Min. Ht.
i i 135
A
3248 3183
e — 12.00 -< 9.00 > - 9.00 >
(=550 > < 5.20>!
22C-1.5 Hendrickson A
endarickson AuX.
3210 3212 or 3183
<1200 —> y -——900— = | =900~
EE 5.50 - 620
228CT-1.5 A Hendrickson Can. B
endrickson Gan. b-
W(;‘:n3258 14 142514-005

Hardware Key |
. Bolt or Stud 1/2-13 @ Threaded Hole 3/8-16 Blind Nut on Bead Plates 1/2-13 in Pistons ® Airinlet 1/4N.P.T. A No alignment specified-center stud mounting is standard ] l 3
@ Combination Stud/Air Inlet Stud Outside Thread is 3/4-16  Studs Inside Thread (Air Inlet) is 1/4 N.P.T. Exceptions will be noted on Part View as @%



Fwrestone

BELLOW #
BEAD PLATE PISTON ASSEMBLY
ASSEMBLY | CROSS SECTION VIEW TOP VIEW BOTTOM VIEW V\I(f;g;" REPLACES
ORDER NO.
3271 3183
[ <—9.00—>
< 6.20 —> 900 g Hendrickson Aux.
228CT-1.5 001796 (Paralift
Ultra/High Lift) -lift
W01-358- 14 oag
7545 Watson & Chalin AS-
0087-1F
3271 3183
e 5 - 9.00- > 9.00- >
AN n _ 1‘35 < 6.20 > - 5.20 >
228C-1.5 Sel Watson & Chalin AS-
W01-358- 14 |0087
7550 360 Histeer 10315
Min. Ht.
3271 3194
Reyco 20018-01
W01-358- 14 |Binkley XB-SPN-053-
37 (Note: supersedes
7555 W01-358-7550)
2520
W01-358-
8235 15.04 |Caterpillar
TANK VALVE
WC1-358-0009
21D Kwik Lok/Todco
W01-358- 18.9 |(Jifflox) 53671
7123 (supersedes 7133)

114

@ Boit or Stud 1/2-13
@ Combination Stud/Air Inlet Stud Outside Thread is 3/4-16

@ Threaded Hole 3/8-16 Blind Nut on Bead Plates 1/2-13 in Pistons

Hardware Key

() Air Inlet 1/4 N.P.T.

A No alignment specified-center stud mounting is standard
Studs Inside Thread (Air Inlet) is 1/4 N.P.T. Exceptions will be noted on Part View as @%




Convoluted Style Parts

BELLOW #

ASSEMBLY

ORDER NO.

CROSS SECTION VIEW

BEAD PLATE
TOP VIEW

PISTON
BOTTOM VIEW

ASSEMBLY
WEIGHT
(Ibs.)

REPLACES

21D

W01-358-
735

[

3123 or 3132

<1131 —=

3122

<1131 —>

17.6

Holland (Neway)
90557001

Pezzani AR-21-A

Ridewell
1003587135C

Silent Drive

Truckstell (Marion
Mfg.) 63641

Truckstell (Marion
Mfg.) 63644

Hendrickson Can. B-
12514-014

21D

W01-358-
7136

3130

~— 11.31 —>

= §.25 >

20.3

Fargo Trailer

Granning 1626

Hendrickson Trailer
$1080

R & S Truck & Body
1027556

Ridewell
1003587136C

Watson & Chalin AS-
0004

21D

W01-358-
7140

e 14.50 >

20.5

Granning 1015

Hendrickson Trailer
§$3184

Porcupine (replaces
7142)

R & S Truck & Body
1090214

Ridewell
1003587140C

Temisko

Watson & Chalin AS-
0008

21D

W01-358-
7145

= 14.50 )-—l

3.12
Min. Ht.

3131 0r 3134

- 11.31 >
- §.25 >

17.2

Mack 57QL239

Ridewell
1003587145C

Volvo/GM-Heavy Duty
Truck 35203-0005

21D

W01-358-
7146

3130

- 11.31 >
- §.25 >

A
625
Y

23.1

American Carrier
8003-005

EZ Ride

Holland (Neway)
90557039

Ridewell
1003587146C

Willmar

Gallenberg

Mod. Flow Equip.

(7]
[=1]
(=
=
Q.
(7]
@
=
wn
=
D
e
=
o
=
=
[=]
(&)

@ Boit or Stud 1/2-13

@ Threaded Hole 3/8-16 Blind Nut on Bead Plates 1/2-13 in Pistons
@ Combination Stud/Air Inlet Stud Outside Thread is 3/4-16

Hardware Key

() Air Inlet 1/4 N.P.T.

A No alignment specified-center stud mounting is standard
Studs Inside Thread (Air Inlet) is 1/4 N.P.T. Exceptions will be noted on Part View as @%

115



Fwrestone

BELLOW #
BEAD PLATE PISTON ASSEMBLY
gzzin;?\:_;( CROSS SECTION VIEW TOP VIEW BOTTOM VIEW W(f,f;" REPLACES
3317 3398
- 11.31 - - 11.31 -
= 550 =
il Arvin Meritor A-2258
rvin ivieritor A- -
W01-358- 18 |a1457 RPH-11
8171
3136 3122
< 11.31 > ~— 11,31 -
=< = 14.50 > '1 " < 6.05 »i
2050 ‘ S B & ‘
W01-358- w 480 A 23.1 |Granning 2279
7118 Min. Ht. 6.25
s =, Y Y
N o 1.35
\
3132 3122
" = <~ 1131 —> <~ 1131 —>
= e Yogs | 625> < 625 >
2050 PRl | = s
W01-358- m 3.80 23.2  |Maurice Welding
7927 Min. Ht.
= & Y
0 U 1.35
)
3134 3130
¢ 14.50 >
~ i EZ Ride 8030160
Hendrickson Trailer
21CT-2 $2734
W01-358- 23.1 [Ridewell
1003586801C
6801 Watson & Chalin AS-
0021
3131 0or 3134 3130
< 1450 > < 1131 > <1131 =
- - .25 > e 6,25 -
21D-2 Watson & Chalin AS-
W01-358- i A | 17.6 |0034 (see WO1-358-
' 6808
6800 o5 25 )
" :

116

@ Boit or Stud 1/2-13

@ Threaded Hole 3/8-16 Blind Nut on Bead Plates 1/2-13 in Pistons

@ Combination Stud/Air Inlet Stud Outside Thread is 3/4-16

Hardware Key
() Air Inlet 1/4 N.P.T.

A No alignment specified-center stud mounting is standard
Studs Inside Thread (Air Inlet) is 1/4 N.P.T. Exceptions will be noted on Part View as @%




Convoluted Style Parts

BELLOW #

BEAD PLATE PISTON ASSEMBLY
ASSEMBLY | CROSS SECTION VIEW TOP VIEW BOTTOM VIEW w(ftl,f;" REPLACES
ORDER NO.
3193 3122
e —1181—— —1131——
775 - 6.25 —
21D-2 _ _
W01-358- | | 1 233 ggz?gcksonﬂaller
6803 1.38 6.25
1
i
3135 3130
- - 14.50 > e 11.31 N - 1131 =
: ~—6.25—~
I laewe
W01-358- f o 232 140035868050
6805 6.25
1
3132 3122
[ el N 1131 11,31 — >
=< 625>
21D-2 _ \(/)\éagzon & Chalin AS-
W01-358- ! & | 23 Jolland (Neway)
6808 i (replaced by 6799)
Y
3122
y =< 14.50 - - 11,31 - ——11.31 -
_' ' e 6,25 < 6.25-»
233D-2 A - |
Rt Vo T | 204 o™
6799 Min. Ht. Y 6.25 6.25
3.12 | |
Y .- X
3187 3108
157 e =540~ iy Reyco 19983-01
233D-2 J N (2e1ygg, 74AR)
W01-358- | 20.4 |Watson & Chalin AS-
0089
7557 ﬂ Histeer 10316
oa— _3/8-16-UNC

(7]
[=1]
(=
=
Q.
(7]
@
=
wn
=
D
e
=
o
=
=
[=]
(&)

@ Boit or Stud 1/2-13

@ Threaded Hole 3/8-16 Blind Nut on Bead Plates 1/2-13 in Pistons
@ Combination Stud/Air Inlet Stud Outside Thread is 3/4-16

Hardware Key

() Air Inlet 1/4 N.P.T.

A No alignment specified-center stud mounting is standard
Studs Inside Thread (Air Inlet) is 1/4 N.P.T. Exceptions will be noted on Part View as @%

117



Fwrestone

BELLOW #
BEAD PLATE PISTON ASSEMBLY
ASSEMBLY | CROSS SECTION VIEW TOP VIEW BOTTOM VIEW W(f;g;" REPLACES
ORDER NO.
3134 3130
- 11.31 - - 11.31 -
=--6.25-~ — 6.25 —
233D-2 | ' el
idewe
W0717-3158- | —T || V1| 233 |j003s87781C
8 ' ., 6.25 6.25
312 |
&l !
3132 3122
~ n 1450 —tt ———11.31 ——= — 1131
_H . H |13 ~6.25 ~—6.25 =
233D-2 - _m_ - A ;’%%l;pine(replaces
W01-358- 380 | |} ] 232 |\atson & Chalin AS-
1782 Min. Ht. 16.25 6.25 0032 (replaces 7240)
312
ol — = o Y A I | 1
U U 1.35
A
3132 3122
N 14.50 5y 1131 e P o
.25 —»
256D-2 W :
W01-358- 5 | 232 Watson & Chalin AS-
) 0064
7792 6.95
i
3122
< 1131 —>
256D-2
W01-358- 17.6  |Suspensions Inc.
7794
. 6.25
N p
3471 3472
- 13.79- > s -13.79 >
- 16.00 > |-.: 9.00 > ~—9.00 )-—|
28C sl A = | Wi
= i ) ilmar
W01-358- 6.40 | ‘ 254 Gallenberg
512 ﬂ Min. Ht. || @ ®
1/2-13-UNC r4 X 3/4
NPTF

Hardware Key
I |8 . Bolt or Stud 1/2-13 @ Threaded Hole 3/8-16 Blind Nut on Bead Plates 1/2-13 in Pistons ® Airinlet 1/4N.P.T. A No alignment specified-center stud mounting is standard
@ Combination Stud/Air Inlet Stud Outside Thread is 3/4-16  Studs Inside Thread (Air Inlet) is 1/4 N.P.T. Exceptions will be noted on Part View as @%



Convoluted Style Parts

BELLOW #
BEAD PLATE PISTON ASSEMBLY
g:ls)EnRallan CROSS SECTION VIEW TOP VIEW BOTTOM VIEW w(i:):n;r REPLACES
3471 3472
~ 1379 = < 13.79
[ 16.00 | - 9.00—» -—9.00 -
~1/2-13-UNC
28C = :'_{' T~ g ‘ Rid I
= = laewe
W01-358- 382 14003587271C
71271
1/2-13-UNC 4
4299 4299
3/8-24 -UNF < 15.13 - e 1513 -
/~ 18EQ Spaced ~—1381—> | | |<~—1381— >
16.00 £
Al Unit Rig 1001404 g
nit Rig =%
W01-358- 194 | part 21-40057 e
7244 =
(7]
s
E
(includes—bolts, nuts & washers) E
4302 4302 <
3/8-24 -UNF o 17.75 gl = 17.75 -
24 EQ Spaced =< 16.50 - |
203c 4—/-, — 19.50- -
W01-358- | ~ 245 |Rimpul
7226
(i.ncludes—bolts‘ nuts & w;shers)
e 19.50
~1/2-13-UNC i
GO | RN | Jo03ser27sc
W01-358- 3 ‘?5 428 |\Watson & Chalin AS-
7273 Min. Ht. 0045
B[ i l Y
E4
1/2-13-UNC
3/8-24-UNF
218C 24 EQ Spaced
W01-358- %80 g
Unit Rig 1016031
7294 25.04 1 part 21-40061
BEAD RING
WC1-358-3509
“‘:;]! '_[-!.‘J-_
(includes—bolts, nuts & washers)

Hardware Key |
. Bolt or Stud 1/2-13 @ Threaded Hole 3/8-16 Blind Nut on Bead Plates 1/2-13 in Pistons ® Airinlet 1/4N.P.T. A No alignment specified-center stud mounting is standard ] l 9
@ Combination Stud/Air Inlet Stud Outside Thread is 3/4-16  Studs Inside Thread (Air Inlet) is 1/4 N.P.T. Exceptions will be noted on Part View as @%



Fwrestone

WC1-358-3499

BELLOW #
BEAD PLATE PISTON ASSEMBLY
ASSEMBLY | CROSS SECTION VIEW TOP VIEW BOTTOM VIEW ‘”(f;‘:;" REPLACES
ORDER NO.
3473 3474
=< 19.00 > = 19.00 >
21 50 o <—15.00—> ~—15.00—>
29 Ridewell
= laewe
W01-358- 514 035872750
1275
3 _\ d % [
~1/2-13-UNC
4305
3/8-24 -UNF e 25.13 i B e 2513 — >
215C A 32 EQ Spaced = 23.50 ot [ 23.50 >
Wo01-358- | =, 2630 >
b7 Pollard
7230 37.31 \iolland Hitch 6788
BEAD RING

38D Watson & Chalin AS
atson alin -
W01-358- 173 |ooss
7990
3210 3183
= 9.00 > =< 9.00 >
~<5.50 > - 6.20 >
38D Watson 7 Chalin AS-
W01-358- 16.4 |0019-1F (ref. WO1-
7994 358-8008)
3210
- 9.00 >
=550 >
38D Watson & Chalin AS-
W01-358- 16.4 |0048-1F (ref. WO1-
7995 358-8032)

120

@ Boit or Stud 1/2-13
@ Combination Stud/Air Inlet Stud Outside Thread is 3/4-16

@ Threaded Hole 3/8-16 Blind Nut on Bead Plates 1/2-13 in Pistons

Hardware Key

() Air Inlet 1/4 N.P.T.

A No alignment specified-center stud mounting is standard

Studs Inside Thread (Air Inlet) is 1/4 N.P.T. Exceptions will be noted on Part View as @%




Convoluted Style Parts

BELLOW #
BEAD PLATE PISTON ASSEMBLY
ASSEMBLY | CROSS SECTION VIEW TOP VIEW BOTTOM VIEW W(TtI:;‘T REPLACES
ORDER NO.
3271 3183
-<—6.20 >
38D .
W01-358- | A 16.3 |Granning 8221
7996 6.20
Y
3173 3183
- 9.00 > - 9.00 >
<4.75>] <620 > "
38D Y . £
endarickson AuUX. =%
W01-358- 164 1001560 %
7998 2
(7]
-]
2
=
(=]
£
[=]
3208 3212 or 3183 <
- 9.00 > - -9.00 >
< 620 > < 6.20 >
38D |
W01-358- _ 17.6 | Superior
8006
3210 3183
g —"1 ¥ <900 > | =~—900— > EZ Ride
1.35 <—5.50-> ~<—6.20—> Histeer
(O U _ Ridewell
38D ' | 1003588008C
W01-358- , 18.3 |Silent Drive
455 Watson & Chalin AS-
8008 i Y 0019
Hendrickson Trailer
511637
gl g s~ | Y
3215 3183
> - 9.00 > - 9.00 >
| < 6.20 > =< 6.20 >
2 |
38D ! r Ridewell
1003588010C
W01-358- | ?:5 183 | 14000
8010 M?rizlqlt : Oshkosh (ref.8013)
5] Y

Hardware Key |
. Bolt or Stud 1/2-13 @ Threaded Hole 3/8-16 Blind Nut on Bead Plates 1/2-13 in Pistons ® Airinlet 1/4N.P.T. A No alignment specified-center stud mounting is standard ] 2]
@ Combination Stud/Air Inlet Stud Outside Thread is 3/4-16  Studs Inside Thread (Air Inlet) is 1/4 N.P.T. Exceptions will be noted on Part View as @%



Fwrestone

BELLOW #
BEAD PLATE PISTON ASSEMBLY
cl:iz?;?ulg CROSS SECTION VIEW TOP VIEW BOTTOM VIEW W(f;g;" REPLACES
3241 3183
- 9.00 > - 9.00 >
= (.20 {20
38D Ridewell
laewe
W%1013458 183 11003588014C
3235 3183
e 10——= y < 900 > - 9.00 >
i L | 1.57 5 50> jc—6.20—
= | A
38D | Ridewell
laewe
W(;31013658 | ! ; 183 11003588016C
455
Min. Ht.
iyl ﬁ N &n Y
3271 3183
Y = 9.00 > - 9.00 >
1.35 <620 =< 5,20 >
38D A | :isteergSAR
- - eyco
W01-358 ! ' , 18.59 Suspensions Inc.
8018 M:;.sz'a_r : Watson & Chalin
in. nt.
Y
3210 3183
170 ——>  y ~—9.00 > <—9.00 — >
1.35 <550 > =<—6.20 —>=
J A
38D - Silent Drive (replaces
W01-358- 17.5 |W01-358-8028)
8025 455 Van Raden
Min. Ht.
3271 3183
e N0 ——— y ~ 900 > | = 9.00 >
f 1.35 ~<—6.20 >
= A Suspensions Inc.
38D 200117
W01-358- 17.3  |Histeer (supercedes
8027 455 8029)
Min. Ht Silent Drive

g B _WGT5 Y

122

@ Boit or Stud 1/2-13

@ Threaded Hole 3/8-16 Blind Nut on Bead Plates 1/2-13 in Pistons
@ Combination Stud/Air Inlet Stud Outside Thread is 3/4-16

Hardware Key
() Air Inlet 1/4 N.P.T.

A No alignment specified-center stud mounting is standard

Studs Inside Thread (Air Inlet) is 1/4 N.P.T. Exceptions will be noted on Part View as @%




Convoluted Style Parts

BELLOW #
BEAD PLATE PISTON ASSEMBLY
ASSEMBLY | CROSS SECTION VIEW TOP VIEW BOTTOM VIEW w(il,f;" REPLACES
ORDER NO.
3215 3183
- 11.70 - - 9.00 > - 9.00 >
o | - 5,20 > =<—6.20 >
38D | Y ' Ridewell
laewe
W01-358- 588 18 |1003588030¢
8030 5.10 :
Min. Ht. A
[ ﬂ 5] Y
3210 3183
e 11.70 - Y
- i 550> (%]
38D i | Watson & Chalin AS- 2
I 0048 S
W01-358- i5 ‘ 18.3 | endrickson Trailer 2
8032 Min. Ht. 6.20 $12405 =
ﬂ I E
/Y 5
WG Y g
3271 3292 <
L L — G | <900 > |=< 9.00 -
-<—6.20 > = 4,38 > Hendrickson Trailer
514487 (Ride Bag)
38D [Paralift Ultra]
W01-358- , 17.6 |[Pararev]
Hendrickson Aux.
8033 003316 (metric
version)
3210 3183
R L < 900> | =900 >
| ~—5.50—> - 5.20— >
354D - | Silent Drive
W01-358- 17.5 |Longer Stroke 8008
8038 Histeer 10313
3271 3183
<1170 -~ 900 > = 9.00 >
il U <—6.20—> < 6.20—>
il Histeer 10303
isteer
W01-358- | ! ! 175 (Longer Stroke 8018)
8039

Hardware Key |
. Bolt or Stud 1/2-13 @ Threaded Hole 3/8-16 Blind Nut on Bead Plates 1/2-13 in Pistons ® Airinlet 1/4N.P.T. A No alignment specified-center stud mounting is standard ] 23

@ Combination Stud/Air Inlet Stud Outside Thread is 3/4-16  Studs Inside Thread (Air Inlet) is 1/4 N.P.T. Exceptions will be noted on Part View as @%



Fwrestone

BELLOW #
BEAD PLATE PISTON ASSEMBLY
ASSEMBLY | CROSS SECTION VIEW TOP VIEW BOTTOM VIEW ‘”(f;‘:;" REPLACES
ORDER NO.
3346 3303
<1038 >
o S ah - .10,38. e
>0l » 4.38 =
352D Laing] I endrokcon &
endarickson AuX.
W01-358- |y 205 |900348
7954 779 255 A
1 4.38
Y
3302 3303
— i 11.70 ""1 '
0 1.57
ek ) [ Rowe Truck 0059 ASC
owe | ruc
W01-358- 194 1500
7956
— 620 =
3300 3303
- 10.38- - = 10.38 E
- 550 > » 438 = Hendrickson A
enarickson Aux.
352D 001015
W01-358- Y . 20.6 [Holland (Neway)
- 90557236
8042 1f3 438 V-Steer Il (Ride Bag)
Y
3302 3303
[ ¥ - 9.00 > |<—1038 >
- ~<—6.20 >
i) Hendrickson Trail
endrickson frailer
W01-358- 205 |g14705
8043
3193
I UD—= o - 13—
1.57 - 7.75—>
313D ] -
idewe
W01-358- s {4 26 003587796¢
7796 Min. Ht. | '1.*38
o — ‘I‘
i 1.35
A

124

@ Boit or Stud 1/2-13
@ Combination Stud/Air Inlet Stud Outside Thread is 3/4-16

@ Threaded Hole 3/8-16 Blind Nut on Bead Plates 1/2-13 in Pistons

Hardware Key

() Air Inlet 1/4 N.P.T.

A No alignment specified-center stud mounting is standard
Studs Inside Thread (Air Inlet) is 1/4 N.P.T. Exceptions will be noted on Part View as @%




Convoluted Style Parts

BELLOW #
BEAD PLATE PISTON ASSEMBLY
ASSEMBLY | CROSS SECTION VIEW TOP VIEW BOTTOM VIEW W(ff,f;" REPLACES
ORDER NO.
3187 3389
21 . 11.31 N 11.31 -
< 6.20—> = 6.25 =
313D = A ' Hendrickson Aux.
W01-358- 4 | 21.7 |o01346
7797 460 ! 6.25 Rowe Truck 0270
Min. Ht ‘
Y
Y
3134 3130
[ 14.50 > - 11.31 [ 11.31 =
. ft— 625 — - - 6 25 - Allison
313D N Granning 1613
W01-358- i 24 |R &S Truck & Body
Watson & Chalin AS-
7798 6.25 0006
A |
3122
B 11,31 -
s poidey Granning 4514
ranning
313D Holland Hitch 4514
W01-358- A | 20.6 [Ridewell
J 10035878000
7800 6.25 Silent Drive
/¥
3131 or 3134 3130
= 14.50 > - 1 - - 11.31 -
C g [ Ridewell
U e !
313D ' ) A 1003587808C
W01-358- & | 205 |Truckstell (Marion
4.00 ¥ Mfg.) 63640
e Min. Ht. 3 152 2 6.25 EZ Ride 8030170
Y
3122
n 0 ' re——11.31— EZ Ride 8030180
313D 7 "R S 6205 Granning 1014
Ridewell
W01-358- 24.4 |1003587818C
7818 Superior

0025

Watson & Chalin AS-

(7]
[=1]
(=
=
Q.
(7]
@
=
wn
=
D
e
=
o
=
=
[=]
(&)

@ Boit or Stud 1/2-13

@ Threaded Hole 3/8-16 Blind Nut on Bead Plates 1/2-13 in Pistons
@ Combination Stud/Air Inlet Stud Outside Thread is 3/4-16

Hardware Key

() Air Inlet 1/4 N.P.T.

A No alignment specified-center stud mounting is standard

Studs Inside Thread (Air Inlet) is 1/4 N.P.T. Exceptions will be noted on Part View as @%

125



Fwrestone

BELLOW #
BEAD PLATE PISTON ASSEMBLY
ASSEMBLY | CROSS SECTION VIEW TOP VIEW BOTTOM VIEW V\I(f;g;ﬂ REPLACES
ORDER NO.
3132 3122
¥ on < 11,31 - 11.31
135 ~ 6.25 > < 6.25 >
39D : | _ Granning 1476
W01-358- 4I8D A A | 24.28 |Superior
7816 Min. Ht. ¥6.25 6.25 Temisko
| 312 |
B B ! \ Y Y
i i 1.35
A
3132 3122
= 14.50 ol
= - ) = -11.31 - = 11.31 >
390 0 i 13 <635 - < 6.25~
W01-358- . C & | 059 [Porcupine
7852 4.30 ' 7 |Maurice Welding
Min. Ht. Y 6.25 6.25
(4 PLY) 312 |
| B | Y
- = i A
U U 1.35
A
3134 3130
= -14.50 > - 11.31 - - 11.31 -
T ———i =< 6.25 > =~ 6.25 >
333C = oo ' :
W01-358- a \[ A N[ A 27  |EZRide
i i b, | 625 625
si2) /s
il -‘| '
3111 3316
Hendrickson Trailer
- 11.31 - ~ 11.31 - 56861
- 5.25 > = 6,25 > Histeer 10300
333C Porcupine (replaces
|- | 7818)
W01-358- ; A F 1274 |Ridewi
7839 ' Y 6.25 6.95 Watson & Chalin AS-
312: 0033
. | A | Silent Drive
A Superior
3193 3122
= 14.50 — " ¥ - 11.31 - - 11.31 >
‘ 1‘.‘57 ~—7.75 > < 5.25 >
3336 | Hendrickson Trail
| I endrickson Trailer
W01-358- 4.80 i AL 274 Is7100
7843 Min. Ht. 3 6.25
Y A |
i 1.35
= = A

126

@ Boit or Stud 1/2-13

@ Threaded Hole 3/8-16 Blind Nut on Bead Plates 1/2-13 in Pistons
@ Combination Stud/Air Inlet Stud Outside Thread is 3/4-16

Hardware Key

() Air Inlet 1/4 N.P.T.

A No alignment specified-center stud mounting is standard
Studs Inside Thread (Air Inlet) is 1/4 N.P.T. Exceptions will be noted on Part View as @%




Convoluted Style Parts

BELLOW #
BEAD PLATE PISTON ASSEMBLY
ASSEMBLY | CROSS SECTION VIEW TOP VIEW BOTTOM VIEW V\I(iI:;lT REPLACES
ORDER NO.
3109 3167
< -~ 1131 — = | 1 —
e T <550 > e 6.20—
333C = -
laewe
W0718:45 8 26.5 140035878440
3159
(=< 14.50 >
333C !
W01-358- 24.6 |EZRide
4.00
i Min. Ht.
" . Y
3193 3122
e Wi——a y - 113 1131
— 1157 <~ 775>
W01-358- | § . 974 |Hendrickson Trailer
' : 7853
7846 Vs 8 138 | |
‘l o o
S~ _)
= i 6.25 6.25
i 1i'35 N N’
3193 3149
™ 120 = - - < 11.31 — =
M 1:57 fia] < 5.56 >
e | Hendrickson Trail
W01-358- 4 | 306 |Hendrickson Trailer
6.40 S8874
7847 Min. Ht. 556
| !
" - v
1.35
- - i
3122
- 14.50 L . -
E =g 1?5 < 6.25 >
333C -
- - | uperior
Wo1-358 4.00 f 24.8 Suspensions Inc.
7848 Min. Ht 6.95
| Y
U 0 1.35
i

(7]
[=1]
(=
=
Q.
(7]
@
=
wn
=
D
e
=
o
=
=
[=]
(&)

@ Boit or Stud 1/2-13

@ Combination Stud/Air Inlet Stud Outside Thread is 3/4-16

@ Threaded Hole 3/8-16 Blind Nut on Bead Plates 1/2-13 in Pistons

Hardware Key

() Air Inlet 1/4 N.P.T.

A No alignment specified-center stud mounting is standard
Studs Inside Thread (Air Inlet) is 1/4 N.P.T. Exceptions will be noted on Part View as @%

127



Fwrestone

BELLOW #

BEAD PLATE PISTON ASSEMBLY
ASSEMBLY | CROSS SECTION VIEW TOP VIEW BOTTOM VIEW V\I;;g;" REPLACES
ORDER NO.
3187 3197
< 14.50 - e—NN— | =—11.31— i
. N X 2 o Histeer 10301
M j < 6.20 > 6.20 Suspensions Inc.
333C 200177
Watson & Chalin AS-
W01-358- 288 1508 (Replaces old
7850 7837 supersedes 7851
- adaper plates might
be required)
3136 3316
14.50 -
~ n n 1%? - 11.31 - [ 11.31 >
o " =—B.25 - /4 = (.25 >
3330 ' ' NPT
W01-358- 4:80 '_”_Ai” K 28.8 |Chalmers
7853 Min. Ht. Y6.25 6.25
' 3.12\!‘ ;
- = Y A
i i 1.57
X
3132 3130
1450~ - 1131— > -~ 1131 >
4 1% ~6.25 > =825
333C N e |
W01-358- ‘ R || \ A | 28.8 |Granning 7026
7855 4.80 6.25
Min. Ht ko 525
‘ Yy Y
Y
3187
- 14.50 - 11.31
0 <620 >
333C - Cendrickeon A
endrickson Aux.
W01-358- 243 301085
7859
3196
- 14.50 = 11.31 -
1= ¥ :'I - 775 -
333C o Hendrickson Aux.
001795 (Paralift
W01-358- 24.3 Ultra/High Lift) -ride
7862 bag

128

@ Boit or Stud 1/2-13
@ Combination Stud/Air Inlet Stud Outside Thread is 3/4-16

@ Threaded Hole 3/8-16 Blind Nut on Bead Plates 1/2-13 in Pistons
Studs Inside Thread (Air Inlet) is 1/4 N.P.T. Exceptions will be noted on Part View as @%

Hardware Key
() Air Inlet 1/4 N.P.T.

A No alignment specified-center stud mounting is standard




Convoluted Style Parts

BELLOW #
BEAD PLATE PISTON ASSEMBLY
g:slé::?ulg CROSS SECTION VIEW TOP VIEW BOTTOM VIEW wg;gn)ﬂ REPLACES
3187 3384
1450 - 1131 = =—11.31 -|
~=6.20= = 556 =—|
333C | endrickson A
: endrickson Aux.
W071873258 246 | 04808
3471
—1/2-13-UNC - 13.79 -
~16.00 <900 > |34
312 ¢ i _ NPT .
| Ridewell
W01-358- - 38.5 |1003587286C
7286 5.00 Superior
Min. Ht
._ L-' '....) :1 =1 *
3 -1/2-13-UNC
4299
3/8-24-UNF - 15.13- >
_~— 18 EQ Spaced .
~—16.00 >
312C #
W01-358- 26.5 |Superior
7761
(in-éludes—bolts, nuts &_washers}
I 16.00 >
312C A
W01-358- 4.30 15.1 | Superior
7915 Min. Ht
Y
(rubber bellows only)
3475 3476
-1/2-13-UNC - 16.50 - - 16.50 -
< //19.50 > <1200 > | 3/4 <1200 >
323c - =g | '/NPT
o~ o Ridewell
W(;1273:8 525 4003587274C

I
=

(7]
[=1]
(=
=
Q.
(7]
@
=
wn
=
D
e
=
o
=
=
[=]
(&)

@ Boit or Stud 1/2-13
@ Combination Stud/Air Inlet Stud Outside Thread is 3/4-16

@ Threaded Hole 3/8-16 Blind Nut on Bead Plates 1/2-13 in Pistons

Hardware Key

() Air Inlet 1/4 N.P.T.

A No alignment specified-center stud mounting is standard
Studs Inside Thread (Air Inlet) is 1/4 N.P.T. Exceptions will be noted on Part View as @%

129



Fwrestone

BELLOW #

BEAD PLATE PISTON ASSEMBLY
ASSEMBLY | CROSS SECTION VIEW TOP VIEW BOTTOM VIEW W(f;g;" REPLACES
ORDER NO.
3473 3474
19.00 > - 19.00 >
W01-358- s
7276 67.1 |Wabash
(4 PLY)
4305 4305
<~ 2513 — > < 2513 — >
s —— 23.50 —> < 23.50 —>
321C 4 ’-/::_“-'22" Z T Ottawa 53500516
o Pollard
W01-358- ' 428 14 lland Hitch 6764
7304 Supersedes 7320

] .
(includes—bolts, nuts & washers)

130

@ Boit or Stud 1/2-13

@ Combination Stud/Air Inlet Stud Outside Thread is 3/4-16

@ Threaded Hole 3/8-16 Blind Nut on Bead Plates 1/2-13 in Pistons

Hardware Key

() Air Inlet 1/4 N.P.T.
Studs Inside Thread (Air Inlet) is 1/4 N.P.T. Exceptions will be noted on Part View as @%

A No alignment specified-center stud mounting is standard




Convoluted Style Parts

BELLOW #

BEAD PLATE PISTON ASSEMBLY
g:.s;éz?\g CROSS SECTION VIEW TOP VIEW BOTTOM VIEW V\I(T::I)-IT REPLACES

«
1=}
=

=
S

(7]

@2

=

(7]

=
)

2

=
=
>
=
S

(&)

Hardware Key |
. Bolt or Stud 1/2-13 @ Threaded Hole 3/8-16 Blind Nut on Bead Plates 1/2-13 in Pistons ® Airinlet 1/4N.P.T. A No alignment specified-center stud mounting is standard ] 3]
@ Combination Stud/Air Inlet Stud Outside Thread is 3/4-16  Studs Inside Thread (Air Inlet) is 1/4 N.P.T. Exceptions will be noted on Part View as @%



/.

SPRINGS

Reading the parts
table for sleeve style springs

1 2 3 4 5 6 7
CAP | PISTON | BCR/
APPLICATIONS OR'()‘E,“UZ’fgs'V;‘)‘E“ CROSS SECTION VIEW DRAWING | DRAWING | LOGO |WEIGHT
NUMBER | NUMBER | COLOR
5.0 INF.
2.9 UNINE
|==—2.84 DIA.
1/8 NPTF !
3/4-16 H .62
x
7007 (AL) | 7023 (AL) | 115V
2270538 017 1503 | NBD-10010 | NBD-10071 | Maroon
3.38
e it
—>| 2.13DIA. |<—
1. Applications 4. Cap Drawing Number

In this section, we provide all the information that is known about
this specific application (i.e., model number, years of
manufacture, part numbers, Firestone reference numbers and
competitor numbers if known).

Order Number
This number identifies the specific assembly order number that
needs to be used for ordering purposes. It is important that the
complete order number is used to avoid any confusion, especially
with any type of electronic ordering. The complete order number
in the example is W02-358-7017.

Cross Section View

This section is a cross sectional
drawing of the Airide™ spring
showing dimensional information in
inches. The two heights shown to
the right of the drawing are for
extended and compressed
measurements uninflated. The part number shown at the left is
the last four digits of the A.O.N. (Airide™ Order Number). In the
example, W02-358-7017 is abbreviated to “7017" The last 7 digits
of the A.O.N. are stamped into the lip of the cap, around the
perimeter.

The AON number may also be stamped on the crimping.

o

Shown in this section of the table
above is the drawing number molded
into the material of most caps,
followed by an additional four digit
number enclosed in parentheses. The
drawing numbers will generally start
with the letters NBD. The four digit
number is a stores number for this
component, not an assembly identification number.

In this book you will see another notation following the four digit
number. This refers to the material that the cap is made of,
specifically aluminum or plastic.

Piston Drawing Number
This section refers to the piston end
of the sleeve. It is shown in the
same way as the cap information.

BCR/Logo Color

This dimension is the measurement
taken between the two metal rings
on each end of the assembly.

Note: BCR measurement on a

used Airide™ spring will be
somewhat shorter than specified in
this catalog. The Airide™ spring
shield logo color indicates a very
specific construction of the bellows.

Weight

This is the total weight of the
Airide™ spring assembly.




The components of sleeve style springs

D000 | 00000000000000000000¢

1. Combo Stud
Combination mounting stud and air fitting.

2. Blind Nut
A blind tapped hole in either the piston or cap.

3. Air Fitting Hole
When using a blind nut or stud instead of a
combo stud, a separate air fitting is required.

4. Clamp Plate
Also called the “Cap”, this is the upper aluminum
or plastic end. This provides the mounting
hardware, and normally the air fitting.

5. Bellows

»
=3
=

=
S

(7]

2

=

(7]
[
>
)

2

(7]

The heart of an Airide™ spring is the sleeve, or
bellows.

It is made of four layers: an inner liner of rubber,
two plies of cord reinforcement, and an outer
cover.

6. Piston

The lower end of the assembly that the rubber
rolls over is called the “piston”. This is also made
of either aluminum or plastic. It provides the
lower mounting hardware for the assembly.

7. Clamp Ring

These are the metal rings used to permanently
attach the bellows to the clamp plate and piston.

133



Fwrestone

ASSEMBLY CAP PISTON BCR
ORDER NO CROSS SECTION VIEW DRAWING | DRAWING | LOGO | WEIGHT APPLICATIONS
NO. NO. COLOR
[ 5.8 UNINF -—
- 450 ——
- 175
+ +—1/4 NPTF
|
W01-358- FREIGHTLINER / WESTERN STAR
7025 o 3030 3025 38 | sty #25 bellows)
MIN. HT.
!
— 3/8-16 x
-— 75— 62 DEEP
2.9 UNINF, ————m=—
o T
00
W02-358- 7.25 7018 7052 5.25” 07 |LINKMANUFACTURING LTD
7086 240 [ NBD-10218 | NBD-10552 | Orange : 1102-0025 (Ford)
3/4-16 — 62
1/8 NPTF ’
== 2,88 DIA.
[—— 2.9 UNINF. ——==
2.84 DIA.
iy AR T
W02-358- 7068 7083 6” 07 [LINKMANUFACTURING LTD
7046 778 NBD-10470 | NBD-13727 | Orange : 1102-0022 (Ford, Frt. GMC, Pete)
24
I
148
3/8-16x 88
.G{iSI%E}P l ‘
[—-— 2.90 DIA. —--|
[—— 2.9 UNINF. ——==—
—2.84 DIA, —==d 1BNPTF
Y
75
W02-358- 7074 7083 6" 07 [LINKMANUFACTURING LTD
7079 s NBD-11636 | NBD-13727 | Orange : 1102-0026 (Nav.)
2.40
H o)
i 148
s AUy o1y
(TH'D 1.7
:l 2.93 4'-‘
-
134 INF. - Inflated (Max.) / UNINF. - Uninflated / (P)-Plastic / (AL)-Aluminum / BCR - Between Clamp Rings / N/A - Not Available




Sleeve Style Parts

ASSEMBLY CAP PISTON BCR
CROSS SECTION VIEW DRAWING | DRAWING | LOGO | WEIGHT APPLICATIONS
ORDER NO.
NO. NO. COLOR
29 UNINF. ——=
"“2 BW— 8-16
.50 DEEP
E
LINK MANUFACTURING LTD
1102-0020 (NAV.) see 1102-0023
? 1102-0023 (Ford, Frt, GMC, KW, Nav.,
W02-358- 240 7018 7052 6.75” 07 |vowo
NBD-10218 NBD-10552 Orange '
7001 g COMFORT RIDE
1.48 WlSE
34-16 —] j_ﬁ;
1/8 NPTF —
t==— 2 B8 DIA.
——1/8 NPTF
— 29UNINF /" e
— 284 / -
1 3/4-16 UNF
|
W02-358- | a0 7015 7083 7.00” 07 |SEARS/DURAFORM
7150 1 220 NBD-10239 | NBD-13727 [ Orange ' $13384 (W02-811-7150)
1.48 Y
i
- 2.90\\ —~—
- 3/8-16 UNC x
.88 DEEP
~=— 2.9 UNINF. —=— 2
£
=] &% 3!816UNC>< ©
50 DEEP =
(7]
D
2
FREIGHTLINER / STERLING 2
W02-358- o2p 7018 7052 7.25” {9 |18-45068-000 Steriing Day Cab «
7901 I I NBD-10218 | NBD-10552 | Orange ¢ | 0id Ford # P/N F6HT5C06CAB
HN-80 Day Cab (1996 & later)
K “_!
.62- | 3;4 16 UNF
- 2.33 = NYLON
£.1/8 NPTE JAMNUT
2.90 UNINF, ——==]
2.84 DIA, I a
r jf i
950 PETERBILT
W02-358- 250 7014 6996 7.50” 1 20-16754
6754 NBD-10082 NBD-13499 Orange Day Cab (1994 & later)
NYLON Dynacraft D5000-2250
WASHER g
14- —LL
X100 i 125
TH'D MIN.
1/8 NPTF —
o
INF. - Inflated (Max.) / UNINF. - Uninflated  /  (P) - Plastic (AL) - Aluminum / BCR - Between Clamp Rings  /  N/A - Not Available 135



Fwrestone

ASSEMBLY CAP PISTON BCR
ORDER NO CROSS SECTION VIEW DRAWING | DRAWING | LOGO | WEIGHT APPLICATIONS
NO. NO. COLOR
f-—— 2.0 UNINF, ———=
3/8-16x | | 1/8 NPT
54 DEEP AIR INLET
W02-358- 7068 7083 7.50” 07 |3TS
7100 950 NBD-10470 NBD-13727 Orange ' W02-T03-7100
240
i
1.48
3/8-16x
.65DEIEP '
(o) F 2.90 DIA. ——l ‘
—»=— 29 UNINF (=
= 309 ‘= '
M1 65
A
8.50 PETERBILT
W02'358' Y 2.20 6991 6996 7.50" 1 ﬁaﬂsgi?tﬁHighway
7155 ] I i di NBD-14314 NBD-13499 Orange Front Support Spring
| " ! Dynacraft D5000-2253
i ‘ 4 3/4-16 UNF
NYLON NUT
- /290 -
1/8 NPT
T e
84 DIA
3/4-16— | 62
11.81
W02-358- b 7015 7033 8.25” 1o |SEARS/DURAFORM
7041 T NBD-10239 | NBD-10238 | Orange : S8645 (W02-811-7041)
1/2-13 w
THREADED
[.Bi‘:'%EEEP] i_
—= 212 DIA.
fe— 2.9 UNINF.
2.8401A.j
- |50
NATIONAL SEATING
W02-358- 1170 7042 6896 8.25" 13 |324663-01 (W02-N19-7059)
7059 |.5.06 NBD-10409 | NBD-12708 | Orange : 328035-01 (W02-N19-7069)
329666-01 (W02-N19-7084)
3.13
V8 NPT | =
] 74 i
3.20 DIA,
o
136 INF. - Inflated (Max.) / UNINF. - Uninflated / (P)-Plastic / (AL)-Aluminum / BCR - Between Clamp Rings /  N/A - Not Available




Sleeve Style Parts

ASSEMBLY CAP PISTON BCR
CROSS SECTION VIEW DRAWING | DRAWING | LOGO | WEIGHT APPLICATIONS
ORDER NO.
NO. NO. COLOR
— 2.9 UNINF, —=—
43—1&4?}:50 i
A0
W02-358- n 7042 6896 9.00” 13 |NATIONAL SEATING
7058 66 NBD-10409 | NBD-12708 | Orange ' 324662-01 (W02-N19-7058)
: 52
|=— 2.9 UNINF. —=
2.84 DIA; i
W21-760- 7007 7054 9.25”
7076 s NBD-10010 | NBD-10795 | Orange | 028 |RIPERITE
1 1
me WLRW |
L oy YT
a2 G JNINF, — =i %
=284 DIA-— | 3/8-16x P
z 50 DEEP =
S z
D
=
2
W02-358- 1328 7018 7041 9.25” 12 lwise @
7054 NBD-10218 | NBD-10215 | Orange :
’.3.51
3/4-16 15
1.!‘8NPIF]--/ 1_
~e={ 211 DIA, j==-
[=—2.90 UNINF.—={
2.84 DIA =
- =50
|'_'|
W02-358- 13.40 6997 7041 9.62” {9 [LINKMANUFACTURING LTD
7098 —Tm NBD-13262 | NBD-10215 | Orange : 1102-0027
H. 351
l |
) ]
34-16 75
1BNPTET5 g mn.l: I
Bl
INF. - Inflated (Max.) / UNINF. - Uninflated / (P)-Plastic / (AL)- Aluminum / BCR - Between Clamp Rings /  N/A - Not Available 137



Fwrestone

ASSEMBLY CAP PISTON BCR
ORDER NO CROSS SECTION VIEW DRAWING | DRAWING | LOGO | WEIGHT APPLICATIONS
NO. NO. COLOR
2.9 UNINF. -]
i _pgon |
3/4-16 62
KNOEDLER
. 7010 AL (use 7040) (W02-K50-7060)
SEARS / DURAFORM
W02-358- 7015 7033 10.00” 19 |sss88
7040 5% | NBD-10239 | NBD-10238 Orange '
B SEATS
707338
AIR FLEX
\ as
e LAY 44
= 212014 b=
r=— 2.9 UNINF.—
a6y A28 DA VBNPT
.54 DEEP AR INLET
W02-358- 7068 7033 10.00” 19 [3Ts
7049 19,86 NBD-10470 | NBD-10238 | Orange ' W02-T03-7049
.51
1/2-13x
87 DEEP——
—=i 2.11 DIA. l=—
t—32 0 LININF, —=—
- 2.84 DIA
- '.;D-l — %0
W02-358- 1370 7042 7047 10.00” 1o |NATIONAL SEATING
7055 AN NBD-10409 | NBD-10526 | Orange ' 7050 Plastic (use 7055)
;ﬂ\ 351
|,
1/8 NPT L"_Uil =0
AIR INLET ot
t— 2.9 UNINF, —==—f
e R
W02-358- 128% 7068 6896 10.00” 13 3-T'S
7149 : hT. 6o NBD-10470 | NBD-12708 | Orange : W02-T03-7149
3.13
1/8 NPT 52
—~3.20 DIA, —=—]
—
138 INF. - Inflated (Max.) /  UNINF. - Uninflated (P) - Plastic  /  (AL) - Aluminum / BCR - Between Clamp Rings /  N/A - Not Available




Sleeve Style Parts

ASSEMBLY CAP PISTON BCR
CROSS SECTION VIEW DRAWING | DRAWING | LOGO | WEIGHT APPLICATIONS
ORDER NO.
NO. NO. COLOR
|=— 2.9 UNINF, —==—
2.84 DIA T
B8 =75 [T Ak WLET
W02-358- 7013 7023 11.00”
7073 4 [ NBD-10183 | NBD-10071 | Orange | 4  |CARECONCEPT
3.40
1/2-13%
87 DEEP ——=
—={ 212DIA F=—o
f—— 5.0 UNINF, ——==
1/8 NPTE - - 546 DIA
o 1.75/= 1
3/4-16T—= | 1.00
PETERBILT
W02-358- s 7066 7059 16.37” 39 02-02031
9901 7.05 NAD-25400 NBD-11340 Orange ' Front Axle Air Spring (production-1989 to
1992)
|‘|‘|| Ilﬂ 5.80
19 |
Ls.luﬁx'?%%lﬁép
2.9 UNINF, ———==t £
2.84 DIA, | am. [
M T F
l' I H [ 'l g
g
W02-358- 221 7014 7049 7.00" P 2
7031 NBD-10082 | NBD-10549 | Green ' oy 154,007
1.48
3/4-16— ! | 62
1/8 NPT—
AIR INLET ==— 288 DIA,
2.9 UNINF.—=—i
50
50— f—-— |
_ !
i
W02-358- ! 7042 6979 7.00” - %ng
7209 890 | NBD-10409 | FIP-100105 | Green | fwozs12-7209)
1
I
;o i
g IR
]
INF. - Inflated (Max.) / UNINF. - Uninflated / (P)-Plastic / (AL)-Aluminum / BCR - Between Clamp Rings / N/A - Not Available 139



Fwrestone

ASSEMBLY CAP PISTON BCR
CROSS SECTION VIEW DRAWING | DRAWING | LOGO | WEIGHT APPLICATIONS
ORDER NO.
NO. NO. COLOR
2.9 UNINF. —=]
rz.a_qum.ﬁﬂ
Haes 50
N
W02-358- 1380 6997 7047 9.87” 19 |LINKMANUFACTURING LTD
7106 ﬂ— ~ NBD-13262 | NBD-10526 Green ' 1102-0030 (Pete.)
\ 35
- 1
1/8 NPTF4- ] 75
- 5 I
= 2.10 DIA. =
re— 2.9 UNINF. —=—
Eﬁ%
W02-358- 7013 7023 11.5” wa  |ARFLEX
7085 5% NBD-10183 | NBD-10071 | Green (W02-A05-7085)
11
1/2-13x | l [
WOk =-{ 2120IA, b=
2.9 UNINF,
-358- . MACK
W02-358 7005 7049 6.25 13 ook
7007 NBD-9930 | NBD-10549 Red oy 156.067
62
r~=— 290 DIA.
—m= 29 UNINF f=——
M3 T g
|1 .60
W02-358- 298 6990 7052 8.00” FREIGHTLINER / STERLING
7204 ¢ " [WeD-13706 | NBD-10852 | Red 1.4 Sterling Actera
™M I
=
l i\.‘-\.___‘. ..I
™ NYLON
_i/gNPT  3/4-16 UNF

140 INF. - Inflated (Max.) / UNINF. - Uninflated / (P)-Plastic / (AL)-Aluminum / BCR - Between Clamp Rings / N/A - Not Available



Sleeve Style Parts

ASSEMBLY CAP PISTON BCR
CROSS SECTION VIEW DRAWING | DRAWING | LOGO | WEIGHT APPLICATIONS
ORDER NO.
NO. NO. COLOR
f— 2.9 UNINF, ——=
3/4-16 — % | 8
it
W02-358- 1400 7015 7033 10” 19 [LINKMANUFACTURING LTD
7080 40 NBD-10239 | NBD-10238 Red ' 1102-0031 (Frt.)
29 UNINF, ——=f
2.84 DIA.
e |
/ 50
W02-358- 7042 6998 7.5 07  [NATIONAL SEATING
7070 NBD-10409 | NBD-12802 Pink : 2123403 (W02-N19-7070)
53
1/8 NPTF *
(2]
=
[\
o.
=~ 2.9 UNINF = 2
1,»’3Nir-'-;‘r'—!—" 28 I 50 &
O A o 2
2
W02-358- 7050 7033 13.38” Lo [LINKMANUFACTURING LTD @
7116 4os | NBD-10604 | NBD-10238 | PINK < |1101-0030
1/2-13x I |.1Jg-[.-|
8:: EP I|I| = |||I =
ﬁ.‘?.l‘hml;ﬁ'lr'l l
~ 21 0.
[~—— 2.9 UNINF, ——==
A
W02-358- 7068 7083 6.5” SEARS / DURAFORM
7035 seo [ TNBD-10470 | WBD-13727 | white | 7 [SRMeasiiies
i
1.48
8-16x B8
65 DEEP 1
(THD) | e—2.90 DIA. —=] i
]
INF. - Inflated (Max.) / UNINF.-Uninflated / (P)-Plastic / (AL)-Aluminum / BCR - Between Clamp Rings / N/A - Not Available 141



Fwrestone

ASSEMBLY CAP PISTON BCR
ORDER NO CROSS SECTION VIEW DRAWING | DRAWING | LOGO | WEIGHT APPLICATIONS
NO. NO. COLOR
—=—  29UNINE. -
|
i
l
i FREIGHTLINER
W02-358- 6987 6986 6.5 18-29919-000
= 1.2 C Class & A COE (W02-377-
7206 NBD-15430 | NBD-15431 | White 723*2”)’20523;(,;2}}2{ (
(replaces 7202)
\— PUSH TO
CONNECT
AIR FITTING
2.9 UNINF——=—
2.84 DIA:
~150~= *
WO e LTS Y
7087 NBD-10409 | NBD-12802 [ White ' PP 0980 & fater)
2.9 UNINF, ————==
o
Jamt I
W02-358- A 7018 7052 7.75 07 [LINKMANUFACTURING LTD
7075 NBD-10218 | NBD-10552 White : 1102-0048
3/4-16 —7 -52—
1/8 NPTF —
~—=— 73 88 DIA.
e 2.9 UNINF, ———==]
. 284 DIA,
he
W02-358- T 7068 7083 7.75” 07 |3Ts
7103 975 | NBD-10470 | NBD-13727 White : W02-T03-7103
240
i
3/8-16x 14
.65 DEEP '
{THD) |e—2000i8 —=] A
o
142 INF. - Inflated (Max.) / UNINF. - Uninflated / (P)-Plastic / (AL)-Aluminum / BCR - Between Clamp Rings / N/A - Not Available




Sleeve Style Parts

ASSEMBLY CAP PISTON BCR
ORDER NO CROSS SECTION VIEW DRAWING | DRAWING | LOGO | WEIGHT APPLICATIONS
NO. NO. COLOR
— 2 0 UNINF A —=—
biiy AR
I
W02-358- 7013 7054 8.0” 07 [ARFLEX
7037 - NBD-10183 | NBD-10795 White : (W02-A05-7037)
50
3/8-16x
50 DEEP |
—= 255DIA |=—
2.9 UNINF, ———==
2,84 DIA,
’*"150}" f
= 50
W02-358- 7042 7052 8”
7061 NBD-10409 | NBD-10552 | White 0.7 [C.E WHITE
—— 2 88 DIA. —*=—{
i 2.9 UNINF, —=—f [7]
=284 DIA. =
*-.4 r-l-— | 5 n“_’
=
(/)
D
FREIGHTLINER §
Link (1102-0047 —
W02-358- 1440 6997 7041 012" |, i ) »
7074 NBD-13262 | NBD-10215 | White : LINK MANUFACTURING LTD
1102-0045
. 1102-0047 (Frt.)
\/
3.’4-16—I JI 75
VBNPTE % i e
2.9 UNINE
1/8 NPT f— 2,84 DIA-
AIR INLET
3/4-16 __.!"2
2}
LINK MANUFACTURING LTD
1102-0040
W02-358- 7007 7023 10.87” 15
7012 is2 [ NBD10010 | NBD-10071 White . RIDE-RITE
= T VANTAGE WHEEL CHAIR
338
e H
—=] 2.13DIA, |a-
1
INF. - Inflated (Max.) / UNINF. - Uninflated / (P)-Plastic / (AL)-Aluminum / BCR - Between Clamp Rings / N/A - Not Available 143



Fwrestone

ASSEMBLY CAP PISTON BCR
CROSS SECTION VIEW DRAWING | DRAWING | LOGO | WEIGHT APPLICATIONS
ORDER NO.
NO. NO. COLOR
r— 2.9 LININF. —==
. 2.84 DIA. 118 NPT
mel N —75 Ry
CARE CONCEPT
7022 AL (use 7032)
W02-358- 7068 7033 10.87” 19
7032 | Y& | NBD-10470 | NBD-10238 | White ' INDEPENDENT MOBILITY
I 3-T'S
35
1/2-13x j N 1
% DEEE-—I 2.11 DIA. b=
t—a—— 2.9 UNINF, ——=—
A}!RBFHETFF b= 2.84 DIA.
3/4-16 %j {; | 62
W02-358- 7015 7033 10.87”
7042 1 [NBD-10239 | NBD-10238 | White 12 [COMFORT RIDE
1 ﬂ “V
[ a5
1/2-13x W 'I ;
87 DEEPM. J 1
—={ 212DIA |=—o
f=— 2.9 UNINF. —=—y
F%ﬂd ?—lflsu |
Al
W02-358- 1443 7042 7041 10.87” {9 |LINKMANUFACTURING LTD
7045 FT ' NBD-10409 | NBD-10215 White : 1102-0042 (Western Star)
1 isn
f.’ 1
3/4-16 B 75
1BNPT | T
AIR INLET 211 DIA, b=—
f=— 2.9 UNINF. —={
T |y
a0
 —
W02-358- 1443 6997 7047 10.87” 19 |LINKMANUFACTURING LTD
7056 | NBD-13262 | NBD-10526 White ' 1102-0043 (Frt. KW, Mack)
/1 351
ARNE 75
.2.1'1?%m —
-
/ UNINF. - Uninflated / (P)-Plastic / (AL)-Aluminum / BCR - Between Clamp Rings / N/A - Not Available

144

INF. - Inflated (Max.)




Sleeve Style Parts

ASSEMBLY CAP PISTON BCR
CROSS SECTION VIEW DRAWING | DRAWING | LOGO | WEIGHT APPLICATIONS
ORDER NO.
NO. NO. COLOR
1/8 NPTF
—3/8-16 UNC x
50 DEEP
— =— 2.9 UNINF.
- | =t 2.84
EIE“‘ ‘: SEARS/DURAFORM
W02-358- 7068 7033 10.87 (4 516894 (W02-811-7151)
7151 NBD-10470 | NBD-10238 | White ' Piston Adaptor
7802/NBD 14989
[y SPYT,
L1/2-13 UNC x
50 DEEP
—m— 2 9 UNINF -—
- 284 e
1
50
]
W02-358- 6978 7033 11.12” ’ %Tg
7208 FIP-100102 | NBD-10238 | White (W02-812:7208)
L)
1/2-13UNC X f—d
.80 DEEP - 211 ==
fa—— 2.0 UNINF, ——=={ %
2.84 DIA. —-—i
smz:—%ﬂ%ﬁfﬂ s
_ 2
(/)
D
=
2
W02-358- 7013 7023 11.5” 15 |ARFLEX @
7067 1940 | NBD-10183 | NBD-10071 White : (W02-A05-7067)
} an
1/2-13x
.80 DEEP—t—==;
= 212DIA, |=-—
f— 2.9 UNINF, —=={
I—o—2.34DiA.
%%Eﬁ%-mmn
W02-358- 7068 7033 11.75” - CARE CONCEPT
7029 _Tﬁs NBD-10470 | NBD-10238 | White ' INDEPENDENT MOBILITY
@ 3-51
1/2-13x 1
.80 DEEP ¥
| 2,11 DIA, b
1

INF. - Inflated (Max.) / UNINF.- Uninflated / (P)-Plastic / (AL)-Aluminum / BCR - Between Clamp Rings /  N/A - Not Available 145



Fwrestone

ASSEMBLY CAP PISTON BCR
CROSS SECTION VIEW DRAWING | DRAWING | LOGO | WEIGHT APPLICATIONS
ORDER NO.
NO. NO. COLOR
- 2.9 UNINF, ——=—y
JBNPTF | [ 284 DIA
, il
3/4-16 62
F‘E EIr
W02-358- 15.08 7007 7023 11.5” 15  [mAck
7017 389 NBD-10010 [ NBD-10071 | Maroon : 2270538
] 2130A =
[=e—> 2.0 UNINF. —=
1/8 NPT | 1'7653
AR INLET T 1
50
COMFORT RIDE
W02-358- 7009 7044 7.25” n/a
4003 10.50 NBD-10049 NBD-10514 Yellow SEARS / DURAFORM
S04 $6197 (W02-811-4003)
2.87
3/8-16x
.75 DEEP
—= 138 DA |
29 UNINF | ————
I—-——2_34 Df;“/—‘ 3/8-16x
.50 DEEA
KENWORTH
KW Aerocab (mid 1999 & earlier’
W02-358- 7018 7052 7.75” 07 |Link (1102-0((J74|1) 0
7064 NBD-10218 | NBD-10552 | Yellow '
LINK MANUFACTURING LTD
1102-0074 (KW, MARMON)
3/4-16 —
1/8 NPT—
AIR INLET
3/8-16x_|
54 DEEP
LINK MANUFACTURING LTD
1102-0075 (Nav.
W02-358- 7068 7083 7.75" 0 (e
7108 NBD-10470 | NBD-13727 | VYellow : MILSCO
07067A
GY 185-057
3/8-16x
.65 DEEP
(THD)  jew— 2,90 DIA, —m=] i

146 INF. - Inflated (Max.) / UNINF. - Uninflated / (P)-Plastic / (AL)-Aluminum / BCR - Between Clamp Rings / N/A - Not Available



Sleeve Style Parts

ASSEMBLY CAP PISTON BCR
ORDER No.|  CROSS SECTION VIEW DRAWING | DRAWING | LOGO | WEIGHT APPLICATIONS
NO. NO. COLOR
29 UNINF, ———==
3.09—= i
60
KENWORTH
KW A b (mid 1999 & lat
W02-358- e 6990 6894 7.87" o |trosoo
7109 _ NBD-13706 NBD-14218 Yellow
R LINK MANUFACTURING LTD
1.48 1102-0077 (KW)
il I
60
\___ o 1= PUSHTO
| - "1 CONNECT
AIR FITTING
—— 29 UNINF . —
2.84 DIA.
] AR NLET
AIR FLEX
W02-358- 7013 7054 8.0 14 [7048AL (use 7038)
7038 NBD-10183 NBD-10795 Yellow '
10 DONVEL
250
i
3/8-16x ; b
50 DEEP(THD) !
—= 2330A |=— A
2.9 UNINF, ——=] o
’ws_ug—-— * E
80 i
=
(7]
[-*]
>
[-T)
W02-358- oo 6987 6986 8.0” FREIGHTLINER / WESTERN STAR &
7205 NBD-15430 | NBD-16431 | yellow | 2 [Corsilaton
LZ.S& DIA: CONNECT
AIR FITTING
2.9 UNINF, ————==
[roosomel | i
=t
W02-358- 1025 7018 7052 8.25”
7082 240 ["NBD-10218 | NBD-10552 | Vellow 0.7  |FREIGHTLINER / WESTERN STAR
11
3/4-16 — B2
iy sy T
L

INF. - Inflated (Max.) / UNINF.- Uninflated / (P)-Plastic / (AL)-Aluminum / BCR - Between Clamp Rings /  N/A - Not Available 147



Fwrestone

ASSEMBLY CAP PISTON BCR
ORDER NO CROSS SECTION VIEW DRAWING | DRAWING | LOGO | WEIGHT APPLICATIONS
NO. NO. COLOR
fe— 2.9 LININF, —=i
ks
S L
PETERBILT
W02-358- 10 7014 7069 10” 29-03200
7036 NBD-10082 NBD-12816 Vellow 14 ll;?é-rbunt-nghway Cab/Sleeper 1993 &
Uni-built ft Support Spring 7155
349
2 |
P
| e
VBNPTF 5 o8 otk e NOT L
e 3 G JNINF, e
L ey |
Bai1s : %”% _| &2
W02-358- 7007 7023 10.0” 15 |LINK MANUFACTURING LTD
7024 W | NBD-10010 | NBD-10071 Yellow : 1102-0071
_‘[
( 3.36
: L '
Pl \V(\V |
—=! 213DIA. b=
=— 2.9 UNINF, —=]
= 2,84 DIA.
%i%%‘%"#%‘ AR WL
W02-358- 7013 7023 11.5”
7043 539 [TNBD-10183 | NBD-10071 | Vellow | 4 [PONVEL
in
1/2-13x
.80 DEEP
—={ 212DIA |=—
f=—— 2.9 UNINF. —=—
BN ] 284 nrn.‘i‘ .'
i [ L
—by
AIR FLEX
7014 AL (use 7044
W02-358- we | 7015 7033 115" ' fioe 7044
7044 4.04 NBD-10239 NBD-10238 Yellow ) LINK MANUFACTURING LTD
| 1102-0070
7014 AL (use 7044)
\ 351|
80 tep LIWJ 5 8
: —{ 212DIA =
—
148 INF. - Inflated (Max.) / UNINF. - Uninflated / (P)-Plastic / (AL)-Aluminum / BCR - Between Clamp Rings / N/A - Not Available




Sleeve Style Parts

ASSEMBLY CAP PISTON BCR
CROSS SECTION VIEW DRAWING | DRAWING | LOGO | WEIGHT APPLICATIONS
ORDER NO.
NO. NO. COLOR
— 2.9 UNINF, —=={
b= 2 84 DIA, = 1B NPTF
75 -J 5 .75
T &
NAVISTAR
Link 1102-0076
W02-358- 7074 7033 11.5” Link 1101-0043
7081 | % [NBD-11636 | NBD-10238 | Yelow | 2 |SY'SV0%
- LINK MANUFACTURING LTD
1102-0076 (NAV.)
\ | 3.51
LAY |
1,"21]31}‘.—}]. _J| A
SDEEE 2.1:Dm.|--
- 3/8-16 UNC X
— 28 /= ignere
‘ ”
W02-358- 7068 7083 6.50 1 KNOEDLER
7152 759 NBD-10470 | NBD-13727 Blue 100095-000 (W02-K50-7152)
!
3/8-16 UNC x
88 DEEP
2.9 UNINF, ————= %
2.84 DIA. L 8- S
™" T £
[ z
D
=
KENWORTH 8
W02-358- T 7018 7052 8.75” 07 KWCSA (Link 1102-0083) 7
7092 21| NBD-10218 | NBD-10552 | Blue " |LINK MANUFACTURING LTD
1102-0083 (KW)
3/4-16 —| 62
T von i I
2.90 UNINF. ——==~
l——s.ng—- *
Ul] s
- ==y
-358- . PETERBILT
W02-358 13.80 6991 6891 100 1.4 29-06016
7093 . ntiie NBD-14314 | NBD-14589 Blue Model 387 (new in 1999)
, 3.16
CONNECT H | 9
AIR FITTING 230
]
INF. - Inflated (Max.) / UNINF.- Uninflated / (P)-Plastic / (AL)-Aluminum / BCR - Between Clamp Rings /  N/A - Not Available 149



Fwrestone

ASSEMBLY CAP PISTON BCR
ORDER NO CROSS SECTION VIEW DRAWING | DRAWING | LOGO | WEIGHT APPLICATIONS
NO. NO. COLOR
2.9 UNINF—=—
fm— 2.84 == -3/8-16 UNC x
=1 50 DEEP
sl
U l
FREIGHTLINER / STERLING
W02-358- P, 7255 7018 7052 10.25” 1o |18-42609-000 Sterling Sleeper
7200 v NBD-10218 | NBD-10552 Blue : Old Ford # P/N F6HT5C063BA
HN-80 Sleeper (1996 & later)
1 i, | b 1.48 1
i |
1 / H\ |
62 ~ 3/4-16 UNF
—/ 288 = NYLON
1/8 NPTF  JAMNUT
|-- 2.9 UNINF. —==—
FREIGHTLINER
W02-358- 6987 6986 10.75” 19 |18-40977-000
7207 NBD-15430 NBD-15431 Blue ) Centruy Class St
(Supersedes by 7111)
AIR FITTING
f—— 2.9 UNINF, ——=j
2.84 DIA. FUANETE
. Lt
3/4-16 l 6.3
=%
W02-358- i) 7015 7033 11.5” 1o |LINKMANUFACTURING LTD
7083 NBD-10239 | NBD-10238 Blue : 1102-0081 (Frt.)
351
11213 _ l
.80 DEEP -
={ 211DIA, |f=—
e 2.9 UNINF, —
-2.84DIA-— | 3/8-16x
I~ [ 50DEEP
KENWORTH
T2000-1998 & late
W02-358- N 7018 7047 11.75” 19 |unk(ii02-0082) r
7110 E! NBD-10218 | NBD-10526 | Blue :
LINK MANUFACTURING LTD
3 1102-0082 (KW)
\ ]
ll'.ﬁ"mjj_l__
1/8 NPTF = | NG
75| ¥
——1 210 DIA, [=—
150 INF. - Inflated (Max.) / UNINF. - Uninflated / (P)-Plastic / (AL)-Aluminum / BCR - Between Clamp Rings /  N/A - Not Available




Sleeve Style Parts

ASSEMBLY CAP PISTON BCR
CROSS SECTION VIEW DRAWING | DRAWING | LOGO | WEIGHT APPLICATIONS
ORDER NO.
NO. NO. COLOR
f=——— 5.5 UNINF, ——==
5.46 DIA 3/8-16x
/:{—-.SBDEEP
g 1
W02-358- 1150 6700 6897 8 LINK MANUFACTURING LTD
9902 f NBD-13938 | NBD-13939 N/A 1102-0080
% 2.;5
3/4-16 — 75
1/8 NPTF —_-"3 —
TAPERED (127/95)
p— 4.8 UNINF. ——=
_ —ATBDA |
Ny
i ﬁ g7 U &
W21-760- 13,80 6988 7572 9.9” RIDE-RITE
9000 “% I"NBD-15305 | NBD-14048 N/A (Long Part)
_5€%EE;4~T3§QQ|A.—-J
TAPERED (110/70)
4.8 UNINF, %
’-fmsnn\:l _ o
E?E}gs Il \ 2 75—t | H;I‘}IIZTIF g.
FU H By &
=
2
W21-760- 11.80 6988 7572 7.9” RIDE-RITE @
9001 '1“0 NBD-15305 | NBD-14048 N/A (Short Part)
)‘\‘ 3.22
i 1
3/8-16x%
56 DEEP ﬁgm__]
TAPERED (110/70)
le—— 4.8 UNINF. ——=
—— 4.76 DIA.
e I A
QEEE g ¥ 8 }L |
W21-760- 6988 7572 8.9” RIDE-RITE
9002 | #0 [ NBD-15305 | NBD-14048 N/A (Medium Part)
)| /I l 3.22
""l |L l
f mlw 1
3/8-16x ' b
SGDEEP APE :IOI?(}]
Bl
INF. - Inflated (Max.) / UNINF. - Uninflated / (P)-Plastic / (AL)- Aluminum / BCR - Between Clamp Rings /  N/A - Not Available 151



Fwrestone

ASSEMBLY CAP PISTON BCR
ORDER NO CROSS SECTION VIEW DRAWING | DRAWING | LOGO | WEIGHT APPLICATIONS
NO. NO. COLOR
f=— 6.0 UNINF. ——=
I—-—S.QD DiA. _gj,gripsn
1B [ mEr
W21-760- b 7526 7571 12.8” RIDE-RITE
9011 I [ NBD-14584 NAD-28088 N/A W21-760-9010 (use 9011)
‘ ‘ 492
[ )
A [l ™S 11
I——G.nu rrp—
TAPERED (140/95)
~——6.94 UNINF—
l»s.sa—-
HENDRICKSON TRUCK
W26-358- 6711 6890 12.13” 47 [59823-2 (W26-455-9911)
9911 1 1550 NAD-30942 NAD-30940 N/A '
f 5.89 (FREIGHTLINER FRONT)
3.81
FANS
| 1.05
———5.50 ——= 1
—=——6.94 UNINF——=
|—-—6.36——-—
HENDRICKSON TRUCK
W26-358- 6713 6888 12.13” 47 [607502 (W26-455-9913)
9913 | 1550 [ NAD-30942 | NAD-31336 N/A '
5.12 (VOLVO FRONT)
3.|s1
1.05
—~— (.50 —
—~——6.94 UNINF ——
‘-—6.;58—-—
HENDRICKSON TRUCK
W26-358- 6714 6888 12.13” 47 [64075:2 (W26-455-9912)
9912 1550 [ NAD-30942 | NAD-31336 N/A '
5.2 (BLUEBIRD)
3.f1
1.05
6.50 '
—
152 INF. - Inflated (Max.) / UNINF. - Uninflated / (P)-Plastic / (AL)-Aluminum / BCR - Between Clamp Rings / N/A - Not Available




Sleeve Style Parts

T CAP PISTON | BCR

ORDER NO. CROSS SECTION VIEW DRAWING | DRAWING | LOGO | WEIGHT APPLICATIONS
NO. NO. COLOR

£

e

[-*)

=

7]

S

2

7

]

INF. - Inflated (Max.) / UNINF. - Uninflated / (P)-Plastic / (AL)-Aluminum / BCR - Between Clamp Rings / N/A - Not Available 153



Fwrestone

Sleeve Cross Reference by Manufacturer

Ma':,ua';c:;::::h':fme Firestone AON | Page # Ma':,ua';c:;::::h':fme Firestone AON | Page #
3-TS FREIGHTLINER (cont.)
W02-T03-7100 W02-358-7100 | 136 18-40977-000 (Century Class) W02-358-7207 | 150
W02-T03-7049 W02-358-7049 | 138 FREIGHTLINER / STERLING
W02-T03-7149 W02-358-7149 | 138 18-45068-000 Sterling Day Cab | W02-358-7201 | 135
W02-T03-7103 W02-358-7103 | 142 18-43472-000 Sterling Actera W02-358-7204 | 140
W02-358-7032 | 144 18-42609-000 Sterling Sleeper | W02-358-7200 | 150
AIR FLEX FREIGHTLINER / WESTERN STAR
(W02-A05-7085) W02-358-7085 | 140 (style #25 bellows) W01-358-7025 | 134
(W02-A05-7037) W02-358-7037 | 143 Constellation W02-358-7205 | 147
(W02-A05-7067) W02-358-7067 | 145 W02-358-7082 | 147
7048 AL (use 7038) W02-358-7038 | 147 GOODYEAR
7014 AL (use 7044) W02-358-7044 | 148 GY 154-007 W02-358-7031 | 139
W02-358-7040 | 138 GY 155-040 W02-358-7087 | 142
C. E. WHITE GY 1S5-057 W02-358-7108 | 146
W02-358-7061 | 143 GY 1S6-067 W02-358-7007 | 140
CARE CONCEPT GY 1S5-038 W02-358-7081 | 149
W02-358-7073 | 139 HENDRICKSON TRUCK
7022 AL (use 7032) W02-358-7032 | 144 59823-2 (\W26-455-9911) W26-358-9911 | 152
W02-358-7029 | 145 60750-2 (W26-455-9913) W26-358-9913 | 152
COMFORT RIDE 64075-2 (W26-455-9912) W26-358-9912 | 152
W02-358-7042 | 144 INDEPENDENT MOBILITY
W02-358-4003 | 146 W02-358-7032 | 144
W02-358-7001 | 135 W02-358-7029 | 145
DONVEL KENWORTH
W02-358-7038 | 148 KW Aerocab (mid 1999 & earlier) | W02-358-7064 | 146
W02-358-7043 | 148 KW Aerocab (mid 1999 & later) | W02-358-7109 | 147
DYNACRAFT KWCSA (Link 1102-0083) W02-358-7092 | 149
D5000-2250 W02-358-6754 | 135 T2000-1998 & later W02-358-7110 | 150
D5000-2253 W02-358-7155 | 136 KNOEDLER
FREIGHTLINER 7010 AL (use 7040) (W02-K50-7060)[ W02-358-7040 | 138
18-29919-000 (Century Class) W02-358-7206 | 142 100095-000 (W02-K50-7152) W02-358-7152 | 149
FLD (1988 & later) W02-358-7087 | 142
Link (1102-0047) W02-358-7074 | 143

154




Sleeve Style Parts

Sleeve Cross Reference by Manufacturer

Ma':,ua';c:;::::h':fme Firestone AON | Page # Ma':,ua';c:;::::h':fme Firestone AON | Page #
LINK MANUFACTURING LTD NATIONAL SEATING (cont.)
1102-0025 (Ford) W02-358-7086 | 134 2112283 W02-358-7055 | 138
1102-0022 (Ford, Frt. GMC, Pete) | W02-358-7046 | 134 2123403 (W02-N19-7070) W02-358-7070 | 141
1102-0026 (Nav.) W02-358-7079 | 134 NAVISTAR
1102-0020 (NAV.) see 1102-0023 | W02-358-7001 | 135 Link 1102-0076 W02-358-7081 | 149
1102-0027 W02-358-7098 | 137 Link 1101-0043 W02-358-7081 | 149
1102-0030 (Pete.) W02-358-7106 | 140 PETERBILT
1102-0031 (Frt.) W02-358-7080 | 141 20-16754 W02-358-6754 | 135
1102-0048 W02-358-7075 | 142 20-19036 W02-358-7155 | 136
1102-0040 W02-358-7012 | 143 02-02031 W02-358-9901 | 139
1102-0042 (Western Star) W02-358-7045 | 144 29-03200 W02-358-7036 | 148
1102-0043 (Frt. KW, Mack) W02-358-7056 | 144 29-06016 W02-358-7093 | 149
1102-0045 W02-358-7074 | 143 RIDE-RITE
1102-0047 (Frt.) W02-358-7074 | 143 W21-760-7076 | 137
1102-0070 W02-358-7044 | 148 (Long Part) W21-760-9000 | 151
1102-0071 W02-358-7024 | 148 (Short Part) W21-760-9001 | 151
1102-0074 (KW, MARMON) W02-358-7064 | 146 (Medium Part) W21-760-9002 | 151
1102-0075 (Nav.) W02-358-7108 | 146 W21-760-9010 (use 9011) W21-760-9011 | 152
1102-0076 (NAV.) W02-358-7081 | 149 W02-358-7012 | 143
1102-0077 (KW) W02-358-7109 | 147 SEARS / DURAFORM
1102-0081 (Frt.) W02-358-7083 | 150 S5388 W02-358-7040 | 138
1102-0080 W02-358-9902 | 151 S6197 (W02-811-4003) W02-358-4003 | 146
1102-0083 (KW) W02-358-7092 | 149 S8645 (W02-811-7041) W02-358-7041 | 136
1102-0082 (KW) W02-358-7110 | 150 S9383 (W02-811-7035) W02-358-7035 | 141
MACK S13384 (W02-811-7150) W02-358-7150 | 135
227QS33 W02-358-7031 | 139 516894 (W02-811-7151) W02-358-7151 | 145
227QS34 W02-358-7007 | 140 SEATS
227QS38 W02-358-7017 | 146 707338 W02-358-7040 | 138
MILSCO 708220 W02-358-7209 | 139
W02-358-7108 | 146 708015 W02-358-7208 | 145
NATIONAL SEATING VANTAGE WHEEL CHAIR
324663-01 (W02-N19-7059) W02-358-7059 | 136 W02-358-7012 | 143
324662-01 (W02-N19-7058) W02-358-7058 | 137

(%]
[-*]
(*)
=
(2]
=
D
—
<]
oc
(]
(%]
(=]
=
(&)

155



Firestone

Sleeve Cross Reference by Manufacturer

Manufacturer Name Manufacturer Name

Part Number Firestone AON | Page # SR Firestone AON | Page #

WISE

W02-358-7054 | 137

W02-358-7116 | 141

W02-358-7001 | 135

156




Cross References

Sleeve Index by Cap Drawing Number

Cap Drawing | Gap COMPONENt | g AON's (W02-358-) Page #
FIP-100102 6978 Plastic 7208 145
NAD-25400 7066 Plastic 9901 139
NAD-30942 6711 Plastic 9911 152
NAD-30942 6713 Plastic 9913 152
NAD-30042 6714 Plastic 9912 152
NBD10010 7007 Aluminum W21-760-7076, 7012, 7017, 7024 137.143, 146, 148
NBD-10049 7009 Aluminum 4003 146
NBD-10082 7014 Aluminum 6754, 7031, 7036 135,130, 148
NBD-10183 7013 Aluminum 7073, 7085, 7037, 7067, 7038, 7043 s 11‘:8 e
— - e | 7986 7001,7201,77%%3%% 7064, 7082, 7002, 11%11?1&;11%112%
NBD-10239 7015 Plastic 7150, 7041, 7040, 7080, 7042, 7044, 7083 | 1 561 41551516‘ 1,
NBD-10409 7042 Plastic | 7059, 7058, 7055, 7209, 7070, 7087, 7061, 7045 112?11‘272 113183 o
\BD-10470 o6 oasic | 7046, 7100, 7049, 7149, 7035, 7108, 7032, 7151, }i‘z‘]jﬂigm
7029, 7108, 7152 i
NBD-10604 7050 Plastic W02-358-7116 141
NBD-11636 7074 Plastic 7079, 7081 134,149
NBD-13262 6097 Plastic 7008, 7106, 7074, 7056 137, 140, 143, 144
NBD-13706 6990 Plastic 7204, 7109 140,147
NBD-13938 6700 Aluminum W02-358-9902 151
NBD-14314 6901 Plastic 7155,7093 136, 149
NBD-14584 7526 Aluminum 9011 152
NBD-15305 6088 Alurminum 9000, 9001, 9002 151
NBD-15430 6087 Plastic 7206, 7205, 7207 142,147,150
NBD-9930 7005 Aluminum 7007 140

(%]
[-*]
(*)
=
(2]
=
D
—
<]
oc
(]
(%]
(=]
=
(&)

157



Firestone

Sleeve Index by Piston Drawing Number

Piston Piston
Drawing Component Material AON's (W02-358-) Page #
Number Number
FIP-100105 6979 Plastic 7209 139
NAD-28088 7571 Aluminum W21-760-9011 152
NAD-30940 6390 Plastic W26-358-9911 152
NAD-31336 6888 Plastic W26-358-9913, W26-358-9912 152
NBD-10071 7023 Auminum | 7073, 7085, 7012, 7067, 7017, 7024, 7043 | 1o 111% 111% 145
NBD-10215 7041 Plastic 7054, 7098, 7074, 7045 137143, 144
17047, 7040, 7049, 7080, 7116, 7032, 7042, 7151, | 136, 138, 141, 144,
NED-10238 7033 Plastic 7008, 7029, 7044, 7081, 7083 145, 148, 149, 150
NBD-10514 7044 Aluminum 4003 146
NBD-10526 7047 Plastic 7055, 7106, 7056, 7110 138, 140, 144, 150
NBD-10549 7049 Aluminum 7031, 7007 139,140
134 135,140, 142,
\BD-10552 o5 piasic | 70867001, 7201, 7204, 7075, 7061, 7064,7082, | 142 122 142 142
7092, 7200
150
NBD-10795 7054 Alurninum W21-760-7076, 7037, 7038 137,143,147
NBD-11340 7059 Plastic 9901 139
NBD-12708 6396 Plastic 7059, 7058, 7149 136,137, 138
NBD-12802 6998 Plastic 7070, 7087 141,142
NBD-12816 7069 Aluminum 7036 148
NBD-13499 6996 Plastic 6754, 7155 135,136
. 134 135,136, 141,
NBD-13727 7083 Plasti | 7046,7079, 7150, 7100,7035,7103, 7108, 7152 | 1°y,i%% S
NBD-13939 6897 it 9902 151
NBD-14048 7572 Aluminum 9000, W21-760-9001, W21-760-9002 151
NBD-14218 6894 Plastic 7109 147
NBD-14589 6891 Plastic 7003 149
NBD-15431 6986 Plastic 7006, 7205, 7207 142,147 150

158




Cross References

Sleeve Index by Cap Component Number

Con?paopnent caﬁ D Material AON's (W02-358-) Page #
Number il
6700 NBD-13938 9902 151
6711 NAD-30942 9911 152
6713 NAD-30942 9913 152
6714 NAD-30942 9912 152
6078 FIP-100102 7208 145
6087 NBD-15430 7206, 7205, 7207 142,147, 150
6088 NBD-15305 9000, 9001, 9002 151
6990 NBD-13706 7204, 7109 140,147
6991 NBD-14314 7155, 7003 136,149
6007 NBD-13262 7098, 7106, 7074, 7056 137,140,143, 144
7005 NBD-0930 7007 140
7007 NBD10010 W21-760-7076, 7012, 7017, 7024 137,143, 146, 148
7009 NBD-10049 4003 146
7013 NBD-10183 7073, 7085, 7037, 7067, 7038, 7043 139, 11‘2 vl
7014 NBD-10082 6754, 7031, 7036 135,139, 148
7015 NBD-10239 7150, 7041, 7040, 7080, 7042, 7044, 7083 13?4156; ;;ﬁ;g”
B S 7086, 7001’7201’77%%?)’,77%% 7064, 7082, 7002, 112%1135;11%11%%
7042 NBD-10409 7059, 7058, 7055, 7209, 7070, 7087, 7061, 7045 11‘2’3 11272 11383 o
7050 NBD-10604 7116 141
7066 NAD-25400 9901 139
v [ wom | [P e
7074 NBD-11636 7079, 7081 134,149
7506 NBD-14584 9011 152

(%]
[-*]
(*)
=
(2]
=
D
—
<]
oc
(]
(%]
(=]
=
(&)

159



Fwrestone

Sleeve Index by Piston Component Number

Piston Piston Drawin
Component 9| material AON's (W02-358-) Page #
Number
Number
6858 NAD-31336 Plastic W26-358-9913, W26-358-9912 152
6890 NAD-30940 Plastic W26-358-9911 152
6979 FIP-100105 Plastic 7209 139
7571 NAD-28088 | Aluminum W21-760-9011 152
7023 NBD-10071 | Auminum |  7073,7085, 7012, 7067, 7017, 7024, 7043 | 1o 11‘;% 111% 145,
7041 NBD-10215 Plastic 7054, 7098, 7074, 7045 137143, 144
— 7047, 7040, 7049, 7080, 7116, 7032, 7042, 7151, | 136,138, 147, 144,
7033 NBD-10238 Plastic 7008, 7029, 7044, 7081, 7083 145, 148, 149, 150
7044 NBD-10514 | Aluminum 4003 146
7047 NBD-10526 Plastic 7055, 7106, 7056, 7110 138,140, 144, 150
7049 NBD-10549 | Aluminum 7031, 7007 139,140
134,135, 140,142,
5 \BD1055 lasic | 7086, 7001,7201,7204, 7075, 7061, 7064, 7082, |y’ 150" 14’ 140
7092, 7200
150
7054 NBD-10795 | Aluminum W21-760-7076, 7037, 7038 137. 143,147
7059 NBD-11340 Plastic 9901 139
6896 NBD-12708 Plastic 7059, 7058, 7149 136,137,138
6998 NBD-12802 Plastic 7070, 7087 141,142
7069 NBD-12816 | Aluminum 7036 148
6996 NBD-13499 Plastic 6754, 7155 135,136
. 134,135, 136, 147,
7083 NBD-13727 Plastic. | 7046,7079,7150,7100,7035, 7103, 7108, 7152 | *3,%% 50
6897 NBD-13939 | Aluminum 9902 151
7572 NBD-14048 | Aluminum 9000, W21-760-9001, W21-760-9002 151
6894 NBD-14218 Plastic 7109 147
6891 NBD-14589 Plastic 7093 149
6986 NBD-15431 Plastic 7206, 7205, 7207 142,147,150

160




Cross References

1T & Convoluted Manufacturer to Firestone Number

Mar:;ai;c:;:lr:]rbl\;:me Firestone AON | Page # Mar:;ai;c:;:lr:]rbl\;:me Firestone AON | Page #
Ag Chem Arvin Meritor (cont.)
W01-358-8092 | 82 2258-G-1489 W01-358-6392 | 106
Air Ax (Roelofs) A-2258-A-1457 RPH-11 W01-358-8171 | 116
W01-358-5323 | 8 A-2258-A-1483 W01-358-8878 | 34
W01-358-5414 | 10 A2258-E-1461 RHP-55 W01-358-8617 | 78
W01-358-9953 | 16 A-2258-J-1466 W01-358-9553 | 15
W01-358-8977 | 12 A-2258-U-1451 RFA23ER-RV W01-358-9459 | 22
Air Suspended Binkley
W01-358-7726 | 98 XB-SPN-053-37 W01-358-7555 | 114
Allison W01-358-8204 | 33
WO01-358-7798 | 125 Brock
American Carrier W01-358-5771 | 66
8003-003 W01-358-9421 | 65 W01-358-5772 | 66
8003-005 W01-358-7146 | 115 Capacity of Texas
8003-006 W01-358-7325 | 100 W01-358-5712 | 13
8003-007 W01-358-7105 | 97 W01-358-8600 | 68
8003-009 W01-358-3400 | 99 W01-358-6994 | 96
8003-011 W01-358-5412 | 10 W01-358-9402 | 64
8003-013 W01-358-7093 | 97 Caterpillar
8003-017 W01-358-5328 | 8 W01-358-8235 | 114
8003-023 W01-358-5766 | 65 W01-358-8235 | 114
8003-024 W01-358-5765 | 65 CCG
8003-025 W01-358-9290 | 15 W01-358-9348 | 61
8003-026 W01-358-3402 | 100 Chalmers
9003-001 W01-358-5310 | 7 W01-358-7043 | 96
WO01-358-7117 | 98 W01-358-7094 | 98
W01-358-6902 | 103 W01-358-7185 | 109
Arvin Meritor WO01-358-7853 | 128
202796 W01-358-8617 | 78 Circle R
202796 W01-358-8729 | 74 W01-358-5405 | 9
21227742 FS25 W01-358-6262 | 52 W01-358-5422 | 10
21227892 FS25 W01-358-6258 | 71 W01-358-9073 | 14
2258-C-1459 W01-358-8203 | 33 W01-358-5310 | 7

®
=]
=
@
D
()
—
0]
o
(7]
A
=]
S
o

161



Fwrestone

1T & Convoluted Manufacturer to Firestone Number

Mar:;ai;c:;:lr:]rbl\;:me Firestone AON | Page # Mar:;ai;c:;:lr:]rbl\;:me Firestone AON | Page #
City Welding EZ Ride (cont.)
W01-358-9216 | 81 W01-358-7146 | 115
W01-358-9149 | 84 Fab Tek
W01-358-9156 | 88 101357 W01-358-9071 | 42
Columbia Trailer 101827 W01-358-9039 | 31
W01-358-9410 | 64 Fargo Trailer
W01-358-9179 | 85 W01-358-7136 | 115
W01-358-9152 | 87 Fifth Wheel
W01-358-9177 | 84 W01-358-7726 | 98
W01-358-9122 | 87 Flex Air
Dart W01-358-8813 | 39
21-4048 W01-358-9135 | 83 Foretravel Inc.
21-40057 W01-358-7244 | 119 W01-358-9448 | 21
21-40061 W01-358-7294 | 119 Freightliner
Dexter Axle 16-10769-000 W01-358-7400 | 109
034-279-00 W01-358-8886 | 18 16-11378-000 W01-358-7410 | 111
East Mfg. 16-13810-000 W01-358-9780 | 72
W01-358-9049 | 14 16-13810-001 WC1-358-3900 | 73
Everly 16-13810-002 WC1-358-3901 | 73
W01-358-9474 | 49 16-14263-000 W01-358-9634 | 38
EZ Ride 16-14263-001 W01-358-9634 | 38
8030120 W01-358-6905 | 103 16-15443-000 W01-358-9634 | 38
8030150 W01-358-7447 | 112 16-15443-001 W01-358-9634 | 38
8030160 W01-358-6801 | 116 16-15444-000 W01-358-9634 | 38
8030170 W01-358-7808 | 125 16-16019-000 W01-358-8207 | 34
8030180 W01-358-7818 | 125 16-1673-000 W01-358-9780 | 72
8030190 W01-358-7180 | 108 16-17010-001 WC1-358-3874 | 73
8030192 W01-358-9053 | 35 16-17010-002 WC1-358-3876 | 73
04-0080 W01-358-7400 | 109 681-320-0017 W01-358-9780 | 72
W01-358-7408 | 110 681-320-0017 W01-358-9781 | 72
W01-358-8008 | 121 A16-14004-000 WC1-358-3900 | 73
W01-358-7838 | 126 A16-14004-001 WC1-358-3901 | 73
WO01-358-7845 | 127 A16-18334-001 WC1-358-3876 | 73

162




Cross References

1T & Convoluted Manufacturer to Firestone Number

Mar:;ai;c:;:lr:]rbl\;:me Firestone AON | Page # Mar:;ai;c:;:lr:]rbl\;:me Firestone AON | Page #
Freightliner Custom Chassis GMC (cont.)
16-13810-000 Plastic Piston W01-358-9782 | 72 711954 W01-358-7401 | 109
16-15762-000 W01-358-9774 | 38 2076095 W01-358-7401 | 109
16-16773-000 Steel Piston W01-358-9782 | 72 Granning
16-17315-000 ZF-IFS W01-358-8632 | 74 1014 W01-358-7818 | 125
681-320-0017 Alum. Piston W01-358-9782 | 72 1015 W01-358-7140 | 115
W01-358-9505 | 32 1080 W01-358-7113 | 96
Freightliner Piston 1218 W01-358-7443 | 112
16-13840-000 (plastic) W01-358-9781 | 72 1359 W01-358-9083 | 46
16-16773-000 (steel) W01-358-9781 | 72 1371 W01-358-6910 | 102
Freuhauf 1476 W01-358-7816 | 126
MFR 022354 W01-358-9077 | 31 1613 W01-358-7798 | 125
MFR-022355 W01-358-9078 | 36 1626 W01-358-7136 | 115
UAB-5620 W01-358-7181 | 108 1971 W01-358-5406 | 9
UCA-0112 W01-358-7183 | 108 2112 W01-358-5410 | 10
UCB-44531 W01-358-9077 | 31 2279 W01-358-7118 | 116
UCB-9668-1 W01-358-9078 | 36 2577 W01-358-9210 | 47
UCD-9393-2 W01-358-9394 | 61 2598 W01-358-9214 | 88
UCE-1304-1 W01-358-9096 | 46 2692 W01-358-9211 | 47
UCE-1304-2 W01-358-9053 | 35 2725 W01-358-7403 | 109
W01-358-7409 | 110 2726 W01-358-7400 | 109
Freuhauf 2727 W01-358-9342 | 53
UCA-0112-B W01-358-7183 | 108 3750 W01-358-9388 | 49
UCC-3054-1 W01-358-7181 | 108 4514 W01-358-7800 | 125
Gallenberg 4848 W01-358-6902 | 103
W01-358-7146 | 115 5065 W01-358-9105 | 36
W01-358-7512 | 118 5122 W01-358-2119 | 7
General Coach 5235 W01-358-5423 | 10
W01-358-5335 | 11 5301 W01-358-8977 | 12
W01-358-9592 | 15 5492 W01-358-8922 | 24
W01-358-8977 | 12 5553 W01-358-8979 | 12
GMC 5691 W01-358-2120 | 7
693230 W01-358-7400 | 109 6057 W01-358-8965 | 16

®
=]
=
@
D
()
—
0]
o
(7]
A
=]
S
o

163



Fwrestone

1T & Convoluted Manufacturer to Firestone Number

Mar:;ai;c:;:lr:]rbl\;:me Firestone AON | Page # Mar:;ai;c:;:lr:]rbl\;:me Firestone AON | Page #
Granning (cont.) Hendrickson Aux. (cont.)
6117 W01-358-5426 | 13 3319 W01-M58-9668| 63
6250 W01-358-9478 | 11 4647 W01-358-3420 | 100
6252 W01-358-9049 | 14 4828 W01-358-7872 | 129
6978 W01-358-8958 | 22 003316 (metric version) W01-358-8033 | 123
7025 W01-358-6960 | 108 003317 (metric version) W01-358-7795 | 105
7026 W01-358-7855 | 128 003318 (metric version) W01-358-6935 | 103
7504 WO01-358-5323 8 Hendrickson Canada
7593 W01-358-8760 | 80 458431 W01-358-6905 | 103
7692 W01-358-8918 | 24 45843-3 W01-358-6910 | 102
7765 W01-358-5434 | 11 B-12514-001 W01-358-7403 | 109
7831 W01-358-5436 | 11 B-12514-004, B-12514-011 W01-358-9158 | 88
7901 W01-358-8735 | 78 B-12514-005 W01-358-7472 | 113
8221 W01-358-7996 | 121 B-12514-008, B-12514-010 W01-358-9122 | 87
8609 W01-358-5702 | 13 B12514-012 W01-358-8052 | 92
6104 (no stud) W01-358-2120 | 7 B-12514-013 W01-358-8050 | 92
5307 (no stud) W01-358-5423 | 10 B-12514-014 W01-358-7135 | 115
5385 (no stud) W01-358-8922 | 24 510352 W01-358-9240 | 60
Hagie S12353 W01-358-9092 | 46
W01-358-8810 | 39 S1345 W01-358-7404 | 110
W01-358-9439 | 25 S2066, S11651, B-12514-007 W01-358-9082 | 45
Hendrickson Aux. Hendrickson Trailer
1015 W01-358-8042 | 124 S14795 W01-358-8043 | 124
1285 W01-358-7859 | 128 523613 W01-358-9621 | 28
1346 W01-358-7797 | 125 C20413 W01-358-9265 | 62
1475 W01-358-7790 | 113 C21623 W01-358-8755 | 75
1503 W01-358-6789 | 112 C21624 W01-358-8756 | 75
1560 W01-358-7998 | 121 51013 W01-358-7400 | 109
1795 W01-358-7862 | 128 S11566 W01-358-9010 | 40
1796 W01-358-7545 | 114 S1159 W01-358-7403 | 109
2348 W01-358-7954 | 124 S11637 W01-358-8008 | 121
2878 W01-358-7897 | 105 S12405 W01-358-8032 | 123
3319 W01-358-9367 | 63 S1245 W01-358-9105 | 36

164




Cross References

1T & Convoluted Manufacturer to Firestone Number

Mar:;ai;c:;:lr:]rbl\;:me Firestone AON | Page # Mar:;ai;c:;:lr:]rbl\;:me Firestone AON | Page #

Hendrickson Trailer (cont.) Hendrickson Trailer (cont.)

S13122 W01-358-9264 | 90 S23114 W01-358-7897 | 105
S14147 W01-358-9692 S23611 W01-358-9646 | 62
S14147 W01-358-9652 | 16 S23612 W01-358-9645 | 64
S14147 W01-358-9043 | 13 S23614 W01-358-9619 | 28
S14318 W01-358-6935 | 103 S23720 W01-358-9626 | 27
5144386 (lift bag) W01-358-7795 | 105 S23721 W01-358-9644 | 50
S14487 W01-358-8033 | 123 523748 W01-358-8093 | 85
S1561 W01-358-9083 | 46 S2394 W01-358-2119 | 7
S20124 W01-358-9265 | 62 525873 W01-358-8774 | 82
S20127 W01-358-9580 | 79 S26308 W01-358-6902 | 103
S20157 W01-358-9928 | 91 S26773 W01-358-8614 | 77
S20217 W01-358-8944 | 52 52694 W01-358-9203 | 60
S20217 W01-358-9015 | 27 S27031 W01-358-8623 | 78
S20223 W01-358-9640 | 38 S2734 W01-358-6801 | 116
S20228 W01-358-8934 | 35 S2827 W01-358-9010 | 40
S20414 W01-358-9581 | 79 S2883 W01-358-7403 | 109
52063 W01-358-9158 | 88 52924 W01-358-9227 | 48
S2064/511650 W01-358-9039 | 31 S3184 W01-358-7140 | 115
S2065 W01-358-9177 | 84 S3467, S3830 W01-358-9122 | 87
S20716 W01-358-9299 | 51 S3518 W01-358-6905 | 103
S20901 W01-358-8091 | 82 S3648 W01-358-9215 | 81
S21208 W01-358-9579 | 69 S3798 WO01-358-7446 | 112
521323 W01-358-6962 | 108 S3839 W01-358-9200 | 81
S21784 W01-358-8091 | 82 S3842 W01-358-9240 | 60
S21800 W01-358-8709 | 78 S4r71 W01-358-8050 | 92
S21966 W01-358-8708 | 79 S4773 W01-358-9392 | 49
S22045 W01-358-8755 | 75 S5060 W01-358-9238 | 60
S22046 W01-358-8756 | 75 S5270 W01-358-6905 | 103
S22046 W01-358-8710 | 78 S5468 W01-358-7404 | 110
S22697 W01-358-8724 | 76 S6195 W01-358-9192 | 59
S22948 W01-358-8713 | 79 S6242 WO01-358-7447 | 112
S2307 W01-358-9011 | 40 S6412 W01-358-6803 | 117

®
=]
=
@
D
()
—
0]
o
(7]
A
=]
S
o

165



Fwrestone

1T & Convoluted Manufacturer to Firestone Number

Mar:;ai;c:;:lr:]rbl\;:me Firestone AON | Page # Mar:;ai;c:;:lr:]rbl\;:me Firestone AON | Page #

Hendrickson Trailer (cont.) Hendrickson Truck (cont.)

S6861 W01-358-7839 | 126 57150 RH W01-358-9339 | 37
S7100 W01-358-7843 | 126 57920-2 w/bracket W01-358-8868 | 12
S7128 W01-358-9156 | 88 57965-2 W01-358-8868 | 12
S-7193 W01-358-9073 | 14 58520-2 W01-M58-9372| 56
S-7364 W01-358-9285 | 14 58786-2 W01-358-9647 | 57
S7853 W01-358-7846 | 127 58983-2 W01-358-8942 | 25
S8701 W01-358-6947 | 107 58995-2 W01-358-9643 | 51
S8768 W01-358-6910 | 102 59053-2 W01-M58-6260| 52
S8832 W01-358-5310 | 7 59055-2 W01-M58-9642| 57
S8874 WO01-358-7847 | 127 59319-2 WO01-M58-8712| 79
S8988 W01-358-9349 | 61 59484-2 W01-358-8971 | 29
S9346 W01-358-5405 | 9 60271-2 W01-358-9663 | 58
S9830 W01-358-7444 | 112 60716-2 W01-358-9554 | 23
Hendrickson Truck 60925-2 W01-358-8817 | 40
1347 W01-358-7505 | 101 60929-2 W01-358-8816 | 40
49048 W01-358-9466 | 51 64403-2 W01-M58-8650| 34
49207 W01-358-9466 | 51 64489-2 W01-M58-9372| 56
50405 W01-358-9287 | 56 64651-2 W01-358-9297 | 56
56916 W01-358-9284 | 24 64651-2 W01-M58-9656| 58
56917 W01-358-9335 | 42 64827-2 W01-358-8872 | 8
59601-2 W01-358-8972 | 29 65032-2 W01-358-9654 | 58
S-20010 W01-358-9270 | 69 65790-2 W01-358-8597 | 19
45843-2 W01-358-7279 | 100 B-3411 W01-358-9228 | 48
48195-1 W01-358-9227 | 48 Can. B-12514-003 W01-358-9302 | 36
48195-2 W01-358-9223 | 48 S14249 W01-358-9367 | 63
49160-0 W01-358-9256 | 48 S20900 W01-358-8751 | 74
50405-1&2 W01-358-9287 | 56 W01-358-9113 | 36
50898-1 & 2 W01-358-9297 | 56 W01-358-7180 | 108
50899-1 & 2 W01-358-9375 | 57 Histeer

56808-2 W01-358-9339 | 37 10300 W01-358-7839 | 126
57122-2 W01-358-9373 | 56 10301 W01-358-7850 | 128
57140 LH W01-358-9339 | 37 10302 W01-358-6941 | 104

166




Cross References

1T & Convoluted Manufacturer to Firestone Number

Ma':,ua';c:;::::b':fme Firestone AON | Page # Ma':,ua';c:;::::b':fme Firestone AON | Page #
Histeer Holland (Neway) (cont.)
10303 W01-358-8039 | 123 90557023 W01-358-9039 | 31
10305 W01-358-6940 | 104 90557028 W01-358-7112 | 98
10307 W01-358-6944 | 107 90557030 W01-358-9075 | 20
10313 W01-358-8038 | 123 90557031 W01-358-9092 | 46
10315 W01-358-7550 | 114 90557032 W01-358-9093 | 46
10316 W01-358-7557 | 117 90557034 W01-358-8997 | 9
W01-358-8018 | 122 90557035 W01-358-9093 | 46
W01-358-8008 | 121 90557038 W01-358-9070 | 41
W01-358-8027 | 122 90557039 W01-358-7146 | 115
Holland (Neway) 90557052 W01-358-9121 | 83
90044197 W01-358-9158 | 88 90557069 W01-358-9158 | 88
90044198 W01-358-9033 | 30 90557078 W01-358-9121 | 83
90044199 W01-358-9039 | 31 90557082 W01-358-9101 | 59
90044200 W01-358-9082 | 45 90557083 W01-358-9121 | 83
90044201 W01-358-9101 | 59 90557085 W01-358-9039 | 31
90044647 W01-358-9082 | 45 90557086 W01-358-9192 | 59
90057057 W01-358-5412 | 10 90557089 W01-358-9308 | 31
90557001 W01-358-9039 | 31 90557089 W01-358-9308 | 31
90557001 W01-358-7135 | 115 90557090 W01-358-9070 | 41
90557002 W01-358-7009 | 96 90557094 W01-358-9599 | 16
90557003 W01-358-9177 | 84 90557097 W01-358-9650 | 65
90557005 W01-358-9158 | 88 90557098 W01-358-8053 | 93
90557006 W01-358-9082 | 45 90557099 W01-358-9320 | 62
90557007 W01-358-9093 | 46 90557101 W01-358-9193 | 46
90557008 W01-358-9101 | 59 90557102 W01-358-5511 | 90
90557009 W01-358-9101 | 59 90557102 W01-358-5511 | 90
90557012 W01-358-9033 | 30 90557103 W01-358-5505 | 89
90557014 W01-358-7424 | 111 90557104 W01-358-9915 | 90
90557015 W01-358-7437 | 111 90557104 W01-358-9264 | 90
90557016 W01-358-7400 | 109 90557105 W01-358-9798 | 44
90557019 W01-358-9121 | 83 90557106 W01-358-9929 | 91
90557020 W01-358-9122 | 87 90557107 W01-358-9249 | 68

®
=]
=
@
D
()
—
0]
o
(7]
A
=]
S
o

167



Fwrestone

1T & Convoluted Manufacturer to Firestone Number

Mar:;ai;c:;:lr:]rbl\;:me Firestone AON | Page # Mar:;ai;c:;:lr:]rbl\;:me Firestone AON | Page #

Holland (Neway) (cont.) Holland (Neway) (cont.)

90557108 W01-358-9192 | 59 90557155 W01-358-9144 | 84
90557110 W01-358-9121 | 83 90557156 W01-358-9936 | 54
90557111 W01-358-9138 | 87 90557157 W01-358-9935 | 54
90557112 W01-358-9243 | 60 90557158 W01-358-9484 | 43
90557113 W01-358-9362 | 49 90557159 W01-358-9365 | 37
90557117 W01-358-9921 | 53 90557160 W01-358-9366 | 37
90557118 W01-358-9923 | 54 90557161 W01-358-9482 | 43
90557119 W01-358-9922 | 53 90557162 W01-358-8780 | 86
90557120 W01-358-9293 | 27 90557163 W01-358-8779 | 86
90557121 W01-358-9295 | 27 90557164 W01-358-8778 | 83
90557123 W01-358-9268 | 38 90557166 W01-358-9483 | 43
90557124 W01-358-9304 | 49 90557167 W01-358-8748 | 76
90557125 W01-358-9134 | 86 90557168 W01-358-8749 | 76
90557126 W01-358-9346 | 61 90557169 W01-358-8903 | 52
90557127 W01-358-9294 | 27 90557170 W01-358-8802 | 38
90557128 W01-358-9599 | 16 90557172 W01-358-9597 | 16
90557129 W01-358-9307 | 32 90557173 W01-358-8204 | 33
90557130 W01-358-9463 | 42 90557174 W01-358-5776 | 67
90557130 W01-358-9463 | 42 90557179 W01-358-9473 | 70
90557131 W01-358-9463 | 42 90557182 W01-358-9471 | 70
90557137 W01-358-9798 | 44 90557185 W01-358-9122 | 87
90557138 W01-358-9902 | 53 90557194 W01-358-8803 | 39
90557139 W01-358-9291 | 26 90557200 W01-358-5503 | 89
90557142 W01-358-9942 | 54 90557203 W01-358-6799 | 117
90557143 W01-358-9943 | 54 90557205 W01-358-8781 | 86
90557144 W01-358-9896 | 91 90557206 W01-358-9491 | 70
90557144 W01-358-9896 | 91 90557208 W01-358-9496 | 50
90557145 W01-358-9470 | 70 90557209 W01-358-9218 | 81
90557147 W01-358-9472 | 70 90557210 W01-358-9366 | 37
90557149 W01-358-9325 | 37 90557210 W01-358-8203 | 33
90557150 W01-358-8949 | 26 90557212 W01-358-9471 | 70
90557152 W01-358-9473 | 70 90557214 W01-358-9501 | 71

168




Cross References

1T & Convoluted Manufacturer to Firestone Number

Ma':,ua';c:;::::b':fme Firestone AON | Page # Ma':,ua';c:;::::b':fme Firestone AON | Page #
Holland (Neway) (cont.) Holland (Neway) (cont.)
90557214 W01-358-9471 | 70 90557295 W01-358-9971 | 55
90557215 W01-358-9473 | 70 90557300 W01-358-9936 | 54
90557216 W01-358-9504 | 71 90557301 W01-358-9935 | 54
90557216 W01-358-9473 | 70 90557302 W01-358-9972 | 55
90557218 W01-358-9891 | 90 90557306 W01-358-8882 | 28
90557221 W01-358-9586 | 68 90557308 W01-358-8184 | 17
90557223 W01-358-8204 | 33 90557312 W01-358-9505 | 32
90557226 W01-358-7008 | 96 90557313 W01-358-9507 | 43
90557227 W01-358-9948 | 55 90557314 W01-358-8676 | 73
90557228 W01-358-6890 | 101 90557329 W01-358-9697 | 44
90557229 W01-358-8198 | 33 90557332 W01-358-9974 | 55
90557230 W01-358-8197 | 33 90557354 W01-358-9855 | 26
90557232 W01-358-9578 | 68 (replaced by 6799) W01-358-6808 | 117
90557233 WO01-M58-6317| 52 Holland Hitch
90557235 W01-358-8746 | 76 4514 W01-358-7800 | 125
90557236 W01-358-8042 | 124 6764 W01-358-7304 | 130
90557237 W01-358-6943 | 106 6788 W01-358-7230 | 120
90557240 W01-358-9582 | 69 Hutchens
90557243 W01-358-8744 | 76 19141-01 W01-358-5766 | 65
90557247 W01-358-9585 | 43 H-10384-01 W01-358-7405 | 110
90557248 W01-358-9587 | 15 H-1913-1 W01-358-9059 | 41
90557249 W01-358-9586 | 68 H-2007 W01-358-9075 | 20
90557250 W01-358-9584 | 19 H-9424-01 W01-358-9039 | 31
90557250 W01-358-9584 | 19 H-9630-01 W01-358-9082 | 45
90557252 W01-358-9649 | 57 Intergrated
90557256 W01-358-7667 | 32 W01-358-7424 | 111
90557260 W01-358-8764 | 89 Jet Co.
90557270 W01-358-8793 | 90 W01-358-9259 | 14
90557271 W01-358-8738 | 77 W01-358-9260 | 64
90557272 W01-358-8737 | 77 W01-358-5408 | 9
90557283 W01-358-8796 | 87 John Deere
90557290 W01-358-8184 | 17 AH160823 W01-358-5336 | 12

®
=]
=
@
D
()
—
0]
o
(7]
A
=]
S
o

169



Fwrestone

1T & Convoluted Manufacturer to Firestone Number

Mar:;ai;c:;:lr:]rbl\;:me Firestone AON | Page # Mar:;ai;c:;:lr:]rbl\;:me Firestone AON | Page #
John Deere (cont.) Link (cont.)
AN205761 WO01-M58-8798| 82 1103-0500 W01-358-5439 | 12
AW30683 W01-358-6831 | 99 1103-0501 W01-358-9562 | 22
W01-358-8931 | 34 1103-0503 Ultraride W01-358-5789 | 67
Kelderman 1103-0508 W01-358-9681 | 23
W01-358-2131 7 W01-358-5772 | 66
W01-358-9082 | 45 Load Air
W01-358-6905 | 103 P10-755C W01-358-7344 | 109
Kenworth P-10872-A W01-358-6949 | 104
C81-1003 W01-358-8813 | 39 P60733 W01-358-9221 | 85
C81-1004 W01-358-9547 | 17 Load Share
C81-1005 W01-358-9541 | 17 W01-358-7462 | 99
K-102-A W01-358-9073 | 14 W01-358-6926 | 102
K303-14 W01-358-9422 | 18 Mack
K303-15 W01-358-9422 | 18 227QS-32 & 57QK1113 W01-358-7325 | 100
K-303-16 W01-358-9616 | 19 3645027 57QL414M W01-358-9375 | 57
K-303-18 W01-358-9617 | 17 57QL1115 W01-358-9043 | 13
K-303-19 W01-358-9618 | 18 57QL1115 W01-358-9692
K-303-22 W01-358-9622 | 17 57QL1115 W01-358-9652 | 16
K-303-25 W01-358-9625 | 18 57QL239 W01-358-7145 | 115
K-303-28 W01-358-9675 | 18 Madsen
K-303-5 W01-358-9415| 25 (replaces 9014) W01-358-9440 | 21
K303-6 WO01-358-9422 | 18 Maurice Welding
W01-358-5773 | 66 W01-358-7927 | 116
Kwik Lok/Todco (Jifflox) W01-358-7852 | 126
93671 W01-358-7123 | 114 McCullough Trailer
CP-5125 W01-358-9082 | 45 W01-358-9348 | 61
CP-5223 W01-358-7429 | 111 a
WO01-358-7180 | 108 Mod. Flow Equip.
Link W01-358-7400 | 109
1103-0019 W01-358-6884 | 102 W01-358-7146 | 115
1103-0058 WO01-358-8842 | 58 Monaco Coach
1103-0059 W01-358-5900 | 106 W01-358-6905 | 103

170




Cross References

1T & Convoluted Manufacturer to Firestone Number

Ma':,ua';c:;::::b':fme Firestone AON | Page # Ma':,ua';c:;::::b':fme Firestone AON | Page #
Monaco Coach (cont.) Oshkosh
8618 W01-358-5319 | 8 W01-358-5412 | 10
8619 W01-358-9376 | 20 RX-08-03 W01-358-9269 | 72
1806160 W01-358-9651 | 65 W01-358-8010 | 121
W01-358-8897 with 3/4 NPT W01-358-9376 | 20 Ottawa
Navistar 53500516 W01-358-7304 | 130
1660581C-1 W01-358-9213 | 47 Peerless
1660694C-1 W01-358-9379 | 24 0550-00001 W01-358-7180 | 108
1670073C-1 W01-358-9371 | 56 0550-00010 W01-358-9149 | 84
1672401C1 W01-358-9566 | 23 0550-00015 W01-358-7103 | 97
1675495C1 W01-358-9568 | 26 0550-00051 W01-358-9031 | 30
1686386C-1 W01-358-9371 | 56 0550-00070 W01-358-9148 | 84
2027911C-1 W01-358-9371 | 56 0550-00080 W01-358-9156 | 88
2027911C1 & C2 W01-358-9648 | 57 W01-358-9290 | 15
2027912C1 W01-358-9565 | 23 W01-358-9158 | 88
2027913C1 W01-358-9567 | 26 Peterhilt
350243C-94 W01-358-9098 | 51 03-01686 W01-358-9589
359519C-1 W01-358-9063 | 41 03-06746 W01-358-9069 | 41
426212C-1 W01-358-9098 | 51 03-07111 W01-358-9026 | 45
426213C-1 W01-358-9097 | 51 03-10042 W01-358-9069 | 41
442305C-91 W01-358-9098 | 51 Peterhilt (cont.)
442306C-91 W01-358-9098 | 51 03-01649 W01-358-9069 | 41
442307C-91 W01-358-9097 | 51 03-01649 W01-358-9069 | 41
4545889C-1 W01-358-9097 | 51 03-02038 W01-358-9069 | 41
454588C-91 W01-358-9098 | 51 03-02456 W01-358-9069 | 41
454590C-1 W01-358-9098 | 51 03-04759 W01-358-9069 | 41
4545910C-1 W01-358-9097 | 51 03-05107 W01-358-9194 | 47
501559C-1 W01-358-9213 | 47 03-06213 W01-358-9026 | 45
501559C-2 W01-358-9213 | 47 03-07112 W01-358-9069 | 41
W01-358-9068 | 41 03-07887 W01-358-8852 | 58
Newlite 03-08424 - replaces \W01-358-9146 | W01-358-9589
(NS 190-16) W01-358-8204 | 33 03-08716 W01-358-8864 | 59
C81-6000 W01-358-8813 | 39

®
=]
=
@
D
()
—
0]
o
(7]
A
=]
S
o

171



Fwrestone

1T & Convoluted Manufacturer to Firestone Number

Mar:;ai;c:;:lr:]rbl\;:me Firestone AON | Page # Mar:;ai;c:;:lr:]rbl\;:me Firestone AON | Page #
Pezzani Ravens Trailer
AR-21-A W01-358-7135 | 115 W01-358-9204 | 81
W01-358-9076 | 14 Reyco
W01-358-9116 | 83 20446-01 W01-358-9476 | 22
W01-358-9199 | 88 25437-01 W01-358-9559 | 28
W01-358-9075 | 20 12882-01 W01-358-9082 | 45
Pioneer Trailer 12882-02 W01-358-9121 | 83
W01-358-9071 | 42 12883-01 W01-358-9101 | 59
Pollard 12883-02 W01-358-9122 | 87
W01-358-7230 | 120 12884-01 W01-358-9223 | 48
W01-358-7304 | 130 12884-01B W01-358-9944 | 50
Porcupine 12906-01 W01-358-6927 | 106
(replaces 7140) W01-358-7782 | 118 12928-01 W01-358-9010 | 40
W01-358-7852 | 126 17360-01 W01-358-9308 | 31
W01-358-9122 | 87 17361-01 W01-358-8900 | 19
W01-358-9158 | 88 17414-01 W01-358-8991 | 35
W01-358-7424 | 111 17636-01 W01-358-9349 | 61
(replaces 7142) W01-358-7140 | 115 19624-01 W01-358-8951 | 25
W01-358-7839 | 126 19983-01 W01-358-7557 | 117
R & S Truck & body 20018-01 W01-358-7555 | 114
1027505 W01-358-6902 | 103 20074-01 W01-358-9332 | 31
1027519 W01-358-7400 | 109 20124-01 W01-358-9966 | 50
1027556 W01-358-7136 | 115 20124-01K W01-358-9966 | 50
1040201 W01-358-7403 | 109 20124-02 W01-358-9966 | 50
1082914 WO01-358-7446 | 112 20142-01 & 01K W01-358-9947 | 55
1090023 W01-358-9121 | 83 20437-01 W01-358-9333 | 32
1090214 W01-358-7140 | 115 20773-01 W01-358-8959 | 23
1090215 W01-358-7424 | 111 20783-01 W01-358-5775 | 67
1090216 W01-358-9177 | 84 20966-01 W01-358-9474 | 49
1090217 W01-358-9082 | 45 21054-01 W01-358-9377 | 20
1090218 W01-358-9039 | 31 21055-01 W01-358-8976 | 30
1090326 W01-358-9164 | 84 21598-01 W01-358-8964 | 29
W01-358-7798 | 125 21767-01 W01-358-8776 | 83

172




Cross References

1T & Convoluted Manufacturer to Firestone Number

Ma':,ua';c:;::::b':fme Firestone AON | Page # Ma':,ua';c:;::::b':fme Firestone AON | Page #
Reyco (cont.) Ridewell (cont.)
22241-01 W01-358-8932 | 35 1003586947C W01-358-6947 | 107
22425-01 W01-358-5777 | 67 1003586948C W01-358-6948 | 107
23377-01 W01-358-8961 | 29 1003587112C W01-358-7112 | 98
23433-01 W01-358-8740 | 74 1003587135C W01-358-7135 | 115
23521-01 W01-358-8855 | 59 10035871360 W01-358-7136 | 115
23521-02 W01-358-8856 | 59 1003587140C W01-358-7140 | 115
24556-01 W01-358-9277 | 82 1003587145C W01-358-7145 | 115
24894-02 W01-358-9690 | 50 10035871460 W01-358-7146 | 115
25396-01 W01-358-9560 | 28 1003587180C W01-358-7180 | 108
2884-01A (102AR) W01-358-9223 | 48 1003587271C W01-358-7271 | 119
93AR W01-358-8018 | 122 1003587273C W01-358-7273 | 119
Ride Sentry 1003587274C W01-358-7274 | 129
W01-358-8617 | 78 1003587275C W01-358-7275 | 120
Ridewell 10035872860 W01-358-7286 | 129
1003587330 W01-358-7330 | 101 1003587400C W01-358-7400 | 109
1001R13109G W01-358-8782 | 75 1003587403C W01-358-7403 | 109
1003585310C W01-358-5310 | 7 10035874060 W01-358-7406 | 110
1003585311C W01-358-5311 7 1003587437C W01-358-7437 | 111
1003585323C W01-358-5323 | 8 1003587443C W01-358-7443 | 112
1003585410C W01-358-5410 | 10 1003587473C W01-358-7473 | 113
1003585414C W01-358-5414 | 10 1003587483C W01-358-7483 | 113
1003585770C W01-358-5770 | 66 1003587781C W01-358-7781 | 118
1003585792C W01-358-5792 | 67 1003587796C W01-358-7796 | 124
1003586801C W01-358-6801 | 116 1003587800C W01-358-7800 | 125
1003586805C W01-358-6805 | 117 1003587808C W01-358-7808 | 125
1003586817C W01-358-6817 | 106 1003587818C W01-358-7818 | 125
1003586902C W01-358-6902 | 103 1003587844C W01-358-7844 | 127
1003586905C W01-358-6905 | 103 1003587893C W01-358-7892 | 105
1003586910C W01-358-6910 | 102 1003588008C W01-358-8008 | 121
1003586932C W01-358-6932 | 103 1003588010C W01-358-8010 | 121
1003586945C W01-358-6945 | 107 1003588014C W01-358-8014 | 122
10035869460 W01-358-6946 | 107 1003588016C W01-358-8016 | 122

®
=]
=
@
D
()
—
0]
o
(7]
A
=]
S
o

173



Fwrestone

1T & Convoluted Manufacturer to Firestone Number

Ma':,ua';c:;::::b':fme Firestone AON | Page # Ma':,ua';c:;::::b':fme Firestone AON | Page #

Ridewell (cont.) Ridewell (cont.)

1003588030C W01-358-8030 | 123 1003589158C W01-358-9158 | 88
1003588051C W01-358-8051 | 92 1003589177C W01-358-9177 | 84
1003588055C W01-358-8055 | 91 1003589200C W01-358-9200 | 81
1003588088C W01-358-8088 | 80 1003589201C W01-358-9201 | 88
1003588201C W01-358-8201 | 33 1003589218C W01-358-9218 | 81
1003588752C W01-358-8752 | 75 1003589245C W01-358-9245 | 60
1003588753C W01-358-8753 | 75 1003589250C W01-358-9250 | 71
1003588802C W01-358-8802 | 38 1003589251C W01-358-9251 | 68
1003588803C W01-358-8803 | 39 1003589252C W01-358-9252 | 72
1003588805C W01-358-8805 | 39 1003589274C W01-358-9274 | 69
1003588806C W01-358-8806 | 39 1003589275C W01-358-9275 | 69
1003588901C W01-358-8901 | 19 1003589277C W01-358-9277 | 82
1003588919C W01-358-8919 | 24 1003589290C W01-358-9290 | 15
1003588924C W01-358-8924 | 45 1003589334C W01-358-9334 | 32
1003588930C W01-358-8930 | 34 1003589368C W01-358-9368 | 63
1003588963C W01-358-8963 | 29 1003589378C W01-358-9378 | 20
10035889860 W01-358-8986 | 30 1003589387C W01-358-9387 | 20
1003588992C W01-358-8992 | 9 1003589423C W01-358-9423 | 66
1003588997C W01-358-8997 | 9 10035894450 W01-358-9445 | 21
1003589008C W01-358-9008 | 40 1003589447C W01-358-9447 | 21
1003589010C W01-358-9010 | 40 1003589448C W01-358-9448 | 21
1003589029C W01-358-9029 | 30 1003589457C W01-358-9457 | 21
1003589053C W01-358-9053 | 35 1003589459C W01-358-9459 | 22
1003589071C W01-358-9071 | 42 1003589467C W01-358-9467 | 42
1003589073C W01-358-9073 | 14 1003589477C W01-358-9477 | 22
1003589082C W01-358-9082 | 45 1003589538C W01-358-9538 | 63
1003589083C W01-358-9083 | 46 1003589797C W01-358-9797 | 44
1003589101C W01-358-9101 | 59 1003589961C W01-358-9961 | 85
1003589105C W01-358-9105 | 36 1013589039C W01-358-9039 | 31
1003589118C W01-358-9118 | 36 W01-358-6900 | 101
1003589121C W01-358-9121 | 83 W01-358-7839 | 126
1003589122C W01-358-9122 | 87

174




Cross References

1T & Convoluted Manufacturer to Firestone Number

Mar:;ai;c:;:lr:]rbl\;:me Firestone AON | Page # Mar:;ai;c:;:lr:]rbl\;:me Firestone AON | Page #

Rimpull Sauer (cont.)

W01-358-7226 | 119 P20-706 W01-358-3406 | 100
Rockwell P50-732 W01-358-9122 | 87

W01-358-8911 | 64 P50-733 W01-358-9121 | 83
Rowe RV P50-734 W01-358-9039 | 31
ASC1000/ASC1001/ASC1002/ASC1003 | W01-358-8500 | 80 Silent Drive
ASC1000/ASC1001/ASC1002ASC1003 | W01-358-9218 | 81 W01-358-5429 | 13
Rowe Trailer WO01-358-9338 | 62
ASCST2000 W01-358-2120 | 7 W01-358-8025 | 122
ASCST2000 W01-358-7797 | 125 W01-358-8038 | 123
ASCST2000 W01-358-7850 | 128 W01-358-8997 | 9
ASCT1500/ASCST1500 W01-358-7956 | 124 W01-358-9070 | 41
ASCT1500/ASCST1500/ASCST20 | W01-358-5423 | 10 W01-358-9082 | 45
ASCT2500 W01-358-7686 | 104 W01-358-9921 | 53
ASCT2500 W01-358-8888 | 53 W01-358-9101 | 59
Rowe Truck W01-358-9320 | 62
ASC1500ASCS1500/ASCS2000 | W01-358-5423 | 10 W01-358-9250 | 71
ASCS2000 Lift W01-358-2120 | 7 W01-358-6905 | 103
ASCS2000 Ride W01-358-7797 | 125 W01-358-6948 | 107
Rowe Truck W01-358-7429 | 111
ASC1400 HL Ride W01-358-8053 | 93 WO01-358-7447 | 112
ASC1400HL Lift W01-358-2119 | 7 W01-358-7135 | 115
ASC1500/ASCS1500 Ride W01-358-7956 | 124 W01-358-8008 | 121
ASC2500/ASC2500R0S Ride W01-358-8888 | 53 W01-358-8027 | 122
ASC2500/ASC2500R0S/ASCC200 | WO01-358-7686 | 104 W01-358-7800 | 125
ASCC2000 Ride W01-358-9811 | 85 W01-358-7839 | 126
ASCS2000 Ride W01-358-7850 | 128 Superior
Sauer W01-358-8006 | 121
P10-754 W01-358-7325 | 100 W01-358-7848 | 127
P10-755 W01-358-7424 | 111 W01-358-7761 | 129
P10-755C W01-358-7344 | 109 W01-358-7915 | 129
P10-784 W01-358-7423 | 111 W01-358-7818 | 125
P10-794 W01-358-7057 | 99

®
=]
=
@
D
()
—
0]
o
(7]
A
=]
S
o

175



Fwrestone

1T & Convoluted Manufacturer to Firestone Number

Mar:;ai;c:;:lr:]rbl\;:me Firestone AON | Page # Mar:;ai;c:;:lr:]rbl\;:me Firestone AON | Page #
Superior (cont.) Temisko
W01-358-7816 | 126 W01-358-9122 | 87
W01-358-7839 | 126 W01-358-7140 | 115
W01-358-7286 | 129 W01-358-7816 | 126
Suspension Dynamics Texas Truck
55015 W01-358-9249 | 68 W01-358-7325 | 100
Suspension Inc. Transportation
200041 W01-358-9394 | 61 W01-358-7726 | 98
200117 W01-358-8027 | 122 Truckstell (Marion Mfg.)
200175 W01-358-7088 | 97 63640 W01-358-7808 | 125
200177 W01-358-7850 | 128 63641 W01-358-7135 | 115
200182 W01-358-9251 | 68 63644 W01-358-7135 | 115
200792 W01-358-7096 | 98 63647 W01-358-9101 | 59
201150 W01-358-9249 | 68 Tuthill Granning
201642 W01-358-8752 | 75 8273 W01-358-9825 | 86
2000-42 W01-358-6902 | 103 700135-01 W01-358-9825 | 86
W01-358-5509 | 89 700999-01 W01-358-8733 | 77
W01-358-7499 | 113 702228-01 W01-358-8761 | 80
WO01-358-7794 | 118 702932-01 W01-358-6856 | 102
W01-358-9218 | 81 703180-01 W01-358-9556 | 37
W01-358-7848 | 127 703667-01 W01-358-8787 | 80
W01-358-6944 | 107 705951-01 W01-358-8636 | 77
W01-358-7405 | 110 Tuthill Reyco
W01-358-8018 | 122 23027-01 W01-358-8935 | 35
W01-358-9928 | 91 23631-01 W01-358-8050 | 92
Tafco 701784-01 W01-358-6886 | 105
W01-358-8010 | 121 702614-01 W01-358-8824 | 44
Talbert Ultraride
W01-358-7180 | 108 W01-358-5439 | 12
Tartan Unit Rig
W01-358-7726 | 98 1001404 W01-358-7244 | 119
1016031 W01-358-7294 | 119
1016034 W01-358-9135 | 83

176




Cross References

1T & Convoluted Manufacturer to Firestone Number

Mar:;ai;c:;:lr:]rbl\;:me Firestone AON | Page # Mar:;ai;c:;:lr:]rbl\;:me Firestone AON | Page #

Van Raden Watson & Chalin
W01-358-6943 | 106 AS-0001 W01-358-6910 | 102
W01-358-8025 | 122 AS-0002 W01-358-6902 | 103
Volvo AS-0003 W01-358-7400 | 109
3934699 W01-358-8829 | 44 AS-0004 W01-358-7136 | 115
8079902 W01-358-8829 | 44 AS-0005 WO01-358-7446 | 112
Volvo/GM AS-0006 W01-358-7798 | 125
8061151 W01-358-9296 | 48 AS-0007 W01-358-7403 | 109
8169868 W01-358-9296 | 48 AS-0008 W01-358-7140 | 115
Volvo/GM Heavy Duty Truck AS-0011 W01-358-9082 | 45
2076095 W01-358-7401 | 109 AS-0012 W01-358-9039 | 31
35003-3201 W01-358-9219 | 47 AS-0013 W01-358-9121 | 83
35003-3204 W01-358-9219 | 47 AS-0014 W01-358-7401 | 109
35003-3209 W01-358-9219 | 47 AS-0015 W01-358-9105 | 36
35203-0005 W01-358-7145 | 115 AS-0019 W01-358-8008 | 121
35203-3203 W01-358-9219 | 47 AS-0019-1F W01-358-7994 | 120
V-Steer 1 AS-0020 W01-358-6905 | 103
W01-358-9948 | 55 AS-0021 W01-358-6801 | 116
Lift Bag W01-358-6890 | 101 AS-0023 W01-358-9122 | 87
V-Steer Il AS-0025 W01-358-7818 | 125
W01-358-6943 | 106 AS-0026 W01-358-8997 | 9
W01-358-8042 | 124 AS-0027 W01-358-7443 | 112
Wabash AS-0028 W01-358-9083 | 46
W01-358-7276 | 130 AS-0029 W01-358-5410 | 10
W01-358-9366 | 37 AS-0030 W01-358-7325 | 100
W01-358-8984 | 93 AS-0032 (replaces 7240) W01-358-7782 | 118
Wabash Trailer AS-0033 W01-358-7839 | 126
W01-358-8203 | 33 AS-0034 W01-358-6808 | 117
Waggoner’s Truck AS-0034 W01-358-6800 | 116
W01-358-9438 | 25 AS-0035 W01-358-6908 | 103
W01-358-9439 | 25 AS-0036 W01-358-9321 | 62
AS-0038 AS-0046 W01-358-9192 | 59
AS-0039 W01-358-8052 | 92

®
=]
=
@
D
()
—
0]
o
(7]
A
=]
S
o

177



Fwrestone

1T & Convoluted Manufacturer to Firestone Number

Mar:;ai;c:;:lr:]rbl\;:me Firestone AON | Page # Mar:;ai;c:;:lr:]rbl\;:me Firestone AON | Page #
Watson & Chalin (cont.) Watson & Chalin (cont.)
AS-0039 W01-358-8050 | 92 AS-0086 W01-358-7850 | 128
AS-0040 W01-358-9101 | 59 AS-0087 W01-358-7550 | 114
AS-0041 W01-358-6943 | 106 AS-0087-1F W01-358-7545 | 114
AS-0042 W01-358-5770 | 66 AS-0088 W01-358-7788 | 104
AS-0043 W01-358-9004 | 45 AS-0089 W01-358-7557 | 117
AS-0044 W01-358-9010 | 40 AS-0090 W01-358-9921 | 53
AS-0045 W01-358-7273 | 119 AS-0092 W01-358-6883 | 105
AS-0047 W01-358-5503 | 89 AS-0098 W01-358-8753 | 75
AS-0048 W01-358-8032 | 123 AS-0106 W01-358-5297 | 8
AS-0048 W01-358-7990 | 120 W01-358-9350 | 61
AS-0048-1F W01-358-7995 | 120 W01-358-8018 | 122
AS-0049 W01-358-9362 | 49 Western Star
AS-0053 W01-358-9336 | 42 (cab spring) W01-358-7025 | 99
AS-0054 W01-358-9366 | 37 Willmar
AS-0056 W01-358-9346 | 61 W01-358-9036 | 31
AS-0057 W01-358-9370 | 63 WO01-358-7146 | 115
AS-0058 W01-358-6897 | 102 W01-358-7512 | 118
AS-0058-1F W01-358-6886 | 105 Wilson Trailer
AS-0059 W01-358-9364 W01-358-8614 | 77
AS-0059 W01-358-9304 | 49
AS-006 (Replaces 7503) W01-358-7705 | 101
AS-0060 W01-358-9984 | 92
AS-0061 W01-358-9243 | 60
AS-0062 W01-358-8927 | 45
AS-0063 W01-358-9915 | 90
AS-0063 W01-358-9264 | 90
AS-0064 W01-358-7792 | 118
AS-0069 W01-358-5433 | 11
AS-0073 W01-358-9218 | 81
AS-0078 W01-358-8052 | 92
AS-0081 W01-358-9985 | 89
AS-0084 W01-358-8752 | 75

178




Cross References

OE Suspension Index

Manufacturer Name
Part Number

Firestone AON

HENDRICKSON AUXILLARY HLM SERIES

Page #

Manufacturer Name
Part Number

Firestone AON

Page #

HENDRICKSON AUXILLARY HLR SERIES (CONT.)

HL-015 (Lift) W01-358-6902 | 103
(Ride) W01-358-8050 | 92 | |ST-031

(Lift W01-358-7403 | 109 | | (Ride) W01-358-7846 | 127
HLV-1&2 (Lift) W01-358-6902 | 103
(Ride) W01-358-9367 | 63 | | RT14D-X (Truck)

(Lift) W01-358-6935 | 103 | | (Ride) W01-358-7847 | 127
MTL-45&50 (Lift W01-358-7403 | 109
(Ride) W01-358-9367 | 63 | |RW14AX

(Lift) W01-358-6902 | 103 | | (Ride) W01-358-7843 | 126
MT-45 W01-358-9241 (Lift) W01-358-6902 | 103
HLN(Truck) (Ride) W01-358-7847 | 127
(Ride) W01-358-8033 | 123 | [(Lift) W01-358-7403 | 109
HLN (Trailer) HLU

(Ride) W01-358-8042 | 124 | | (Ride) W01-358-8033 | 123
(Lift W01-358-7795 | 105 | [ (Lift) W01-358-7795 | 105
HLP (Ride) W01-358-8033 | 123
(Ride) W01-358-8033 | 123 | [(Lift) W01-358-7795 | 105
(Lift W01-358-7795 | 105 | | HLUH (ultra high lift)

HLP (Trailer) (Ride) W01-358-7862 | 128
(Ride) W01-358-8042 | 124 | [(Lift) W01-358-7545 | 114
(Lift W01-358-7795 | 105 | |HLUR (pararev)

S16A-X W01-358-7403 | 109 | [ (Lift) W01-358-7897 | 105
QT20A-X W01-358-7790 | 113
QU22C-X&QU22D-X W01-358-9105 | 36 | |T-15-140,150,172,244,376 | W01-358-8050 | 92
QW12A-X W01-358-7136 | 115 | |T-15-324 W01-358-8050 | 92
T-17-141, 174, 284 W01-358-8050 | 92
ST-004 T-30-US-9,17 W01-358-9122 | 87
(Ride) W01-358-7843 | 126 | |T-4-302 W01-358-9010 | 40

®
=]
=
@
D
()
—
0]
o
(7]
A
=]
S
o

179



Fwrestone

OE Suspension Index

Manufacturer Name
Part Number

Firestone AON

HENDRICKSON TRAILER T-SERIES (CONT.)

Page #

Manufacturer Name
Part Number

Firestone AON

HENDRICKSON TRAILER INTRAAX SERIES

Page #

1-6-062 W01-358-9039 | 31 | |AA230T W01-358-8709 | 78
T-6-071 W01-358-9105 | 36 | |AA250T (reuse metal disk) W01-358-8091 | 82
1-6-205 W01-358-9039 | 31 | |AA230L W01-358-9626 | 27
1-6-370 W01-358-9039 | 31 | |AA230L W01-358-9621 | 28
1-6-422 W01-358-9039 | 31 | |AA230L W01-358-9619 | 28
1-9-084 W01-358-9122 | 87 | |AA250L W01-358-9644 | 50
1-9-106,278,313 W01-358-9082 | 45 | |AA250L W01-358-9646 | 62
T-9-175 W01-358-9158 | 88 | | AA250L W01-358-9645 | 64
T-9-325 R A I E HENDRICKSON TRAILER HT DOLLY
1-9-390 W01-358-9092 | 46 | [HT Dolly W01-358-9640 | 38
TDC-014 W01-358-9039 | 31 | [HT Dolly W01-358-9270 | 69
TMB-14-120 W01-358-0082 | 45
TMB-17-135 W01-358-9082 | 45 | [HS-190T W01-358-9640 | 38
HT190T W01-358-9640 | 38 | |HK-190T W01-358-8755 | 75
HT190U W01-358-8944 | 52 | |HK-230 W01-358-8756 | 75
HT230T W01-358-9270 | 69
HT250T W01-358-9265 | 62 | |HKA-180 W01-358-8713 | 79
HT250U W01-358-9265 | 62 | |HKA-180 W01-358-8709 | 78
HT250U"Y" W01-358-9265 | 62 | |HKA-200 W01-358-8708 | 79
HT-250U W01-358-9299 | 51 | |HKA-250 (reuse metal disk) W01-358-8091 | 82
HT-250U-Y (majority of versions) | W01-358-9265 | 62
HT-250U-Y W01-358-9580 | 79 | [CL W01-358-7136 | 115
HT-250U-Y W01-358-9580 | 79 | [CL W01-358-6801 | 116
HT-250US W01-358-9580 | 79 | [HTCL W01-358-7447 | 112
HT-250US W01-358-9580 | 79
HT-250US W01-358-9265 | 62 | |HA360
HT-250US W01-358-9265 | 62 | |(upto1991) W01-358-9466 | 51
HT-250US W01-358-9299 | 51 | [ (1991 and up) W01-358-9287 | 56
HT-300T (all) W01-358-8050 | 92 | |HA400
HT-300U (all) W01-358-9122 | 87 | | (upto1991) W01-358-9466 | 51

(1991 and up) W01-358-9287 | 56

180



Cross References

OE Suspension Index

Manufacturer Name
Part Number

Firestone AON

Page #

HENDRICKSON TRUCK (CONT.)

HA460

(up to 1991) W01-358-9466 | 51
(1991 and up) W01-358-9287 | 56
HAS40LH W01-358-9297 | 56
HAS360 W01-358-9373 | 56
HAS400 W01-358-9373 | 56
HAS402 W01-358-9373 | 56
HAS460 W01-358-9373 | 56
HAS210/230/400/460 W01-358-9656
AIRTEK 12K/12.6K/14.6K W01-358-8597 | 19
PAX460 W01-358-9663 | 58

HOLLAND LIFT SUSPENSIONS

AL-40-US(Lift) W01-358-7424 | 111
AL-41, AL-41-US (Lift) W01-358-7424 | 111
AL-42, AL-42-US(Lift) W01-358-7424 | 111
AL-45-9, 12, 14, 17(Lift) W01-358-7424 | 111
AL-50, AL-50US(Lift) W01-358-7424 | 111
AL-70, AL-70-US(Lift) W01-358-7424 | 111
AL-7oB,AL-T6-A, AL-T7, AL-78(Lift) | W01-358-7135 | 115
ALT-40, ALT-40-L(Lift) W01-358-7424 | 111
ALT40-US, ALTB0-US, ALT-70-US(Lift) | WO01-358-7424 | 111
ALT-500-US, ALT-550-US(Lift) W01-358-7135 | 115
HOLLAND TRAILER AIR

AR-41, AR-45, AR-45-1 W01-358-9039 | 31

AR-50-US, -F, -F-1,-F-2, AR-51-US| W01-358-9039 | 31

AR-70-9, AR-70-14 W01-358-9121 | 83
AR-70A-9, -14 W01-358-9121 | 83
AR-75-12,1-12 W01-358-9101 | 59
AR-75-12,1-12 W01-358-9346 | 61

AR-75-6,-9 W01-358-9082 | 45
AR-80-6.75 W01-358-9121 | 83
AR-80-9 W01-358-9134 | 86

Man;::c:;:lr;rhl::lme Firestone AON | Page #
AR-80-9FM W01-358-9138 | 87
AR-80-9-WST W01-358-9134 | 86
AR-85-A W01-358-9121 | 83
AR-90-1-12 W01-358-9463 | 42
AR-90-1-12 W01-358-9463 | 42
AR-90-1-14, 17 W01-358-9362 | 49
AR-90-1-15, 16 W01-358-9304 | 49
AR-90-14,15,16,17 W01-358-9243 | 60
AR-92-12, 14 W01-358-9921 | 53
AR-92-15 W01-358-9921 | 53
AR-92-16 W01-358-9921 | 53
AR-92-17 W01-358-9921 | 53
AR-92-18 W01-358-9921 | 53
AR-93-14 W01-358-9921 | 53
AR-93-15 W01-358-9923 | 54
AR-93-16 W01-358-9923 | 54
AR-93-17 W01-358-9922 | 53
AR-120 W01-358-9082 | 45
AR-120-L W01-358-9101 | 59
AR-120-US W01-358-9082 | 45
AR-120-US-F W01-358-9082 | 45
AR-120-US-L-1,2,3 W01-358-9101 | 59
AR-125 W01-358-9177 | 84
AR-125-L W01-358-9158 | 88
AR-125-US W01-358-9177 | 84
AR-125-US-F W01-358-9121 | 83
AR-125-US-L-1,2,3 W01-358-9158 | 88
AR-165-US W01-358-9082 | 45
AR-955-9,12, 14,17 W01-358-9122 | 87
AR-955-9-HD, 12-HD, 14-HD,17HD | W01-358-9122 | 87
AR-955A-9, 12, 14,17 W01-358-9122 | 87
AR-955A-9-HD, 12-HD, 14-HD, 17-HD | W01-358-9122 | 87

®
=]
=
@
D
()
—
0]
o
(7]
A
=]
S
o

181



Fwrestone

OE Suspension Index

AR-95-9,12,14,17 WO1-358-9122 | 87 | [RLU-228(6,7)-3 W01-358-9921 | 53
ARG59HD, 124D, 144D, 17HD | W01-358-9122 | 87 | |RLU-228(8)-3 W01-358-0923 | 54
AR-95A-9,-12, -14, 17 Wo01-358-9122 | 87 | |RLU-228(8)-4 W01-358-9921 | 53
ARSSAGHD, 124D, 14HD, 174D | W01-358-9122 | g7 | [RtU228(3,10)-3 Wl | S8
AFDST 246 o aaep | g | |PLU28(9.10)4 W01-358-9243 | 60
RL20D Wotaseas | pp | |RLU250(12) W01-358-8744 | 76
ARL20D Woi3s30030 | 31| [RLU250(6.759) W01-358-8746 | 76
ARL-20-D-US W01-3587437 | 111 Intermodel W01-358-9896 | 91
ARL-20-D-US W01-358-9039 | 31
ARU-92-10 Woi358.9043 | G0 | | AD-123,246(6.5,8.75) W01-358-9472 | 70
ARU-92-8 W01-358-9921 | 53 AD-123,246(10) W01-358-9471 | 70
ARU-92-9 W01-358-9243 | 60 AD-123,246(FORD) W01-358-9472 | 70
ARU-93-6 W01-358-0921 | 53 | |AD-123 W01-358-9502 | 71
ARU-93-7 W01-358-0921 | 53 | |AD-123 W01-358-9501 | 71
CB-2300 W01-358-9974 | 55 | | AD-200(7) W01-358-0482 | 43
CB-4000 W01-358-8882 | 32 | [AD-200(8) W01-358-0483 | 43
NS190 W01-358-9366 | 37 | | Ap-200(9) W01-358-0496 | 50
NS190-16 W01-358-8204 | 33 | [ap-200(11) TV T e
RL-196-12 WO1-358-9294 | 27 | Fpore Woi358.9607 | 2a
RL-196-14 WO1-358-9293 | 27 | | ARDST-123/2446 WO01-358-0082 | 45
RL-196-15 WOI3589295 | 27 | pppst-2aa6 W01-358-9193 | 46
:t:gg:: xggg:ggg? ;; ARDST-246-6, ARDSTM/L-246-6 | W01-358-9121 | 83
RL 196814 ol 350003 | 7| |ARDTB-125-6A W01-358-8053 | 93
TETTTEE WoT350.0005 | 27| | ARDAB-120-5, 240-5 W01-358-9268 | 38
RLA96A16 Wot-358.9295 | o7 | | ARD-120-6, ARD-238-6 W01-358-0082 | 45
FT300 Wor3se6764 | g | |ARD-1256, 2446 W01-358-9093 | 46
RL228-14, 15, 16 W01-358-0936 | 54 | |ARD-1256,244-6 W01-358-9082 | 45
RL228-17 W01-358-8749 76 ARD-125, -6, 244-6 W01-358-9082 45
RL250-12, W01-358-8749 | 76 ARD-125, -8, 244-8 W01-358-9082 | 45
RL250-14,15 W01-358-8748 | 76 ARD-125, -8, 244-8 W01-358-9082 | 45
RL250-16, 17 W01-358-8749 | 76 | | ARD-165-A W01-358-0082 | 45
RLU-228 (12) -4 W01-358-9346 | 61

182




Cross References

OE Suspension Index

Manufacturer Name
Part Number

Manufacturer Name

Part Number Firestone AON | Page #

Firestone AON | Page #

HOLLAND POWERED TRUCK (CONT.) WATSON CHALIN STEERING LIFTABLES (CONT.)

ARD-165-B W01-358-9082 | 45 | [STL-1100 TRU-TRACK
ARD-190-B W01-358-9082 | 45 | | (Ride) W01-358-8032 | 123
ARL-20-D, -US W01-358-7437 | 111 | [(Lift) W01-358-6897 | 102
ARL-20-D, -US W01-358-9039 | 31 | [STL-1800
IFS-114 W01-358-8198 | 33 | [(Lift W01-358-6897 | 102
ART-500-B, -B1 W01-358-0082 | 45
ART-550-US W01-358-9082 | 45 | |TA-250-14,15,16,17 W01-358-8753
ART-500-US-A W01-358-9082 | 45 | |TA-250U-12 W01-358-9243 | 60
ART-505-B, B-1 W01-358-9082 | 45 | |TA-250U-14 W01-358-9243 | 60
ART-500-B, -B1 W01-358-9082 | 45 | |TA-250U-5.5 W01-358-9243 | 60
ART-505-C, C-1 W01-358-0082 | 45 | |TA-250U-7.5 W01-358-9243 | 60
ART-505-B, B-1 W01-358-9082 | 45 | |TA-250U-7.5FS W01-358-9243 | 60
ART-541-B W01-358-9082 | 45 | |TA-250U-9 W01-358-9243 | 60
ART-505-B, B-1 W01-358-9082 | 45 | [TA-251-10 W01-358-9243 | 60
ART-505-C, C-1 W01-358-9082 | 45 | [TA-251-12 W01-358-9243 | 60
TC-120-D W01-358-0082 | 45 | |TA-251-6.5FS W01-358-9243 | 60
ART-551-B-1, -2, -3 W01-358-9101 | 59 | [TA-251-7.5 W01-358-9243 | 60
ART-551-US-1, -2, -3 W01-358-9101 | 59 | |TA-251-8FS W01-358-9243 | 60
ART-555-B-1, -2, -3 W01-358-9101 | 59 | |TA-251-9.0 W01-358-9243 | 60
ART-551-B-1, -2, -3 W01-358-9101 | 59 | |TA-251-0.0FS W01-358-9243 | 60
ART-555-C-1, -2, -3 W01-358-9101 | 59 | |TA-2590-12,14,15 W01-358-9243 | 60
ART-551-B-1, -2, -3 W01-358-9101 | 59 | |TA-280-7.5 W01-358-9243 | 60
ART-555-B-1, -2, -3 W01-358-9101 | 59 | |TA-280-9.0 W01-358-9243 | 60 8
ART-551-B-1, -2, -3 W01-358-9101 | 59 | |TA-280D W01-358-9039 | 31 ks
TC-120-D, -4 W01-358-9177 | 84 | [TA-300-15 W01-358-8050 | 92 E
TA-300-16/17 W01-358-8050 | 92 =
LWSTL-1100 TA-300-17 W01-358-8050 | 92
(Ride) W01-358-8008 | 121 | |TA-300-22 W01-358-8050 | 92
(Lift) W01-358-6897 | 102 | |TA-300-23B W01-358-8050 | 92
TA-300-9 W01-358-9121 | 83
TA-300FM-168 W01-358-8050 | 92

183



Fwrestone

OE Suspension Index

Manufacturer Name
Part Number

WATSON CHALIN TRAILER (CONT.

Firestone AON

Page #

|

Manufacturer Name
Part Number

Firestone AON

WATSON CHALIN LIFTABLES (CONT.)

Page #

TA-300U-12 W01-358-9122 | 87 | |TL-2700-HD-14-ES W01-358-6943 | 106
TA-300U-14 W01-358-9122 | 87 | |TL-800(Ride) W01-358-8032 | 123
TA-300U-17 W01-358-9122 | 87 | [TL-8100

TA-300U-9 W01-358-9122 | 87 | | (Ride) W01-358-8032 | 123
TA-3090-14 Wo01-358-9121 | 83 | [(LifY) W01-358-6897 | 102
TA-3000-17 W01-358-9122 | 87 | |TL-0000-16B

TA-3090-19 W01-358-9122 | 87 | |(Ride) W01-358-8008 | 121
TA-5000-DB-24 W01-358-8050 | 92 | [(Lift) W01-358-6897 | 102
TA-5000-DB-30 W01-358-8050 | 92 | |TL-9000-17.5/16.5

TA-5000-F-24 W01-358-8050 | 92 | | (Ride) W01-358-8008 | 121
TA-525DB W01-358-8050 | 92 | [(Lift) W01-358-6897 | 102
TA-525FS W01-358-8050 | 92 | |TL-9000-19

TA-791 W01-358-9921 | 53 | [ (Ride) W01-358-8008 | 121
TA-791-17-B W01-358-9243 | 60 | [ (Lift) W01-358-6897 | 102
TA-2075 (12) W01-358-9101 | 59 | |TL-9000-21

TA-2075-0 W01-358-9082 | 45 | |(Ride) W01-358-8008 | 121
TL-1100(Lift) W01-358-6897 | 102 | |TL-9000-24(Ride) W01-358-8008 | 121
TL-2200-23 thru 34 TL-9000-30

(Ride) W01-358-9370 | 63 | | (Ride) W01-358-8008 | 121
(Lift W01-358-6897 | 102 | [ (Lift) W01-358-6897 | 102
TL-2200-0 thru 20 TLC-2590-12,14,15 W01-358-9243 | 60
(Ride) W01-358-9370 | 63 | |TRU-TRACK

(Lift) W01-358-6897 | 102 | | (Ride) W01-358-8008 | 121
TL-2200LP (Lift) W01-358-6897 | 102
(Lift W01-358-6897 | 102 | | WB-2500-6 W01-358-9105 | 36
(Ride) W01-358-9243 | 60 | | WB-2500-7.5 W01-358-0082 | 45
TL-2200-SSR WB-2500-9 W01-358-9082 | 45
(Ride) W01-358-9370 | 63 | |WB-251-7.5 W01-358-9243 | 60
(Lift) W01-358-6897 | 102 | |WB-251-9.0 W01-358-9243 | 60
TL-2590-12,14,15 W01-358-9243 | 60 | | WB-280-9.0 W01-358-9243 | 60
TL-2590-14,17 HD W01-358-9243 | 60

184




Cross References

OE Suspension Index

Manufacturer Name . Manufacturer Name
Part Number Firestone AON | Page # Part Number

WATSON CHALIN TRUCK

AL-2200, -LW, -SSR, -RO

Firestone AON | Page #

(Lift) W01-358-9219 | 47
(Ride) W01-358-6897 | 102
SL-2200-13.5, -15

(Lift) W01-358-9370 | 63
(Ride) W01-358-6897 | 102
AL-2200-LP

(Lift) W01-358-9370 | 63
(Ride) W01-358-6897 | 102
AL-2200 ES

(Lift) W01-358-9382

(Ride) W01-358-6897 | 102
AS-0048

W01-358-7990 | 120

®
=]
=
@
D
()
—
0]
o
(7]
A
=]
S
o

185



Fwrestone

1T & Convoluted Goodyear Assembly Number to Firestone

S| | P | g | o | St | e | g g
1B12-300 N/A WO01-358-7008 | 96 1R11-203 566223021 | WO01-358-9387 | 20
1B12-301 578913301 | W01-358-7009 | 96 1R11-204 566223021 | WO01-358-8900 | 19
1B12-305 578913301 | W01-358-7043 | 96 1R11-205 966223021 | W01-358-9476 | 22
1B12-313 N/A W01-358-7008 | 96 1R11-219 566223021 | W01-358-9617 | 17
1B12-900 N/A W01-358-7043 | 96 1R11-220 566223021 | W01-358-9618 | 18
1B14-350 578913351 | W01-358-7103 | 97 1R11-221 566223021 | W01-358-9622 | 17
1B14-351 578913351 | WO01-358-7104 | 97 1R11-222 566223021 | WO01-358-9625 | 18
1B14-358 578913352 | W01-358-7112 | 98 1R11-225 566223057 | W01-358-9650 | 65
1B14-362 N/A WO01-358-7096 | 98 1R12-014 566243019 | W01-358-9098 | 51
1R10-013 N/A W01-358-9238 | 60 1R12-047 566243019 | W01-358-9098 | 51
1R10-036 N/A W01-358-9049 | 14 1R12-066 566243038 | W01-358-9083 | 46
1R10-101 566203027 | W01-358-5770 | 66 1R12-069 566243038 | WO01-358-9069 | 41
1R10-101 566203027 | W01-358-5770 | 66 1R12-090 966243038 | W01-358-9213 | 47
1R10-120 566203021 | W01-358-9293 | 27 1R12-092 966243038 | WO01-358-9082 | 45
1R10-122 566203021 | W01-358-9291 26 1R12-093 966243038 | WO01-358-9082 | 45
1R11-018 566223006 | W01-358-9073 | 14 1R12-095 566243067 | W01-358-9039 | 31
1R11-018 566223006 | WO01-358-9415| 25 1R12-095 566243067 | WO01-358-9307 | 32
1R11-028 566223021 | W01-358-9422 | 18 1R12-097 566243067 | WO01-358-9039 | 31
1R11-039 566223143 | W01-358-9439 | 25 1R12-103 566243066 | W01-358-9101 | 59
1R11-039 566223143 | W01-358-9439 | 25 1R12-113 566243066 | W01-358-9101 99
1R11-051 N/A W01-358-9073 | 14 1R12-130 566243038 | WO01-358-9227 | 48
1R11-066 566223021 | W01-358-9447 | 21 1R12-132 566243076 | W01-358-9105 | 36
1R11-150 566223021 | W01-358-9448 | 21 1R12-132 566243076 | W01-358-9113 | 36
1R11-151 566223021 | W01-358-9457 | 21 1R12-132 566243076 | W01-358-9302 | 36
1R11-152 566223021 | W01-358-9459 | 22 1R12-142 566243066 | W01-358-939%4 | 61
1R11-152 566223021 | W01-358-9459 | 22 1R12-143 566243048 | W01-358-9392 | 49
1R11-161 566223057 | W01-358-5766 | 65 1R12-143 566243038 | WO01-358-9392 | 49
1R11-166 566223048 | W01-358-9295 | 27 1R12-145 566243066 | W01-358-9238 | 60
1R11-171 566223057 | W01-358-9421 65 1R12-155 966243038 | W01-358-9096 | 46
1R11-191 566223143 | W01-358-8919 | 24 1R12-167 566243066 | W01-358-9192 | 59
1R11-200 566223021 | W01-358-9376 | 20 1R12-173 566243173 | W01-358-9466 | 51
1R11-201 566223021 | W01-358-9377 | 20 1R12-178 566243067 | WO01-358-9379 | 24
1R11-202 566223021 | W01-358-9378 | 20 1R12-182 566243038 | WO01-358-9219 | 47

186




Cross References

1T & Convoluted Goodyear Assembly Number to Firestone

S| | P | g | o | St | e | g g
1R12-182 566243110 | W01-358-9219 | 47 1R12-358 566243038 | W01-358-9096 | 46
1R12-186 566243275 | WO01-358-9780 | 72 1R12-359 566243067 | W01-358-9077 | 31
1R12-188 566243038 | W01-358-9223 | 48 1R12-359 966243061 | WO01-358-9077 | 31
1R12-189 566243275 | W01-358-9780 | 72 1R12-363 966243090 | WO01-358-9320 | 62
1R12-195 566243066 | W01-358-9349 | 61 1R12-365 566243038 | W01-358-9466 | 51
1R12-197 566243173 | W01-358-9466 | 51 1R12-365 566243180 | W01-358-9466 | 51
1R12-204 566243067 | W01-358-9566 | 23 1R12-365 566243173 | W01-358-9466 | 51
1R12-205 566243076 | W01-358-9568 | 26 1R12-366 566243038 | WO01-358-8944 | 52
1R12-220 566243038 | W01-358-9092 | 46 1R12-367 566243076 | W01-358-9640 | 38
1R12-256 566243090 | W01-358-9321 62 1R12-370 566243076 | W01-358-9070 | 41
1R12-256 566243090 | WO01-358-9367 | 63 1R12-370 566243076 | W01-358-9336 | 42
1R12-256 566243090 | W01-358-9367 | 63 1R12-370 566243076 | WO01-358-9336 | 42
1R12-261 566243066 | W01-358-9394 | 61 1R12-373 966243080 | W01-358-9491 | 70
1R12-265 566243066 | W01-358-9245 | 60 1R12-375 066243066 | W01-358-9265 | 62
1R12-275 NA W01-358-9240 | 60 1R12-395 566243066 | W01-358-9203 | 60
1R12-278 566243066 | W01-358-939%4 | 61 1R12-398 566243038 | WO01-358-9648 | 57
1R12-279 566243066 | W01-358-9394 | 61 1R12-398 566243000 |WO01-358-9648 | 57
1R12-281 566243066 | W01-358-9394 | 61 1R12-401 566243038 | W01-358-9371 56
1R12-281 566243066 | W01-358-9394 | 61 1R12-402 566243097 | W01-358-9297 | 56
1R12-303 566243275 | W01-358-9780 | 72 1R12-402 566241007 | W01-358-9297 | 56
1R12-309 566243067 | W01-358-9053 | 35 1R12-403 566243097 | W01-358-9373 | 56
1R12-309 566243067 | W01-358-9053 | 35 1R12-404 566243097 | W01-358-9375 | 57
1R12-324 566243067 | WO01-358-9565 | 23 1R12-405 966243097 | W01-358-8829 | 44
1R12-324 566243067 | W01-358-9565 | 23 1R12-405 566243110 | WO01-358-8829 | 44
1R12-324 566243067 | W01-358-9566 | 23 1R12-424 566243097 | W01-358-9287 | 56
1R12-325 566243076 | WO01-358-9567 | 26 1R12-424 566243225 | W01-358-9287 | 56
1R12-335 566243090 | W01-358-9321 62 1R12-434 566243076 | WO01-358-8802 | 38
1R12-350 566243067 | W01-358-9031 | 30 1R12-435 566243067 | WO01-358-9307 | 32
1R12-351 566243067 | W01-358-9033 | 30 1R12-435 966243067 | W01-358-9334 | 32
1R12-352 566243076 | W01-358-9010 | 40 1R12-436 566243038 | W01-358-8924 | 45
1R12-355 566243076 | W01-358-9078 | 36 1R12-437 566243076 | W01-358-9797 | 44
1R12-356 566243038 | W01-358-9194 | 47 1R12-438 566243038 | WO01-358-8805 | 39
1R12-357 566243066 | W01-358-9348 | 61 1R12-439 966243066 | W01-358-9346 | 61

(%]
[-*]
(*)
=
(2]
=
D
—
<]
oc
(]
(%]
(=]
=
(&)

187



Fwrestone

1T & Convoluted Goodyear Assembly Number to Firestone

S| | P | g | o | St | e | g g
1R12-440 566243090 | WO01-358-9370 | 63 1R12-568 566243066 | WO01-358-8852 | 58
1R12-441 566243038 | W01-358-9362 | 49 1R12-571 566243067 | W01-358-9365 | 37
1R12-445 566243076 | WO01-358-8802 | 38 1R12-586 966243038 | WO01-358-9473 | 70
1R12-445 566243076 | W01-358-8806 | 39 1R12-603 566243275 |W01-358-9780 | 72
1R12-445 566243076 | W01-358-8806 | 39 1R12-620 966243076 | W01-358-9335 | 42
1R12-446 566243097 | W01-358-9245| 60 1R12-620 566243076 | W01-358-9335 | 42
1R12-480 566243066 | W01-358-9243 | 60 1R12-663 566243090 |WO01-358-9320 | 62
1R12-481 566243097 | W01-358-9923 | 54 1R12-669 566243038 | WO01-358-9069 | 41
1R12-487 566243067 | W01-358-9366 | 37 1R12-901 566243055 | W01-358-9053 | 35
1R12-498 566243097 | W01-358-9922 | 53 1R12-903 566243038 | WO01-358-9223 | 48
1R12-499 566243038 | W01-358-9936 | 54 1R12-907 N/A W01-358-9026 | 45
1R12-501 N/A W01-358-9293 | 27 1R12-911 N/A W01-358-9922 | 53
1R12-502 566243097 | W01-358-9921 | 53 1R13-038 966263015 | W01-358-9122 | 87
1R12-503 566243090 | W01-358-9370 | 63 1R13-039 966263051 | W01-358-9121 83
1R12-504 566243066 | W01-358-9471 70 1R13-043 566263051 | W01-358-9121 83
1R12-505 566243076 | W01-358-9325 | 37 1R13-047 566263051 | W01-358-9144 | 84
1R12-522 566243067 | W01-358-8204 | 33 1R13-048 566263072 | WO01-358-9122 | 87
1R12-532 566243097 | W01-358-9935 | 54 1R13-049 566263051 | W01-358-9121 83
1R12-533 566243097 | W01-358-9923 | 54 1R13-077 566263036 | W01-358-9270 | 69
1R12-538 566243038 | W01-358-9648 | 57 1R13-097 566263050 |W01-358-8723 | 74
1R12-552 566243038 | W01-358-9471 70 1R13-102 N/A W01-358-9270 | 69
1R12-553 566243038 | W01-358-9472 | 70 1R13-109 566263050 |WO01-358-8782 | 75
1R12-554 566243038 | W01-358-9470 | 70 1R13-115 966263044 | W01-358-9250 | 71
1R12-555 566243067 | W01-358-8961 28 1R13-116 566263044 | WO01-358-9252 | 72
1R12-557 566243067 | W01-358-8976 | 29 1R13-117 566263043 | W01-358-9275 | 69
1R12-558 566243067 | W01-358-8986 | 30 1R13-118 566263034 | W01-358-9580 | 79
1R12-559 566243067 | W01-358-9029 | 30 1R13-119 566263036 | W01-358-9270 | 69
1R12-560 566243067 | W01-358-9308 | 31 1R13-119 566263053 | W01-358-9270 | 69
1R12-561 566243067 | W01-358-9332 | 31 1R13-120 566263054 | W01-358-9218 | 81
1R12-562 566243067 | W01-358-8197 | 33 1R13-124 566263050 | WO01-358-8710 | 78
1R12-563 566243067 | W01-358-8934 | 35 1R13-124 966263050 | WO01-358-8755 | 75
1R12-566 566243067 | W01-358-8964 | 29 1R13-128 N/A W01-358-8708 | 79
1R12-567 566243038 | W01-358-9026 | 45 1R13-130 966263055 | W01-358-8729 | 74

188




Cross References

1T & Convoluted Goodyear Assembly Number to Firestone

S| | P | g | o | St | e | g g
1R13-144 566263144 | W01-358-9580 | 79 1R14-147 566283015 | WO01-358-8053 | 93
1R13-152 566263071 | W01-358-8748 | 76 1R14-159 566283021 | WO01-358-9164 | 84
1R13-153 566263071 | W01-358-8749 | 76 1R14-160 966283021 | W01-358-9144 | 84
1R13-159 566263073 | W01-358-8709 | 78 1R14-171 566283015 | W01-358-8091 82
1R13-176 566263078 | W01-358-8713 | 79 1R14-172 566283042 | W01-358-8774 | 82
1R13-177 566263080 | W01-358-8708 | 79 1R14-174 566283020 | WO01-358-5503 | 89
1R13-908 N/A W01-358-9134 | 86 1R9-038 566183010 | W01-358-5406 9
1R14-018 566283021 | WO01-358-9149 | 84 1R9-065 566183003 | W01-358-2119
1R14-019 566283020 | W01-358-9152 | 87 1R9-065 566183003 | W01-358-8997
1R14-019 566283020 | WO01-358-9152 | 87 1R9-070 566183004 | WO01-358-5410 | 10
1R14-019 566283020 | WO01-358-9156 | 88 1512-002 566241008 | WO01-358-8829 | 44
1R14-024 566283021 | WO01-358-9149 | 84 1512-022 566241008 | WO01-358-9296 | 48
1R14-025 566283020 | WO01-358-9156 | 88 1512-027 966241012 | W01-358-9287 | 96
1R14-026 566283021 | W01-358-9148 | 84 1512-029 566241012 | W01-358-9297 | 56
1R14-027 566283021 | W01-358-9148 | 84 1512-030 966241012 | W01-358-9373 | 56
1R14-028 566283021 | W01-358-9177 | 84 1512-030 566241012 | W01-358-9375| 57
1R14-028 566283021 | W01-358-9179 | 85 1512-244 566241000 | WO01-358-9371 | 56
1R14-029 566283021 | W01-358-9177 | 84 2B10-226 578923250 | WO01-358-7795 | 105
1R14-030 566283020 | WO01-358-9158 | 88 2B12-300 578923309 | W01-358-7424 | 111
1R14-031 566283020 | W01-358-9158 | 88 2B12-304 N/A W01-358-7344 | 109
1R14-037 566283015 | W01-358-9215 | 81 2B12-304 N/A WO01-358-7344 | 109
1R14-038 566283015 | W01-358-9200 | 81 2B12-305 578923310 | W01-358-7443 | 112
1R14-039 566283015 | WO01-358-8050 | 92 2B12-307 578923309 | W01-358-7403 | 109
1R14-042 566283015 | W01-358-8052 | 92 2B12-309 578923309 | W01-358-7400 | 109
1R14-045 566283020 | W01-358-8792 | 87 2B12-313 578923309 | W01-358-7405| 110
1R14-045 566283020 | WO01-358-9122 | 87 2B12-317 578923310 | W01-358-7499 | 113
1R14-054 N/A W01-358-9158 | 88 2B12-318 578923309 | WO01-358-7185| 109
1R14-055 566283023 | W01-358-8050 | 92 2B12-319 578923309 | WO01-358-7409 | 110
1R14-083 566283023 | WO01-358-8050 | 92 2B12-320 578923309 | W01-358-7401 | 109
1R14-113 566283030 | W01-358-5505| 89 2B12-320 578923309 | W01-358-7437 | 111
1R14-115 566283021 | W01-358-9961 85 2B12-324 578923310 | W01-358-7447 | 112
1R14-127 566283029 | W01-358-9264 | 90 2B12-324 N/A WO01-358-7790 | 113
1R14-137 566283021 | W01-358-9134 | 86 2B12-324 N/A WO01-358-7790 | 113

(%]
[-*]
(*)
=
(2]
=
D
—
<]
oc
(]
(%]
(=]
=
(&)

189



Fwrestone

1T & Convoluted Goodyear Assembly Number to Firestone

S| | P | g | o | St | e | g g
2B12-345 578923315 | WO01-358-7545 | 114 2B9-201 578923202 | W01-358-6902 | 103
2B12-346 578923315 | WO01-358-7550 | 114 2B9-201 578923202 | WO01-358-6935 | 103
2B12-402 578923310 | WO01-358-7446 | 112 2B9-201 578923202 | W01-358-6935| 103
2B12-406 578923309 | W01-358-7410| 111 2B9-206 578923202 | W01-358-6905 | 103
2B12-410 578923309 | W01-358-7404 | 110 2B9-210 578923206 | W01-358-6908 | 103
2B12-411 578923309 | W01-358-7181| 108 2B9-218 578923206 | W01-358-6927 | 106
2B12-412 578923309 | WO01-358-7183 | 108 2B9-229 578923202 | WO01-358-6897 | 102
2B12-416 578923315 | W01-358-7444 | 112 2B9-229 556238325 | WO01-358-6897 | 102
2B12-425 578923309 | W01-358-7180 | 108 2B9-230 578923202 | W01-358-6940 | 104
2B12-426 578923309 | W01-358-7406 | 110 2B9-245 578923202 | W01-358-7788 | 104
2B12-427 578923309 | WO01-358-7429 | 111 2B9-246 578923211 | W01-358-6932 | 103
2B12-428 578923310 | WO01-358-7473 | 113 2B9-246 578923206 | WO01-358-6944 | 107
2B12-432 578923309 | W01-358-7423 | 111 2B9-250 578923206 | W01-358-6943 | 106
2B12-434 578923310 | W01-358-7472 | 113 2B9-251 578923206 | W01-358-6948 | 107
2B12-440 578923315 | W01-358-7550 | 114 2B9-252 578923206 | W01-358-6944 | 107
2B12-440 578923315 | WO01-358-7555| 114 2B9-253 578923206 | W01-358-6945 | 107
2B12-446 578923310 | WO01-358-7444 | 112 2B9-254 578923206 | WO01-358-6946 | 107
2B14-354 578923353 | W01-358-7145| 115 2B9-255 578923206 | W01-358-6947 | 107
2B14-355 578923353 | W01-358-7146 | 115 2B9-265 578923202 | W01-358-6941 | 104
2B14-356 578923353 | W01-358-7136 | 115 2B9-352 578923208 | W01-358-6944 | 107
2B14-359 578923353 | WO01-358-7140 | 115 3B12-300 578933100 | WO01-358-8008 | 121
2B14-359 578923353 | WO01-358-7782 | 118 3B12-301 578933100 | WO01-358-8010 | 121
2B14-360 578923353 | W01-358-7135| 115 3B12-303 578933100 | W01-358-8018 | 122
2B14-365 578923356 | W01-358-6801 | 116 3B12-304 578933100 | W01-358-8006 | 121
2B14-366 578923353 | W01-358-6803 | 117 3B12-310 578933100 | WO01-358-8027 | 122
2B14-367 578923353 | W01-358-7123 | 114 3B12-312 578933100 | WO01-358-8033 | 123
2B14-383 578923356 | W01-358-7557 | 117 3B12-315 578933100 |WO01-358-8032 | 123
2B14-462 578923356 | W01-358-6805 | 117 3B12-319 578933100 |WO01-358-8032 | 123
2B14-470 578923356 | W01-358-7782 | 118 3B12-322 578933103 | W01-358-8042 | 124
2B14-476 578923356 | W01-358-6799 | 117 3B12-323 578933103 | W01-358-8043 | 124
2B7-540 N/A W01-358-3400 | 99 3B12-328 578933100 |WO01-358-7994 | 120
2B8-530 579923530 | WO01-358-7325 | 100 3B12-329 578933100 | WO01-358-7995 | 120
2B9-200 578923202 | W01-358-6910 | 102 3B12-335 578933100 | W01-358-7996 | 121

190




Cross References

1T & Convoluted Goodyear Assembly Number to Firestone

S| | P | g | o | St | e | g g
3B14-350 578933350 | WO01-358-7808 | 125
3B14-354 578933350 | WO01-358-7808 | 125
3B14-356 578933350 | W01-358-7798 | 125
3B14-356 578933350 | WO01-358-7838 | 126
3B14-359 578933350 | WO01-358-7818 | 125
3B14-359 578933350 | WO01-358-7839 | 126
3B14-360 578933350 | WO01-358-7800 | 125
3B14-360 578933350 |WO01-358-7848 | 127
3B14-364 578933350 | W01-358-7843 | 126
3B14-367 578933350 | WO01-358-7796 | 124
3B14-367 578933350 | WO01-358-7796 | 124
3B14-367 578933350 | WO01-358-7847 | 127
3B14-451 556338335 |W01-358-7846 | 127
3B14-452 556338335 | WO01-358-7850 | 128

(%]
[-*]
(*)
=
(2]
=
D
—
<]
oc
(]
(%]
(=]
=
(&)

191



Fwrestone

1T & Convoluted Goodyear Bellow Number to Firestone

v | Gt | P | prggq | St | oo | Frodote | g
956238325 2B9-229 | W01-358-6897 | 102 566223143 1R11-039 | W01-358-9439 | 25
556338335 3B14-451 | WO01-358-7846 | 127 566223143 1R11-039 | W01-358-9439 | 25
956338335 3B14-452 | W01-358-7850 | 128 566223143 1R11-191 | WO01-358-8919 | 24
966183003 1R9-065 | W01-358-2119 7 566241000 1512-244 | W01-358-9371 o6
966183003 1R9-065 | W01-358-8997 9 566241007 1R12-402 | W01-358-9297 | 56
566183004 1R9-070 | W01-358-5410 10 566241008 1512-002 | W01-358-8829 | 44
566183010 1R9-038 | W01-358-5406 9 566241008 1512-022 | W01-358-9296 | 48
566203021 1R10-120 | W01-358-9293 27 566241012 1512-027 | W01-358-9287 | 56
566203021 1R10-122 | W01-358-9291 26 566241012 1512-029 | W01-358-9297 | 56
566203027 1R10-101 | WO01-358-5770 | 66 566241012 1512-030 | W01-358-9373 | 56
966203027 1R10-101 | WO01-358-5770 | 66 566241012 1512-030 | W01-358-9375 | 57
566223006 1R11-018 | W01-358-9073 14 566243000 1R12-398 | W01-358-9648 | 57
966223006 1R11-018 | W01-358-9415 | 25 566243019 1R12-014 | WO01-358-9098 | 51
566223021 1R11-028 | WO01-358-9422 18 566243019 1R12-047 | W01-358-9098 | 51
566223021 1R11-066 | WO01-358-9447 | 21 566243038 1R12-066 | W01-358-9083 | 46
566223021 1R11-150 | WO01-358-9448 21 566243038 1R12-069 | W01-358-9069 | 41
966223021 1R11-151 | WO01-358-9457 | 21 566243038 1R12-090 | W01-358-9213 | 47
566223021 1R11-152 | WO01-358-9459 | 22 566243038 1R12-092 | WO01-358-9082 | 45
966223021 1R11-152 | W01-358-9459 | 22 566243038 1R12-093 | W01-358-9082 | 45
566223021 1R11-200 | WO01-358-9376 | 20 566243038 1R12-130 | W01-358-9227 | 48
966223021 1R11-201 | WO01-358-9377 | 20 566243038 1R12-143 | W01-358-9392 | 49
966223021 1R11-202 | WO01-358-9378 20 566243038 1R12-155 | W01-358-9096 | 46
966223021 1R11-203 | W01-358-9387 | 20 566243038 1R12-182 | W01-358-9219 | 47
566223021 1R11-204 | W01-358-8900 19 566243038 1R12-188 | W01-358-9223 | 48
566223021 1R11-205 | WO01-358-9476 | 22 566243038 1R12-220 | W01-358-9092 | 46
566223021 1R11-219 | W01-358-9617 17 566243038 1R12-356 | W01-358-9194 | 47
966223021 1R11-220 | W01-358-9618 18 566243038 1R12-358 | W01-358-9096 | 46
566223021 1R11-221 | W01-358-9622 17 566243038 1R12-365 | W01-358-9466 | 51
966223021 1R11-222 | W01-358-9625 | 18 566243038 1R12-366 | WO01-358-8944 | 52
566223048 1R11-166 | WO01-358-9295 27 566243038 1R12-398 | W01-358-9648 | 57
966223057 1R11-161 | WO01-358-5766 | 65 566243038 1R12-401 | W01-358-9371 | 56
966223057 1R11-171 | W01-358-9421 65 566243038 1R12-436 | W01-358-8924 | 45
966223057 1R11-225 | W01-358-9650 | 65 566243038 1R12-438 | W01-358-8805| 39

192




Cross References

1T & Convoluted Goodyear Bellow Number to Firestone

v | Gt | P | prggq | St | oo | Frodote | g
966243038 1R12-441 | WO01-358-9362 | 49 566243067 1R12-095 | W01-358-9307 | 32
566243038 1R12-499 | WO01-358-9936 | 54 566243067 1R12-097 | W01-358-9039 | 3t
966243038 1R12-538 | W01-358-9648 | 57 566243067 1R12-178 | WO01-358-9379 | 24
566243038 1R12-552 | W01-358-9471 70 566243067 1R12-204 | W01-358-9566 | 23
566243038 1R12-553 | W01-358-9472 70 566243067 1R12-309 | W01-358-9053 | 35
566243038 1R12-554 | W01-358-9470 | 70 566243067 1R12-309 | W01-358-9053 | 35
566243038 1R12-567 | WO01-358-9026 | 45 566243067 1R12-324 | W01-358-9565 | 23
566243038 1R12-586 | W01-358-9473 70 566243067 1R12-324 | W01-358-9565 | 23
966243038 1R12-669 | W01-358-9069 | 41 566243067 1R12-324 | W01-358-9566 | 23
566243038 1R12-903 | WO01-358-9223 | 48 566243067 1R12-350 | W01-358-9031 | 30
966243048 1R12-143 | WO01-358-9392 | 49 566243067 1R12-351 | W01-358-9033 | 30
566243055 1R12-901 | WO01-358-9053 | 35 566243067 1R12-359 | W01-358-9077 | 31
966243061 1R12-359 | W01-358-9077 | 31 566243067 1R12-435 | W01-358-9307 | 32
566243066 1R12-103 | W01-358-9101 99 566243067 1R12-435 | WO01-358-9334 | 32
566243066 1R12-113 | W01-358-9101 29 566243067 1R12-487 | W01-358-9366 | 37
566243066 1R12-142 | W01-358-9394 61 566243067 1R12-522 | W01-358-8204 | 33
966243066 1R12-145 | WO01-358-9238 | 60 566243067 1R12-555 | W01-358-8961 28
566243066 1R12-167 | W01-358-9192 99 566243067 1R12-557 | W01-358-8976 | 29
966243066 1R12-195 | W01-358-9349 | 61 566243067 1R12-558 | W01-358-8986 | 30
566243066 1R12-261 | WO01-358-9394 61 566243067 1R12-559 | W01-358-9029 | 30
966243066 1R12-265 | W01-358-9245 60 566243067 1R12-560 | W01-358-9308 | 31
566243066 1R12-278 | W01-358-9394 61 566243067 1R12-561 | W01-358-9332 | 3t
966243066 1R12-279 | W01-358-9394 | 61 566243067 1R12-562 | W01-358-8197 | 33
566243066 1R12-281 | W01-358-9394 61 566243067 1R12-563 | W01-358-8934 | 35
566243066 1R12-281 | WO01-358-9394 61 566243067 1R12-566 | W01-358-8964 | 29
566243066 1R12-357 | WO01-358-9348 61 566243067 1R12-571 | W01-358-9365 | 37
966243066 1R12-375 | W01-358-9265 62 566243076 1R12-132 | W01-358-9105 | 36
566243066 1R12-395 | W01-358-9203 60 566243076 1R12-132 | W01-358-9113 | 36
966243066 1R12-439 | W01-358-9346 | 61 566243076 1R12-132 | W01-358-9302 | 36
566243066 1R12-480 | WO01-358-9243 60 566243076 1R12-205 | WO01-358-9568 | 26
966243066 1R12-504 | W01-358-9471 70 566243076 1R12-325 | W01-358-9567 | 26
966243066 1R12-568 | W01-358-8852 28 566243076 1R12-352 | W01-358-9010 | 40
966243067 1R12-095 | W01-358-9039 | 31 566243076 1R12-355 | W01-358-9078 | 36

(%]
[-*]
(*)
=
(2]
=
D
—
<]
oc
(]
(%]
(=]
=
(&)

193



Fwrestone

1T & Convoluted Goodyear Bellow Number to Firestone

v | Gt | P | prggq | St | oo | Frodote | g
966243076 1R12-367 | WO01-358-9640 | 38 566243110 1R12-405 | WO01-358-8829 | 44
566243076 1R12-370 | WO01-358-9070 | 41 566243173 1R12-173 | W01-358-9466 | 51
966243076 1R12-370 | W01-358-9336 | 42 566243173 1R12-197 | W01-358-9466 | 51
566243076 1R12-370 | WO01-358-9336 | 42 566243173 1R12-365 | W01-358-9466 | 51
566243076 1R12-434 | WO01-358-8802 | 38 566243180 1R12-365 | W01-358-9466 | 51
566243076 1R12-437 | W01-358-9797 44 566243225 1R12-424 | W01-358-9287 | 56
566243076 1R12-445 | WO01-358-8802 | 38 566243275 1R12-186 | W01-358-9780 | 72
566243076 1R12-445 | W01-358-8806 | 39 566243275 1R12-189 | W01-358-9780 | 72
966243076 1R12-445 | W01-358-8806 | 39 566243275 1R12-303 | WO01-358-9780 | 72
566243076 1R12-505 | WO01-358-9325 | 37 566243275 1R12-603 | W01-358-9780 | 72
966243076 1R12-620 | WO01-358-9335 | 42 566263015 1R13-038 | W01-358-9122 | 87
566243076 1R12-620 | WO01-358-9335 | 42 566263034 1R13-118 | W01-358-9580 | 79
966243080 1R12-373 | W01-358-9491 70 566263036 1R13-077 | W01-358-9270 | 69
566243090 1R12-256 | WO01-358-9321 62 566263036 1R13-119 | W01-358-9270 | 69
966243090 1R12-256 | W01-358-9367 | 63 566263043 1R13-117 | W01-358-9275 | 69
966243090 1R12-256 | W01-358-9367 | 63 566263044 1R13-115 | W01-358-9250 | 71
966243090 1R12-335 | W01-358-9321 62 566263044 1R13-116 | W01-358-9252 | 72
566243090 1R12-363 | W01-358-9320 | 62 566263050 1R13-097 | W01-358-8723 | 74
966243090 1R12-440 | W01-358-9370 | 63 566263050 1R13-109 | WO01-358-8782| 75
966243090 1R12-503 | WO01-358-9370 | 63 566263050 1R13-124 | W01-358-8710| 78
966243090 1R12-663 | W01-358-9320 | 62 566263050 1R13-124 | W01-358-8735 | 75
966243097 1R12-402 | WO01-358-9297 | 56 566263051 1R13-039 | W01-358-9121 83
966243097 1R12-403 | W01-358-9373 | 56 566263051 1R13-043 | W01-358-9121 | 83
566243097 1R12-404 | W01-358-9375 o7 566263051 1R13-047 | WO01-358-9144 | 84
566243097 1R12-405 | WO01-358-8829 | 44 566263051 1R13-049 | W01-358-9121 83
566243097 1R12-424 | W01-358-9287 | 56 566263053 1R13-119 | W01-358-9270 | 69
966243097 1R12-446 | W01-358-9245 60 566263054 1R13-120 | W01-358-9218 | 81
566243097 1R12-481 | W01-358-9923 o4 566263055 1R13-130 | WO01-358-8729 | 74
966243097 1R12-498 | W01-358-9922 | 53 566263071 1R13-152 | W01-358-8748 | 76
566243097 1R12-502 | WO01-358-9921 93 566263071 1R13-153 | W01-358-8749 | 76
966243097 1R12-532 | W01-358-9935 o4 566263072 1R13-048 | WO01-358-9122 | 87
966243097 1R12-533 | W01-358-9923 o4 566263073 1R13-159 | W01-358-8709 | 78
566243110 1R12-182 | WO01-358-9219 | 47 566263078 1R13-176 | W01-358-8713 | 79

194




Cross References

1T & Convoluted Goodyear Bellow Number to Firestone

v | Gt | P | prggq | St | oo | Frodote | g
966263080 1R13-177 | WO01-358-8708 | 79 578913301 1B12-301 WO01-358-7009 | 96
566263144 1R13-144 | WO01-358-9380 | 79 578913301 1B12-305 | W01-358-7043 | 96
966283015 1R14-037 | W01-358-9215 | 81 578913351 1B14-350 | WO01-358-7103 | 97
966283015 1R14-038 | W01-358-9200 | 81 578913351 1B14-351 W01-358-7104 | 97
966283015 1R14-039 | WO01-358-8050 | 92 578913352 1B14-358 | W01-358-7112 | 98
566283015 1R14-042 | WO01-358-8052 92 578923202 2B9-200 W01-358-6910 | 102
966283015 1R14-147 | WO01-358-8053 93 578923202 2B9-201 WO01-358-6902 | 103
566283015 1R14-171 | W01-358-8091 82 578923202 2B9-201 WO01-358-6935 | 103
966283020 1R14-019 | W01-358-9152 | &7 578923202 2B9-201 WO01-358-6935 | 103
566283020 1R14-019 | WO01-358-9152 87 578923202 2B9-206 WO01-358-6905 | 103
966283020 1R14-019 | WO01-358-9156 | 88 578923202 2B9-229 WO01-358-6897 | 102
566283020 1R14-025 | WO01-358-9156 | 88 578923202 2B9-230 W01-358-6940 | 104
966283020 1R14-030 | W01-358-9158 | 88 578923202 2B9-245 WO01-358-7788 | 104
966283020 1R14-031 | WO01-358-9158 88 578923202 2B9-265 W01-358-6941 | 104
566283020 1R14-045 | WO01-358-8792 87 578923206 2B9-210 WO01-358-6908 | 103
566283020 1R14-045 | WO01-358-9122 87 578923206 2B9-218 W01-358-6927 | 106
966283020 1R14-174 | WO01-358-5503 89 578923206 2B9-246 WO01-358-6944 | 107
566283021 1R14-018 | WO01-358-9149 | 84 578923206 2B9-250 WO01-358-6943 | 106
966283021 1R14-024 | W01-358-9149 | 84 578923206 2B9-251 WO01-358-6948 | 107
566283021 1R14-026 | WO01-358-9148 84 578923206 2B9-252 W01-358-6944 | 107
966283021 1R14-027 | WO01-358-9148 | 84 578923206 2B9-253 W01-358-6945 | 107
966283021 1R14-028 | WO01-358-9177 | 84 578923206 2B9-254 W01-358-6946 | 107
966283021 1R14-028 | W01-358-9179 | 85 578923206 2B9-255 WO01-358-6947 | 107
566283021 1R14-029 | WO01-358-9177 | 84 578923208 2B9-352 W01-358-6944 | 107
566283021 1R14-115 | WO01-358-9961 85 578923211 2B9-246 W01-358-6932 | 103
566283021 1R14-137 | W01-358-9134 36 578923250 2B10-226 | W01-358-7795 | 105
966283021 1R14-159 | W01-358-9164 84 578923309 2B12-300 | W01-358-7424 | 111
566283021 1R14-160 | WO01-358-9144 84 578923309 2B12-307 | W01-358-7403 | 109
966283023 1R14-055 | W01-358-8050 | 92 578923309 2B12-309 | W01-358-7400 | 109
966283023 1R14-083 | WO01-358-8050 | 92 578923309 2B12-313 | W01-358-7405 | 110
966283029 1R14-127 | WO01-358-9264 90 578923309 2B12-318 | W01-358-7185| 109
566283030 1R14-113 | WO01-358-5505 89 578923309 2B12-319 | W01-358-7409 | 110
566283042 1R14-172 | WO01-358-8774 82 578923309 2B12-320 | W01-358-7401 | 109

(%]
[-*]
(*)
=
(2]
=
D
—
<]
oc
(]
(%]
(=]
=
(&)

195



Fwrestone

1T & Convoluted Goodyear Bellow Number to Firestone

v | Gt | P | prggq | St | oo | Frodote | g
978923309 2B12-320 | WO01-358-7437 | 111 578923356 2B14-476 | W01-358-6799 | 117
578923309 2B12-406 | WO01-358-7410 | 111 578933100 3B12-300 | W01-358-8008 | 121
578923309 2B12-410 | W01-358-7404 | 110 578933100 3B12-301 | W01-358-8010 | 121
578923309 2B12-411 | W01-358-7181 | 108 578933100 3B12-303 | W01-358-8018 | 122
578923309 2B12-412 | W01-358-7183 | 108 578933100 3B12-304 | W01-358-8006 | 121
578923309 2B12-425 | W01-358-7180 | 108 578933100 3B12-310 | W01-358-8027 | 122
578923309 2B12-426 | W01-358-7406 | 110 578933100 3B12-312 | W01-358-8033 | 123
578923309 2B12-427 | WO01-358-7429 | 111 578933100 3B12-315 | W01-358-8032 | 123
578923309 2B12-432 | W01-358-7423 | 111 578933100 3B12-319 | WO01-358-8032 | 123
578923310 2B12-305 | W01-358-7443 | 112 578933100 3B12-328 | W01-358-7994 | 120
978923310 2B12-317 | WO01-358-7499 | 113 578933100 3B12-329 | W01-358-7995 | 120
578923310 2B12-324 | WO01-358-7447 | 112 578933100 3B12-335 | W01-358-7996 | 121
578923310 2B12-402 | WO01-358-7446 | 112 578933103 3B12-322 | WO01-358-8042 | 124
578923310 2B12-428 | W01-358-7473 | 113 578933103 3B12-323 | W01-358-8043 | 124
578923310 2B12-434 | W01-358-7472 | 113 578933350 3B14-350 | W01-358-7808 | 125
578923310 2B12-446 | W01-358-7444 | 112 578933350 3B14-354 | W01-358-7808 | 125
978923315 2B12-345 | WO01-358-7545 | 114 578933350 3B14-356 | W01-358-7798 | 125
578923315 2B12-346 | W01-358-7550 | 114 578933350 3B14-356 | W01-358-7838 | 126
578923315 2B12-416 | WO01-358-7444 | 112 578933350 3B14-359 | WO01-358-7818 | 125
578923315 2B12-440 | W01-358-7550 | 114 578933350 3B14-359 | WO01-358-7839 | 126
978923315 2B12-440 | WO01-358-7555 | 114 578933350 3B14-360 | W01-358-7800 | 125
578923353 2B14-354 | WO01-358-7145 | 115 578933350 3B14-360 | W01-358-7848 | 127
578923353 2B14-355 | W01-358-7146 | 115 578933350 3B14-364 | W01-358-7843 | 126
578923353 2B14-356 | WO01-358-7136 | 115 578933350 3B14-367 | W01-358-7796 | 124
978923353 2B14-359 | W01-358-7140 | 115 578933350 3B14-367 | WO01-358-7796 | 124
578923353 2B14-359 | W01-358-7782 | 118 578933350 3B14-367 | W01-358-7847 | 127
578923353 2B14-360 | W01-358-7135 | 115 579923530 2B8-550 WO01-358-7325 | 100
578923353 2B14-366 | W01-358-6803 | 117 N/A 1B12-300 | W01-358-7008 | 96
578923353 2B14-367 | W01-358-7123 | 114 N/A 1B12-313 | W01-358-7008 | 96
578923356 2B14-365 | WO01-358-6801 | 116 N/A 1B12-900 | W01-358-7043 | 96
978923356 2B14-383 | WO01-358-7557 | 117 N/A 1B14-362 | W01-358-7096 | 98
578923356 2B14-462 | W01-358-6805 | 117 N/A 1R10-013 | W01-358-9238 | 60
578923356 2B14-470 | W01-358-7782 | 118 N/A 1R10-036 | WO01-358-9049 | 14

196




Cross References

1T & Convoluted Goodyear Bellow Number to Firestone

v | o | i | pgyg || ien | G| P g
N/A 1R11-051 | WO01-358-9073 14
N/A 1R12-501 | WO01-358-9293 | 27
N/A 1R12-907 | W01-358-9026 | 45
N/A 1R12-911 | WO01-358-9922 | 53
N/A 1R13-102 | WO01-358-9270 | 69
N/A 1R13-128 | WO01-358-8708 79
N/A 1R13-908 | WO01-358-9134 | 86
N/A 1R14-054 | W01-358-9158 | 88
N/A 2B12-304 | W01-358-7344 | 109
N/A 2B12-304 | W01-358-7344 | 109
N/A 2B12-324 | WO01-358-7790 | 113
N/A 2B12-324 | WO01-358-7790 | 113
N/A 2B7-540 | W01-358-3400 | 99
NA 1R12-275 | WO01-358-9240 60

(%]
[-*]
(*)
=
(2]
=
D
—
<]
oc
(]
(%]
(=]
=
(&)

197



Fwrestone

1T & Convoluted Triangle Assembly Number to Firestone

e | e | P |pgyg | e | Uil | Fiedor | g
4310 6325 WO01-358-6902 | 103 4372 6328 WO01-358-7473 | 113
4311 6329 WO01-358-7135 | 115 4373 6328 WO01-358-7483 | 113
4313 6316 WO01-358-7400 | 109 4374 6329 WO01-358-7145 | 115
4315 6325 W01-358-6905 | 103 4413 6334 W01-358-8032 | 123
4316 6329 W01-358-7140 | 115 4426 6332 W01-358-6943 | 106
4318 6316 W01-358-7403 | 109 4427 6332 W01-358-6945 | 107
4320 6325 WO01-358-6910 | 102 4428 6332 WO01-358-6947 | 107
4321 6329 WO01-358-7136 | 115 4429 6332 WO01-358-6948 | 107
4323 6328 WO01-358-7443 | 112 4430 6334 W01-358-8006 | 121
4325 6319 W01-358-7818 | 125 4431 6334 W01-358-8008 | 121
4327 6316 WO01-358-7424 | 111 4432 6334 W01-358-8010 | 121
4331 6316 W01-358-7410 | 111 4433 6334 W01-358-8016 | 122
4333 6319 WO01-358-7800 | 125 4434 6334 WO01-358-8018 | 122
4336 6319 WO01-358-7808 | 125 4436 6335 W01-358-7838 | 126
4337 6316 W01-358-7401 | 109 4437 6335 WO01-358-7839 | 126
4339 6326 W01-358-7112 | 98 4438 6335 W01-358-7844 | 127
4340 6328 WO01-358-7447 | 112 4439 6335 WO01-358-7848 | 127
4342 6329 WO01-358-7146 | 115 4411 6335 WO01-358-7850 | 128
4343 6316 WO01-358-7429 | 111 4442 6326 W01-358-7103 | 97
4345 6329 W01-358-7123 | 114 4446 6326 W01-358-7104 | 97
4346 6316 WO01-358-7404 | 110 4447 6326 W01-358-7105 | 97
4361 6326 W01-358-7117 | 98 4448 6325 WO01-358-6941 | 104
4362 6325 WO01-358-6908 | 103 4449 6336 WO01-358-6803 | 117
4363 6316 WO01-358-7180 | 108 4450 6325 WO01-358-6940 | 104
4364 6316 W01-358-7405 | 110 4451 6336 W01-358-6801 | 116
4365 6316 W01-358-7406 | 110 4452 6325 W01-358-6932 | 103
4366 6316 WO01-358-7408 | 110 4453 6332 WO01-358-6927 | 106
4367 6316 WO01-358-7409 | 110 4454 6332 W01-358-6944 | 107
4368 6316 WO01-358-7423 | 111 4455 6335 WO01-358-7843 | 126
4369 6328 W01-358-7444 | 112 4456 6335 W01-358-7846 | 127
4370 6328 WO01-358-7446 | 112 4457 6335 WO01-358-7847 | 127
4371 6316 W01-358-7437 | 111 4463 6332 WO01-358-6946 | 107
4371 6328 WO01-358-7472 | 113 4466 6334 WO01-358-8027 | 122

198




Cross References

1T & Convoluted Triangle Assembly Number to Firestone

e | e | P |pgyg | e | Uil | Fiedor | g
4467 6374 W01-358-6994 | 96 4525 6334 WO01-358-8033 | 123
4468 6374 WO01-358-7009 | 96 4529 6332 WO01-358-6883 | 105
4469 6334 WO01-358-8025 | 122 4530 6412 WO01-358-7557 | 117
447 6316 W01-358-7183 | 108 4532 6336 W01-358-6805 | 117
4472 6316 W01-358-7181 | 108 4534 6335 WO01-358-7862 | 128
4474 6374 W01-358-7008 | 96 4535 6319 W01-358-7797 | 125
4480 6375 WO01-358-7550 | 114 4536 6319 WO01-358-7796 | 124
4480 6375 WO01-358-7555 | 114 4537 6335 WO01-358-7853 | 128
4498 6334 WO01-358-8030 | 123 4539 6325 W01-358-6890 | 101
4499 6325 W01-358-6935 | 103 4541 6375 W01-358-7550 | 114
4500 6316 WO01-358-7344 | 109 4543 6412 W01-358-6799 | 117
4502 6328 WO01-358-7499 | 113 4544 6412 WO01-358-7782 | 118
4504 6325 WO01-358-6926 | 102 4545 6412 WO01-358-7781 | 118
4505 6325 W01-358-6897 | 102 4546 6334 W01-358-7994 | 120
4506 6325 W01-358-6949 | 104 4547 6334 W01-358-7995 | 120
4507 6332 WO01-358-6960 | 108 4548 6334 W01-358-7998 | 121
4509 6392 WO01-358-7325 | 100 4553 6429 WO01-358-8039 | 123
4510 6325 WO01-358-7788 | 104 4554 6429 WO01-358-8038 | 123
4511 6332 WO01-358-6962 | 108 8310 6363 WO01-358-9082 | 45
4512 6328 W01-358-6789 | 112 8311 6360 W01-358-9039 | 31
4513 6328 WO01-358-7790 | 113 8312 6362 W01-358-9069 | 41
4514 6375 WO01-358-7545 | 114 8313 6366 W01-358-8792 | 87
4515 6326 WO01-358-7093 | 97 8313 6366 WO01-358-9122 | 87
4516 6326 WO01-358-7096 | 98 8314 6368 W01-358-9422 | 18
4517 6326 W01-358-7088 | 97 8315 6364 W01-358-9101 | 59
4518 6336 WO01-358-6800 | 116 8316 6365 W01-358-9177 | 84
4519 6336 WO01-358-6808 | 117 8317 6365 W01-358-9121 83
4520 6334 W01-358-799% | 121 8318 6366 W01-358-9158 | 88
4521 6335 WO01-358-7845 | 127 8319 6361 WO01-358-9105 | 36
4522 6335 WO01-358-7855 | 128 8320 6367 W01-358-8050 | 92
4523 6335 WO01-358-7859 | 128 8321 6364 WO01-358-9394 | 61
4524 6395 WO01-358-7795 | 105 8322 6372 W01-358-9415| 25
4525 6319 WO01-358-7798 | 125 8323 6369 WO01-358-9275 | 69

(%]
[-*]
(*)
=
(2]
=
D
—
<]
oc
(]
(%]
(=]
=
(&)

199



Fwrestone

1T & Convoluted Triangle Assembly Number to Firestone

e | e | P |pgyg | e | Uil | Fiedor | g
8324 6371 W01-358-9250 | 71 8360 6373 W01-358-9320 | 62
8325 6363 W01-358-9096 | 46 8361 6373 W01-358-9321 | 62
8326 6364 WO01-358-9192 | 59 8362 6369 WO01-358-9274 | 69
8327 6361 W01-358-9053 | 35 8363 6371 W01-358-9252 | 72
8328 6360 W01-358-9033 | 30 8364 6365 W01-358-9148 | 84
8329 6361 WO01-358-9078 | 36 8365 6365 W01-358-9149 | 84
8330 6362 WO01-358-9070 | 41 8366 6365 W01-358-9179 | 85
8331 6360 WO01-358-9077 | 31 8367 6365 WO01-358-9961 | 85
8332 6363 WO01-358-9093 | 46 8368 6365 WO01-358-9135 | 83
8333 6363 W01-358-9083 | 46 8369 6366 W01-358-9152 | 87
8334 6368 W01-358-9075| 20 8370 6366 W01-358-9156 | 88
8335 6362 WO01-358-9059 | 41 8371 6363 WO01-358-9256 | 48
8336 6368 WO01-358-9440 | 21 8372 6363 WO01-358-9092 | 46
8337 6372 W01-358-9439 | 25 8373 6363 W01-358-9097 | 51
8339 6360 W01-358-9031 | 30 8374 6363 W01-358-9098 | 51
8341 6361 W01-358-9113 | 36 8376 6363 W01-358-9392 | 49
8342 6361 W01-358-9118 | 36 8377 6365 W01-358-9144 | 84
8343 6361 WO01-358-9302 | 36 8378 6367 W01-358-8052 | 92
8344 6362 WO01-358-9008 | 40 8379 6368 WO01-358-9379 | 24
8345 6362 W01-358-9010 | 40 8380 6367 WO01-358-8053 | 93
8345 6362 WO01-358-9063 | 41 8381 6362 W01-358-9798 | 44
8346 6362 W01-358-9011 | 40 8382 6363 W01-358-9780 | 72
8348 6362 WO01-358-9068 | 41 8383 6364 WO01-358-939%4 | 61
8349 6362 WO01-358-9071 | 42 8384 6364 W01-358-9243 | 60
8351 6363 W01-358-9193 | 46 8385 6367 WO01-358-8051 | 92
8352 6363 W01-358-9194 | 47 8388 6365 W01-358-9221 85
8353 6363 WO01-358-9227 | 48 8390 6364 W01-358-9245 | 60
8354 6363 W01-358-9228 | 48 8391 6363 WO01-358-9362 | 49
8355 6364 WO01-358-9203 | 60 8392 6363 WO01-358-9304 | 49
8356 6364 W01-358-9238 | 60 8393 6363 W01-358-9026 | 45
8357 6364 WO01-358-9240 | 60 8394 6363 W01-358-9004 | 45
8358 6364 WO01-358-9394 | 61 8395 6361 W01-358-9325 | 37
8359 6364 WO01-358-9350 | 61 8396 6361 WO01-358-8930 | 34

200




Cross References

1T & Convoluted Triangle Assembly Number to Firestone

e | e | P |pgyg | e | Uil | Fiedor | g
8397 6360 WO01-358-9332 | 31 8434 6386 W01-358-9580 | 79
8398 6360 WO01-358-9308 | 31 8435 6387 W01-358-9265 | 62
8399 6360 WO01-358-9029 | 30 8436 6391 WO01-358-9015 | 27
8400 6360 W01-358-8977 | 12 8436 6391 W01-358-8944 | 52
8400 6360 W01-358-8986 | 30 8437 6362 W01-358-9070 | 41
8401 6368 W01-358-8900 | 19 8437 6362 W01-358-9070 | 41
8405 6365 W01-358-9164 | 84 8438 6364 WO01-358-9349 | 61
8406 6391 WO01-358-9287 | 56 8439 6364 W01-358-9348 | 61
8407 6363 WO01-358-9213 | 47 8440 6364 WO01-358-9373 | 56
8408 6363 W01-358-9219 | 47 8441 6363 W01-358-9213 | 47
8409 6363 W01-358-9223 | 48 8443 6391 W01-358-9921 | 53
8410 6363 WO01-358-9466 | 51 8445 6369 W01-358-9473 | 70
8413 6377 WO01-358-9268 | 38 8446 6389 WO01-358-5410 | 10
8414 6417 W01-358-9215 | 81 8447 6368 W01-358-9378 | 20
8415 6417 W01-358-9200 | 81 8448 6373 W01-358-9370 | 63
8416 6363 W01-358-9296 | 48 8449 6363 W01-358-8829 | 44
8417 6378 W01-358-9295 | 27 8450 6362 WO01-358-9568 | 26
8418 6364 WO01-358-9342 | 53 8452 6391 W01-358-9947 | 55
8419 6417 WO01-358-8088 | 80 8453 6390 WO01-358-8751 | 74
8420 6417 W01-358-9277 | 82 8454 6391 W01-358-9936 | 54
8421 6417 W01-358-9216 | 81 8455 6378 W01-358-8949 | 26
8422 6417 WO01-358-9218 | 81 8456 6363 WO01-358-9648 | 57
8423 6378 WO01-358-9294 | 27 8459 6363 WO01-358-9210 | 47
8424 6378 W01-358-9293 | 27 8460 6390 WO01-358-8709 | 78
8425 6378 W01-358-9291 26 8461 6362 WO01-358-9567 | 26
8426 6391 W01-358-9902 | 53 8462 6362 W01-358-8805 | 39
8427 6388 W01-358-9640 | 38 8464 6368 WO01-358-8901 19
8428 6391 W01-358-9922 | 53 8465 6362 WO01-358-9335 | 42
8429 6391 WO01-358-9923 | 54 8467 6369 WO01-358-9472 | 70
8430 6391 W01-358-9942 | 54 8468 6393 W01-358-9421 65
8431 6383 W01-358-9134 | 86 8469 6362 WO01-358-8802 | 38
8432 6383 W01-358-9138 | 87 8470 6364 WO01-358-9346 | 61
8433 6385 WO01-358-9270 | 69 8471 6360 WO01-358-9307 | 32

(%]
[-*]
(*)
=
(2]
=
D
—
<]
oc
(]
(%]
(=]
=
(&)

201



Fwrestone

1T & Convoluted Triangle Assembly Number to Firestone

e | e | P |pgyg | e | Uil | Fiedor | g
8472 6364 W01-358-8852 | 58 8507 6365 WO01-358-8778 | 83
8473 6360 WO01-358-8963 | 29 8508 6383 WO01-358-8779 | 86
8475 6391 WO01-358-9943 | 54 8509 6383 WO01-358-8780 | 86
8476 6391 W01-358-9947 | 55 8510 6363 W01-358-9944 | 50
8477 6368 W01-358-9376 | 20 8511 6373 W01-358-9338 | 62
8478 6368 W01-358-9377 | 20 8512 6363 W01-358-9211 | 47
8479 6368 WO01-358-9387 | 20 8512 6363 W01-358-9388 | 49
8480 6360 WO01-358-8964 | 29 8513 6396 W01-358-8729 | 74
8481 6360 WO01-358-9333 | 31 8514 6397 W01-358-9617 | 17
8482 6360 W01-358-9334 | 32 8515 6368 W01-358-9616 | 19
8483 6361 W01-358-8201 | 33 8516 6368 W01-358-9476 | 22
8484 6361 W01-358-8204 | 33 8517 6372 W01-358-8919 | 24
8485 6361 WO01-358-8932 | 35 8518 6390 WO01-358-8752 | 75
8486 6394 W01-358-8749 | 76 8519 6391 W01-358-9373 | 96
8487 6361 W01-358-9339 | 37 8519 6391 WO01-358-9375 | 57
8488 6361 WO01-358-9366 | 37 8520 6391 W01-358-9297 | 56
8489 6362 WO01-358-8803 | 39 8521 6391 WO01-358-9371 | 56
8490 6362 WO01-358-9336 | 42 8522 6390 WO01-358-8755 | 75
8491 6362 WO01-358-9467 | 42 8523 6369 WO01-358-9275 | 69
8492 6362 W01-358-9482 | 43 8523 6398 W01-358-8091 82
8493 6362 W01-358-9483 | 43 8525 6379 WO01-358-8997 9
8494 6362 W01-358-9484 | 43 8526 6382 W01-358-8708 | 79
8495 6361 WO01-358-9365 | 37 8528 6411 W01-358-8868 | 12
8496 6362 WO01-358-9797 | 44 8529 6410 W01-358-8979 | 12
8497 6363 W01-358-8924 | 45 8530 6399 WO01-358-5503 | 89
8498 6363 WO01-358-8927 | 45 8530 6399 W01-358-5511 90
8499 6363 WO01-358-9364 | #N/A 8533 6382 W01-358-8713 | 79
8500 6363 WO01-358-9474 | 49 8535 6391 W01-358-9948 | 55
8501 6369 WO01-358-9470 | 70 8536 6414 WO01-358-8903 | 52
8502 6369 W01-358-9471 70 8537 6362 W01-358-9463 | 42
8503 6360 W01-358-8976 | 30 8537 6367 W01-358-9622 | 17
8505 6373 WO01-358-9367 | 63 8538 6415 W01-358-9618 | 18
8506 6417 WO01-358-9204 | 81 8538 6415 WO01-358-9625 | 18

202




Cross References

1T & Convoluted Triangle Assembly Number to Firestone

e | e | P |pgyg | e | Uil | Fiedor | g
8539 6413 W01-358-9264 | 90
8541 6361 W01-358-8991 | 35
8542 6360 WO01-358-8961 | 28
8543 6361 W01-358-8203 | 33
8544 6361 W01-358-8934 | 35
8545 6362 WO01-358-8806 | 39
8546 6362 W01-358-8810 | 39
8548 6391 WO01-358-9935 | 54
8549 6363 WO01-358-9643 | 51
8550 6391 W01-358-9647 | 57
8551 6391 W01-358-9649 | 57
8552 6364 W01-358-8855 | 59
8553 6364 WO01-358-8856 | 59
8555 6371 W01-358-9269 | 72
8556 6365 W01-358-9116 | 83
8557 6383 WO01-358-8781 86
8558 6366 W01-358-9199 | 88
8559 6389 W01-358-5423 | 10
8560 6416 WO01-358-9896 | 91
8563 6368 W01-358-9448 | 21
8564 6421 W01-358-9645 | 64
8564 6429 W01-358-9646 | 62
8567 6424 WO01-358-9619 | 28
8568 6524 WO01-358-9626 | 27
8569 6428 W01-358-9644 | 50
8570 6394 W01-358-8748 | 76
8571 6369 W01-358-9470 | 70
8572 6391 WO01-358-9471 70
8573 6391 WO01-358-9472 | 70
8574 6391 W01-358-9473 | 70
8575 6388 W01-358-9634 | 38

(%]
[-*]
(*)
=
(2]
=
D
—
<]
oc
(]
(%]
(=]
=
(&)

203



Fwrestone

1T & Convoluted Triangle Bellow Number to Firestone

g | Mo | e |y | Tl | e | e |
6316 4313 WO01-358-7400 | 109 6325 4506 WO01-358-6949 | 104
6316 4318 WO01-358-7403 | 109 6325 4510 WO01-358-7788 | 104
6316 4327 WO01-358-7424 | 111 6325 4539 WO01-358-6890 | 101
6316 4331 W01-358-7410 | 111 6326 4339 W01-358-7112 | 98
6316 4337 W01-358-7401 | 109 6326 4361 WO01-358-7117 | 98
6316 4343 W01-358-7429 | 111 6326 4442 W01-358-7103 | 97
6316 4346 WO01-358-7404 | 110 6326 4446 W01-358-7104 | 97
6316 4363 WO01-358-7180 | 108 6326 4447 W01-358-7105| 97
6316 4364 WO01-358-7405 | 110 6326 4515 WO01-358-7093 | 97
6316 4365 WO01-358-7406 | 110 6326 4516 W01-358-7096 | 98
6316 4366 WO01-358-7408 | 110 6326 4517 WO01-358-7088 | 97
6316 4367 WO01-358-7409 | 110 6328 4323 WO01-358-7443 | 112
6316 4368 W01-358-7423 | 111 6328 4340 WO01-358-7447 | 112
6316 4371 W01-358-7437 | 111 6328 4369 W01-358-7444 | 112
6316 4471 W01-358-7183 | 108 6328 4370 W01-358-7446 | 112
6316 4472 W01-358-7181 | 108 6328 4371 W01-358-7472 | 113
6316 4500 WO01-358-7344 | 109 6328 4372 WO01-358-7473 | 113
6319 4325 WO01-358-7818 | 125 6328 4373 WO01-358-7483 | 113
6319 4333 WO01-358-7800 | 125 6328 4502 WO01-358-7499 | 113
6319 4336 W01-358-7808 | 125 6328 4512 W01-358-6789 | 112
6319 4525 WO01-358-7798 | 125 6328 4513 WO01-358-7790 | 113
6319 43535 WO01-358-7797 | 125 6329 4311 WO01-358-7135 | 115
6319 4536 WO01-358-7796 | 124 6329 4316 WO01-358-7140 | 115
6325 4310 WO01-358-6902 | 103 6329 4321 WO01-358-7136 | 115
6325 4315 W01-358-6905 | 103 6329 4342 W01-358-7146 | 115
6325 4320 W01-358-6910 | 102 6329 4345 W01-358-7123 | 114
6325 4362 WO01-358-6908 | 103 6329 4374 WO01-358-7145 | 115
6325 4448 WO01-358-6941 | 104 6332 4426 WO01-358-6943 | 106
6325 4450 WO01-358-6940 | 104 6332 4427 WO01-358-6945 | 107
6325 4452 W01-358-6932 | 103 6332 4428 W01-358-6947 | 107
6325 4499 WO01-358-6935 | 103 6332 4429 WO01-358-6948 | 107
6325 4504 WO01-358-6926 | 102 6332 4453 WO01-358-6927 | 106
6325 4505 WO01-358-6897 | 102 6332 4454 WO01-358-6944 | 107

204




Cross References

1T & Convoluted Triangle Bellow Number to Firestone

g | Mo | e |y | Tl | e | e |
6332 4463 WO01-358-6946 | 107 6336 4518 WO01-358-6800 | 116
6332 4507 WO01-358-6960 | 108 6336 4519 W01-358-6808 | 117
6332 4511 WO01-358-6962 | 108 6336 4532 WO01-358-6805 | 117
6332 4529 W01-358-6883 | 105 6360 8311 W01-358-9039 | 31
6334 4413 W01-358-8032 | 123 6360 8328 W01-358-9033 | 30
6334 4430 WO01-358-8006 | 121 6360 8331 W01-358-9077 | 31
6334 4431 W01-358-8008 | 121 6360 8339 W01-358-9031 | 30
6334 4432 W01-358-8010 | 121 6360 8397 W01-358-9332 | 31
6334 4433 WO01-358-8016 | 122 6360 8398 W01-358-9308 | 31
6334 4434 W01-358-8018 | 122 6360 8399 W01-358-9029 | 30
6334 4466 WO01-358-8027 | 122 6360 8400 W01-358-8977 | 12
6334 4469 WO01-358-8025 | 122 6360 8400 W01-358-8986 | 30
6334 4498 WO01-358-8030 | 123 6360 8471 WO01-358-9307 | 32
6334 4520 W01-358-7996 | 121 6360 8473 W01-358-8963 | 29
6334 4525 W01-358-8033 | 123 6360 8480 W01-358-8964 | 29
6334 4546 W01-358-7994 | 120 6360 8481 W01-358-9333 | 31
6334 4547 W01-358-7995 | 120 6360 8482 W01-358-9334 | 32
6334 4548 W01-358-7998 | 121 6360 8503 W01-358-8976 | 29
6335 4436 WO01-358-7838 | 126 6360 8542 WO01-358-8961 | 28
6335 4437 WO01-358-7839 | 126 6361 8319 W01-358-9105 | 36
6335 4438 WO01-358-7844 | 127 6361 8327 W01-358-9053 | 35
6335 4439 WO01-358-7848 | 127 6361 8329 WO01-358-9078 | 36
6335 4441 WO01-358-7850 | 128 6361 8341 WO01-358-9113 | 36
6335 4455 WO01-358-7843 | 126 6361 8342 W01-358-9118 | 36
6335 4456 WO01-358-7846 | 127 6361 8343 W01-358-9302 | 36
6335 4457 WO01-358-7847 | 127 6361 8395 W01-358-9325 | 37
6335 4521 WO01-358-7845 | 127 6361 8396 W01-358-8930 | 34
6335 4522 WO01-358-7855 | 128 6361 8483 W01-358-8201 | 33
6335 4523 WO01-358-7859 | 128 6361 8484 WO01-358-8204 | 33
6335 4534 WO01-358-7862 | 128 6361 8485 W01-358-8932 | 35
6335 4537 WO01-358-7853 | 128 6361 8487 W01-358-9339 | 37
6336 4449 WO01-358-6803 | 117 6361 8488 WO01-358-9366 | 37
6336 4451 WO01-358-6801 | 116 6361 8495 W01-358-9365 | 37

(%]
[-*]
(*)
=
(2]
=
D
—
<]
oc
(]
(%]
(=]
=
(&)

205



Fwrestone

1T & Convoluted Triangle Bellow Number to Firestone

g | Mo | e |y | Tl | e | e |
6361 8541 W01-358-8991 | 35 6363 8333 WO01-358-9083 | 46
6361 8543 W01-358-8203 | 33 6363 8351 W01-358-9193 | 46
6361 8544 WO01-358-8934 | 35 6363 8352 WO01-358-9194 | 47
6362 8312 W01-358-9069 | 41 6363 8353 W01-358-9227 | 48
6362 8330 W01-358-9070 | 41 6363 8354 W01-358-9228 | 48
6362 8335 WO01-358-9059 | 41 6363 8371 W01-358-9256 | 48
6362 8344 WO01-358-9008 | 40 6363 8372 WO01-358-9092 | 46
6362 8345 WO01-358-9010 | 40 6363 8373 WO01-358-9097 | 51
6362 8345 WO01-358-9063 | 41 6363 8374 WO01-358-9098 | 51
6362 8346 W01-358-9011 | 40 6363 8376 W01-358-9392 | 49
6362 8348 WO01-358-9068 | 41 6363 8382 W01-358-9780 | 72
6362 8349 W01-358-9071 | 42 6363 8391 W01-358-9362 | 49
6362 8381 WO01-358-9798 | 44 6363 8392 WO01-358-9304 | 49
6362 8437 W01-358-9070 | 41 6363 8393 W01-358-9026 | 45
6362 8437 W01-358-9070 | 41 6363 8394 WO01-358-9004 | 45
6362 8450 WO01-358-9568 | 26 6363 8407 W01-358-9213 | 47
6362 8461 WO01-358-9567 | 26 6363 8408 W01-358-9219 | 47
6362 8462 W01-358-8805 | 39 6363 8409 W01-358-9223 | 48
6362 8465 WO01-358-9335 | 42 6363 8410 WO01-358-9466 | 51
6362 8469 W01-358-8802 | 38 6363 8416 W01-358-9296 | 48
6362 8489 W01-358-8803 | 39 6363 8441 W01-358-9213 | 47
6362 8490 W01-358-9336 | 42 6363 8449 W01-358-8829 | 44
6362 8491 WO01-358-9467 | 42 6363 8456 WO01-358-9648 | 57
6362 8492 WO01-358-9482 | 43 6363 8459 W01-358-9210 | 47
6362 8493 W01-358-9483 | 43 6363 8497 W01-358-8924 | 45
6362 8494 W01-358-9484 | 43 6363 8498 WO01-358-8927 | 45
6362 8496 WO01-358-9797 | 44 6363 8499 WO01-358-9364 | #N/A
6362 8537 W01-358-9463 | 42 6363 8500 W01-358-9474 | 49
6362 8545 WO01-358-8806 | 39 6363 8510 WO01-358-9944 | 50
6362 8546 W01-358-8810 | 39 6363 8512 W01-358-9211 | 47
6363 8310 W01-358-9082 | 45 6363 8512 WO01-358-9388 | 49
6363 8325 W01-358-9096 | 46 6363 8549 W01-358-9643 | 51
6363 8332 WO01-358-9093 | 46 6364 8315 WO01-358-9101 | 59

206




Cross References

1T & Convoluted Triangle Bellow Number to Firestone

g | Mo | e |y | Tl | e | e |
6364 8321 W01-358-9394 | 61 6366 8369 W01-358-9152 | 87
6364 8326 W01-358-9192 | 59 6366 8370 W01-358-9156 | 88
6364 8355 WO01-358-9203 | 60 6366 8558 WO01-358-9199 | 88
6364 8356 W01-358-9238 | 60 6367 8320 W01-358-8050 | 92
6364 8357 W01-358-9240 | 60 6367 8378 W01-358-8052 | 92
6364 8358 WO01-358-9394 | 61 6367 8380 W01-358-8053 | 93
6364 8359 WO01-358-9350 | 61 6367 8385 WO01-358-8051 | 92
6364 8383 WO01-358-9394 | 61 6367 8537 W01-358-9622 | 17
6364 8384 WO01-358-9243 | 60 6368 8314 WO01-358-9422 | 18
6364 8390 W01-358-9245 | 60 6368 8334 W01-358-9075 | 20
6364 8418 W01-358-9342 | 53 6368 8336 W01-358-9440 | 21
6364 8438 WO01-358-9349 | 61 6368 8379 W01-358-9379 | 24
6364 8439 WO01-358-9348 | 61 6368 8401 WO01-358-8900 | 19
6364 8440 W01-358-9373 | 56 6368 8447 W01-358-9378 | 20
6364 8470 WO01-358-9346 | 61 6368 8464 W01-358-8901 19
6364 8472 W01-358-8852 | 58 6368 8477 W01-358-9376 | 20
6364 8552 WO01-358-8855 | 59 6368 8478 WO01-358-9377 | 20
6364 8553 WO01-358-8856 | 59 6368 8479 WO01-358-9387 | 20
6365 8316 WO01-358-9177 | 84 6368 8515 WO01-358-9616 | 19
6365 8317 W01-358-9121 83 6368 8516 W01-358-9476 | 22
6365 8364 W01-358-9148 | 84 6368 8563 W01-358-9448 | 21
6365 8365 W01-358-9149 | 84 6369 8323 W01-358-9275| 69
6365 8366 WO01-358-9179 | 85 6369 8362 WO01-358-9274 | 69
6365 8367 WO01-358-9961 85 6369 8445 WO01-358-9473 | 70
6365 8368 W01-358-9135| 83 6369 8467 W01-358-9472 | 70
6365 8377 W01-358-9144 | 84 6369 8501 W01-358-9470 | 70
6365 8388 WO01-358-9221 85 6369 8502 W01-358-9471 | 70
6365 8405 W01-358-9164 | 84 6369 8523 W01-358-9275| 69
6365 8507 WO01-358-8778 | 83 6369 8571 WO01-358-9470 | 70
6365 8556 W01-358-9116 | 83 6371 8324 W01-358-9250 | 71
6366 8313 W01-358-8792 | 87 6371 8363 W01-358-9252 | 72
6366 8313 W01-358-9122 | 87 6371 8555 W01-358-9269 | 72
6366 8318 WO01-358-9158 | 88 6372 8322 WO01-358-9415 | 25

(%]
[-*]
(*)
=
(2]
=
D
—
<]
oc
(]
(%]
(=]
=
(&)

207



Fwrestone

1T & Convoluted Triangle Bellow Number to Firestone

g | Mo | e |y | Tl | e | e |
6372 8337 W01-358-9439 | 25 6389 8446 W01-358-5410 | 10
6372 8517 W01-358-8919 | 24 6389 8559 W01-358-5423 | 10
6373 8360 WO01-358-9320 | 62 6390 8453 WO01-358-8751 | 74
6373 8361 W01-358-9321 62 6390 8460 W01-358-8709 | 78
6373 8448 W01-358-9370 | 63 6390 8518 WO01-358-8752 | 75
6373 8505 W01-358-9367 | 63 6390 8522 WO01-358-8755 | 75
6373 8511 WO01-358-9338 | 62 6391 8406 W01-358-9287 | 56
6374 4467 WO01-358-6994 | 96 6391 8426 WO01-358-9902 | 53
6374 4468 WO01-358-7009 | 96 6391 8428 WO01-358-9922 | 53
6374 4474 W01-358-7008 | 96 6391 8429 W01-358-9923 | 54
6375 4480 WO01-358-7550 | 114 6391 8430 W01-358-9942 | 54
6375 4480 WO01-358-7555 | 114 6391 8436 W01-358-9015 | 27
6375 4514 WO01-358-7545 | 114 6391 8436 WO01-358-8944 | 52
6375 4541 W01-358-7550 | 114 6391 8443 W01-358-9921 23
6377 8413 W01-358-9268 | 38 6391 8452 W01-358-9947 | 55
6378 8417 W01-358-9295 | 27 6391 8454 W01-358-9936 | 54
6378 8423 W01-358-9294 | 27 6391 8475 W01-358-9943 | 54
6378 8424 W01-358-9293 | 27 6391 8476 W01-358-9947 | 55
6378 8425 WO01-358-9291 | 26 6391 8519 WO01-358-9373 | 56
6378 8455 W01-358-8949 | 26 6391 8519 W01-358-9375 | 57
6379 8525 WO01-358-8997 9 6391 8520 W01-358-9297 | 56
6382 8526 WO01-358-8708 | 79 6391 8521 W01-358-9371 o6
6382 8533 WO01-358-8713 | 79 6391 8535 WO01-358-9948 | 55
6383 8431 WO01-358-9134 | 86 6391 8548 WO01-358-9935 | 54
6383 8432 W01-358-9138 | 87 6391 8550 W01-358-9647 | 57
6383 8508 WO01-358-8779 | 86 6391 8551 W01-358-9649 | 57
6383 8509 WO01-358-8780 | 86 6391 8572 W01-358-9471 | 70
6383 8557 WO01-358-8781 86 6391 8573 W01-358-9472 | 70
6385 8433 WO01-358-9270 | 69 6391 8574 WO01-358-9473 | 70
6386 8434 W01-358-9580 | 79 6392 4509 WO01-358-7325| 100
6387 8435 W01-358-9265 | 62 6393 8468 W01-358-9421 | 65
6388 8427 W01-358-9640 | 38 6394 8486 WO01-358-8749 | 76
6388 8575 WO01-358-9634 | 38 6394 8570 WO01-358-8748 | 76

208




Cross References

1T & Convoluted Triangle Bellow Number to Firestone

g | Mo | e |y | Tl | e | e |
6395 4524 WO01-358-7795 | 105
6396 8513 W01-358-8729 | 74
6397 8514 WO01-358-9617 | 17
6398 8523 W01-358-8091 82
6399 8530 WO01-358-5503 | 89
6399 8530 WO01-358-5511 90
6410 8529 W01-358-8979 | 12
6411 8528 WO01-358-8868 | 12
6412 4530 WO01-358-7557 | 117
6412 4543 W01-358-6799 | 117
6412 4544 WO01-358-7782 | 118
6412 4545 WO01-358-7781 | 118
6413 8539 WO01-358-9264 | 90
6414 8536 W01-358-8903 | 52
6415 8538 W01-358-9618 | 18
6415 8538 W01-358-9625 | 18
6416 8560 W01-358-9896 | 91
6417 8414 W01-358-9215| 81
6417 8415 WO01-358-9200 | 81
6417 8419 W01-358-8088 | 80
6417 8420 WO01-358-9277 | 82
6417 8421 WO01-358-9216 | 81
6417 8422 WO01-358-9218 | 81
6417 8506 WO01-358-9204 | 81
6421 8564 W01-358-9645 | 64
6424 8567 W01-358-9619 | 28
6428 8569 W01-358-9644 | 50
6429 4553 WO01-358-8039 | 123
6429 4554 WO01-358-8038 | 123
6429 8564 W01-358-9646 | 62
6524 8568 W01-358-9626 | 27

(%]
[-*]
(*)
=
(2]
=
D
—
<]
oc
(]
(%]
(=]
=
(&)

209



Fwrestone

1T & Convoluted Bellows Index by Bellows Number

Bellows Number Page # Bellows Number Page #
1T-REVERSIBLE SLEEVE 1T-REVERSIBLE SLEEVE (CONT.)
1T14CA 7-8 1T15M-9 58-61
1T14C-3 or 1T14F-4 9-11 1T15M-11 62-63
1T14C-5 11-12 1T15MJ-6 51
1T14C-6 12 1T15MM-9 62
1T14C-7 13 1T15MR-2 38
1T14C-8 13 1T15MT-3 38
1T14CB-1 89 1T15MT-6 51
1T15AA-3 or 1T155-6 13-16 1T15MW-6 51
1T15AA-6 16-17 1T15MLW-7 52
1T15-L-1.5 18-19 1T15MBTW-6 50
1T15L-2 19-22 1T15MBTW-10 62
1T15L-3 24 1T15MBTW-12 64
1T15L-4 24-26 1T15SN-3 64
1T15L-6 27 1T15SN-6 64
1T15L-9 28 1T15T-1 64-65
1T15LA-(-1) 1T15KW- (-1) 17 1T15T-2 68
1T15LA-0 1T15KW-0 17-18 1T15TM-1 65-66
1T15LB-10 28 1T15TQ-1 66-68
1T15LC-2.5 23-24 1T15V-1 68
1T15LC-4.5 26 1T15V-3 68-69
1T15LC-12 28 1T15VP-4 69
1T15LP-1.5 19 1T15V-8 69-71
1T15LP-2 22-23 1T15V-11 71-72
1T15LP-5 26-27 1T15VMW-8 14l
1T15LP-6 27 1T15ZR-6 72
1T15M-0.5 32 BRACKET 73
1T15M-0 29-32 1T17AZR-4.5 73
1T15M-2 B281 1T17AEZR-5 74
1T15M-4 38-44 1T17B-5 74-75
1T15M-6 44-50 1T17B-11 76
1T15M-7.5 53-55 1T17BB-2 74
1T15M-8 96-58 1T17BP-17 76

210



Cross References

1T & Convoluted Bellows Index by Bellows Number

Bellows Number Page # Bellows Number Page #
1T-REVERSIBLE SLEEVE (CONT.) SINGLE CONVOLUTED
1T17C-3 77 113-1X88-1 96
1T17C-6.5 78 19B 96
1T17CA-3 77 19B-.75 96
1T17CA-5 78 113B 97
1T17C-8 79 113B-5 97
1T17CA-6 78 113B-1 97-98
1T17CA-6.5 79 126B 98
1T17CD-3 78 150B gl
1T17CL-5 78 DOUBLE CONVOLUTED
1T17CL-9.5 79 201C 119
1T19F-3 or 1T19L-3 80 203C 119
1T19F-5 or 1T19L-5 80-82 203C 119
1T19F-7 or 1T19L-7 83-85 205G 116
1T19F-9 or 1T19L-9 86-87 20CT 101-102
1T19F-11 or 1T19L-11 87-89 20F 102-105
1T19F-12 or 1T19L-12 89-90 20F-1 105
1T19F-14 or 1T19L-14 90-91 20F-2 106-108
1T19F-16 or 1T19L-16 A 215C 120
1T19FC-5 or 1T19LC-5 82 218C 119
1T19FC-6 or 1T19LC-6 82 21C 116
1T19FC-8 or 1T19LC-8 85 21CT-2 116
1T19J-1 A 21D 114-115
1T19J-6 92 21D-2 116-117
1T19L-5 80 224G 99-100
1T19LC-5 82 228C-1.5 114
1T19LC-11 89 228CT-1.5 113-114
1T19LE-8 86, 91 220 108-111
1T19LE-12 90 22C-1.5 112-113
1T19LF-7 82 233D-2 117-118
1T19N-9 or 1T19L-9 92 252C 114
1T19ZK-5.7 92-93 255C-1.5 9
1T66E-11.8 93 256D-2 118

(%]
[-*]
(*)
=
(2]
=
D
—
<]
oc
(]
(%]
(=]
=
(&)

211



Firestone

1T & Convoluted Bellows Index by Bellows Number

Bellows Number Page # Bellows Number Page #

DOUBLE CONVOLUTED (CONT.)

25C 99
264C 100
260 100
28C 118-119
29C 120
TRIPLE CONVOLUTED
312C 129
313D 124-125
320C 130
321C 130
323C 129
333C 126-129
3520 124
352D 124
354D 123
38D 120-123
39D 126

212



Cross References

1T & Convoluted Bellows Index by Size

Bellows Number

Page #

Bellows Number

Page #

1T-REVERSIBLE SLEEVE
6.31'Dia. Bead Plate, 6.62' Molded Dia. 1T15L-6 27
1T14C-1 7-8 1T15LP-6 07
1T14C-3 0-11 1T15L-9 28
1T14C-5 11-12 1T15LB-10 28
1T14C-6 12 1T15LC-12 28
1T14C-7 13 9.00' Dia. Bead Plate, 10.12" Molded Dia.
1T14C-8 13 1T15M-05 32
1T14CB-1 8-9 1T15M-0 29-32
9.00" Dia. Bead Plate, 7.75" Molded Dia. 1T15M-2 32-37
171555 or 1T15AA-3 14-16 1T15MR-2 38
171556 or 1T15AA-3 13-15 1T15MT-3 38
1T159N-3 64 1T15M-4 38-44
1T159N-6 64 1T15M-6 44-50
1T15T-1 64-65 1T15MBTW-6 50
1T15TM-1 65-66 1T15MJ-6 51
1T15TQ-1 66-68 1T15MT-6 51
1T15T-2 63 1T15MW-6 51
1T15AA-3 15-16 1T15MPW-7 52
1T15AA6 16-17 1T15M-7.5 53-55
1T15LA-(-1) TT15KW- (-1) 17 1T15M-8 56-58
1T15LA-0 1T15KW-0 1718 1T15M-9 58-61
1T15-L-15 18 1T15MM-9 62
1T15L-15 18,19 1T15MBTW-10 62
1T15LP-15 19 1T15M-11 62-63
1T15L-2 19-22 1T15MBTW-12 64
1T15LP-2 22 1T15V-1 68
1T15LC-2.5 23-24 1T15V-3 68-69
1T15L-3 24 1T15VP-4 69
1T15L-4 24-26 1T15V-8 69-71
1T15LC-4.5 26 1T15VMW-8 71
1T15LP-5 26 1T15V-11 7172

(%]
[-*]
(*)
=
(2]
=
D
—
<]
oc
(]
(%]
(=]
=
(&)

213



Firestone

1T & Convoluted Bellows Index by Size

Bellows Number Page # Bellows Number Page #
1T-REVERSIBLE SLEEVE
9.00" Dia. Bead Plate, 10.62" Molded Dia. 1T19F-12 or 1T19L-12 89-90
10.38" Dia. Bead Plate, 10.12" Molded Dia. 1T19F-14 or 1T19L-14 90
1T17AZR-4.5 73 1T19F-16 or 1T19L-16 91
1T17AEZR-5 74 1T19LE-8 91
1T17BB-2 74 171941 91
1T17B-5 74-75 1T19N-9 or 1T19L-9 92
1717811 76 1T19J-6 92
1T17BP-17 76 1T19ZK-5.7 92-93
1T17C-3 77 12.21" Dia. Bead Plate, 12.62' Molded Dia.
1717CD-3 78 SINGLE CONVOLUTED
1T17CA5 78 11.31" Dia. Bead Plate, 14.12" Molded Dia.
1T17C-65 78 9.00" Dia. Bead Plate, 12.00" Molded Dia.
1T17CA-6 78 198 9
1T17CA-6.5 79 19B-75 9%
1T17C-8 79 11.31" Dia. Bead Plate, 14.12" Molded Dia.
1T170L-95 79 113B 97
11.31" Dia. Bead Plate, 10.62' Molded Dia. 113B-5 97
1T19F-3 or 1T19L-3 80 113B-1 97
1T19F-5 or 1T19L5 80-82 19.00" Dia. Bead Plate, 21.50" Molded Dia.
1T19LC-5 82 6.31" Dia. Bead Plate, 8.88" Molded Dia.
1T19FC-6 or 1T19LC-6 82 18 | 9|
1T19LF-7 82 DOUBLE CONVOLUTED
1T19F-7 or 1T19L-7 83-85 45" Dia. Bead Plate, 5.75' Molded Dia.
1T19FC-8 or 1T19LC-8 85 25C 99
1T19LE-8 86 255C-15 99
1T19F-9 or 1T19L-9 86-87
1T19F-11 or 1T19L-11 87-89 224C 99-100
1T19LC-11 89 264C 100

214



Cross References

1T & Convoluted Bellows Index by Size

Bellows Number

DOUBLE CONVOLUTED (CONT.)
5.31" Dia. Bead Plate, 7.44" Molded Dia.

Page #

Bellows Number

DOUBLE CONVOLUTED (CONT.)
19.00" Dia. Bead Plate, 21.5" Molded Dia.

Page #

2
6.31" Dia. Bead Plate, 8.88" Molded Dia. 95.13" Dia. Bead Plate, 26.3' Molded Dia.
20CT 101-102 120
20F 102-105 TRIPLE CONVOLUTED
20F-1 105 9.00" Dia. Bead Plate, 11.7* Molded Dia.
20F-2 106-108 38D 120-123
9.00" Dia. Bead Plate, 12.00" Molded Dia. 354D 123
22G-15 112-113 352C 124
228CT-15 113-114 352D 124
228C-15 114 11.31" Dia. Bead Plate, 14.5' Molded Dia.
10.38' Dia. Bead Plate, 12.00" Molded Dia. 313D 124-125
11.31" Dia. Bead Plate, 14.5" Molded Dia. 39C 126
21D 114-115 333C 126-129
21C 116 13.79' Dia. Bead Plate, 16.00" Molded Dia.
21CT-2 116 15.13' Dia. Bead Plate, 16.00" Molded Dia.
233D-2 117-118 16.5' Dia. Bead Plate, 19.5' Molded Dia.

13.79" Dia. Bead Plate, 16.00" Molded Dia.

15.13" Dia. Bead Plate, 16.00" Molded Dia.

201C

17.75" Dia. Bead Plate, 19.5" Molded Dia.

203C

16.5" Dia. Bead Plate, 19.5" Molded Dia.

203C

17.75" Dia. Bead Plate, 19.5" Molded Dia.
218C

119

19

119

19

19.00" Dia. Bead Plate, 21.5" Molded Dia.

25.13" Dia. Bead Plate, 26.3" Molded Dia.
321C

130

(7]
[-*]
(*)
=
(2]
=
D
—
<]
oc
(]
(%]
(=]
=
(&)

215



Fwrestone

1T Piston Index by Piston Component Number

Piston

Component Piston Type Material Piston AON Dt;s‘:,?:g Bellows Page #
Number
3819 1T19G-9 Aluminum N/A NAD-19654 1T19F-3 or 1T19L-3 80
3822 1T15M-2 Aluminum N/A NBD-10378 1T15M-2 34
3853 1T15M-9 Aluminum N/A NBD-14153 1T15M-11 63
3882 1T17CA-5 Steel N/A NAD-31635 1T17CA-6 78
3894 1T19G-5 Aluminum | WC1-M58-1653 | NAD-34318 1T19LC-5 82
8789 1T15S-6 Plastic N/A NBD-8881 1T15S-6 or 1T15AA-3 14
9505 1T15T-0 Plastic | WC1-358-1642 | NBD-14537 1T15T-1 64
9505 1T15T-0 Plastic | WC1-358-1642 | NBD-14537 1T15TM-1 65
9505 1T15T-0 Plastic | WC1-358-1642 | NBD-14537 1T15TQ-1 67
9505 1T15T-0 Plastic | WC1-358-1642 | NBD-14537 1T15T-2 68
9508 1T14C-1 Plastic | WC1-358-0754 | NBD-10441 1T14CB-1 8
9508 1T14C-1 Plastic | WC1-358-0754 | NBD-10441 1T14C-3 11
9525 1T17B-6 Plastic | WC1-358-1609 | NAD-26906 1T17B-5 74
9525 1T17B-6 Plastic | WC1-358-1609 | NAD-26906 1T17CA-5 78
9527 1T15ZR-6 Plastic | WC1-358-1627 | NAD-27265 1T15ZR-6 72
9528 1T15V-1 Plastic | WC1-358-0667 | NBD-14404 1T15M-2 35
9528 1T15V-1 Plastic | WC1-358-0667 | NBD-14404 1T15V-1 68
9528 1T15V-1 Plastic | WC1-358-0667 | NBD-14404 1T15V-3 68
9528 1T15V-1 Plastic | WC1-358-0667 | NBD-14404 1T15V-3 69
9528 1T15V-1 Plastic | WC1-358-0667 | NBD-14404 1T17C-3 77
9528 1T15V-1 Plastic | WC1-358-0667 | NBD-14404 1T17C-3 77
9530 1T15M-6 Plastic | WC1-358-9452 | NAD-27809 1T15L-9 28
9530 1T15M-6 Plastic | WC1-358-9452 | NAD-27809 1T15M-2 35
9530 1T15M-6 Plastic | WC1-358-9452 | NAD-27809 1T15M-6 44-48
9530 1T15M-6 Plastic | WC1-358-9452 | NAD-27809 1T15M-7.5 53
9530 1T15M-6 Plastic | WC1-358-9452 | NAD-27809 1T15M-9 59
9530 1T15M-6 Plastic | WC1-358-9452 | NAD-27809 1T15M-9 59-60
9530 1T15M-6 Plastic | WC1-358-9452 | NAD-27809 1T15V-8 71
9531 1T15MP-6 Plastic | WC1-358-1626 | NAD-28197 1T15M-9 59
9532 1T15M-6 Plastic | WC1-358-1619 | NAD-29827 1T15LP-5 27
9532 1T15M-6 Plastic | WC1-358-1619 | NAD-29827 1T15L-6 27
9532 1T15M-6 Plastic | WC1-358-1619 | NAD-29827 1T15L-9 28
9532 1T15M-6 Plastic | WC1-358-1619 | NAD-29827 1T15LB-10 28

216




Cross References

1T Piston Index by Piston Component Number

Piston

Component Piston Type Material Piston AON Dt;s‘:,?:g Bellows Page #
Number
9532 1T15M-6 Plastic | WC1-358-1619 | NAD-29827 1T15M-2 37
9532 1T15M-6 Plastic | WC1-358-1619 | NAD-29827 1T15M-4 39,44
9532 1T15M-6 Plastic | WC1-358-1619 | NAD-29827 1T15M-6 45, 47,49, 50
9532 1T15M-6 Plastic | WC1-358-1619 | NAD-29827 1T15MBTW-6 50
9532 1T15M-6 Plastic | WC1-358-1619 | NAD-29827 1T15MPW-7 52
9532 1T15M-6 Plastic | WC1-358-1619 | NAD-29827 1T15M-7.5 54-55
9532 1T15M-6 Plastic | WC1-358-1619 | NAD-29827 1T15M-9 58-60
9532 1T15M-6 Plastic | WC1-358-1619 | NAD-29827 1T15MBTW-10 62
9532 1T15M-6 Plastic | WC1-358-1619 | NAD-29827 1T15V-8 70
9532 1T15M-6 Plastic | WC1-358-1619 | NAD-29827 1T17B-11 76
9533 1T17BB-2 Plastic | WC1-358-1644 | NAD-30515 1T17BB-2 74
9533 1T17BB-2 Plastic | WC1-358-1644 | NAD-30515 1T17CD-3 78
9534 1T15S-6 Plastic N/A NAD-29634 1T15AA-3 16
9534 1T155-6 Plastic N/A NAD-29634 1T15S-6 or 1T15AA-3 13-14
9535 1T15S-6 Plastic N/A NAD-29592 1T15S-6 or 1T15AA-3 14
9535 1T15S-6 Plastic N/A NAD-29592 1T15AA-3 15-16
9535 1T15S-6 Plastic N/A NAD-29592 1T15S-6 or 1T15AA-3 16
9535 1T15S-6 Plastic N/A NAD-29592 1T15SN-6 64
9535 1T155-6 Aluminum N/A NAD-29592 1T15SN-3 64
9536 1T15S-6 Plastic | WC1-358-0755 | NAD-29594 1T15AA-3 15
9536 1T15S-6 Plastic | WC1-358-0755 | NAD-29594 1T15AA-6 16
9536 1T15S-6 Plastic | WC1-358-0755 | NAD-29594 1T15S-6 or 1T15AA-3 14
9536 1T15S-6 Plastic | WC1-358-0755 | NAD-29594 1T15S-6 or 1T15AA-3 15
9537 1T17B-7 Plastic | WG1-358-1637 | NAD-29798 1T17CA-6.5 79
9538 1T15M-6 Plastic | WC1-358-1628 | NAD-27740 1T15M-6 44
9538 1T15M-6 Plastic | WC1-358-1628 | NAD-27740 1T15MT-6 51
9538 1T15M-6 Plastic | WC1-358-1628 | NAD-27740 1T15MPW-7 52
9538 1T15M-6 Plastic | WC1-358-1628 | NAD-27740 1T15M-8 56-58
9540 1T15M-9 Plastic | WC1-358-0664 | NAD-29825 1T15LP-5 26
9540 1T15M-9 Plastic | WC1-358-0664 | NAD-29828 1T15LC-12 28
9540 1T15M-9 Plastic | WC1-358-0664 | NAD-29828 1T15M-6 49
9540 1T15M-9 Plastic | WC1-358-0664 | NAD-29828 1T15M-7.5 53
9540 1T15M-9 Plastic | WC1-358-0664 | NAD-29828 1T15M-7.5 54

(%]
[-*]
(*)
=
(2]
=
D
—
<]
oc
(]
(%]
(=]
=
(&)

217



Fwrestone

1T Piston Index by Piston Component Number

Piston

Component Piston Type Material Piston AON Dt;s‘:,?:g Bellows Page #
Number
9540 1T15M-9 Plastic | WC1-358-0664 | NAD-29828 1T15M-9 61
9540 1T15M-9 Plastic | WC1-358-0664 | NAD-29848 1T15M-11 63
9540 1T15M-9 Plastic | WC1-358-0664 | NAD-29828 1T15MBTW-12 64
9540 1T15M-9 Plastic | WC1-358-0664 | NAD-29828 1T15V-8 70
9540 1T15M-9 Plastic | WC1-358-0664 | NAD-29828 1T17B-11 76
9544 1T15M-4 Plastic | WC1-358-0666 | NAD-29826 1T15LP-5 27
9544 1T15M-4 Plastic | WC1-358-0666 | NAD-29826 1T15M-2 37
9544 1T15M-4 Plastic | WC1-358-0666 | NAD-29826 1T15M-4 39,41, 43
9544 1T15M-4 Plastic | WC1-358-0666 | NAD-29826 1T15M-6 45
9544 1T15M-4 Plastic | WC1-358-0666 | NAD-29826 1T15MPW-7 52
9544 1T15M-4 Plastic | WC1-358-0666 | NAD-29826 1T15M-7.5 53-55
9544 1T15M-4 Plastic | WC1-358-0666 | NAD-29826 1T15V-8 70
9549 1T15M-2 Plastic | WC1-358-1616 | NAD-29454 1T15L-2 19
9549 1T15M-2 Plastic | WC1-358-1616 | NAD-29454 1T15LP-2 23
9549 1T15M-2 Plastic | WC1-358-1616 | NAD-29454 1T15L-4 24-25
9549 1T15M-2 Plastic | WC1-358-1616 | NAD-29454 1T15LP-5 26
9549 1T15M-2 Plastic | WC1-358-1616 | NAD-29454 1T15M-2 33, 34,37
9549 1T15M-2 Plastic | WC1-358-1616 | NAD-29454 1T15M-4 38, 42-43
9550 1T15M-2 Plastic | WC1-358-1652 | NAD-29456 1T15M-2 32-37
9550 1T15M-2 Plastic | WC1-358-1652 | NAD-29456 1T15MT-3 38
9553 1T15M-9 Plastic | WC1-358-9453 | NAD-29467 1T15M-6 46,49
9553 1T15M-9 Plastic | WC1-358-9453 | NAD-29467 1T15M-9 59-61
9553 1T15M-9 Plastic | WC1-358-9453 | NAD-29467 1T15M-11 62-63
9553 1T15M-9 Plastic | WC1-358-9453 | NAD-29467 1T15V-8 71
9555 1T14C-1 Plastic | WC1-358-0609 | NBD-10500 1T14C-1 7
9555 1T14C-1 Plastic | WC1-358-0609 | NBD-10500 1T14CB-1 89
9557 1T15MP-6 Plastic | WC1-358-6262 | NAD-31181 1T15MPW-7 52
9557 1T15MP-6 Plastic | WC1-358-1654 | NAD-31181 1T15VMW-8 71
9560 1T15M-6 Plastic | WC1-358-1620 | NAD-32768 1T15M-6 47,48
9560 1T15M-6 Plastic | WC1-358-1620 | NAD-32768 1T15M-8 56
9561 1T15M-6 Plastic | WC1-358-1606 | NAD-32767 1T15MT-6 51
9561 1T15M-6 Plastic | Wc1-358-1606 | NAD-32767 1T15M-8 56-57
9562 1T19L-9 Plastic | WC1-358-1651 | NAD-33610 1T19L-11 89

218




Cross References

1T Piston Index by Piston Component Number

FLil . . . Piston

Component Piston Type Material Piston AON Drawing Bellows Page #
Number

9563 1T15M-6 Plastic N/A NAD-34178 1T15M-7.5 55
9569 1T15KW-0 Plastic | WC1-358-1629 | NAD-27754 | 1T15LA-(-1) 1T15KW- (-1) 17
9569 1T15KW-0 Plastic | WC1-358-1629 | NAD-27754 1T15LA-0 1T15KW-0 17-18
9569 1T15KW-0 Plastic | WC1-358-1629 | NAD-27754 1T15LP-2 23
9569 1T15KW-0 Plastic | WC1-358-1629 | NAD-27754 1T15M-0.5 32
9570 1T15KW-1.5 Plastic | WC1-358-0647 | NAD-18162 1T15L-1.5 19
9570 1T15KW-1.5 Plastic | WC1-358-0647 | NAD-18162 1T15M-0 32
9571 1T15KW-1.5 Plastic | WC1-358-0646 | NAD-18130 |  1T15L-1.51T15KW-1.5 18-19
9571 1T15KW-1.5 Plastic | WC1-358-0646 | NAD-18130 1T15L-2 20
9571 1T15KW-1.5 Plastic | WC1-358-0646 | NAD-18130 1T15M-0 29-30
9571 1T15KW-1.5 Plastic | WC1-358-0646 | NAD-18130 1T15M-2 35
9571 1T15KW-1.5 Plastic | WC1-358-0646 | NAD-18130 1T15T-1 65
9572 1T15KW-1.5 Plastic N/A NAD-18161 1T15-L-1.5 18
9572 1T15KW-1.5 Plastic N/A NAD-18161 1T15L-2 22
9572 1T15KW-1.5 Plastic N/A NAD-18161 1T15LP-2 23
9572 1T15KW-1.5 Plastic N/A NAD-18161 1T15M-0 28
9573 1T15KW-1.5 Plastic | WC1-358-1634 | NAD-18162 1T15L-2 20
9573 1T15KW-1.5 Plastic | WC1-358-1634 | NAD-18162 1T15L-3 24
9573 1T15KW-1.5 Plastic | WC1-358-1634 | NAD-18162 1T15LP-5 27
9573 1T15KW-1.5 Plastic | WC1-358-1634 | NAD-18162 1T15M-0 29
9573 1T15KW-1.5 Plastic | WC1-358-1634 | NAD-18162 1T15M-0.5 32
9573 1T15KW-1.5 Plastic | WC1-358-1634 | NAD-18162 1T15M-2 33-34,37
9573 1T15KW-1.5 Plastic | WG1-358-1634 | NAD-18162 1T15M-4 40,42
9575 1T66E-11 Plastic N/A NAD-26944 1T66E-11.8 93
9579 1T19F-9 Plastic | WC1-358-1679 | NAD-19969 1T19N-9 or 1T19L-9 92
9580 1T19F-11 Plastic | WC1-358-0528 | NAD-27909 1T19F-7 or 1T191-7 85
9580 1T19F-11 Plastic | WC1-358-0528 | NAD-27909 1T19F-9 or 1T19L-9 86
9580 1T19F-11 Plastic | WC1-358-0528 | NAD-27909 1T19F-11 or 1T19L-11 87-88
9580 1T19F-11 Plastic | WC1-358-0528 | NAD-27909 1T19LC-11 89
9580 1T19F-11 Plastic | WC1-358-0528 | NAD-27909 1T19F-12 or 1T19L-12 89-90
9594 1T19LC-5 Plastic | WC1-358-1614 | NAD-28384 1T19FC-6 or 1T19LC-6 82
9594 1T19LC-5 Plastic | WC1-358-1614 | NAD-28384 1T19LF-7 82
9594 1T19LC-5 Plastic | WC1-358-1614 | NAD-28384 1T19FC-8 or 1T19LC-8 85

(%]
[-*]
(*)
=
(2]
=
D
—
<]
oc
(]
(%]
(=]
=
(&)

219



Fwrestone

1T Piston Index by Piston Component Number

FLil . . . Piston

Component Piston Type Material Piston AON Drawing Bellows Page #
Number

9596 1T15S-6 Plastic N/A NAD-31791 1T15AA-3 16
9602 1T15V-5 Aluminum | WG1-358-1613 | NAD-28351 1T15VP-4 69
9602 1T15V-5 Aluminum | WG1-358-1613 | NAD-28351 1T17B-5 74-75
9603 1T15V-5 Plastic | WC1-358-1635 | NAD-29630 1T17C-3 77
9603 1T15V-5 Aluminum | WG1-358-1635 | NAD-29630 1T17C-6.5 78
9604 1T15ZR-6 Aluminum | WC1-358-1624 | NAD-30174 1T15ZR-6 72
9642 1T19F-9 Aluminum N/A NAD-33001 1T19F-11 or 1T19L-11 88
9644 1T19ZR-6.2 Steel N/A NAD-31862 1T19ZK-5.7 92-93
9645 1T15CCR-6 Steel N/A NAD-31622 1T15AA-6 17
9646 1T17B17 Steel N/A NAD-31215 1T17BP-17 76
9648 1T17B-4 Steel WC1-358-1649 | NAD-31288 1T17CA-3 77
9651 1T14C-3 Aluminum | WG1-358-9095 | NBD-11498 1T14C-1

9651 1T14C-3 Aluminum | WG1-358-9095 | NBD-11498 1T14CB-1

9651 1T14C-3 Aluminum | WG1-358-9095 | NBD-11498 1T14C-3 10
9651 1T14C-3 Aluminum | WG1-358-9095 | NBD-11498 1T14C-5 12
9652 1T15M-6 Aluminum | WC1-358-0659 | NBD-10436 1T15M-7.5 55
9653 1T15M-9 Aluminum | WC1-358-9453 | NBD-10437 1T15M-11 62-63
9654 1T15M-0 Aluminum | WG1-358-0663 | NBD-10438 1T15L-2 19,22
9654 1T15M-0 Aluminum | WG1-358-0663 | NBD-10438 1T15M-0 30-32
9654 1T15M-0 Aluminum | WG1-358-0663 | NBD-10438 1T15T-1 65
9655 1T15M-0 Aluminum | WC1-358-9454 | NBD-10439 1T15L-2 21
9655 1T15M-0 Aluminum | WC1-358-9454 | NBD-10439 1T15M-0 29-31
9655 1T15M-0 Aluminum | WC1-358-9454 | NBD-10439 1T15TM-1 66
9656 1T15M-2 Aluminum | WC1-358-0652 | NBD-10267 1T15LP-2 22
9656 1T15M-2 Aluminum | WC1-358-0652 | NBD-10267 1T15L-4 25
9656 1T15M-2 Aluminum | WC1-358-0652 | NBD-10267 1T15M-2 35-36
9656 1T15M-2 Aluminum | WC1-358-0652 | NBD-10267 1T15M-4 39,41,42,44
9657 1T19E-1 Aluminum | WG1-358-9450 | NAD-18101 1T19F-5 or 1T19L-5 80-82
9657 1T19E-1 Aluminum | WG1-358-9450 | NAD-18101 1T19F-7 or 1T19L-7 83-85
9657 1T19E-1 Aluminum | WG1-358-9450 | NAD-18101 1T19F-9 or 1T19L-9 86-87
9658 1T19E-2 Aluminum | WG1-358-1640 | NAD-18102 1T19F-11 or 1T19L-11 87
9659 1T15T-3 Plastic | WC1-358-0683 | NBD-10472 1T15LP-1.5 19
9659 1T15T-3 Aluminum | WG1-358-0683 | NBD-10472 1T15L-2 21-22

220




Cross References

1T Piston Index by Piston Component Number

FLil . . . Piston

Component Piston Type Material Piston AON Drawing Bellows Page #

Number

9659 1T15T-3 Aluminum | WG1-358-0683 | NBD-10472 1T15L-4 24-25
9663 1T15L-2 Aluminum N/A NBD-12639 1T15LC-2.5 23-24
9663 1T15L-2 Aluminum N/A NBD-12639 1T15LC-4.5 26
9666 1T19G-9 Aluminum N/A NAD-19631 1T19LE-8 86, 91
9666 1T19G-9 Aluminum N/A NAD-19631 1T19LE-12 0
9669 1T19F-12 Aluminum | WC1-358-1602 | NAD-26291 1T19F-12 or 1T19L-12 89-90
9669 1T19F-12 Aluminum | WG1-358-1602 | NAD-26291 1T19F-14 or 1T19L-14 90-91
9669 1T19F-12 Aluminum | WG1-358-1602 | NAD-26291 1T19F-16 or 1T19L-16 91
9671 1T17AZF Steel N/A NAD-32590 1T17AZR-4.5 73
9671 1T17AZF Steel N/A NAD-32590 1T17AEZR-5 74
9676 1T15ZR-6 Steel N/A NAD-31612 1T15ZR-6 72
9677 1T19E-2 Steel N/A NAD-32770 1T19F-11 or 1T19L-11 88
9681 1T15Y-1 Aluminum | WG1-358-1612 | NBD-14213 1T15TQ-1 66-68
9689 1T15V-11 Aluminum | WG1-358-1607 | NAD-28338 1T17CL-9.5 79
9690 1T15V-11 Aluminum N/A NAD-28840 1T17C-8 79
9691 1T15L-4 Aluminum | WC1-358-0606 | NBD-14503 1T15L-4 25-26
9694 1T15MM-9 Aluminum | WC1-358-1694 | NAD-25396 1T15LP-6 27
9694 1T15MM-9 Aluminum | WC1-358-1694 | NAD-25396 1T15MW-6 51
9694 1T15MM-9 Aluminum | WG1-358-1694 | NAD-25396 1T15MLW-7 52
9694 1T15MM-9 Aluminum | WC1-358-1694 | NAD-25396 1T15MM-9 62
9696 1T15M-7.5 Aluminum | WC1-358-1636 | NBD-14366 1T15M-7.5 55
9702 1T15M-2 Aluminum | WG1-358-1608 | NAD-27357 1T15MT-3 38
9708 1T14C-1 Aluminum | WC1-358-0600 | NBD-8626 1T14C-1 7-8
9708 1T14C-1 Aluminum | WC1-358-0600 | NBD-8626 1T14C-3 or 1T14F-4 9
9708 1T14C-1 Aluminum | WC1-358-0600 | NBD-8626 1T14C-3 9-11
9708 1T14C-1 Aluminum | WC1-358-0600 | NBD-8626 1T14C-7 or 1T14F-8 13
9727 1T15M-4 Aluminum | WC1-358-0651 | NBD-8725 1T15M-2 34
9727 1T15M-4 Aluminum | WG1-358-0651 | NBD-8725 1T15M-4 39-43
9727 1T15M-4 Aluminum | WC1-358-0651 | NBD-8725 1T15M-6 45
9727 1T15M-4 Aluminum | WC1-358-0651 | NBD-8725 1T15V-8 70
9728 1T15V-7 Aluminum | WC1-358-0669 | NBD-8987 1T15M-4 42
9728 1T15V-7 Aluminum | WGC1-358-0669 | NBD-8987 1T15M-6 48
9728 1T15V-7 Aluminum | WC1-358-0669 | NBD-8987 1T15V-8 69

(%]
[-*]
(*)
=
(2]
=
D
—
<]
oc
(]
(%]
(=]
=
(&)

221



Fwrestone

1T Piston Index by Piston Component Number

FLil . . . Piston
Component|  Piston Type Material Piston AON Drawing Bellows Page #
Number

9734 1T15M-6 Aluminum | WG1-358-1610 | NAD-28002 1T17B-5 75
9742 1T15M-2 Aluminum | WC!-358-0658 | NBD-8055 1T15M-2 36
9743 1T15M-2 Aluminum | WC1-358-0653 | NBD-8183 1T15L-2 20
9743 1T15M-2 Aluminum | WC1-358-0653 | NBD-8183 1T15L-4 25
9744 1T15\MJ-6 Aluminum N/A NBD-9673 1T15MJ-6 51
9745 1T15T-0 Aluminum | WC1-358-0682 | NBD-8312 1T15T-1 64
9754 1T14C-7 Aluminum | WC1-358-1603 | NBD-11689 1T14C-6 12
9754 1T14C-7 Aluminum | WC1-358-1603 | NBD-11689 1T14C-7 13
9754 1T14C-7 Aluminum | WC1-358-1603 | NBD-11689 1T14C-8 13
9757 1T15B-2 Aluminum N/A NBD-9242 1T15S-6 or 1T15AA-3 14
9757 1T15B-2 Aluminum N/A NBD-9242 1T15AA-3 15
9760 1T19F-11 Steel W(C1-358-0675 | NAD-11668 1T19F-7 or 1T30E-1 83
9765 1T19J-6 Aluminum | WC1-358-0684 | NAD-29060 1T19J-6 92
9766 1T19G-5 Aluminum | WG1-358-0631 | NAD-28978 1T19F-3 or 1T19L-3 80
9766 1T19G-5 Aluminum | WGC1-358-0631 | NAD-28978 1T19L-5 80
9766 1T19G-5 Aluminum | WC1-358-0631 | NAD-28978 1T19F-5 0r 1T19L.5 81
9766 1T19G-5 Aluminum | WG1-358-0631 | NAD-28978 1T19FC-5 or 1T19LC-5 82
9766 1T19G-5 Aluminum | WG1-358-0631 | NAD-28978 1T19F-7 or 1T19L-7 85
9769 1T19J-2 Aluminum | WG1-358-0685 | NBD-10180 1T19J-1 91
9778 1T14F-4 Aluminum | WG1-358-0686 | NAD-18053 1T14C-3 or 1T14F-4 10-11
9778 1T14F-4 Aluminum | WG1-358-0686 | NAD-18053 1T14C-5 11-12
9778 1T14F-4 Aluminum | WG1-358-0686 | NAD-18053 1T14C-7 13
9802 1T17B-7 Aluminum | WC1-358-1611 | NAD-27999 1T17B-5 75
9802 1T17B-7 Aluminum | WC1-358-1611 | NAD-27999 1T17CL-5 78
9803 1T15V-11 Aluminum | WG1-358-0680 | NAD-15324 1T15V-11 71-72
9806 1T15L-6HG Aluminum | WC1-358-0660 | NBD-9611 1T15M-6 48,50
9951 1T15M-6 Aluminum | WG1-358-0697 | NAD-17833 1T15M-6 47,49

222




Cross References

1T Piston Index by Piston Drawing Number

Piston St . . .
Drawing Component Piston Type Material Piston AON Bellows Page #
Number

NAD-11668 9760 1T19F-11 Steel WC1-358-0675 1T19F-7 or 1T30E-1 83
NAD-15324 9803 1T15V-11 Aluminum | WG1-358-0680 1T15V-11 71-72
NAD-17833 9951 1T15M-6 Aluminum | WG1-358-0697 1T15M-6 47,49
NAD-18053 9778 1T14F-4 Aluminum | WG1-358-0686 1T14C-3 or 1T14F-4 10-11
NAD-18053 9778 1T14F-4 Aluminum | WG1-358-0686 1T14C-5 11-12
NAD-18053 9778 1T14F-4 Aluminum | WC1-358-0686 1T14C-7 13
NAD-18101 9657 1T19E-1 Aluminum | WG1-358-9450 1T19F-5 0r 1T19L-5 80-82
NAD-18101 9657 1T19E-1 Aluminum | WG1-358-9450 1T19F-7 or 1T19L-7 83-85
NAD-18101 9657 1T19E-1 Aluminum | WG1-358-9450 1T19F-9 or 1T19L-9 86-87
NAD-18102 9658 1T19E-2 Aluminum | WG1-358-1640 1T19F-11 or 1T19L-11 87
NAD-18130 9571 1T15KW-1.5 Plastic | WC1-358-0646 1T15L-1.5 1T15KW-1.5 18-19
NAD-18130 9571 1T15KW-1.5 Plastic | WC1-358-0646 1T15L-2 20
NAD-18130 9571 1T15KW-1.5 Plastic | WC1-358-0646 1T15M-0 29-30
NAD-18130 9571 1T15KW-1.5 Plastic | WC1-358-0646 1T15M-2 35
NAD-18130 9571 1T15KW-1.5 Plastic | WC1-358-0646 1T15T-1 65
NAD-18161 9572 1T15KW-1.5 Plastic N/A 1T15-L-1.5 18
NAD-18161 9572 1T15KW-1.5 Plastic N/A 1T15L-2 22
NAD-18161 9572 1T15KW-1.5 Plastic N/A 1T15LP-2 23
NAD-18161 9572 1T15KW-1.5 Plastic N/A 1T15M-0 28
NAD-18162 9570 1T15KW-1.5 Plastic | WC1-358-0647 1T15L-1.5 19
NAD-18162 9570 1T15KW-1.5 Plastic | WC1-358-0647 1T15M-0 32
NAD-18162 9573 1T15KW-1.5 Plastic | WC1-358-1634 1T15L-2 20
NAD-18162 9573 1T15KW-1.5 Plastic | WC1-358-1634 1T15L-3 24
NAD-18162 9573 1T15KW-1.5 Plastic | WC1-358-1634 1T15LP-5 27
NAD-18162 9573 1T15KW-1.5 Plastic | WC1-358-1634 1T15M-0 29
NAD-18162 9573 1T15KW-1.5 Plastic | WC1-358-1634 1T15M-0.5 32
NAD-18162 9573 1T15KW-1.5 Plastic | WC1-358-1634 1T15M-2 33-34, 37
NAD-18162 9573 1T15KW-1.5 Plastic | WC1-358-1634 1T15M-4 40, 42
NAD-19631 9666 1T19G-9 Aluminum N/A 1T19LE-8 86, 91
NAD-19631 9666 1T19G-9 Aluminum N/A 1T19LE-12 90
NAD-19654 3819 1T19G-9 Aluminum N/A 1T19F-3 or 1T19L-3 80
NAD-19969 9579 1T19F-9 Plastic | WC1-358-1679 1T19N-9 or 1T19L-9 92
NAD-25396 9694 1T15MM-9 Aluminum | WG1-358-1694 1T15LP-6 27

(%]
[-*]
(*)
=
(2]
=
D
—
<]
oc
(]
(%]
(=]
=
(&)

223



Fwrestone

1T Piston Index by Piston Drawing Number

Piston St . . .
Drawing Component Piston Type Material Piston AON Bellows Page #
Number
NAD-25396 9694 1T15MM-9 Aluminum | WG1-358-1694 1T15MW-6 51
NAD-25396 9694 1T15MM-9 Aluminum | WG1-358-1694 1T15MLW-7 52
NAD-25396 9694 1T15MM-9 Aluminum | WG1-358-1694 1T15MM-9 62
NAD-26291 9669 1T19F-12 Aluminum | WG1-358-1602 1T19F-12 or 1T19L-12 89-90
NAD-26291 9669 1T19F-12 Aluminum | WG1-358-1602 1T19F-14 or 1T19L-14 90-91
NAD-26291 9669 1T19F-12 Aluminum | WC1-358-1602 1T19F-16 or 1T19L-16 91
NAD-26906 9525 1T17B-6 Plastic | WC1-358-1609 1T17B-5 74
NAD-26906 9525 1T17B-6 Plastic | WC1-358-1609 1T17CA-5 78
NAD-26944 9575 1T66E-11 Plastic N/A 1T66E-11.8 93
NAD-27265 9527 1T15ZR-6 Plastic | WC1-358-1627 1T15ZR-6 72
NAD-27357 9702 1T15M-2 Aluminum | WG1-358-1608 1T15MT-3 38
NAD-27740 9538 1T15M-6 Plastic | WC1-358-1628 1T15M-6 44
NAD-27740 9538 1T15M-6 Plastic | WC1-358-1628 1T15MT-6 51
NAD-27740 9538 1T15M-6 Plastic | WC1-358-1628 1T15MPW-7 52
NAD-27740 9538 1T15M-6 Plastic | WC1-358-1628 1T15M-8 56-58
NAD-27754 9569 1T15KW-0 Plastic | WC1-358-1629 | 1T15LA-(-1) 1TT15KW- (-1) 17
NAD-27754 9569 1T15KW-0 Plastic | WC1-358-1629 1T15LA-0 1T15KW-0 17-18
NAD-27754 9569 1T15KW-0 Plastic | WC1-358-1629 1T15LP-2 23
NAD-27754 9569 1T15KW-0 Plastic | WC1-358-1629 1T15M-0.5 32
NAD-27809 9530 1T15M-6 Plastic | W(C1-358-9452 1T15L-9 28
NAD-27809 9530 1T15M-6 Plastic | WC1-358-9452 1T15M-2 35
NAD-27809 9530 1T15M-6 Plastic | WC1-358-9452 1T15M-6 44-48
NAD-27809 9530 1T15M-6 Plastic | WC1-358-9452 1T15M-7.5 53
NAD-27809 9530 1T15M-6 Plastic | WC1-358-9452 1T15M-9 59
NAD-27809 9530 1T15M-6 Plastic | WC1-358-9452 1T15M-9 59-60
NAD-27809 9530 1T15M-6 Plastic | W(C1-358-9452 1T15V-8 14l
NAD-27909 9580 1T19F-11 Plastic | WC1-358-0528 1T19F-7 or 1T191-7 85
NAD-27909 9580 1T19F-11 Plastic | WC1-358-0528 1T19F-9 or 1T19L-9 86
NAD-27909 9580 1T19F-11 Plastic | WC1-358-0528 1T19F-11 or 1T19L-11 87-88
NAD-27909 9580 1T19F-11 Plastic | W(C1-358-0528 1T19LC-11 89
NAD-27909 9580 1T19F-11 Plastic | WC1-358-0528 1T19F-12 or 1T19L-12 89-90
NAD-27999 9802 1T17B-7 Aluminum | WG1-358-1611 1T17B-5 75
NAD-27999 9802 1T17B-7 Aluminum | WG1-358-1611 1T17CL-5 78

224




Cross References

1T Piston Index by Piston Drawing Number

Piston St . . .
Drawing Component Piston Type Material Piston AON Bellows Page #
Number

NAD-28002 9734 1T15M-6 Aluminum | WG1-358-1610 1T17B-5 75
NAD-28197 9531 1T15MP-6 Plastic | WC1-358-1626 1T15M-9 59
NAD-28351 9602 1T15V-5 Aluminum | WG1-358-1613 1T15VP-4 69
NAD-28351 9602 1T15V-5 Aluminum | WG1-358-1613 1T17B-5 74-75
NAD-28384 9594 1T19LC-5 Plastic | WC1-358-1614 1T19FC-6 or 1T19LC-6 82
NAD-28384 9594 1T19LC-5 Plastic | WC1-358-1614 1T19LF-7 82
NAD-28384 9594 1T19LC-5 Plastic | WC1-358-1614 1T19FC-8 or 1T19LC-8 85
NAD-28838 9689 1T15V-11 Aluminum | WG1-358-1607 1T17CL-9.5 79
NAD-28840 9690 1T15V-11 Aluminum N/A 1T17C-8 79
NAD-28978 9766 1T19G-5 Aluminum | WC1-358-0631 1T19F-3 or 1T19L-3 80
NAD-28978 9766 1T19G-5 Aluminum | WG1-358-0631 1T19L-5 80
NAD-28978 9766 1T19G-5 Aluminum | WG1-358-0631 1T19F-50r 1T19L.5 81
NAD-28978 9766 1T19G-5 Aluminum | WG1-358-0631 1T19FC-5 or 1T19LC-5 82
NAD-28978 9766 1T19G-5 Aluminum | WG1-358-0631 1T19F-7 or 1T19L-7 85
NAD-29060 9765 1T19J-6 Aluminum | WG1-358-0684 1T19J-6 92
NAD-29454 9549 1T15M-2 Plastic | WC1-358-1616 1T15L-2 19
NAD-29454 9549 1T15M-2 Plastic | WC1-358-1616 1T15LP-2 23
NAD-29454 9549 1T15M-2 Plastic | WC1-358-1616 1T15L-4 24-25
NAD-29454 9549 1T15M-2 Plastic | WC1-358-1616 1T15LP-5 26
NAD-29454 9549 1T15M-2 Plastic | WC1-358-1616 1T15M-2 33,34,37
NAD-29454 9549 1T15M-2 Plastic | WC1-358-1616 1T15M-4 38, 42-43
NAD-29456 9550 1T15M-2 Plastic | WC1-358-1652 1T15M-2 32-37
NAD-29456 9550 1T15M-2 Plastic | WC1-358-1652 1T15MT-3 38
NAD-29467 9553 1T15M-9 Plastic | WC1-358-9453 1T15M-6 46,49
NAD-29467 9553 1T15M-9 Plastic | WC1-358-9453 1T15M-9 59-61
NAD-29467 9553 1T15M-9 Plastic | WC1-358-9453 1T15M-11 62-63
NAD-29467 9553 1T15M-9 Plastic | WC1-358-9453 1T15V-8 I
NAD-29592 9535 1T15S-6 Plastic N/A 1T15S-6 or 1T15AA-3 14
NAD-29592 9535 1T15S-6 Plastic N/A 1T15AA-3 15-16
NAD-29592 9535 1T15S-6 Plastic N/A 1T15S-6 or 1T15AA-3 16
NAD-29592 9535 1T15S-6 Plastic N/A 1T15SN-6 64
NAD-29592 9535 1T15S-6 Aluminum N/A 1T15SN-3 64
NAD-29594 9536 1T15S-6 Plastic | WC1-358-0755 1T15AA-3 15

(%]
[-*]
(*)
=
(2]
=
D
-—
<]
oc
(]
(%]
(=]
=
(&)

225



Fwrestone

1T Piston Index by Piston Drawing Number

Piston St . . .
Drawing Component Piston Type Material Piston AON Bellows Page #
Number

NAD-29594 9536 1T15S-6 Plastic | WC1-358-0755 1T15AA-6 16
NAD-29594 9536 1T15S-6 Plastic | WC1-358-0755 1T15S-6 or 1T15AA-3 14
NAD-29594 9536 1T155-6 Plastic | WC1-358-0755 1T15S-6 or 1T15AA-3 15
NAD-29630 9603 1T15V-5 Plastic | WC1-358-1635 1T17C-3 77
NAD-29630 9603 1T15V-5 Aluminum | WG1-358-1635 1T17C-6.5 78
NAD-29634 9534 1T15S-6 Plastic N/A 1T15AA-3 16
NAD-29634 9534 1T15S-6 Plastic N/A 1T15S-6 or 1T15AA-3 13-14
NAD-29798 9537 1T17B-7 Plastic | WC1-358-1637 1T17CA-6.5 79
NAD-29825 9540 1T15M-9 Plastic | WC1-358-0664 1T15LP-5 26
NAD-29826 9544 1T15M-4 Plastic | WC1-358-0666 1T15LP-5 27
NAD-29826 9544 1T15M-4 Plastic | WC1-358-0666 1T15M-2 37
NAD-29826 9544 1T15M-4 Plastic | WC1-358-0666 1T15M-4 39,41,43
NAD-29826 9544 1T15M-4 Plastic | WC1-358-0666 1T15M-6 45
NAD-29826 9544 1T15M-4 Plastic | WC1-358-0666 1T15MPW-7 52
NAD-29826 9544 1T15M-4 Plastic | WC1-358-0666 1T15M-7.5 53-55
NAD-29826 9544 1T15M-4 Plastic | WC1-358-0666 1T15V-8 70
NAD-29827 9532 1T15M-6 Plastic | WC1-358-1619 1T15LP-5 27
NAD-29827 9532 1T15M-6 Plastic | WC1-358-1619 1T15L-6 27
NAD-29827 9532 1T15M-6 Plastic | WC1-358-1619 1T15L-9 28
NAD-29827 9532 1T15M-6 Plastic | WC1-358-1619 1T15LB-10 28
NAD-29827 9532 1T15M-6 Plastic | WC1-358-1619 1T15M-2 37
NAD-29827 9532 1T15M-6 Plastic | WC1-358-1619 1T15M-4 39,44
NAD-29827 9532 1T15M-6 Plastic | WC1-358-1619 1T15M-6 45,47, 49,50
NAD-29827 9532 1T15M-6 Plastic | WC1-358-1619 1T15MBTW-6 50
NAD-29827 9532 1T15M-6 Plastic | WC1-358-1619 1T15MPW-7 52
NAD-29827 9532 1T15M-6 Plastic | WC1-358-1619 1T15M-7.5 54-55
NAD-29827 9532 1T15M-6 Plastic | WC1-358-1619 1T15M-9 58-60
NAD-29827 9532 1T15M-6 Plastic | WC1-358-1619 1T15MBTW-10 62
NAD-29827 9532 1T15M-6 Plastic | WC1-358-1619 1T15V-8 70
NAD-29827 9532 1T15M-6 Plastic | WC1-358-1619 1T17B-11 76
NAD-29828 9540 1T15M-9 Plastic | WC1-358-0664 1T15LC-12 28
NAD-29828 9540 1T15M-9 Plastic | WC1-358-0664 1T15M-6 49
NAD-29828 9540 1T15M-9 Plastic | WC1-358-0664 1T15M-7.5 53

226




Cross References

1T Piston Index by Piston Drawing Number

Piston St . . .
Drawing Component Piston Type Material Piston AON Bellows Page #
Number
NAD-29828 9540 1T15M-9 Plastic | WC1-358-0664 1T15M-7.5 94
NAD-29828 9540 1T15M-9 Plastic | WC1-358-0664 1T15M-9 61
NAD-29828 9540 1T15M-9 Plastic | WC1-358-0664 1T15MBTW-12 64
NAD-29828 9540 1T15M-9 Plastic | WC1-358-0664 1T15V-8 70
NAD-29828 9540 1T15M-9 Plastic | WC1-358-0664 1T17B-11 76
NAD-29848 9540 1T15M-9 Plastic | WC1-358-0664 1T15M-11 63
NAD-30174 9604 1T15ZR-6 Aluminum | WG1-358-1624 1T15ZR-6 72
NAD-30515 9533 1T17BB-2 Plastic | WC1-358-1644 1T17BB-2 74
NAD-30515 9533 1T17BB-2 Plastic | WC1-358-1644 1T17CD-3 78
NAD-31181 9557 1T15MP-6 Plastic | W(C1-358-6262 1T15MPW-7 52
NAD-31181 9557 1T15MP-6 Plastic | WC1-358-1654 1T15VMW-8 I
NAD-31215 9646 1T17B17 Steel N/A 1T17BP-17 76
NAD-31288 9643 1T17B-4 Steel WC1-358-1649 1T17CA-3 77
NAD-31612 9676 1T15ZR-6 Steel N/A 1T15ZR-6 72
NAD-31622 9645 1T15CCR-6 Steel N/A 1T15AA-6 17
NAD-31635 3882 1T17CA-5 Steel N/A 1T17CA-6 78
NAD-31791 9596 1T15S-6 Plastic N/A 1T15AA-3 16
NAD-31862 9644 1T19ZR-6.2 Steel N/A 1T19ZK-5.7 92-93
NAD-32590 9671 1T17AZF Steel N/A 1T17AZR-4.5 73
NAD-32590 9671 1T17AZF Steel N/A 1T17AEZR-5 74
NAD-32767 9561 1T15M-6 Plastic | WC1-358-1606 1T15MT-6 51
NAD-32767 9561 1T15M-6 Plastic | Wc1-358-1606 1T15M-8 56-57
NAD-32768 9560 1T15M-6 Plastic | WC1-358-1620 1T15M-6 47,48
NAD-32768 9560 1T15M-6 Plastic | WC1-358-1620 1T15M-8 56
NAD-32770 9677 1T19E-2 Steel N/A 1T19F-11 or 1T19L-11 88
NAD-33001 9642 1T19F-9 Aluminum N/A 1T19F-11 or 1T19L-11 38
NAD-33610 9562 1T19L-9 Plastic | WC1-358-1651 1T19L-11 89
NAD-34178 9563 1T15M-6 Plastic N/A 1T15M-7.5 55
NAD-34318 3894 1T19G-5 Aluminum | WC1-M58-1653 1T19LC-5 82
NBD-10180 9769 1T19J-2 Aluminum | WG1-358-0685 1T19J-1 91
NBD-10267 9656 1T15M-2 Aluminum | WG1-358-0652 1T15LP-2 22
NBD-10267 9656 1T15M-2 Aluminum | WG1-358-0652 1T15L-4 25
NBD-10267 9656 1T15M-2 Aluminum | WG1-358-0652 1T15M-2 35-36

(%]
[-*]
(*)
=
(2]
=
D
—
<]
oc
(]
(%]
(=]
=
(&)

227



Fwrestone

1T Piston Index by Piston Drawing Number

Piston St . . .
Drawing Component Piston Type Material Piston AON Bellows Page #
Number

NBD-10267 9656 1T15M-2 Aluminum | WG1-358-0652 1T15M-4 39,41,42,44
NBD-10378 3822 1T15M-2 Aluminum N/A 1T15M-2 34
NBD-10436 9652 1T15M-6 Aluminum | WG1-358-0659 1T15M-7.5 55
NBD-10437 9653 1T15M-9 Aluminum | WG1-358-9453 1T15M-11 62-63
NBD-10438 9654 1T15M-0 Aluminum | WG1-358-0663 1T15L-2 19,22
NBD-10438 9654 1T15M-0 Aluminum | WG1-358-0663 1T15M-0 30-32
NBD-10438 9654 1T15M-0 Aluminum | WG1-358-0663 1T15T-1 65
NBD-10439 9655 1T15M-0 Aluminum | WG1-358-9454 1T15L-2 21
NBD-10439 9655 1T15M-0 Aluminum | WG1-358-9454 1T15M-0 29-31
NBD-10439 9655 1T15M-0 Aluminum | WG1-358-9454 1T15TM-1 66
NBD-10441 9508 1T14C-1 Plastic | WC1-358-0754 1T14CB-1 8
NBD-10441 9508 1T14C-1 Plastic | WC1-358-0754 1T14C-3 11
NBD-10472 9659 1T15T-3 Plastic | WC1-358-0683 1T15LP-15 19
NBD-10472 9659 1T15T-3 Aluminum | WG1-358-0683 1T15L-2 21-22
NBD-10472 9659 1T15T-3 Aluminum | WG1-358-0683 1T15L-4 24-25
NBD-10500 9555 1T14C-1 Plastic | WC1-358-0609 1T14C-1 7
NBD-10500 9555 1T14C-1 Plastic | WC1-358-0609 1T14CB-1 89
NBD-11498 9651 1T14C-3 Aluminum | WG1-358-9095 1T14C-1 7
NBD-11498 9651 1T14C-3 Aluminum | WG1-358-9095 1T14CB-1 8
NBD-11498 9651 1T14C-3 Aluminum | WG1-358-9095 1T14C-3 10
NBD-11498 9651 1T14C-3 Aluminum | WG1-358-9095 1T14C-5 12
NBD-11689 9754 1T14C-7 Aluminum | WG1-358-1603 1T14C-6 12
NBD-11689 9754 1T14C-7 Aluminum | WG1-358-1603 1T14C-7 13
NBD-11689 9754 1T14C-7 Aluminum | WG1-358-1603 1T14C-8 13
NBD-12639 9663 1T15L-2 Aluminum N/A 1T15LC-2.5 23-24
NBD-12639 9663 1T15L-2 Aluminum N/A 1T15LC-4.5 26
NBD-14153 3853 1T15M-9 Aluminum N/A 1T15M-11 63
NBD-14213 9681 1T15Y-1 Aluminum | WG1-358-1612 1T15TQA1 66-68
NBD-14366 9696 1T15M-7.5 Aluminum | WG1-358-1636 1T15M-7.5 55
NBD-14404 9528 1T15V-1 Plastic | WC1-358-0667 1T15M-2 35
NBD-14404 9528 1T15V-1 Plastic | WC1-358-0667 1T15V-1 68
NBD-14404 9528 1T15V-1 Plastic | WC1-358-0667 1T15V-3 68
NBD-14404 9528 1T15V-1 Plastic | WC1-358-0667 1T15V-3 69

228




Cross References

1T Piston Index by Piston Drawing Number

Piston St . . .
Drawing Component Piston Type Material Piston AON Bellows Page #
Number
NBD-14404 9528 1T15V-1 Plastic | WC1-358-0667 1T17C-3 77
NBD-14404 9528 1T15V-1 Plastic | WC1-358-0667 1T17C-3 77
NBD-14503 9691 1T15L-4 Aluminum | WG1-358-0606 1T15L-4 25-26
NBD-14537 9505 1T15T-0 Plastic | WC1-358-1642 1T15T-1 64
NBD-14537 9505 1T15T-0 Plastic | WC1-358-1642 1T15TM-1 65
NBD-14537 9505 1T15T-0 Plastic | WC1-358-1642 1T15TQ-1 67
NBD-14537 9505 1T15T-0 Plastic | WC1-358-1642 1T15T-2 68
NBD-8055 9742 1T15M-2 Aluminum | WGC!-358-0658 1T15M-2 36
NBD-8183 9743 1T15M-2 Aluminum | WG1-358-0653 1T15L-2 20
NBD-8183 9743 1T15M-2 Aluminum | WG1-358-0653 1T15L-4 25
NBD-8312 9745 1T15T-0 Aluminum | WG1-358-0682 1T15T-1 64
NBD-8626 9708 1T14C-1 Aluminum | WG1-358-0600 1T14C-1 7-8
NBD-8626 9708 1T14C-1 Aluminum | WG1-358-0600 1T14C-3 or 1T14F-4 9
NBD-8626 9708 1T14C-1 Aluminum | WG1-358-0600 1T14C-3 9-11
NBD-8626 9708 1T14C-1 Aluminum | WG1-358-0600 1T14C-7 or 1T14F-8 13
NBD-8725 9727 1T15M-4 Aluminum | WC1-358-0651 1T15M-2 34
NBD-8725 9r27 1T15M-4 Aluminum | WG1-358-0651 1T15M-4 39-43
NBD-8725 9727 1T15M-4 Aluminum | WG1-358-0651 1T15M-6 45
NBD-8725 9727 1T15M-4 Aluminum | WG1-358-0651 1T15V-8 70
NBD-8881 8789 1T15S-6 Plastic N/A 1T15S-6 or 1T15AA-3 14
NBD-8987 9728 1T15V-7 Aluminum | WG1-358-0669 1T15M-4 42
NBD-8987 9728 1T15V-7 Aluminum | WG1-358-0669 1T15M-6 48
NBD-8987 9728 1T15V-7 Aluminum | WC1-358-0669 1T15V-8 69
NBD-9242 9757 1T15B-2 Aluminum N/A 1T15S-6 or 1T15AA-3 14
NBD-9242 9757 1T15B-2 Aluminum N/A 1T15AA-3 15
NBD-9611 9806 1T15L-6HG Aluminum | WG1-358-0660 1T15M-6 48,50
NBD-9673 9744 1T15MJ-6 Aluminum N/A 1T15MJ-6 51

(%]
[-*]
(*)
=
(2]
=
D
—
<]
oc
(]
(%]
(=]
=
(&)

229



Fwrestone

All Parts Assembly Order Number Index

AON's Page # AON's Page # AON's Page #
W01-358-2119 7 W01-358-5702 13 W01-358-6902 103
W01-358-2120 7 W01-358-5712 13 W01-358-6905 103
W01-358-2131 7 W01-358-5765 65 W01-358-6908 103
W01-358-3400 9 W01-358-5766 65 W01-358-6910 102
W01-358-3402 100 W01-358-5770 66 W01-358-6926 102
W01-358-3406 100 W01-358-5771 66 W01-358-6927 106
W01-358-3420 100 W01-358-5772 66 W01-358-6932 103
W01-358-5297 8 W01-358-5773 66 W01-358-6935 103
W01-358-5310 7 W01-358-5775 67 W01-358-6940 104
W01-358-5311 7 W01-358-5776 67 W01-358-6941 104
W01-358-5319 8 W01-358-5777 67 W01-358-6943 106
W01-358-5323 8 W01-358-5789 67 W01-358-6944 107
W01-358-5328 8 W01-358-5792 67 W01-358-6945 107
W01-358-5335 11 W01-358-5900 106 W01-358-6946 107
W01-358-5336 12 W01-358-6258 71 W01-358-6947 107
W01-358-5405 9 W01-358-6262 52 W01-358-6948 107
W01-358-5406 9 W01-358-6392 106 W01-358-6949 104
W01-358-5408 9 W01-358-6789 112 W01-358-6960 108
W01-358-5410 10 W01-358-6799 117 W01-358-6962 108
W01-358-5412 10 W01-358-6800 116 W01-358-6994 96
W01-358-5414 10 W01-358-6801 116 W01-358-7008 9
W01-358-5422 10 W01-358-6803 117 W01-358-7009 9
W01-358-5423 10 W01-358-6805 117 W01-358-7025 99
W01-358-5426 13 W01-358-6808 117 W01-358-7025 134
W01-358-5429 13 W01-358-6817 106 W01-358-7043 96
W01-358-5433 11 W01-358-6831 99 W01-358-7057 929
W01-358-5434 11 W01-358-6856 102 W01-358-7088 97
W01-358-5436 11 W01-358-6883 105 W01-358-7093 97
W01-358-5439 12 W01-358-6884 102 W01-358-7094 98
W01-358-5503 89 W01-358-6886 105 W01-358-7096 98
W01-358-5505 89 W01-358-6890 101 W01-358-7103 97
W01-358-5509 89 W01-358-6897 102 W01-358-7104 97
W01-358-5511 0 W01-358-6900 101 W01-358-7105 97

230




Cross References

All Parts Assembly Order Number Index

AON's Page # AON's Page # AON's Page #
W01-358-7112 98 W01-358-7405 110 W01-358-7792 118
W01-358-7113 9% W01-358-7406 110 W01-358-7794 118
W01-358-7117 98 W01-358-7408 110 W01-358-7795 105
W01-358-7118 116 W01-358-7409 110 W01-358-7796 124
W01-358-7123 114 W01-358-7410 111 W01-358-7797 125
W01-358-7135 115 W01-358-7423 111 W01-358-7798 125
W01-358-7136 115 W01-358-7424 111 W01-358-7800 125
W01-358-7140 115 W01-358-7429 111 W01-358-7808 125
W01-358-7145 115 W01-358-7437 111 W01-358-7816 126
W01-358-7146 115 W01-358-7443 112 W01-358-7818 125
W01-358-7180 108 W01-358-7444 112 W01-358-7838 126
W01-358-7181 108 W01-358-7446 112 W01-358-7839 126
W01-358-7183 108 W01-358-7447 112 W01-358-7843 126
W01-358-7185 109 W01-358-7462 99 W01-358-7844 127
W01-358-7226 119 W01-358-7472 113 W01-358-7845 127
W01-358-7230 120 W01-358-7473 113 W01-358-7846 127
W01-358-7244 119 W01-358-7483 113 W01-358-7847 127
W01-358-7271 119 W01-358-7499 113 W01-358-7848 127
W01-358-7273 119 W01-358-7505 101 W01-358-7850 128
W01-358-7274 129 W01-358-7512 118 W01-358-7852 126
W01-358-7275 120 W01-358-7545 114 W01-358-7853 128
W01-358-7276 130 W01-358-7550 114 W01-358-7855 128
W01-358-7279 100 W01-358-7555 114 W01-358-7859 128
W01-358-7286 129 W01-358-7557 117 W01-358-7862 128
W01-358-7294 119 W01-358-7667 32 W01-358-7872 129 g
W01-358-7304 130 W01-358-7686 104 W01-358-7892 105 %
W01-358-7325 100 W01-358-7705 101 W01-358-7897 105 E
W01-358-7330 101 W01-358-7726 98 W01-358-7915 129 =
W01-358-7344 109 W01-358-7761 129 W01-358-7927 116
W01-358-7400 109 W01-358-7781 118 W01-358-7954 124
W01-358-7401 109 W01-358-7782 118 W01-358-7956 124
W01-358-7403 109 W01-358-7788 104 W01-358-7990 120
W01-358-7404 110 W01-358-7790 113 W01-358-7994 120

231



Fwrestone

All Parts Assembly Order Number Index

AON's Page # AON's Page # AON's Page #
W01-358-7995 120 W01-358-8203 33 W01-358-8756 75
W01-358-7996 121 W01-358-8204 33 W01-358-8760 80
W01-358-7998 121 W01-358-8207 34 W01-358-8761 80
W01-358-8006 121 W01-358-8235 114 W01-358-8764 89
W01-358-8008 121 W01-358-8500 80 W01-358-8774 82
W01-358-8010 121 W01-358-8597 19 W01-358-8776 83
W01-358-8014 122 W01-358-8600 68 W01-358-8778 83
W01-358-8016 122 W01-358-8614 77 W01-358-8779 86
W01-358-8018 122 W01-358-8617 78 W01-358-8780 86
W01-358-8025 122 W01-358-8623 78 W01-358-8781 86
W01-358-8027 122 W01-358-8632 74 W01-358-8782 75
W01-358-8030 123 W01-358-8636 77 W01-358-8787 80
W01-358-8032 123 W01-358-8676 73 W01-358-8792 87
W01-358-8033 123 W01-358-8708 79 W01-358-8793 0
W01-358-8038 123 W01-358-8709 78 W01-358-8796 87
W01-358-8039 123 W01-358-8710 78 W01-358-8802 38
W01-358-8042 124 W01-358-8713 79 W01-358-8803 39
W01-358-8043 124 W01-358-8723 74 W01-358-8805 39
W01-358-8050 92 W01-358-8724 76 W01-358-8806 39
W01-358-8050 92 W01-358-8729 74 W01-358-8810 39
W01-358-8051 92 W01-358-8733 77 W01-358-8813 39
W01-358-8052 92 W01-358-8735 78 W01-358-8816 40
W01-358-8053 93 W01-358-8737 77 W01-358-8817 40
W01-358-8055 91 W01-358-8738 77 W01-358-8824 44
W01-358-8088 80 W01-358-8740 74 W01-358-8829 44
W01-358-8091 82 W01-358-8744 76 W01-358-8842 58
W01-358-8092 82 W01-358-8746 76 W01-358-8852 58
W01-358-8093 85 W01-358-8748 76 W01-358-8855 59
W01-358-8171 116 W01-358-8749 76 W01-358-8856 59
W01-358-8184 17 W01-358-8751 74 W01-358-8864 59
W01-358-8197 33 W01-358-8752 75 W01-358-8868 12
W01-358-8198 33 W01-358-8753 75 W01-358-8872 8
W01-358-8201 33 W01-358-8755 75 W01-358-8878 34

232




Cross References

All Parts Assembly Order Number Index

AON's Page # AON's Page # AON's Page #
W01-358-8882 32 W01-358-8986 30 W01-358-9096 46
W01-358-8886 18 W01-358-8991 35 W01-358-9097 51
W01-358-8888 53 W01-358-8992 W01-358-9098 51
W01-358-8900 19 W01-358-8997 W01-358-9101 59
W01-358-8901 19 W01-358-9004 45 W01-358-9105 36
W01-358-8903 52 W01-358-9008 40 W01-358-9113 36
W01-358-8911 64 W01-358-9010 40 W01-358-9116 83
W01-358-8918 24 W01-358-9011 40 W01-358-9118 36
W01-358-8919 24 W01-358-9015 27 W01-358-9121 83
W01-358-8922 24 W01-358-9026 45 W01-358-9122 87
W01-358-8924 45 W01-358-9029 30 W01-358-9134 86
W01-358-8927 45 W01-358-9031 30 W01-358-9135 83
W01-358-8930 34 W01-358-9033 30 W01-358-9138 87
W01-358-8931 34 W01-358-9036 30 W01-358-9144 84
W01-358-8932 35 W01-358-9039 31 W01-358-9148 84
W01-358-8934 35 W01-358-9043 13 W01-358-9149 84
W01-358-8935 35 W01-358-9049 14 W01-358-9152 87
W01-358-8942 25 W01-358-9053 35 W01-358-9156 88
W01-358-8944 52 W01-358-9059 41 W01-358-9158 88
W01-358-8949 26 W01-358-9063 4 W01-358-9164 84
W01-358-8951 25 W01-358-9068 4 W01-358-9177 84
W01-358-8958 22 W01-358-9069 4 W01-358-9179 85
W01-358-8959 23 W01-358-9070 4 W01-358-9192 59
W01-358-8961 28 W01-358-9071 42 W01-358-9193 46
W01-358-8963 29 W01-358-9073 14 W01-358-9194 47
W01-358-8964 29 W01-358-9075 20 W01-358-9199 88
W01-358-8965 16 W01-358-9076 14 W01-358-9200 81
W01-358-8971 29 W01-358-9077 31 W01-358-9201 88
W01-358-8972 29 W01-358-9078 36 W01-358-9203 60
W01-358-8976 30 W01-358-9082 45 W01-358-9204 81
W01-358-8977 12 W01-358-9083 46 W01-358-9210 47
W01-358-8979 12 W01-358-9092 46 W01-358-9211 47
W01-358-8984 93 W01-358-9093 46 W01-358-9213 47

(%]
[-*]
(*)
=
(2]
=
D
—
<]
oc
(]
(%]
(=]
=
(&)

233



Fwrestone

All Parts Assembly Order Number Index

AON's Page # AON's Page # AON's Page #
W01-358-9214 88 W01-358-9293 27 W01-358-9375 57
W01-358-9215 81 W01-358-9294 27 W01-358-9376 20
W01-358-9216 81 W01-358-9295 27 W01-358-9377 20
W01-358-9218 81 W01-358-9296 48 W01-358-9378 20
W01-358-9219 47 W01-358-9297 56 W01-358-9379 24
W01-358-9221 85 W01-358-9299 51 W01-358-9387 20
W01-358-9223 48 W01-358-9302 36 W01-358-9388 49
W01-358-9227 43 W01-358-9304 49 W01-358-9392 49
W01-358-9228 48 W01-358-9307 32 W01-358-939%4 61
W01-358-9238 60 W01-358-9308 31 W01-358-9402 64
W01-358-9240 60 W01-358-9320 62 W01-358-9410 64
W01-358-9243 60 W01-358-9321 62 W01-358-9415 25
W01-358-9245 60 W01-358-9325 37 W01-358-9421 65
W01-358-9249 68 W01-358-9332 31 W01-358-9422 18
W01-358-9250 71 W01-358-9333 31 W01-358-9423 66
W01-358-9251 68 W01-358-9334 32 W01-358-9438 25
W01-358-9252 72 W01-358-9335 42 W01-358-9439 25
W01-358-9256 48 W01-358-9336 42 W01-358-9440 21
W01-358-9259 14 W01-358-9338 62 W01-358-9445 21
W01-358-9260 64 W01-358-9339 37 W01-358-9447 21
W01-358-9264 0 W01-358-9342 53 W01-358-9448 21
W01-358-9265 62 W01-358-9346 61 W01-358-9457 21
W01-358-9268 38 W01-358-9348 61 W01-358-9459 22
W01-358-9269 72 W01-358-9349 61 W01-358-9463 42
W01-358-9270 69 W01-358-9350 61 W01-358-9466 51
W01-358-9274 69 W01-358-9362 49 W01-358-9467 42
W01-358-9275 69 W01-358-9365 3 W01-358-9470 70
W01-358-9277 82 W01-358-9366 37 W01-358-9471 70
W01-358-9284 24 W01-358-9367 63 W01-358-9472 70
W01-358-9285 14 W01-358-9368 63 W01-358-9473 70
W01-358-9287 56 W01-358-9370 63 W01-358-9474 49
W01-358-9290 15 W01-358-9371 56 W01-358-9476 22
W01-358-9291 26 W01-358-9373 56 W01-358-9477 22

234




Cross References

All Parts Assembly Order Number Index

AON's Page # AON's Page # AON's Page #
W01-358-9478 11 W01-358-9589 15 W01-358-9782 72
W01-358-9482 43 W01-358-9592 15 W01-358-9797 44
W01-358-9483 43 W01-358-9597 16 W01-358-9798 44
W01-358-9484 43 W01-358-9599 16 W01-358-9811 85
W01-358-9491 70 W01-358-9616 19 W01-358-9825 86
W01-358-9496 50 W01-358-9617 17 W01-358-9825 91
W01-358-9501 71 W01-358-9618 18 W01-358-9855 26
W01-358-9502 71 W01-358-9619 28 W01-358-9891 90
W01-358-9504 71 W01-358-9621 28 W01-358-9896 91
W01-358-9505 32 W01-358-9622 17 W01-358-9902 53
W01-358-9507 43 W01-358-9625 18 W01-358-9915 0
W01-358-9538 63 W01-358-9626 27 W01-358-9921 53
W01-358-9541 17 W01-358-9634 38 W01-358-9922 53
W01-358-9547 17 W01-358-9640 38 W01-358-9923 54
W01-358-9553 15 W01-358-9643 51 W01-358-9928 91
W01-358-9554 23 W01-358-9644 50 W01-358-9929 91
W01-358-9556 & W01-358-9645 64 W01-358-9935 54
W01-358-9559 28 W01-358-9646 62 W01-358-9936 54
W01-358-9560 28 W01-358-9647 57 W01-358-9942 54
W01-358-9562 22 W01-358-9648 57 W01-358-9943 54
W01-358-9565 23 W01-358-9649 57 W01-358-9944 50
W01-358-9566 23 W01-358-9650 65 W01-358-9947 55
W01-358-9567 26 W01-358-9651 65 W01-358-9948 55
W01-358-9568 26 W01-358-9652 16 W01-358-9953 16
W01-358-9578 68 W01-358-9654 58 W01-358-9961 85 g
W01-358-9579 69 W01-358-9663 58 W01-358-9966 50 %
W01-358-9580 79 W01-358-9675 18 W01-358-9971 55 E
W01-358-9581 79 W01-358-9681 23 W01-358-9972 55 =
W01-358-9582 69 W01-358-9690 50 W01-358-9974 55
W01-358-9584 19 W01-358-9697 44 W01-358-9984 92
W01-358-9585 43 W01-358-9774 38 W01-358-9985 89
W01-358-9586 68 W01-358-9780 72 W01-M58-6260 52
W01-358-9587 15 W01-358-9781 72 WO01-M58-6317 52

235



Fwrestone

All Parts Assembly Order Number Index

AON's Page # AON's Page # AON's Page #
W01-M58-8650 34 W02-358-7059 136 W02-358-7204 140
W01-M58-8712 79 W02-358-7061 143 W02-358-7205 147
W01-M58-8798 82 W02-358-7064 146 W02-358-7206 142
W01-M58-9372 56 W02-358-7067 145 W02-358-7207 150
W01-M58-9642 57 W02-358-7070 141 W02-358-7208 145
W01-M58-9656 58 W02-358-7073 139 W02-358-7209 139
W01-M58-9668 63 W02-358-7074 143 W02-358-9901 139
W02-358-4003 146 W02-358-7075 142 W02-358-9902 151
W02-358-6754 135 W02-358-7079 134 W21-760-7076 137
W02-358-7001 135 W02-358-7080 141 W21-760-9000 151
W02-358-7007 140 W02-358-7081 149 W21-760-9001 151
W02-358-7012 143 W02-358-7082 147 W21-760-9002 151
W02-358-7017 146 W02-358-7083 150 W21-760-9011 152
W02-358-7024 148 W02-358-7085 140 W26-358-9911 152
W02-358-7029 145 W02-358-7086 134 W26-358-9912 152
W02-358-7031 139 W02-358-7087 142 W26-358-9913 152
W02-358-7032 144 W02-358-7092 149 WC1-358-3874 73
W02-358-7035 141 W02-358-7093 149 WC1-358-3876 73
W02-358-7036 148 W02-358-7098 137 W(C1-358-3900 73
W02-358-7037 143 W02-358-7100 136 WC1-358-3901 73
W02-358-7038 147 W02-358-7103 142
W02-358-7040 138 W02-358-7106 140
W02-358-7041 136 W02-358-7108 146
W02-358-7042 144 W02-358-7109 147
W02-358-7043 148 W02-358-7110 150
W02-358-7044 148 W02-358-7116 141
W02-358-7045 144 W02-358-7149 138
W02-358-7046 134 W02-358-7150 135
W02-358-7049 138 W02-358-7151 145
W02-358-7054 137 W02-358-7152 149
W02-358-7055 138 W02-358-7155 136
W02-358-7056 144 W02-358-7200 150
W02-358-7058 137 W02-358-7201 135

236




Items Removed From the Current Catalog

Cross References

Added and Removed Firestone Parts from Catalog

Bellows No.

Assembly No.

1T15M-6

W01-358-9364

237



Firestone

Added and Removed Firestone Parts from Catalog

Items Added To the Current Catalog

Bellows No. Assembly No. Page No.
1T15AA-3 W01-358-9652 16
1T15LP-1.5 W01-358-8597 19
1T15LP-2 W01-358-9681 23
1T15L-4 W01-358-9855 26
1T15M-0.5 W01-358-8882 32
1T15M-4 W01-358-9697 44
1T15M-7.5 W01-358-9974 55
1T15M-8 W01-358-9663 58
1T15M-8 W01-M58-9656 58
1T15V-8 W01-358-9501 71
1T15V-8 W01-358-9502 71
1T15V-8 W01-358-9504 7
Bracket WC1-358-3876 73
Bracket WC1-358-3874 73
1T17AEZR-4.5 W01-358-8676 73
1T17C-3 W01-358-8636 77
1T19L-5 W01-358-8500 80
1T19LC-5 W01-M58-8798 82
1T19LE-8 W01-358-9825 86
1T19LC-11 W01-358-8764 89
1T19L-16 W01-358-9896 91
20F-2 W01-358-6392 106
38 W01-358-7990 120
SLEEVE W02-358-7116 141

238




Firestone AIRIDE" AIR SPRINGS

SPRINGS

Air Spring

Warranty

Evaluation
Criteria

Firestone air springs are designed
to provide years and thousands of
miles of trouble free service. The
durability of Firestone air springs is
such that they will often outlast other
maintenance items on your
suspension, such as bushings,
shocks, leveling valves or regulators.
Airide™springs by Firestone are
warranted to be free of material
defects and/or workmanship for
various periods of time, depending
upon the application.

Firestone Industrial Products
Company offers a complete line of
Airide™ springs, with replacement
springs available for virtually every
vehicular air suspension system.

Since each individual air spring is
closely examined and pressure tested
at the factory, the vast majority of
premature failures and consequent
warranty returns are found not to be
defective, but fail because of abuse
caused by other problems associated
with the suspension.

Before you install a new air spring,
you should carefully examine the old
one to determine what caused it to
fail. If it was due to a defect in the
suspension system, then the new air
spring may also fail unless you
correct the problem.

The information on the next two
pages was developed to illustrate the
types of failures that may occur, and
to assist you in determining the cause
and corrective action required.

239



When applied and
maintained properly, Airide™
springs can provide
thousands of miles of
trouble-free service. Most
failures are caused by a lack
of suspension

maintenance or improper
application. This is a guide to
common air spring failures
that are not covered by
warranty.

MISALIGNMENT

Appearance or Condition
» Off-center bumper contact
¢ Same as abrasion or bottoming
out

Possible Causes
¢ Worn bushing
¢ |Improper suspension
installation

240

Appearance or Condition
¢ Rubber bellows distorted
and girdle hoop torn loose

BOTTOMING OUT

Possible Causes
¢ Running at extended positions
with low air pressure

L L 0 A AU AR A
40 42 44 46 48 50 0 2 4 6 B 101214 16 18 2022 24 26 28 30 32 34 36 38 40
8 POINT

5 g0 B85 90 95 100 105 VO 15 120 125 130 135 140 145 150 155 160 165
bbb ook Lo g dag s e

=
— e p— —— -

Appearance or Condition
e Bead plate concave
 Internal bumper loose

e Hole in girdle hoop area

Possible Causes
Broken or defective shock
absorber

¢ Defective leveling valve
(convoluted) ¢ Overloaded vehicle
¢ Hole in bead plate junction ¢ Pressure regulator set too low
area .

Wrong air spring (too tall)
¢ Leaking around blind nuts




WARRANTY EVALUATION CRITERIA
ABRASION

Appearance or Condition
* Hole rubbed into side of
bellows
e Hole in bellows area that rolls
over piston (reversible sleeve
style)

Possible Causes
¢ Structural interference, such as:
-broken shock
-loose air line
-misalignment
-worn bushings
¢ No air pressure (reversible
sleeve style)
¢ Foreign material (sand, rocks,
etc.)
¢ Wrong air spring

CIRCUMFERENTIAL CUTS

Appearance or Condition

e Bellows cut in circle at bead
plate junction

e Bellows cut in circle at piston
junction (reversible sleeve
style)

Possible Causes
¢ High pressure, fully extended
for long periods of time
¢ Impact in compressed position

OVER EXTENSION

3

Appearance or Condition

Bead plate convex, especially
around blind nuts or studs
Rubber bellows separated from
bead plate

Leaking at blind nuts or studs
Leaking at end closure
(reversible sleeve)

Loose girdle hoop on
convoluted style

Possible Causes
Broken or wrong shock
absorber
Defective leveling valve
Ride position too high
Defective upper stop (lift)
Wrong air spring (too short)

241



Listed below are items

1at can be checked
when the vehicle is in for
periodic maintenance.

Never attempt to
service the air
suspension on a

truck or trailer with the
air springs inflated.

242

Inspect the O.D. of the
airspring. Check for
signs of irregular wear
or heat cracking.

Correct ride height

should be maintained.

All vehicles with air

springs have a specified

ride height established
by the O.E.M. manufacturer.
This height, which is found in
your service manual, should
be maintained within 1/4”.
This dimension can be
checked with the vehicle
loaded or empty.

CLEANING

Inspect air lines to make

sure contact doesn’t

exist between the air line
and the O.D. of the air

spring. Air lines can rub a hole
in an air spring very quickly.

Check to see that there
is sufficient clearance
around the complete

circumference of the air
spring while at its maximum
diameter.

Inspect the O.D. of the
piston for buildup of
foreign materials. (On a

reversible sleeve style
air spring, the piston is the
bottom component of the air
spring).

Leveling valves (or

height control valves)

play a large part in

ensuring that the total air

spring system works as
required. Clean, inspect and
replace, if necessary.

APPROVED

Approved cleaning

media are soap and

water, methyl alcohol,
ethyl alcohol and isopropyl
alcohol.

NON-APPROVED

Non-approved cleaning media
include all organic solvents,
open flames, abrasives and
direct pressurized steam
cleaning.

Make sure you have the
proper shock absorbers
and check for leaking
hydraulic oil and worn or
broken end connectors.
If a broken shock is found,
replace it immediately. The
shock absorber will normally
limit the rebound of an air
spring and keep it from
overextending.

Check the tightness of all

mounting hardware (nuts

and bolts). If loose, re-

torque to the

manufacturer’s
specifications. Do not over-
tighten.

The total inspection process
described on this page can
be done in just a matter of
minutes. If you find one of
the above conditions exists,
please take corrective action
to ensure that it is fixed
properly. It will save you
both time and money.

Fwrestone

World’s Number 1 gz
Air Spring. E

FIRESTONE INDUSTRIAL PRODUCTS COMPANY

1-800-888-0650
www.fsip.com



Cross References

Alignment Definitions

Alignment is based on the orientation of the lower bead plate or piston compared
to the upper bead plate. Alignments other than those shown are noted in the
bottom view.

BEAD PLATE OR PISTON BOTTOM VIEW

BEAD PLATE
TOP VIEW PARALLEL 45 DEGREE
ALIGNMENT ALIGNMENT

B /./ \.\
+ @ \.\+/./

90° ALIGN.

243



Fwrestone

NOTES

244



Cross References
NOTES

245



Fwrestone

NOTES

246



Cross References
NOTES

247



Fwrestone

NOTES

248



aftcat0307

ALBIDE

SPRINGS

Stocked and Distributed by

‘Ftvestone

World’s Number 1 §
Air Spring.

FIRESTONE INDUSTRIAL PRODUCTS COMPANY

www.fsip.com 800.888.0650




